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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
 
#1  Women 1000 Yard Free

Jrs West: 9:32.29 2025* Sydney Schoeck

SC Juniors: 9:32.29 2025# Sydney Schoeck

Texas Pool: 9:21.00P Lotte Friis

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney1 9:32.29*

26.41 28.34 28.6728.52

28.58 28.76 28.62 28.77

28.88 28.78 28.82 28.59

28.72 28.84 28.88 28.98

28.93 29.01 28.88 28.31

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla2 9:36.80

25.92 28.09 28.6228.36

28.80 28.80 28.91 28.92

28.95 29.18 28.92 28.96

29.26 29.31 29.44 29.53

29.54 29.45 29.53 28.31

CAT-OR 15Miehl, Zayda3 9:41.16

26.88 28.41 28.9328.65

29.03 29.07 29.12 29.18

29.16 29.28 29.30 29.39

29.42 29.49 29.48 29.53

29.49 29.46 29.41 28.48

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige4 9:47.74

26.76 28.61 29.2128.83

29.09 29.17 29.40 29.61

29.66 29.66 29.80 29.87

29.74 29.88 29.93 29.95

29.80 29.87 29.78 29.12

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne5 9:47.78

26.80 28.99 29.3429.16

29.27 29.38 29.44 29.47

29.31 29.34 29.38 29.42

29.53 29.81 30.11 29.78

30.22 30.04 30.03 28.96

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan6 9:51.41

26.60 29.19 29.6329.51

29.71 29.77 29.87 29.86

29.76 30.13 29.66 29.82

29.95 29.79 29.76 29.81

29.80 30.04 29.85 28.90

SCSC-PC 16Groen, Malia7 9:51.92

26.97 28.97 29.3529.07

29.32 29.69 29.40 29.73

29.73 29.94 29.67 30.22

29.80 30.09 30.03 30.29

30.26 30.14 30.08 29.17

RMDA-CA 15Espinoza, Cassie8 9:54.59

27.07 29.13 29.9629.51

29.92 29.78 29.97 29.96

29.83 29.92 29.51 29.56

29.84 29.98 29.71 29.93

30.22 30.54 30.43 29.82

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella9 9:54.89

26.85 29.29 29.7229.76

29.67 29.93 30.03 29.89

30.05 29.97 29.99 30.08

29.94 30.14 30.04 30.14

30.27 29.97 30.01 29.15

GOLD-CA 16Teger, Chloe10 9:56.11

27.46 29.30 29.7329.59

29.68 30.02 29.99 30.02

29.79 29.91 30.14 30.15

30.29 30.33 30.26 30.21

30.53 30.09 29.83 28.79

TOPS-CO 18Hagerman, Ridley11 9:56.34

27.19 29.15 30.0929.65

30.16 29.98 30.28 30.50

30.17 30.11 30.03 30.23

30.04 29.94 29.98 29.96

30.13 30.11 29.70 28.94

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy12 9:57.08

26.98 28.91 29.4829.11

29.57 29.70 29.71 29.77

29.88 30.07 30.19 30.44

30.36 30.33 30.35 30.57

30.39 30.69 30.34 30.24

GM-AZ 17Kayser, Ellie13 9:58.14

27.45 29.59 29.7329.68

30.00 29.87 29.79 29.70

30.04 30.22 30.31 30.09

30.38 30.37 30.30 30.20

30.36 30.57 30.29 29.20

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn14 9:58.28

26.41 28.59 29.2529.06

29.52 29.47 30.11 30.12

30.08 29.98 30.37 30.43

30.49 30.61 30.55 31.02

31.05 31.21 30.72 29.24

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe15 9:58.72

26.53 29.12 30.0629.53

29.72 29.95 30.22 30.10

30.50 30.44 30.26 30.35

30.66 30.48 30.72 30.26

30.23 30.05 30.03 29.51

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery16 10:01.74

27.26 29.38 29.7229.77

29.66 29.87 29.99 30.08

30.23 30.46 30.34 30.51

30.71 30.44 30.87 30.78

30.80 30.58 30.40 29.89

ROSE-CA 17Bugarin, Mia17 10:02.13

27.55 29.67 30.2930.22

30.32 30.19 30.35 30.46

30.50 30.50 30.47 30.43

30.14 30.14 30.16 29.91

30.16 30.22 30.47 29.98

AQJT-MN 18Rudowsky, Emma18 10:02.41

27.00 29.61 30.4529.95

30.20 30.48 30.34 30.60

30.27 30.58 30.38 30.62

30.52 30.62 30.47 30.44

30.39 30.21 29.94 29.34

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya19 10:03.20

27.50 29.77 29.9329.95

30.03 30.30 30.43 30.67

30.19 30.31 30.32 30.50

30.38 30.51 30.70 30.42

30.61 30.59 30.48 29.61

NSAC-MN 17Bina, Ellie20 10:03.75

27.55 29.39 30.1529.78

30.27 30.28 30.62 30.71

30.56 30.82 30.37 30.50

30.64 30.53 30.32 30.56

30.65 30.42 30.06 29.57

MAC-NT 14McGuinness, Avery21 10:04.15

27.02 29.42 29.9829.97

29.89 30.47 30.37 30.02

30.40 30.43 30.39 30.70

30.64 30.43 30.78 30.85

30.94 30.93 30.74 29.78

CSP-OZ 18Guenther, Anna-Grace22 10:04.51

27.28 29.80 30.2530.17

30.24 30.51 29.96 30.67

30.40 30.56 31.05 30.65

31.03 30.54 30.55 30.76

30.77 30.75 30.28 28.29

GM-AZ 17Streit, Myra23 10:04.52

27.83 29.73 30.1830.17

30.62 30.39 30.44 30.43

30.67 30.59 30.46 30.41

30.74 30.71 30.75 30.61

30.36 30.60 30.15 28.68

SRVA-PC 18Caples, Lillyana24 10:04.79

27.71 29.49 29.9729.92

30.02 29.89 29.99 30.20

30.23 30.36 30.09 30.31

30.37 30.54 30.87 31.00

30.83 31.26 31.19 30.55

PLS-PC 15Ferguson, Bella25 10:05.69

26.64 29.17 29.8529.74

29.99 29.80 29.91 29.89

30.31 30.18 30.71 30.82

30.84 31.27 31.11 31.36

31.29 31.34 31.36 30.11

BBST-PN 18Sorensen, Grace*26 10:05.97

27.36 29.61 30.3230.38

30.49 30.35 30.34 30.25

30.43 30.46 30.51 30.69

30.61 30.82 30.57 30.63

30.90 31.10 30.86 29.29
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WAC-SN 17Rosevold, Kingsley*26 10:05.97

27.48 29.92 30.4430.12

30.45 30.46 30.28 30.49

30.42 30.87 30.70 30.55

30.72 30.69 30.70 30.76

30.61 30.72 30.52 29.07

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy28 10:06.00

27.13 29.61 30.3430.52

29.98 30.49 30.74 30.71

30.76 30.66 30.54 30.82

30.82 30.78 30.46 30.88

30.59 30.38 30.63 29.16

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi29 10:06.55

27.50 29.58 29.8829.65

30.25 30.23 30.19 30.30

30.28 30.44 30.46 30.55

30.64 30.68 31.08 30.96

31.17 31.37 31.42 29.92

RACE-NT 15Chiu, Elisabeth30 10:06.68

26.93 29.69 30.2630.14

30.35 30.40 30.66 30.61

30.67 30.52 30.32 30.92

30.61 30.83 30.86 30.90

30.82 30.92 30.75 29.52

PLS-PC 16Mullikin, Brielle31 10:06.80

27.65 29.53 30.1930.10

30.16 30.41 30.46 30.55

30.53 30.81 30.56 30.59

30.60 30.57 30.88 30.90

30.81 30.80 30.68 30.02

LAC-NT 16Greer, Mckennah32 10:07.47

28.14 30.61 30.5530.99

30.66 30.60 30.43 30.85

30.56 30.70 30.53 30.45

30.74 30.69 30.51 30.27

30.02 30.39 30.17 29.61

RIPT-MN 18Mulrooney, Caroline33 10:08.79

27.49 29.68 30.1030.14

30.42 30.37 30.40 30.59

30.61 30.75 30.45 30.85

30.69 30.75 30.94 31.02

30.85 31.09 31.04 30.56

SCSC-PC 15Rutter, Violet34 10:09.24

27.66 29.70 30.1829.63

29.99 30.58 30.75 30.54

30.82 30.72 30.69 30.79

30.99 31.05 31.27 31.25

30.88 31.00 30.94 29.81

MTRO-NT 16Cusack, Courtney35 10:10.59

26.99 29.36 30.3230.09

30.32 30.71 30.54 30.76

30.83 30.98 30.92 31.26

31.31 31.14 31.11 31.06

30.94 30.87 30.90 30.18

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith36 10:10.65

26.84 29.32 30.2029.82

29.99 30.36 30.50 30.59

30.77 31.04 31.09 31.15

31.29 31.26 31.36 31.40

31.47 31.15 30.89 30.16

ROSE-CA 17Perner, Lilli37 10:10.90

27.77 29.92 30.6730.39

29.95 30.49 30.54 30.87

30.88 30.77 30.73 30.81

30.38 30.96 30.78 31.09

31.11 31.12 31.33 30.34

NTA-IL 18Houston, Ella38 10:11.43

27.24 29.30 29.8829.95

30.23 30.27 30.74 30.89

31.01 30.91 31.07 31.33

31.07 31.31 31.45 31.40

31.36 31.25 30.89 29.88

EDI-MN 14Hitzeman, Marin*39 10:11.91

27.44 30.30 31.1930.68

31.00 30.21 30.38 30.58

30.92 30.88 30.79 30.87

30.90 30.98 30.93 31.01

31.02 30.97 30.90 29.96

MTRO-NT 14Sun, Jadyn*39 10:11.91

26.87 29.99 30.3330.23

30.51 30.46 30.54 30.78

30.86 31.07 31.36 31.16

31.24 31.21 31.66 30.90

30.95 30.90 30.75 30.14

LVSC-CA 16Sherman, Makenna41 10:12.15

27.61 30.07 30.5830.36

30.76 31.00 30.92 30.99

30.91 31.03 31.06 31.15

31.14 31.01 30.95 31.14

30.95 30.79 30.41 29.32

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie42 10:12.55

27.61 29.53 29.7629.80

29.75 30.15 30.37 30.43

30.39 30.79 31.07 31.29

31.37 31.74 31.63 31.99

32.12 32.00 31.51 29.25

CSP-OZ 18Punnewaert, Kate43 10:12.83

27.34 29.65 30.2729.95

30.16 30.30 30.35 30.32

30.40 30.52 30.72 30.72

31.00 31.44 31.49 31.74

31.73 31.71 31.93 31.09

BC-PN 17Wyzga, Sofia44 10:14.37

26.95 29.22 30.2229.71

30.15 30.69 30.77 30.91

31.16 31.19 31.61 31.47

31.61 31.41 31.48 31.52

31.60 31.44 31.34 29.92

NWAA-AR 16Workman, Kira45 10:14.52

29.08 30.63 30.9830.96

30.96 30.53 30.63 30.90

30.87 30.94 30.78 30.73

30.91 31.07 31.10 30.70

30.97 30.75 30.94 30.09

TXLA-ST 17Dunn, Allie46 10:15.17

28.05 29.99 30.5230.34

30.67 30.71 30.78 30.90

30.99 31.28 30.99 30.91

31.02 31.21 31.24 31.23

31.32 31.31 31.16 30.55

FSS-AZ 17Core, Victoria47 10:16.98

27.53 30.15 30.9130.59

30.97 31.09 31.36 31.22

31.21 31.47 31.65 31.76

31.49 31.25 31.11 30.89

31.00 31.14 30.95 29.24

NJ-CO 15McQuitty, Emily48 10:17.45

27.96 30.16 30.8430.72

30.88 31.08 30.79 30.93

31.12 31.19 31.09 31.27

31.28 31.09 31.11 31.45

31.29 31.18 31.38 30.64

NTRO-ST 17Simmons, Alexa49 10:20.96

27.36 29.85 31.0230.38

31.21 30.99 31.27 31.20

31.53 31.87 31.29 31.44

31.78 31.79 31.41 31.56

32.19 31.36 31.27 30.19

LAKE-PC 15Rabinowitz, Mila50 10:21.59

27.97 30.35 31.3431.39

30.91 31.51 31.37 31.40

31.61 31.51 31.35 31.53

31.32 31.60 31.48 31.32

31.31 30.97 31.07 30.28

WOLF-MN 14Casey, Kaia51 10:22.17

26.73 29.72 31.2530.80

31.19 31.77 31.25 31.17

31.44 31.50 31.96 31.54

32.15 32.23 32.09 31.48

31.42 31.77 30.81 29.90

LOSC-OR 16Taliaferro, Quincy52 10:24.92

27.62 29.70 30.2230.04

30.35 30.54 30.98 31.10

31.15 31.37 31.63 31.77

31.97 32.20 32.65 32.60

32.29 32.50 32.80 31.44

RMDA-CA 17Mom, Angelica53 10:26.58

27.20 29.45 30.2030.11

30.32 30.45 30.61 31.02

31.16 31.24 31.78 31.86

32.29 32.53 33.02 32.60

33.09 32.80 32.89 31.96
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LAC-NT 16Corbin, Mackenzie54 10:28.46

28.21 30.40 30.9530.60

31.37 31.39 31.71 31.65

31.33 31.47 31.27 31.63

32.03 32.01 32.14 32.26

32.01 32.18 32.30 31.55

FMC-IL 17Thompson, Kylie55 10:37.60

27.58 30.44 31.6731.46

31.93 31.83 31.99 31.88

32.25 32.41 32.72 32.56

32.52 32.94 32.66 32.97

32.37 32.33 32.37 30.72

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana--- DQ 10:02.39

False start

27.44 29.04 29.5529.28

29.83 30.40 30.23 30.28

30.64 30.66 30.83 30.83

31.04 30.25 30.02 30.14

30.71 30.83 30.52 29.87

GM-AZ 15Largent, Alexa--- DQ 10:07.23

False start

28.46 30.34 30.9130.62

30.89 30.94 30.85 30.76

30.91 30.74 30.82 30.71

30.44 30.29 30.27 30.13

30.30 30.22 29.94 28.69

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#2  Men 1000 Yard Free

Jrs West: 8:52.29 2025* Gabriel Manteufel

SC Juniors: 8:52.29 2025# Gabriel Manteufel

Texas Pool: 8:33.93P Clark Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis1 8:54.70

23.71 25.36 26.5226.05

26.90 26.53 26.74 26.87

27.21 27.15 27.38 27.16

27.14 27.18 27.53 27.38

27.30 27.24 26.94 26.41

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan2 8:56.62

24.40 26.61 27.0326.92

26.81 26.97 27.18 27.24

27.24 27.11 26.92 27.25

27.09 27.15 27.08 27.23

26.92 26.92 26.81 25.74

LO-PC 17Powell, Michael3 9:00.55

24.68 26.33 27.2126.92

27.13 27.16 27.31 27.25

27.39 27.24

27.49 27.52 27.48 27.16

27.30 27.22 26.91 26.04

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker4 9:02.69

23.57 25.58 26.4625.86

26.63 26.69 26.99 26.97

27.23 27.05 27.47 27.65

28.08 28.36 28.31 28.52

28.47 28.59 27.93 26.28

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas5 9:02.99

24.59 26.97 27.3527.10

27.50 27.44 27.62 27.60

27.65 27.43 27.35 27.25

27.06 27.46 27.21 27.38

27.29 27.27 27.33 26.14

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai6 9:04.54

23.73 26.64 27.2427.14

27.33 27.51 27.58 27.57

27.65 27.90 27.51 27.71

27.80 27.84 27.88 27.54

27.57 27.74 26.79 25.87

PACK-GU 17Crossland, Kannen7 9:05.72

25.17 27.21 27.7227.50

27.46 27.55 27.46 27.50

27.62 27.68 27.21 27.28

27.31 27.49 27.50 27.51

27.59 27.62 26.96 26.38

SAC-AZ 17Joswiak, Ashton8 9:06.14

25.04 27.13 27.1927.19

27.38 27.41 27.55 27.58

27.60 27.64 27.49 27.76

27.67 27.07 27.41 27.45

27.54 27.84 27.61 26.59

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan9 9:06.28

25.53 27.20 27.2827.12

27.33 27.66 27.27 27.12

27.31 27.45 27.64 27.70

27.49 27.26 27.56 28.08

27.90 27.93 27.74 25.71

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin10 9:06.50

23.86 26.16 26.6126.33

26.96 27.11 27.62 27.12

27.19 27.43 27.36 27.49

27.63 28.05 28.04 28.45

28.57 28.45 28.33 27.74

CLOV-CC 18Dawson, Roman11 9:06.56

25.51 27.26 26.9027.98

27.20 27.06 27.26 27.50

27.76 27.32 27.77 27.85

27.38 27.55 27.44 27.87

27.91 27.55 26.72 26.77

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Dash12 9:06.80

24.34 27.07 27.6527.77

27.54 27.67 27.78 27.95

28.05 27.86 27.84 27.71

27.91 27.79 27.59 27.67

27.23 27.03 26.84 25.51

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon13 9:08.90

24.04 26.20 26.8926.59

27.00 27.24 27.38 27.64

27.74 27.71 27.92 28.05

28.10 27.98 27.92 28.08

28.54 28.29 28.19 27.40

MAC-AZ 17Willyerd, Gavin14 9:09.88

24.33 26.83 27.2827.15

27.18 27.64 27.85 28.04

27.84 28.20 28.33 27.99

27.81 28.08 27.99 27.74

28.04 27.65 27.48 26.43

HCA-ST 18McCain, Tristan15 9:11.31

23.83 26.46 27.4426.94

27.55 27.74 27.52 28.17

27.56 27.76 27.79 28.06

27.81 28.36 28.34 28.40

28.08 28.16 27.96 27.38

TOPS-CO 18Pier, Grant16 9:11.87

25.19 27.03 27.8127.46

27.78 27.85 27.91 27.41

27.78 27.70 27.55 27.64

27.72 27.88 27.73 28.15

27.65 28.05 28.16 27.42

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt17 9:13.64

24.72 26.93 27.8927.27

28.03 28.01 27.86 27.84

27.85 27.90 28.04 28.05

27.90 27.80 28.00 28.10

28.20 28.07 28.01 27.17

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin18 9:14.06

24.78 27.19 27.8727.56

28.08 28.09 28.21 28.29

28.21 28.27 28.26 28.38

28.55 28.03 28.21 28.17

28.04 27.64 27.30 24.93

PLS-PC 16Canori, William19 9:14.48

25.40 27.83 28.5027.74

28.01 28.33 28.28 28.20

28.46 28.58 27.77 28.13

28.14 28.41 27.69 27.66

27.42 27.56 27.01 25.36

CLOV-CC 18Linville, Ethan20 9:14.75

24.89 26.77 27.3527.05

27.50 27.57 27.74 27.68

28.04 27.84 27.98 28.42

28.23 28.58 28.46 28.59

28.52 28.22 28.13 27.19

PLS-PC 17Ospina, Gregory21 9:14.87

24.95 27.09 27.4727.57

27.69 27.75 27.85 28.09

27.89 28.26 28.05 28.34

28.27 28.26 28.35 28.37

28.42 27.87 27.55 26.78
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TST-MV 18Hennenfent, Sam22 9:15.08

24.63 26.88 27.5027.29

27.66 27.78 27.92 27.87

27.95 28.06 28.10 28.05

28.09 28.40 28.54 28.44

28.43 28.26 27.86 27.37

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson23 9:15.34

25.16 27.22 28.1227.73

28.12 28.10 28.14 28.19

28.06 28.30 28.02 28.19

28.10 27.97 27.69 27.77

27.73 27.99 27.79 26.95

MAC-AZ 18Argabright, Stephen24 9:15.89

24.43 26.70 27.3527.12

27.57 27.80 27.75 27.77

27.90 28.02 27.86 28.08

28.14 28.36 28.54 28.56

28.72 28.65 28.71 27.86

GM-AZ 16Foley, Kevin25 9:16.29

25.82 27.38 27.6427.72

27.73 28.27 27.91 27.99

27.86 27.93 28.19 28.04

28.15 28.45 28.33 28.43

28.31 28.05 27.70 26.39

PLS-PC 15Loftus, Jake26 9:16.56

25.25 27.16 27.9927.64

27.87 28.06 28.08 28.24

28.26 28.26 28.26 28.38

28.29 28.02 28.19 28.21

28.12 27.96 27.61 26.71

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay27 9:17.09

24.45 26.93 27.2626.95

27.44 27.43 27.51 27.82

27.85 27.76 27.60 27.93

28.13 28.19 28.26 28.94

29.06 29.41 29.21 28.96

RAAC-NM 17Jacobson, Josiah28 9:17.80

25.63 27.09 27.5527.75

27.46 27.55 27.65 28.12

28.20 28.64 28.35 28.31

28.78 28.72 28.61 28.00

28.47 28.42 27.98 26.52

EDI-MN 17Allocco, Alex29 9:18.14

24.79 26.73 27.4427.46

27.56 27.74 28.15 28.22

28.45 28.24 28.32 28.43

28.22 28.55 28.40 28.44

28.57 28.62 27.96 27.85

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew30 9:18.26

25.97 27.57 28.1927.78

28.30 28.20 28.33 28.50

28.38 28.50 27.76 27.83

27.98 28.06 28.14 28.42

28.16 27.94 27.43 26.82

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden31 9:18.47

24.44 26.61 27.5127.28

27.61 27.86 27.87 28.05

28.08 28.18 28.45 28.06

28.41 28.43 28.42 28.59

29.10 29.04 28.65 27.83

TFA-NT 18Kerkman, Joey32 9:18.98

24.96 27.12 27.9127.61

27.87 27.77 28.03 28.14

28.30 28.41 28.39 28.46

28.61 28.47 28.38 28.65

28.48 28.36 28.22 26.84

IRON-NT 16Washburn, Nathaniel33 9:19.14

25.17 26.64 27.1926.82

27.36 27.74 27.60 27.81

28.01 28.12 28.04 28.48

28.84 28.81 29.03 28.87

28.88 29.10 28.85 27.78

SAC-AZ 17Dunn, Patrick34 9:19.34

25.06 27.64 28.6928.20

28.44 28.21 28.20 28.52

28.46 28.47 27.75 27.95

27.99 28.17 28.05 28.29

27.96 28.15 55.14

RAA-CA 17Martinez-Spencer, Eli35 9:19.64

25.06 27.58 28.0628.17

28.07 28.21 28.20 28.58

28.69 28.51 28.47 28.80

28.79 28.75 28.80 28.44

27.69 27.26 27.13 26.38

NOVA-CA 16O'Mara, Grant36 9:19.83

25.12 27.04 27.4927.18

27.61 27.72 27.91 28.01

27.71 28.16 27.85 28.31

28.53 28.67 28.65 29.07

28.93 28.86 28.95 28.06

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall37 9:20.14

26.05 27.86 27.9527.72

28.05 28.00 28.08 28.19

28.26 28.34 28.29 28.30

28.55 28.42 28.37 28.64

28.13 28.06 27.81 27.07

TOPS-CO 17Plotnik, Oskar38 9:21.13

25.77 27.83 28.4728.27

28.47 28.75 28.66 28.58

28.54 28.75 27.64 27.67

27.94 27.93 28.37 28.31

27.88 28.18 27.95 27.17

SRVA-PC 17Bhatia, Abir39 9:21.28

24.95 26.92 27.7927.62

27.88 27.94 27.95 28.23

28.32 28.38 28.49 28.56

28.67 28.73 29.04 29.13

28.28 28.47 28.48 27.45

PLS-PC 15Ly, Nathan40 9:22.05

24.80 27.04 28.4827.66

28.18 28.30 28.20 28.45

28.28 28.44 28.05 28.39

28.18 28.70 27.93 28.58

28.49 29.07 28.85 27.98

MAC-NT 18Avitia, Lukas41 9:22.42

24.98 26.91 27.7327.44

28.11 27.63 27.80 28.29

28.37 28.04 28.62 28.44

28.74 28.84 28.65 28.79

28.91 28.65 28.94 28.54

NOVA-CA 17Kim, Inyoung42 9:23.69

25.40 27.29 28.0627.57

28.30 28.73 28.53 28.80

28.64 28.58 28.76 28.76

28.66 28.84 28.98 28.88

28.54 28.14 27.91 26.32

CWAC-IL 16Cali, Charlie43 9:23.71

24.93 27.30 28.0527.80

28.13 28.27 28.40 28.30

28.53 28.54 28.48 28.50

28.59 28.37 28.70 28.45

28.62 28.92 28.69 28.14

KING-PN 17Metzgar, Samuel44 9:24.27

24.82 26.81 27.7427.29

27.74 27.58 28.06 28.00

28.26 28.43 28.61 28.71

28.66 28.76 29.13 29.20

29.16 29.32 29.43 28.56

SMST-SN 17Jones, Owen45 9:26.35

25.41 27.67 28.3428.07

28.01 28.19 28.35 28.59

28.79 28.77 28.63 28.96

28.89 28.39 28.87 28.64

28.46 28.87 28.60 27.85

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic46 9:27.07

24.83 27.22 27.5727.45

27.63 28.15 28.24 28.56

28.51 28.53 28.58 28.78

28.83 29.03 29.52 29.27

29.23 29.82 29.32 28.00

AAAA-MV 17Anderson, Banks47 9:27.38

25.25 27.34 28.3428.11

28.60 28.47 28.64 28.35

28.57 28.53 28.56 28.54

28.68 28.72 29.14 28.79

28.74 28.92 28.97 28.12

NTA-IL 16Tadic, Stefan48 9:30.16

25.21 27.99 28.3728.05

28.32 28.51 28.40 28.52

28.60 28.87 28.80 29.07

28.44 29.08 29.10 29.33

29.15 29.19 29.05 28.11
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Results
(#2  Men 1000 Yard Free)

AESC-OK 18Spory, Max49 9:33.14

25.30 27.31 28.6328.95

28.66 28.94 28.96 28.82

28.97 28.85 28.97 29.05

29.25 29.05 29.27 29.14

29.28 29.14 28.94 27.66

ALTO-PC 16Huang, Ryan50 9:35.07

25.06 27.19 28.1027.63

28.43 28.42 28.55 28.67

28.77 29.07 29.28 29.08

29.09 29.82 29.85 29.79

30.01 29.85 29.55 28.86

BC-PN 16Yeung, Isaac51 9:37.36

25.61 27.30 28.0327.84

27.98 28.19 28.31 28.63

28.93 29.60 29.54 29.77

29.65 30.17 29.50 29.29

30.06 30.26 29.58 29.12

PSC-AZ 17Clark, Zac52 9:38.79

24.27 27.09 28.2127.57

28.13 28.21 27.99 28.30

28.83 29.20 29.27 29.66

30.16 29.50 31.50 30.81

30.38 28.37

BCH-CA 17McClaren, Duncan53 9:38.81

26.14 27.53 28.2428.04

28.39 28.58 28.66 28.72

28.85 29.27 29.38 29.60

29.67 29.83 29.74 29.90

30.01 29.98 29.64 28.64

 
#3  Women 4x50 Yard Medley Relay

Jrs West: 1:37.26 2024* Beach Cities Swimming

D Herr, I Brito, E Arnold, G Brito

SC Juniors: 1:36.48 2022# Carmel Swim Club

B Berglund, M Sweeney, A Shackell, M Christman

Texas Pool: 1:31.61P Virginia

Curzan, Walsh, Walsh, Moesch

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCA-CA1 1:38.76

Brito, Gabi 15 Taylor, Andi 17

Arnold, Eryn 16 Koike, Sora 17

23.86 28.04 22.7124.15

ABC-PN2 1:39.66

Forbis, Sutton 16 Kehoe, Gracyn 18

Watson, Clare 18 Weiler, Hailey 18

24.77 28.15 22.8823.86

ALAC-NT3 1:40.09

Andruss, Lily 16 McWhorter, Ella 17

Bibza, Emma 18 Southern, Kennedi 15

25.79 27.79 22.3424.17

ANOVA-CA4 1:40.79

Amizic, Tanja 16 Szymanowski, Sofia 17

Nwaizu, Bianca 16 Ton, Alyssa 16

25.77 27.61 22.5924.82

APASA-PC5 1:41.01

Zhang, Kelsey 18 Griffis, Erin 16

Hetland, Maya 17 Liu, Allison 17

25.14 29.18 22.4624.23

ASCSC-PC6 1:41.03

Gillis-Pade, Aya 14 Su, Mia 16

Wu, Isabel 16 Su, Alison 16

25.77 28.27 22.4024.59

AEDI-MN7 1:41.37

Biegler, Adalynn 16 Pawlaski, Cate 17

Lamah, Faith 17 McCarthy, Libbi 18

26.82 26.86 22.6925.00

AEKC-MV8 1:41.82

Velte, Lucy 16 Seemann, Clara 15

Tietjen, Lanie 18 Frick, Avery 17

24.95 28.87 23.2624.74

AWILD-IL*9 1:42.08

Musick, Olivia 17 Koenig-Song, Grace 15

Miglietta, Layla 16 Friestedt, Sophia 16

25.79 27.75 23.8624.68

AAQJT-MN*9 1:42.08

Simmons, Bobbi 16 Liiste, Megan 17

Nymo, Siggy 15 Wilkey, Claire 16

25.85 28.91 23.0324.29

AOAPB-PC11 1:42.14

Smith, Bella 15 Gratton, Elise 17

Yung, Lily 16 Canoles, Stella 16

25.63 29.54 22.1624.81

AMAC-WI12 1:42.50

Garlock, Jane 16 Curran, Annika 18

Sundell, Brynn 16 Miller, Sulia 18

25.59 28.68 23.4024.83

ATOPS-CO13 1:42.51

Wasylenky, Sydney 16 Bradac, Natalie 16

Frauenfelder, Lorelai 17 Johannsen, Taylor 17

25.97 28.77 23.6124.16

AACAD-IL14 1:43.03

Moore, Abby 15 Gonzalez, Molly 18

Nieckula, Ariyana 17 Kowal, Paige 16

25.94 29.48 23.1624.45

BLAC-NT*15 1:43.15

Wimberly, Georgia 18 Zhou, Katelynn 18

Colombo, Olivia 17 Schneider, Natalie 17

26.59 29.06 22.8024.70

APAC-IL*15 1:43.15

Hayashi, Jocelyn 15 Sandor, Nelli 17

Wang, Claire 16 Grossenbach, Aria 17

26.37 28.51 22.8025.47

BPASA-PC17 1:43.24

Kirby, Romy 17 Oh, Hannah 17

Conover-Hui, Karina 16 Scherrer, Louise 15

26.36 29.64 22.7724.47

ANTRO-ST18 1:44.07

Frushour, Brooke 16 Nguyen, Elise 16

Halko, Abigail 15 Jones, Sophie 15

25.96 29.71 22.7225.68

ACSP-OZ19 1:44.10

Cunneen, Avery 18 Fouke, Emma 14

Renaud, Hannah 18 Rice, Noel 16

25.90 29.03 23.8625.31

ASMAC-PN20 1:44.16

Yovanovich, Maddie 15 Kirschbaum, Klara 14

McCarthy, Nora 16 White, Matilda 18

26.72 29.05 23.4524.94

AGM-AZ21 1:44.58

Spray, Marley 15 Burns, Adelyn 15

Downey, Paige 17 Kayser, Ellie 17

25.33 28.92 24.5225.81

AFMC-IL22 1:44.63

Miller, Karina 17 Vileikis, Amanda 18

Juiris, Sarah 17 Sun, Nicole 15

26.25 29.49 24.1024.79

AALTO-PC23 1:44.76

Byrne, Maren 17 Preuss, Hailey 18

Gupta, Tanishi 15 Jiang, Chloe 14

26.67 29.21 24.2824.60

ATFA-NT24 1:44.91

Meza, Rivkah 15 Xanthos, Jordan 13

Whorton, Avery 17 Farlow, Morgan 17

26.22 28.09 24.6525.95

BGM-AZ25 1:45.48

Hineman, Liliana 16 Volkova, Sasha 16

Streit, Myra 17 Uhlik, Reagan 17

26.52 28.96 24.1425.86

BBC-PN26 1:45.66

Dahlin, Meg 18 Enge, Tatum 15

Lang, Brooklyn 14 Seibert, Eliza 15

26.92 29.08 23.8625.80

BSCSC-PC27 1:46.98

Zhong, Katie 15 O'Young, Enna 16

Rutter, Violet 15 Groen, Malia 16

26.24 30.12 25.0925.53

ASSTY-WI--- DQ 1:42.53

Early take-off swimmer #3

Dickinson, Maggie 15 Komassa, Lauren 15

King, Aibhy 16 Dickinson, Anne 18

24.70 30.90 23.0823.85

 
#4  Men 4x50 Yard Medley Relay

Jrs West: 1:26.96 2025* Waterloo Swimming

B Jaggers, M Laine, A Ross, J Rusk

SC Juniors: 1:26.16 2023# Nashville Aquatic Club

D Amlicke, G Attmore, S Nicholas, M Schumann

Texas Pool: 1:21.11P Texas

Modglin, Germonprez, Peck, Gould

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWLOO-ST1 1:26.96*

Jaggers, Benjamin 17 Laine, Max 17

Ross, Austin 17 Rusk, Julian 17

21.63 24.25 19.7021.38

AQSS-PC2 1:27.66

Litwiller, Isaac 17 Cameron, Jack 17

Foucu, Nathan 17 Porter, Tyler 17

22.45 24.10 19.4221.69
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(#4  Men 4x50 Yard Medley Relay)

ALAC-NT3 1:28.48

Agnihotri, Abhinav 16 Currey, Will 18

Stanislaus, Maxwell 18 Temiz, Able 18

22.52 24.55 20.4320.98

ABCA-CA4 1:28.61

Blackson-Dunbar, Miles 18 Weijland, Nolan 17

Chang, Isaac 17 Kuo, Peyton 17

21.30 25.31 19.9422.06

ATFA-NT5 1:29.51

Jones, Brayden 18 Hunt, Brendan 17

Fike, Landon 18 Ruhl, Jonah 16

22.34 25.36 20.4021.41

AWILD-IL6 1:29.58

Chung, Ethan 17 Bone, Devon 17

Kaplan, Aidan 17 Babul, Rohaan 17

22.81 24.83 20.6721.27

AMTRO-NT7 1:29.61

Roybal, Hudson 17 Wang, Charlie 16

Xu, Sherwin 18 Pan-Wang, Evan 16

22.92 24.64 20.1821.87

ASMAC-PN8 1:29.85

Cancelmo, Charlie 16 Brown, Justin 18

Dunn, Luke 15 Menshutkin, Alex 17

22.72 24.82 19.7722.54

ACLOV-CC9 1:30.00

Kalmikovs, Jett 17 Liang, Winston 18

Huckabay, Lucas 18 Reed, Tobin 18

22.80 24.94 19.9622.30

ANOVA-CA10 1:30.10

Tsuei, Kyle 16 Vu, Peter 17

Jue, Lucas 17 Maksymowski, Andrew 17

22.36 25.43 19.6222.69

ATXLA-ST11 1:30.19

Liang, Ben 16 Schoenbeck, Daxs 18

Cox, Rowan 18 Ognoskie, Maika 18

22.91 25.87 21.2220.19

ASCSC-PC12 1:30.29

Balbuena, Enzo 18 Elaydi, Shareef 16

Sifferman, Nick 18 Zhou, Aiden 15

23.18 24.66 20.1522.30

ALAC-PC13 1:30.40

Vieler, Cade 17 Lewis, Chase 18

Ortiz, Tyler 18 Silver, Isaiah 15

22.02 25.78 20.6022.00

ABC-PN14 1:30.62

Shen, Bruce 16 Wong, Christian 17

Nemirovsky, Alex 17 Zhao, Alexander 16

22.50 25.18 21.0021.94

AACAD-IL15 1:30.67

Capen, Brayden 17 Meurer, Braden 16

Ginaitis, Dan 18 Nagel, Braden 18

22.39 25.73 20.6221.93

AFMC-IL16 1:30.82

Pareja, Pablo 18 Pelinkovic, Noah 18

Ferguson, Matthew 18 Gantt, Lachlan 18

23.02 25.60 20.2321.97

BNOVA-CA17 1:30.92

Stewart, Max 17 Lim, Ethan 17

Zhou, Sam 17 Wang, Michael 15

23.52 24.92 20.3922.09

AKING-PN18 1:30.93

Bellin, Grant 15 Baginski, Jacob 16

Cox, Carter 18 Heikkila, Dylan 18

22.75 26.18 20.0821.92

AROSE-CA19 1:31.01

Ren, Cooper 17 Yang, Henry 16

Thomas, Liam 17 Li, Hoi Man Calvin 16

23.40 25.06 20.3822.17

ANTRO-ST20 1:31.29

Bell, Grady 16 Mester, Nethaniel 17

Bennett, Brady 18 Wong, Alexander 17

22.71 25.66 20.7122.21

ARSC-MN21 1:31.40

Dahl, Brent 17 Bargfrede, Grady 17

Leasure, Elliot 14 Joyner, Kai 15

22.99 25.43 20.2222.76

ADADS-GU22 1:31.46

Efird, Parker 17 Bougaieff, Jacob 16

Thomas, Alexander 15 Itkins, Matthew 16

23.49 25.09 20.6322.25

APASA-PC23 1:31.51

Yoon, Nate 18 Raghunathan, Brian 16

Louvel, Alexandre 16 Friedman, Liad 18

22.49 26.04 20.8222.16

ARSD-SI24 1:31.56

Yessengeldy, Darmen 18 Ho, Derek 16

Willett, Aramis 16 Hall, Charlie 18

23.02 26.05 20.1922.30

ASMST-SN25 1:31.92

Doolittle, Robbie 16 Seward, Tyler 18

Tarte, Jack 18 Chandler, Brody 17

24.27 25.75 19.7122.19

APLS-PC26 1:32.06

Tupper, Kealan 16 Khilko, Rostik 16

Yeo, Aiden 16 Wong, Kaden 16

23.60 25.49 21.1021.87

ACSP-OZ27 1:32.22

Chu, Austin 15 Muran, Connor 17

Cunneen, Colin 16 Blatt, Brody 17

23.45 24.39 20.7123.67

ADSA-CO28 1:32.31

Swafford, Ethan 18 Walkup, Cooper 15

Greene, Spencer 16 Sanchez, Archer 18

23.81 26.43 20.5921.48

AOZ-WI29 1:32.37

Terrazas, Aadin 16 Prince, Charlie 18

Ball, Wyatt 18 O'Connor, Kyle 16

22.72 25.99 21.1822.48

APSC-AZ30 1:32.50

Prassas, Aydan 17 Clark, Zac 17

Shih, Peter 18 Faut, Cole 18

22.85 27.26 19.9322.46

ATOPS-CO31 1:32.55

Silver, Joel 18 He, Brian 17

Bradac, Thomas 17 Krauss, Treyvn 15

23.45 26.24 20.7822.08

AWEST-WI32 1:32.75

Wisotzke, Benjamin 16 Larkin, Will 16

Whowell, Steeler 17 Wanner, Ryan 17

23.48 25.56 20.9322.78

BTFA-NT33 1:32.84

Yeo, Meng 18 Kerkman, Joey 18

Barker, Grayden 18 Giles, Liam 17

23.04 26.86 20.9721.97

ATST-MV34 1:33.06

Henderson, Graham 16 Houck, Adam 16

Crisci, Ellis 17 Tobin, Cole 17

22.42 27.34 20.7922.51

AFOX-IL35 1:33.70

Lippoldt, Owen 17 Torpey, Blake 14

Carroll, Peter 18 Schrader, Ethan 17

23.74 26.26 20.9322.77

AALTO-PC36 1:33.82

Shao, Garic 17 Huang, Sebastian 16

Sudak, Mehmet 17 Huang, Ryan 16

23.90 25.25 22.3122.36

AHSC-IL37 1:33.85

Bardak, Tyler 18 Baird, Wiley 17

Feiro, Johnathan 17 Suliga, Brandon 18

23.32 26.65 20.5723.31

ASAC-AZ38 1:33.93

Irons, Dominik 16 Malcolm, Nathaniel 17

Holubar, Brady 16 Martz, Hudson 17

24.13 25.08 21.8422.88

BPLS-PC39 1:35.92

Oranskiy, Dmitriy 16 Johnson, Jed 18

Ly, Nathan 15 Canori, William 16

24.24 25.83 21.8024.05

ADART-SN--- DQ 1:28.47

Early take-off swimmer #4

Ha, Brandon 18 Carsel, Isaac 17

Collins, Aidan 16 Jiang, Tommy 14

22.59 23.86 20.6021.42

 
#5  Women 4x200 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 6:52.66 2022* Sandpipers of Nevada

A Sims, K Grimes, M Hodges, C Weinstein

SC Juniors: 6:52.66 2022# Sandpipers of Nevada

A Sims, K Grimes, M Hodges, C Weinstein

Texas Pool: 6:47.22P Stanford

Drabot, Eastin,Ruck, Forde

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEKC-MV1 7:15.71

Tietjen, Lanie 18 Baber, Kinley 15

Seemann, Clara 15 Velte, Lucy 16

25.44 53.04 1:49.661:21.56

24.95 53.03 1:21.84 1:50.35

25.00 52.48 1:20.67 1:48.48

24.48 51.68 1:19.21 1:47.22



Southern Utah Swim Assoc. ST HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:38 PM  12/16/2025  Page 7

2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#5  Women 4x200 Yard Free Relay)

ABC-PN2 7:15.84

Forbis, Sutton 16 Kehoe, Gracyn 18

Seibert, Eliza 15 Watson, Clare 18

24.78 51.92 1:49.491:20.38

24.86 52.53 1:20.37 1:47.81

25.44 53.42 1:22.32 1:50.86

24.36 51.74 1:20.08 1:47.68

AEDI-MN3 7:16.31

Biegler, Adalynn 16 McCarthy, Libbi 18

Cameron, Lydia 17 Lamah, Faith 17

24.88 51.88 1:46.481:19.27

25.05 53.23 1:22.09 1:50.57

24.69 52.68 1:21.74 1:51.11

25.07 52.41 1:20.34 1:48.15

ABCA-CA4 7:17.46

Brito, Gabi 15 Arnold, Eryn 16

Taylor, Andi 17 Koike, Sora 17

24.67 51.71 1:46.701:19.00

25.91 54.17 1:22.30 1:50.38

24.85 52.83 1:21.68 1:50.57

24.32 51.80 1:20.52 1:49.81

ANOVA-CA5 7:17.96

Ton, Alyssa 16 Nwaizu, Bianca 16

Szymanowski, Sofia 17 Amizic, Tanja 16

24.87 51.92 1:47.081:19.31

25.28 53.24 1:22.09 1:50.62

24.53 51.92 1:20.48 1:49.53

24.57 52.45 1:21.42 1:50.73

ALAC-NT6 7:20.61

Andruss, Lily 16 Southern, Kennedi 15

Bibza, Emma 18 Wimberly, Georgia 18

25.43 52.96 1:48.871:20.75

25.53 54.07 1:23.09 1:51.09

25.72 53.89 1:22.10 1:50.57

25.65 53.69 1:21.75 1:50.08

ACSP-OZ7 7:20.77

Schoeck, Sydney 17 Guenther, Anna-Grace 18

Cook, Lexi 18 Fouke, Emma 14

25.25 52.59 1:48.761:20.74

24.93 53.19 1:22.04 1:50.70

26.40 54.79 1:23.06 1:51.39

25.46 53.47 1:21.85 1:49.92

ATOPS-CO8 7:21.21

Johannsen, Taylor 17 Hagerman, Ridley 18

Frauenfelder, Lorelai 17 Wasylenky, Sydney 16

26.72 54.97 1:49.391:22.53

26.86 55.49 1:23.90 1:51.92

25.68 53.34 1:21.30 1:48.64

25.20 53.96 1:22.78 1:51.26

AGM-AZ9 7:24.32

Spray, Marley 15 Downey, Paige 17

Burns, Adelyn 15 Kayser, Ellie 17

25.96 53.80 1:49.281:21.56

25.55 53.75 1:22.73 1:51.63

25.77 54.00 1:23.07 1:52.27

25.47 53.70 1:22.83 1:51.14

APASA-PC10 7:24.64

Hetland, Maya 17 Oh, Hannah 17

Fanucchi, Lauren 16 Zhang, Kelsey 18

25.19 52.49 1:49.571:20.68

53.58 1:22.46 1:51.31

26.47 55.16 1:24.65 1:54.43

24.70 52.63 1:20.90 1:49.33

AWEST-WI11 7:24.85

Schlegel, Lindsey 17 Antoniewski, Ella 18

Antoniewski, Avery 15 Meyer, Emmy 17

25.08 52.84 1:51.061:22.28

25.45 53.48 1:21.83 1:49.66

25.46 53.81 1:22.80 1:51.85

25.84 54.01 1:23.29 1:52.28

AACAD-IL12 7:25.73

Kowal, Paige 16 Nawrocki, Annabelle 16

Nieckula, Ariyana 17 Kruse, Hayden 15

26.04 54.61 1:51.481:23.15

25.54 53.80 1:22.64 1:50.51

25.47 53.48 1:22.52 1:51.53

24.90 53.37 1:23.04 1:52.21

ASCSC-PC13 7:26.84

Wu, Isabel 16 Groen, Malia 16

Gillis-Pade, Aya 14 Rutter, Violet 15

26.13 54.64 1:51.541:23.05

25.63 53.78 1:22.99 1:52.27

25.69 54.51 1:23.81

AALTO-PC14 7:29.02

Byrne, Maren 17 Gupta, Tanishi 15

Jiang, Chloe 14 Preuss, Hailey 18

25.83 53.79 1:49.411:21.70

25.47 54.16 1:23.38 1:52.37

25.48 54.91 1:25.49 1:56.21

25.16 53.36 1:22.08 1:51.03

BBC-PN15 7:29.41

Enge, Tatum 15 Wyzga, Sofia 17

Lang, Brooklyn 14 Weiler, Hailey 18

25.75 53.98 1:52.601:23.20

25.69 54.45 1:23.98 1:53.04

25.15 53.41 1:23.15 1:53.17

24.53 52.15 1:21.24 1:50.60

AOAPB-PC16 7:30.43

Smith, Bella 15 Yung, Lily 16

Santos, Siena 18 Canoles, Stella 16

26.35 55.19 1:53.571:24.09

25.50 54.09 1:23.17 1:52.25

25.61 54.37 1:24.07 1:53.03

24.96 52.95 1:21.70 1:51.58

BCSP-OZ17 7:31.05

Cunneen, Avery 18 Rice, Noel 16

Punnewaert, Kate 18 Renaud, Hannah 18

26.18 55.16 1:52.841:24.25

25.19 53.81 1:22.98 1:52.03

25.47 53.94 1:23.44 1:53.43

25.51 54.18 1:23.81 1:52.75

BLAC-NT18 7:31.62

Zhou, Katelynn 18 Xi, Lucy 16

Colombo, Olivia 17 Schneider, Natalie 17

26.20 54.31 1:51.561:22.45

25.48 53.66 1:22.50 1:51.54

25.07 53.36 1:22.85 1:52.27

55.03 1:25.62 1:56.25

BGM-AZ19 7:33.02

Hineman, Liliana 16 Largent, Alexa 15

Streit, Myra 17 Uhlik, Reagan 17

26.22 54.41 1:52.871:23.47

26.57 55.19 1:24.34 1:53.24

26.86 56.38 1:26.15 1:55.19

26.03 54.09 1:22.95 1:51.72

AFMC-IL20 7:33.36

Sun, Nicole 15 Miller, Karina 17

Thompson, Kylie 17 Juiris, Sarah 17

26.07 54.61 1:54.321:23.99

25.04 53.42 1:22.73 1:52.59

25.34 54.17 1:25.45 1:55.25

24.94 53.48 1:22.44 1:51.20

ASMAC-PN21 7:34.03

Kirschbaum, Klara 14 McCarthy, Nora 16

White, Matilda 18 Weber, Clare 16

25.80 54.09 1:50.821:22.81

25.52 53.76 1:22.62 1:51.85

25.48 54.38 1:23.61 1:53.64

26.59 56.31 1:26.88 1:57.72

ANTRO-ST--- DQ 7:38.86

Early take-off swimmer #3

Frushour, Brooke 16 Simmons, Alexa 17

Halko, Abigail 15 Jones, Sophie 15

25.61 53.27 1:51.241:21.60

26.58 56.14 1:26.54 1:57.18

26.27 55.70 1:25.88 1:56.26

25.25 54.16 1:24.27 1:54.18

BSCSC-PC--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#6  Men 4x200 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 6:20.34 2023* Lakeside Aquatic Club

M Williamson, C Lucas, M Hatcher, R Paulk

SC Juniors: 6:20.34 2023# Lakeside Aquatic Club

M Williamson, C Lucas, M Hatcher, R Paulk

Texas Pool: 6:05.08P Texas

Kibler, Katz, Newkirk, Haas

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALAC-NT1 6:29.54

Tokarski, Aiden 16 Stanislaus, Maxwell 18

Zhang, William 18 Temiz, Able 18

22.56 47.00 1:38.091:12.48

21.35 45.09 1:09.66 1:34.23

22.40 47.51 1:12.81 1:38.23

22.15 47.10 1:12.78 1:38.99
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#6  Men 4x200 Yard Free Relay)

ANOVA-CA2 6:31.72

Maksymowski, Andrew 17 Vu, Peter 17

Jue, Lucas 17 Wang, Michael 15

22.07 46.05 1:35.701:10.71

22.57 47.26 1:12.53 1:37.61

22.63 47.64 1:13.33 1:39.30

22.13 46.75 1:12.53 1:39.11

AQSS-PC3 6:33.17

Foucu, Nathan 17 Lasso, Eduardo 18

Apuada, Clark 17 Litwiller, Isaac 17

21.77 45.83 1:35.061:10.26

22.16 47.45 1:13.44 1:40.31

23.14 48.97 1:14.93 1:40.66

22.02 46.64 1:11.60 1:37.14

AGM-AZ4 6:33.77

Kellis, Grant 17 Lindsey, Langston 16

Foley, Kevin 16 Ellsworth, Porter 17

23.07 47.34 1:35.871:11.39

21.73 46.28 1:11.98 1:38.05

23.38 49.00 1:16.09 1:42.57

22.79 47.24 1:12.29 1:37.28

AACAD-IL5 6:34.18

Capen, Brayden 17 Nagel, Braden 18

Ginaitis, Dan 18 Murphy, Jack 16

22.55 47.11 1:37.481:12.18

22.48 47.12 1:12.93 1:40.33

22.32 47.48 1:13.38 1:39.10

22.04 46.82 1:12.05 1:37.27

AMAC-AZ6 6:34.81

Sugihara, Jason 17 Willyerd, Gavin 17

Argabright, Stephen 18 Irons, Devin 18

22.46 47.36 1:38.661:12.87

46.44 1:12.34 1:38.30

22.42 47.36 1:13.30 1:39.19

22.49 47.16 1:12.95 1:38.66

ATFA-NT7 6:35.54

Jones, Brayden 18 Barker, Grayden 18

Kerkman, Joey 18 Ruhl, Jonah 16

22.00 46.54 1:37.841:11.78

21.90 46.27 1:11.64 1:38.03

23.01 48.79 1:14.81 1:40.61

47.56 1:12.80 1:39.06

ANTRO-ST8 6:35.64

Bose, Noah 18 Bell, Grady 16

Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek 15 Bennett, Brady 18

22.59 47.15 1:38.561:12.57

22.44 47.67 1:13.34 1:39.38

22.66 47.98 1:13.84 1:40.37

21.67 46.03 1:11.61 1:37.33

ADART-SN9 6:35.71

Ha, Brandon 18 Collins, Aidan 16

Jiang, Tommy 14 Carsel, Isaac 17

22.22 46.97 1:38.221:12.38

22.61 47.88 1:13.64 1:38.96

22.16 47.36 1:13.69 1:40.03

21.89 47.04 1:12.80 1:38.50

BNOVA-CA10 6:36.40

Kim, Inyoung 17 Collins, Luke 17

O'Mara, Grant 16 Stewart, Max 17

22.98 48.01 1:38.671:13.37

22.58 48.12 1:14.07 1:39.14

23.21 48.49 1:14.13 1:40.04

22.72 47.51 1:12.94 1:38.55

ATXLA-ST11 6:37.00

Cox, Rowan 18 Liang, Ben 16

Schoenbeck, Daxs 18 Ognoskie, Maika 18

21.75 45.73 1:34.371:10.13

22.77 47.94 1:13.62 1:39.08

22.90 48.53 1:15.39 1:42.98

22.13 47.48 1:13.92 1:40.57

ATST-MV12 6:37.66

Crisci, Ellis 17 Hennenfent, Sam 18

Tobin, Cole 17 Steward, Whitaker 18

22.48 47.34 1:38.401:12.87

22.83 48.23 1:14.37 1:40.95

22.61 48.09 1:14.22 1:39.85

22.11 47.11 1:13.07 1:38.46

APLS-PC13 6:38.79

Wong, Kaden 16 Oranskiy, Dmitriy 16

Johnson, Jed 18 Tupper, Kealan 16

22.47 46.96 1:38.851:12.69

22.84 47.79 1:13.57 1:39.86

22.87 48.24 1:14.52 1:40.88

22.93 47.68 1:13.30 1:39.20

ATOPS-CO14 6:39.29

Krauss, Treyvn 15 Silver, Joel 18

Pier, Grant 18 Bradac, Thomas 17

23.16 48.20 1:38.811:13.58

22.88 48.55 1:14.50 1:40.85

22.57 47.65 1:13.42 1:39.35

23.70 49.58 1:14.95 1:40.28

AFMC-IL15 6:39.47

Mijailovic, Jovan 17 Pelinkovic, Noah 18

Ferguson, Matthew 18 Pelinkovic, Gabriel 16

22.69 47.56 1:38.261:12.96

22.75 47.80 1:13.29 1:38.64

22.74 47.79 1:13.91 1:40.43

22.99 48.79 1:15.62 1:42.14

AWLOO-ST16 6:40.30

Tater, Harrison 16 Yount, Cody 17

Carmichael, Joshua 16 Rusk, Julian 17

22.36 46.82 1:37.881:12.09

22.18 47.10 1:13.13 1:39.40

23.80 48.99 1:15.13 1:41.71

23.10 48.82 1:14.81 1:41.31

ASMST-SN17 6:40.60

Chandler, Brody 17 Doolittle, Robbie 16

Tarte, Jack 18 Charles, Kota 16

22.00 46.11 1:37.361:11.11

22.94 48.31 1:14.44 1:40.82

22.63 48.62 1:14.63 1:40.86

23.05 48.83 1:15.28 1:41.56

ABCA-CA18 6:41.05

Blackson-Dunbar, Miles 18 Kuo, Peyton 17

Chang, Isaac 17 Weijland, Nolan 17

22.25 47.53 1:39.751:13.43

22.63 48.06 1:13.62 1:39.38

22.95 48.71 1:14.89 1:41.63

22.79 48.45 1:14.69 1:40.29

AGTWY-OZ19 6:42.79

Finley, Dryden 16 Wang, Ivan 16

Montgomery, Clark 16 Dunker, Connor 17

22.98 48.48 1:40.181:14.36

23.38 49.33 1:15.33 1:40.93

22.70 48.21 1:14.10 1:40.35

23.02 48.66 1:14.99 1:41.33

AKING-PN20 6:43.26

Baginski, Jacob 16 Metzgar, Samuel 17

Cox, Carter 18 Bellin, Grant 15

22.91 47.94 1:39.681:13.73

22.40 47.44 1:13.23 1:39.32

22.47 48.13 1:15.37 1:43.99

22.70 47.94 1:13.72 1:40.27

ADSA-CO21 6:43.95

Swafford, Ethan 18 Greene, Spencer 16

Walkup, Cooper 15 Sanchez, Archer 18

22.73 47.69 1:38.911:13.12

22.27 48.13 1:14.46 1:40.80

22.95 48.57 1:14.94 1:42.00

22.27 47.19 1:14.00 1:42.24

ASAC-AZ22 6:44.66

Martz, Hudson 17 Joswiak, Ashton 17

Dunn, Patrick 17 Holubar, Brady 16

23.50 48.91 1:42.151:15.25

22.67 48.08 1:14.85 1:41.26

23.60 50.23 1:17.01 1:43.04

22.43 46.79 1:12.08 1:38.21

ASCSC-PC23 6:45.14

Balbuena, Enzo 18 Zhou, Aiden 15

White, Robert 16 Elaydi, Shareef 16

23.23 48.47 1:39.391:14.02

23.62 48.82 1:15.78 1:42.78

23.17 48.92 1:15.66 1:42.70

22.86 48.23 1:14.18 1:40.27

ACWAC-IL24 6:45.71

Chow, Kale 17 Guth, Alistair 17

Cali, Charlie 16 Ivascu, Alexander 16

23.01 48.56 1:40.531:14.71

23.07 48.60 1:14.50 1:40.47

23.21 49.26 1:16.19 1:42.74

22.42 48.10 1:15.32 1:41.97

ASMAC-PN25 6:46.01

Cancelmo, Charlie 16 Dunn, Luke 15

Menshutkin, Alex 17 Brown, Justin 18

23.24 47.97 1:37.751:12.54

22.69 47.82 1:13.87 1:39.72

22.01 47.68 1:13.96 1:40.26

23.97 50.91 1:19.74 1:48.28
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#6  Men 4x200 Yard Free Relay)

AOZ-WI26 6:46.04

O'Connor, Kyle 16 Terrazas, Aadin 16

Ball, Wyatt 18 Prince, Charlie 18

22.60 47.79 1:40.521:14.15

22.71 47.70 1:12.98 1:37.80

23.04 49.09 1:15.43 1:41.46

24.55 51.34 1:18.64 1:46.26

AHCA-ST27 6:46.35

Stolarczyk, Sawyer 17 McCain, Tristan 18

Shapley, Ty 18 Skaistis, Levi 17

22.60 47.63 1:37.651:12.75

22.13 47.46 1:13.72 1:39.78

22.81 49.00 1:15.43 1:42.70

23.58 50.13 1:17.97 1:46.22

ACSP-OZ28 6:48.70

Blatt, Brody 17 Muran, Connor 17

Cunneen, Colin 16 Chu, Austin 15

23.33 48.72 1:39.971:14.52

23.92 50.26 1:15.85 1:40.73

23.57 49.37 1:16.09 1:42.64

23.47 50.16 1:17.54 1:45.36

APASA-PC29 6:50.86

Yoon, Nate 18 Louvel, Alexandre 16

Friedman, Liad 18 Raghunathan, Brian 16

22.74 47.86 1:38.471:13.28

22.61 47.57 1:13.98 1:40.67

23.22 50.09 1:18.05 1:45.96

24.01 50.85 1:18.24 1:45.76

ARSC-MN30 6:50.95

Bargfrede, Grady 17 Joyner, Kai 15

Leasure, Elliot 14 Dahl, Brent 17

24.18 51.38 1:47.631:19.78

21.94 46.78 1:12.11 1:37.50

23.35 49.72 1:16.57 1:42.87

23.12 49.63 1:16.55 1:42.95

ACLOV-CC31 6:51.04

Reed, Tobin 18 Linville, Ethan 18

Dawson, Roman 18 Darcy, James 18

22.85 48.32 1:40.521:14.51

22.82 48.34 1:14.66 1:40.86

25.63 53.03 1:19.94 1:44.78

23.55 50.92 1:18.29 1:44.88

AWEST-WI32 6:52.06

Wanner, Ryan 17 Wisotzke, Benjamin 16

Larkin, Will 16 Whowell, Steeler 17

23.07 48.27 1:40.901:14.59

22.63 48.38 1:14.72 1:41.23

24.79 51.86 1:19.01 1:45.92

23.11 49.79 1:17.32 1:44.01

BPLS-PC33 6:52.21

Canori, William 16 Yeo, Aiden 16

Ly, Nathan 15 Ospina, Gregory 17

24.13 50.14 1:42.211:16.57

22.87 48.73 1:15.41 1:41.73

23.48 50.20 1:17.37 1:43.95

23.97 50.30 1:17.44 1:44.32

AALTO-PC34 7:00.38

Shao, Garic 17 Huang, Ryan 16

Sudak, Mehmet 17 Uehara, Kim 18

23.97 49.98 1:43.161:16.66

23.59 49.69 1:17.37 1:45.68

23.29 49.78 1:17.85 1:45.60

24.09 50.84 1:18.28 1:45.94

 
#7  Women 500 Yard Free

Jrs West: 4:28.64 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 4:27.52 2022# Summer McIntosh

Texas Pool: 4:28.64P Bella Sims

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla1 4:38.28

25.67 28.18 28.5428.49

28.60 28.06 27.84 27.90

27.64 27.36

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney2 4:41.29

25.73 28.25 28.6928.63

28.54 28.42 28.44 28.25

28.54 27.80

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne3 4:42.89

26.29 28.23 28.5928.35

28.43 28.42 28.54 28.91

28.83 28.30

CAT-OR 15Miehl, Zayda4 4:46.20

26.55 28.05 28.7028.42

29.10 29.18 29.30 29.41

29.22 28.27

FAST-AZ 17Stafford, Leila5 4:47.35

26.03 28.23 29.0228.85

29.08 29.31 29.20 29.49

29.45 28.69

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa6 4:47.62

25.50 28.27 29.1428.85

29.17 29.22 29.52 29.51

29.67 28.77

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn7 4:49.36

26.57 28.57 29.1728.99

29.28 29.20 29.49 29.58

29.48 29.03

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth8 4:50.47

26.60 28.45 29.4229.02

29.61 29.80 29.57 29.71

29.46 28.83

B - Final

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella9 4:45.75

26.35 28.78 29.2329.11

29.08 29.05 29.12 28.61

28.32 28.10

TOPS-CO 18Hagerman, Ridley10 4:47.71

26.48 28.48 29.2229.09

29.34 29.55 29.34 29.15

28.69 28.37

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan11 4:48.32

26.53 28.64 29.2629.12

29.21 29.17 29.20 29.15

29.33 28.71

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige12 4:48.81

26.15 28.42 29.1629.05

29.24 29.37 29.48 29.58

29.64 28.72

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte13 4:49.13

26.37 28.83 29.4629.19

29.48 29.34 29.54 29.42

29.03 28.47

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara14 4:49.51

26.34 28.44 29.1829.05

29.36 29.56 29.24 29.48

29.79 29.07

SCSC-PC 16Groen, Malia15 4:51.32

26.88 28.79 29.4329.26

29.41 29.73 29.67 29.53

29.58 29.04

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe16 4:54.59

26.43 28.79 29.7429.31

29.94 30.08 30.10 30.17

30.41 29.62

C - Final

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie17 4:48.81

26.93 28.84 29.5729.21

29.78 29.75 29.49 29.14

28.85 27.25

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor18 4:49.44

27.04 28.97 29.6429.53

29.85 29.59 29.73 29.23

28.62 27.24

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia19 4:50.40

27.25 29.40 29.3929.47

29.07 29.04 29.05 29.34

29.36 29.03

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella20 4:51.33

27.10 29.30 29.8529.64

29.95 29.81 29.62 29.54

28.46 28.06

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn21 4:51.60

26.51 28.72 29.4729.17

29.55 29.42 29.65 29.95

29.72 29.44

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery22 4:52.58

27.16 29.18 29.5229.26

29.65 29.60 29.68 29.70

29.73 29.10

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya23 4:52.77

27.02 29.33 29.5629.36

29.61 29.70 29.75 30.03

29.66 28.75

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy24 4:53.40

26.91 29.20 30.0029.66

29.89 29.59 29.65 29.72

29.48 29.30
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
 
#7  Women 500 Yard Free

Jrs West: 4:28.64 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 4:27.52 2022# Summer McIntosh

Texas Pool: 4:28.64P Bella Sims

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney1 4:41.67

25.77 28.01 28.4428.20

28.62 28.68 28.73 28.74

28.53 27.95

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla2 4:42.03

25.54 27.73 28.3628.05

28.60 28.64 28.81 28.99

29.17 28.14

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa3 4:46.68

25.79 28.35 29.1228.70

28.91 29.03 29.24 29.58

29.29 28.67

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne4 4:46.89

26.22 28.31 28.9128.63

28.76 28.92 29.23 29.40

29.49 29.02

CAT-OR 15Miehl, Zayda5 4:48.20

27.05 28.29 29.2128.70

29.07 29.17 29.32 29.34

29.54 28.51

FAST-AZ 17Stafford, Leila6 4:49.00

26.28 28.29 29.0128.91

29.33 29.45 29.44 29.62

29.74 28.93

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth7 4:49.09

26.32 28.51 29.1328.94

29.15 29.55 29.64 29.38

29.51 28.96

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn8 4:49.57

26.61 28.69 29.0829.02

29.40 29.35 29.28 29.81

29.39 28.94

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige9 4:49.88

26.17 28.54 29.1129.13

29.24 29.56 29.71 29.88

29.57 28.97

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara10 4:50.02

26.91 28.66 29.2829.20

29.21 29.42 29.25 29.35

29.56 29.18

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella11 4:50.10

25.89 28.46 29.5829.05

29.41 29.22 29.86 29.46

29.57 29.60

TOPS-CO 18Hagerman, Ridley12 4:50.21

27.02 28.93 29.7929.28

29.69 29.60 29.52 29.48

28.83 28.07

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan13 4:50.67

26.36 28.39 29.0928.88

29.24 29.54 29.89 29.83

30.01 29.44

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe14 4:51.18

26.74 28.71 29.4429.44

29.60 29.73 29.74 29.81

29.32 28.65

SCSC-PC 16Groen, Malia15 4:51.62

26.43 28.08 29.0728.64

29.37 29.62 29.82 30.14

30.34 30.11

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte16 4:51.97

26.29 28.65 29.7629.12

29.68 30.00 29.46 29.80

30.04 29.17

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella17 4:52.38

26.25 28.59 29.6629.20

29.66 29.82 29.87 30.04

29.85 29.44

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy18 4:52.74

26.84 28.90 29.4429.49

29.70 29.75 29.77 29.99

29.72 29.14

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor19 4:52.78

27.16 29.36 30.2629.86

30.31 29.97 30.15 29.26

28.67 27.78

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia20 4:52.80

27.25 29.49 29.7029.48

29.59 29.49 29.19 29.71

29.69 29.21

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery21 4:52.92

26.93 28.94 29.3829.14

29.48 29.70 29.66 30.03

29.93 29.73

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie22 4:53.41

26.88 28.76 29.4429.20

29.79 29.84 30.02 30.22

29.99 29.27

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya23 4:53.48

26.45 28.44 29.5129.27

29.71 29.83 30.35 30.37

30.20 29.35

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn24 4:53.62

26.55 28.80 29.4529.59

29.53 29.71 29.88 30.22

30.32 29.57

MAC-WI 16Sundell, Brynn25 4:53.67

26.71 28.80 29.7529.44

29.96 29.80 29.88 29.91

30.14 29.28

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith26 4:53.72

26.98 29.11 29.8829.85

29.92 30.04 29.95 29.91

29.59 28.49

AAAA-ST 18Christiansen, Tessa27 4:53.89

27.06 29.53 29.8929.72

29.76 29.90 29.85 29.98

29.68 28.52

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi28 4:54.48

27.27 29.18 29.7929.60

29.81 29.96 29.84 29.83

29.80 29.40

LAC-NT 16Greer, Mckennah29 4:54.62

27.27 28.96 29.6429.27

29.61 30.17 30.05 30.07

30.13 29.45

RAA-CA 17Otteson, Ava30 4:54.75

27.51 29.50 29.4529.39

29.88 29.98 30.05 30.29

29.98 28.72

RMDA-CA 15Espinoza, Cassie31 4:55.02

27.38 29.11 29.7429.62

29.61 29.50 29.98 29.96

30.17 29.95

GM-AZ 17Kayser, Ellie32 4:55.05

26.75 28.94 30.0529.63

29.58 29.94 29.96 30.18

30.25 29.77

ROSE-CA 17Perner, Lilli33 4:55.13

27.43 28.87 29.9229.82

30.04 29.93 29.95 29.98

30.35 28.84

MTRO-NT 16Cusack, Courtney34 4:55.47

26.79 29.21 30.0929.75

30.08 29.83 29.92 30.04

30.24 29.52

ROSE-CA 17Bugarin, Mia35 4:55.60

26.97 29.19 29.9429.93

29.79 29.84 30.02 30.17

30.01 29.74

BBST-PN 18Sorensen, Grace36 4:55.61

27.10 29.66 30.1229.89

29.99 30.37 30.04 29.95

29.78 28.71

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan37 4:55.64

27.71 29.17 29.8329.55

29.97 29.90 30.00 30.06

30.06 29.39

SRVA-PC 18Caples, Lillyana38 4:55.69

27.07 29.06 29.9429.62

30.20 30.09 30.12 29.98

30.35 29.26

NTA-IL 18Houston, Ella39 4:55.80

26.73 28.82 29.7329.44

29.96 30.16 30.38 30.70

30.62 29.26

CSP-OZ 18Guenther, Anna-Grace40 4:56.08

26.40 28.78 30.0929.58

30.22 29.93 30.46 30.70

30.29 29.63
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Women 500 Yard Free)

SCSC-PC 15Rutter, Violet41 4:56.09

26.68 29.13 30.0429.86

29.97 30.25 30.06 30.63

30.31 29.16

GOLD-CA 16Teger, Chloe42 4:56.20

27.63 29.24 29.9029.51

29.98 30.10 30.32 30.06

30.03 29.43

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily*43 4:56.23

26.30 29.21 29.5929.77

29.73 29.87 30.25 30.52

30.79 30.20

BC-PN 15Seibert, Eliza*43 4:56.23

27.11 29.14 29.4529.35

29.98 30.12 30.14 30.67

30.52 29.75

WILD-IL 16Miglietta, Layla45 4:56.30

26.76 29.27 29.8329.78

29.87 29.94 30.38 30.60

30.35 29.52

PLS-PC 15Ferguson, Bella46 4:56.55

26.04 28.92 29.9829.71

30.10 29.88 30.70 30.82

30.73 29.67

KATY-GU 17Cochran, Lauren47 4:56.59

27.02 29.62 29.6429.79

29.63 29.38 30.07 30.51

30.59 30.34

MAC-NT 14McGuinness, Avery48 4:56.65

27.72 29.75 29.9229.21

29.99 30.22 30.02 30.22

30.17 29.43

MTRO-NT 14Sun, Jadyn49 4:57.18

26.45 29.51 29.7630.19

30.16 30.37 30.87 30.81

30.42 28.64

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana50 4:57.44

26.80 28.78 29.6529.22

30.17 30.40 30.86 30.92

31.05 29.59

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey51 4:57.73

27.28 29.59 30.0929.87

30.12 30.40 30.45 30.57

30.06 29.30

EDI-MN 14Hitzeman, Marin52 4:57.74

27.09 29.81 30.0230.27

30.09 30.15 30.23 30.16

30.35 29.57

RACE-NT 15Chiu, Elisabeth53 4:57.86

27.41 29.54 29.7129.55

30.20 30.00 30.41 30.94

30.53 29.57

NSAC-MN 17Bina, Ellie54 4:58.21

27.35 29.34 30.2429.81

30.65 30.35 30.46 30.39

30.13 29.49

CSP-OZ 18Punnewaert, Kate55 4:58.42

26.61 29.18 30.2429.81

30.03 30.25 30.31 30.60

30.83 30.56

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee56 4:58.44

26.50 29.38 30.3430.01

30.30 30.39 30.26 30.38

30.69 30.19

FAC-CO 17Byrn, Lexi57 4:58.62

26.49 28.81 30.1329.78

30.14 30.24 30.39 30.88

31.11 30.65

BC-PN 17Wyzga, Sofia58 4:58.91

27.23 29.77 30.1230.00

30.36 30.28 30.45 30.55

30.46 29.69

AQJT-MN 18Rudowsky, Emma59 4:58.92

27.28 29.51 30.2929.99

30.46 30.46 30.57 30.44

30.43 29.49

WAC-SN 17Rosevold, Kingsley60 4:59.09

27.03 29.17 30.0829.72

30.35 30.54 30.76 30.98

30.47 29.99

PLS-PC 16Mullikin, Brielle61 4:59.44

27.29 29.34 29.9929.59

30.27 30.45 30.62 30.71

30.83 30.35

SCST-IL 16Negro, Lulu62 4:59.64

27.12 29.28 30.3929.97

30.54 30.68 30.56 30.67

30.81 29.62

GM-AZ 15Largent, Alexa63 5:00.07

27.91 30.05 30.5030.12

30.64 30.52 30.58 30.68

30.37 28.70

GM-AZ 17Streit, Myra64 5:00.30

27.90 30.19 30.7030.20

30.48 30.47 30.56 30.51

30.37 28.92

BCA-CA 17Koike, Sora65 5:00.40

26.82 29.18 30.2529.98

30.42 30.82 30.95 30.67

30.92 30.39

FAST-AZ 16Henikman, Viri66 5:00.48

26.75 29.25 30.2429.69

30.15 30.43 30.70 30.88

31.30 31.09

AAAA-ST 18Mauldin, Carly67 5:00.57

27.16 29.19 30.0029.86

30.17 30.43 30.68 30.81

31.32 30.95

CNS-MV 15Hogue, Avery68 5:00.93

27.32 29.79 30.1830.28

30.54 30.58 30.75 30.49

30.66 30.34

RA-IL 17Patla, Ellie69 5:01.04

25.80 28.57 29.9829.56

30.66 30.75 31.36 31.59

31.52 31.25

FMC-IL 17Forebaugh, Lindsay70 5:01.33

27.44 29.60 30.7130.40

30.82 30.97 30.77 30.76

30.32 29.54

FSS-AZ 17Core, Victoria71 5:01.40

27.47 29.87 30.7830.41

30.98 30.91 30.98 30.82

30.57 28.61

FDST-CC 17Oka-Fedder, Sophia72 5:01.54

27.32 30.04 30.1630.09

30.58 30.46 30.61 30.62

30.89 30.77

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah73 5:01.93

27.24 30.65 30.8530.47

30.71 30.46 30.71 30.98

30.37 29.49

WOLF-MN 14Casey, Kaia74 5:02.49

26.48 29.54 30.5530.48

30.92 30.91 31.31 31.61

30.83 29.86

RIP-CO 17Marks, Callie75 5:02.64

27.39 29.60 30.1230.14

30.28 30.58 31.06 31.07

31.71 30.69

TXLA-ST 17Dunn, Allie76 5:02.79

28.08 29.97 30.4430.08

30.70 30.73 30.73 31.04

30.90 30.12

SUSA-UT 18Bonner, Chesney*77 5:03.14

25.84 28.95 30.2229.98

30.70 30.84 31.77 31.76

31.95 31.13

LVSC-CA 16Sherman, Makenna*77 5:03.14

27.32 29.73 30.6530.40

30.89 31.26 31.02 31.02

30.86 29.99

NJ-CO 15McQuitty, Emily*79 5:03.68

27.62 29.67 30.5630.15

30.99 31.15 31.18 31.09

30.80 30.47

EDI-MN 17Cameron, Lydia*79 5:03.68

26.39 28.87 30.3929.89

30.86 31.31 31.47 31.62

31.84 31.04

ACAC-IA 16McCorkle, Ellie81 5:03.88

27.18 30.07 30.4530.38

30.63 30.84 31.19 31.34

31.33 30.47

TOPS-CO 17Foulke, Ellie82 5:04.02

28.21 30.59 30.8630.95

30.68 30.74 30.61 30.65

30.67 30.06
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Women 500 Yard Free)

OAPB-PC 16Yung, Lily83 5:04.17

27.53 30.15 30.7330.52

31.13 31.08 31.15 31.22

30.79 29.87

RIPT-MN 18Mulrooney, Caroline84 5:04.57

27.41 29.85 30.8630.41

31.14 30.80 31.02 31.08

31.44 30.56

LOSC-OR 16Taliaferro, Quincy85 5:04.59

27.84 29.96 30.8630.40

30.74 31.00 31.01 31.15

31.38 30.25

LAC-NT 16Corbin, Mackenzie86 5:04.62

27.85 30.01 30.3730.42

30.70 30.90 31.16 31.09

31.32 30.80

PASA-PC 16Fanucchi, Lauren87 5:05.15

27.96 30.09 30.6230.42

30.58 31.08 31.13 31.49

31.38 30.40

LAKE-PC 15Rabinowitz, Mila88 5:06.46

27.52 30.31 31.1930.73

31.06 31.58 31.33 31.43

31.16 30.15

NTRO-ST 17Simmons, Alexa89 5:09.31

27.51 29.88 31.7130.90

31.73 31.85 31.79 32.03

31.49 30.42

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate--- DQ 4:50.49

False start

27.12 29.02 29.5129.74

29.60 29.53 29.21 29.36

28.89 28.51

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel--- DFS

Declared false start

RMDA-CA 18Yager, Mayu--- NS

 
#8  Men 500 Yard Free

Jrs West: 4:12.33 2022* Rex Maurer

SC Juniors: 4:12.33 2022# Rex Maurer

Texas Pool: 4:04.45P Rex Maurer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell1 4:16.90

23.06 25.27 25.9725.81

26.32 26.49 26.53 26.70

25.89 24.86

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant2 4:17.50

23.14 25.32 26.1625.73

26.22 26.37 26.42 26.51

26.35 25.28

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew3 4:18.06

23.45 25.38 26.3126.03

26.37 26.56 26.13 26.42

26.14 25.27

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis4 4:19.16

23.16 25.44 26.3326.24

26.46 26.68 26.86 26.42

26.19 25.38

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan5 4:21.39

23.59 25.73 26.7126.14

26.65 26.82 27.04 27.05

26.39 25.27

TOPS-CO 15Krauss, Treyvn6 4:21.99

24.09 26.10 26.0826.18

26.44 26.48 26.74 27.02

26.79 26.07

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant7 4:22.77

24.26 26.30 26.4826.24

26.39 26.58 27.00 26.76

26.74 26.02

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker8 4:23.83

23.42 25.64 26.8126.35

26.92 27.07 27.15 27.16

27.06 26.25

B - Final

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai9 4:22.66

23.75 26.73 26.4526.84

26.52 26.42 26.62 26.58

26.65 26.10

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan10 4:23.56

24.20 26.70 26.9226.65

26.75 26.63 26.81 26.93

26.53 25.44

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon11 4:23.75

24.09 25.90 26.5926.33

26.69 26.79 27.05 27.15

26.95 26.21

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack12 4:25.92

23.66 26.33 26.7326.63

26.88 27.02 27.32 27.21

27.65 26.49

PACK-GU 17Crossland, Kannen13 4:27.34

24.20 26.37 26.9426.61

27.41 27.37 27.16 27.34

26.95 26.99

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken14 4:27.48

24.20 26.56 26.7426.99

27.14 27.30 27.35 27.33

27.37 26.50

LO-PC 17Powell, Michael15 4:28.53

24.45 26.28 27.0526.73

27.27 27.39 27.51 27.42

27.86 26.57

NOVA-CA 16O'Mara, Grant16 4:28.80

24.23 26.21 27.1526.85

27.33 27.06 27.40 27.82

27.63 27.12

C - Final

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin17 4:18.81

23.99 26.72 26.8226.73

26.56 25.90 26.01 26.10

25.20 24.78

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah18 4:23.61

24.35 26.58 27.0026.74

26.87 27.08 27.00 27.10

26.73 24.16

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas19 4:24.27

24.03 26.54 26.7026.86

26.52 26.60 26.75 27.15

26.98 26.14

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan20 4:24.40

24.48 26.13 26.7926.64

26.98 26.68 26.88 27.08

27.23 25.51

HCA-ST 18McCain, Tristan21 4:26.08

23.44 26.36 27.1826.93

27.45 27.47 27.02 27.32

26.77 26.14

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max22 4:26.50

24.23 26.73 27.0526.99

27.21 27.20 27.27 27.19

27.03 25.60

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay23 4:28.21

24.53 26.55 27.1926.67

27.48 27.41 27.09 27.13

27.13 27.03

NOVA-CA 17Collins, Luke24 4:29.21

24.33 26.29 27.2626.84

27.32 27.36 27.43 27.72

27.67 26.99

 
#8  Men 500 Yard Free

Jrs West: 4:12.33 2022* Rex Maurer

SC Juniors: 4:12.33 2022# Rex Maurer

Texas Pool: 4:04.45P Rex Maurer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell1 4:18.49

23.34 25.54 26.2425.81

26.28 26.42 26.77 26.56

26.15 25.38

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant2 4:19.05

23.59 25.74 26.3926.04

26.35 26.33 26.15 26.35

26.28 25.83

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta3 4:20.01

24.37 25.82 26.2226.19

26.44 26.53 26.22 26.46

26.42 25.34

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker4 4:20.14

23.31 25.66 26.3026.12

26.60 26.73 26.68 26.72

26.35 25.67
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Men 500 Yard Free)

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew5 4:20.40

23.46 25.65 26.4826.03

26.56 26.70 26.68 26.58

26.28 25.98

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan6 4:21.03

23.63 26.20 26.4526.49

26.83 26.44 26.52 26.60

26.60 25.27

TOPS-CO 15Krauss, Treyvn7 4:22.02

23.97 25.99 26.5826.20

26.36 26.60 27.08 26.79

26.61 25.84

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis8 4:22.13

23.63 25.73 25.9826.14

26.43 26.88 26.71 26.84

27.31 26.48

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant9 4:22.81

24.18 26.31 26.4426.73

26.27 26.52 26.84 26.54

27.06 25.92

PACK-GU 17Crossland, Kannen10 4:23.70

24.06 25.98 26.4426.37

26.87 26.84 27.26 27.08

26.57 26.23

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken11 4:24.64

23.71 26.34 26.9526.80

27.00 27.06 26.82 26.82

26.70 26.44

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan12 4:24.84

24.18 26.79 26.6726.72

26.99 26.99 26.88 27.08

26.78 25.76

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai13 4:25.04

23.59 26.30 27.2026.62

26.85 26.94 26.35 26.78

27.45 26.96

LO-PC 17Powell, Michael14 4:25.16

24.20 26.18 26.7526.69

27.00 27.13 27.21 27.23

27.11 25.66

NOVA-CA 16O'Mara, Grant15 4:25.39

24.41 26.06 26.9726.46

27.17 26.88 26.87 27.16

26.86 26.55

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon16 4:25.58

23.91 25.81 26.4326.50

26.71 27.00 27.15 27.39

27.68 27.00

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack17 4:25.69

23.51 26.36 26.7826.52

26.86 26.86 27.34 27.28

27.57 26.61

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan18 4:25.84

24.59 26.25 26.5425.99

26.73 26.65 26.79 27.32

28.04 26.94

HCA-ST 18McCain, Tristan19 4:25.87

23.56 26.19 26.9626.65

26.98 27.40 27.41 27.50

27.22 26.00

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max20 4:25.99

23.87 26.52 26.9626.85

26.93 27.19 27.03 27.27

27.18 26.19

NOVA-CA 17Collins, Luke21 4:26.01

24.35 26.29 26.8126.64

26.89 27.02 27.08 27.02

27.19 26.72

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah22 4:26.07

23.68 26.00 26.9126.38

27.44 27.64 27.29 27.50

27.36 25.87

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin23 4:26.16

23.24 26.04 26.9426.66

27.12 27.27 27.54 27.43

27.53 26.39

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas24 4:26.24

24.05 26.43 27.2426.92

27.20 27.32 27.39 27.08

27.07 25.54

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay25 4:26.89

24.21 26.67 26.9526.81

26.96 27.27 27.06 26.92

27.16 26.88

DSS-CA 14Benes, Sullivan26 4:26.99

24.31 26.70 27.4227.01

27.28 27.18 27.50 27.36

26.79 25.44

MAC-NT 18Avitia, Lukas27 4:27.00

24.42 26.01 27.0326.91

27.52 27.15 27.47 27.03

27.10 26.36

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Ethan28 4:27.14

24.40 26.68 27.0626.90

27.11 27.30 27.52 27.45

26.91 25.81

LAC-NT 16Tokarski, Aiden29 4:27.19

23.88 26.04 26.7626.51

27.43 27.29 27.46 27.63

27.51 26.68

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke30 4:27.20

24.28 26.63 27.3227.03

27.13 27.14 27.14 27.28

27.00 26.25

GSC-IL 15Joos, Ries31 4:27.26

23.31 25.54 26.6726.17

26.84 27.51 27.51 27.89

28.29 27.53

FMC-IL 18Pelinkovic, Noah32 4:27.35

24.09 26.31 27.1926.94

27.21 27.46 27.25 27.15

27.26 26.49

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson33 4:27.64

24.10 25.61 26.4026.48

27.35 27.80 27.35 28.30

27.95 26.30

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan34 4:27.74

24.47 26.48 27.0826.72

27.25 27.30 27.10 27.22

27.49 26.63

MAC-AZ 18Argabright, Stephen35 4:27.97

24.39 26.45 27.3427.01

27.43 27.48 27.40 27.27

27.13 26.07

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony36 4:28.17

24.21 26.57 27.2027.01

27.27 27.41 27.61 27.60

26.92 26.37

TOPS-CO 18Pier, Grant37 4:28.18

24.56 26.50 27.3527.29

27.09 27.08 27.31 27.34

27.28 26.38

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden38 4:28.21

24.18 26.05 26.6426.56

27.14 27.37 27.55 27.32

28.03 27.37

MAC-AZ 17Willyerd, Gavin39 4:28.26

24.02 26.37 27.1626.74

27.26 27.20 27.34 27.50

27.91 26.76

PLS-PC 16Canori, William40 4:28.44

24.53 26.71 27.2427.00

27.78 27.86 27.49 27.41

26.85 25.57

PLS-PC 16Oranskiy, Dmitriy41 4:28.66

24.16 26.10 27.2926.84

27.26 27.31 27.39 27.80

27.74 26.77

GM-AZ 17Ellsworth, Porter42 4:28.73

24.36 26.86 27.7127.21

27.31 27.31 27.10 27.03

27.42 26.42

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer43 4:28.74

23.75 26.52 27.4327.10

27.18 27.18 27.63 27.63

27.39 26.93

MTRO-NT 17Roybal, Hudson44 4:28.76

24.21 26.32 26.9826.63

27.15 27.41 27.46 27.53

27.69 27.38

SRVA-PC 17Bhatia, Abir45 4:28.82

24.77 26.36 27.2927.11

27.22 27.63 27.68 27.75

27.03 25.98
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Men 500 Yard Free)

FST-CO 18Bradley, Carter46 4:28.95

24.20 26.35 27.2426.86

27.46 27.49 27.44 27.57

27.44 26.90

BAC-PC 16Yang, Dylan47 4:29.35

24.20 26.85 27.1627.05

27.21 27.12 27.17 27.80

27.85 26.94

SAC-AZ 17Joswiak, Ashton48 4:29.42

24.31 26.60 27.1327.01

27.18 27.34 27.67 27.57

27.63 26.98

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico49 4:29.64

24.42 27.00 27.5127.25

27.72 27.46 27.16 27.17

27.12 26.83

CLOV-CC 18Dawson, Roman50 4:29.66

25.14 26.68 27.3627.01

27.47 27.30 27.59 27.95

27.18 25.98

AAA-PC 17Dangol, Aasish51 4:29.67

24.51 26.81 27.4027.14

27.33 27.38 27.48 27.21

27.47 26.94

TFA-NT 17Hunt, Brendan52 4:29.70

24.44 26.85 27.7227.25

27.69 27.46 26.95 27.33

27.30 26.71

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Dash53 4:29.78

24.22 26.94 27.4027.59

27.39 27.68 27.91 27.61

27.30 25.74

GM-AZ 16Foley, Kevin54 4:29.89

24.82 26.51 27.2227.05

27.18 27.30 27.51 27.80

27.47 27.03

CSP-OZ 17Blatt, Brody55 4:29.97

23.99 26.78 27.4727.24

27.67 27.59 27.73 27.51

27.25 26.74

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison56 4:30.02

23.62 26.20 26.9826.44

27.22 27.51 27.72 28.44

28.28 27.61

PSC-AZ 17Clark, Zac57 4:30.35

24.15 26.69 27.1827.04

27.39 27.60 27.75 27.62

28.05 26.88

EDI-MN 17Allocco, Alex58 4:30.52

24.43 26.66 27.4926.99

27.58 27.61 27.44 27.91

27.51 26.90

DADS-GU 17Efird, Parker59 4:30.76

24.84 26.38 27.2426.66

27.36 27.55 27.92 27.99

28.11 26.71

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade60 4:30.77

24.12 26.68 27.2127.01

27.01 27.50 27.58 28.07

28.12 27.47

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt61 4:31.08

24.62 26.73 27.5627.16

27.15 27.32 27.83 27.97

27.69 27.05

IRON-NT 16Washburn, Nathaniel62 4:31.09

24.68 26.28 26.9426.53

27.27 27.67 27.75 27.92

28.09 27.96

TFA-NT 18Kerkman, Joey63 4:31.17

24.13 26.44 27.3027.06

27.53 27.77 27.81 27.95

27.88 27.30

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin64 4:31.26

25.01 26.43 27.5227.22

27.75 27.58 27.79 27.77

28.04 26.15

TST-MV 18Hennenfent, Sam65 4:31.29

24.33 26.31 27.6727.21

27.67 27.75 27.86 27.86

27.62 27.01

FMC-IL 18Ferguson, Matthew66 4:31.51

24.41 26.67 27.5426.94

27.47 27.37 27.93 27.82

27.66 27.70

RAA-CA 17Martinez-Spencer, Eli67 4:31.92

24.32 26.97 28.0127.47

27.73 27.67 27.65 27.83

27.67 26.60

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew68 4:31.96

25.42 27.14 27.8827.39

27.81 27.22 27.46 27.64

27.45 26.55

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall69 4:32.02

25.68 27.15 27.3527.09

27.46 27.56 27.53 27.68

27.50 27.02

ROSE-CA 17Thomas, Liam70 4:32.03

24.33 25.83 26.8226.44

27.02 27.28 28.23 28.68

29.14 28.26

NTRO-ST 18Bose, Noah71 4:32.21

25.15 26.37 27.4426.89

27.45 27.55 27.58 28.11

28.38 27.29

KING-PN 17Metzgar, Samuel72 4:32.27

24.54 26.93 27.5427.34

27.73 27.31 27.67 28.04

28.05 27.12

CLOV-CC 18Linville, Ethan73 4:32.29

24.36 25.84 27.0926.76

27.35 27.60 28.08 28.49

28.85 27.87

PLS-PC 15Loftus, Jake74 4:32.82

25.03 26.98 27.5727.43

27.73 27.59 27.74 28.02

28.04 26.69

PLS-PC 15Ly, Nathan75 4:33.03

24.33 26.64 27.5426.95

27.48 27.86 28.10 28.24

28.30 27.59

TOPS-CO 17Plotnik, Oskar76 4:33.14

24.79 26.84 27.7427.17

28.15 28.34 27.72 27.98

27.25 27.16

SMST-SN 17Jones, Owen77 4:33.29

24.90 26.99 27.5327.17

27.82 27.84 27.81 27.98

28.11 27.14

SAC-AZ 17Dunn, Patrick78 4:33.30

25.10 27.65 27.9627.41

27.36 27.61 27.61 27.97

27.70 26.93

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic79 4:33.31

24.70 27.12 27.8427.60

27.75 28.01 27.80 28.00

27.96 26.53

FOX-IL 17Schrader, Ethan80 4:33.38

24.76 26.76 27.7527.47

27.99 27.61 27.67 27.73

28.04 27.60

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson81 4:33.43

24.73 26.92 27.2327.12

27.53 27.83 27.92 28.11

28.25 27.79

RAAC-NM 17Jacobson, Josiah82 4:33.79

24.93 26.97 27.6526.79

27.82 27.95 28.14 28.44

28.33 26.77

SCSC-PC 16White, Robert83 4:33.85

25.31 28.03 28.4327.98

27.70 27.48 27.13 27.49

27.23 27.07

NTRO-ST 18Bennett, Brady84 4:33.91

24.07 26.29 27.1426.75

27.33 27.86 28.49 29.12

28.89 27.97

NOVA-CA 15Wang, Michael85 4:34.10

24.31 26.80 27.5927.21

27.76 27.75 28.31 28.50

28.25 27.62

VAST-PN 17Andrew, Jack86 4:34.18

24.57 26.68 27.6627.20

27.75 27.96 28.21 28.32

28.18 27.65

BC-PN 16Yeung, Isaac87 4:34.26

25.29 27.08 27.2527.05

27.45 27.81 27.42 28.16

28.45 28.30
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Men 500 Yard Free)

BCH-CA 17McClaren, Duncan88 4:34.65

24.80 26.82 27.5027.23

27.97 28.16 28.36 28.37

28.23 27.21

NJ-CO 17Joens, Beau89 4:35.09

24.63 26.94 27.6127.18

27.85 27.83 28.24 28.58

28.31 27.92

NTA-IL 16Tadic, Stefan90 4:35.24

24.66 27.38 27.5427.40

27.83 27.66 27.94 28.59

28.48 27.76

CWAC-IL 16Cali, Charlie91 4:35.63

24.33 26.91 28.0127.43

27.98 28.14 28.37 28.22

28.51 27.73

NCA-SI 17Liu, Liam92 4:35.66

24.12 26.65 27.7527.40

27.67 27.82 28.42 29.20

28.74 27.89

ALTO-PC 16Huang, Ryan93 4:35.84

25.10 26.76 27.6927.65

27.80 27.70 27.94 28.24

28.45 28.51

EKC-MV 18Battison, Josh94 4:36.03

24.78 26.66 27.4427.27

27.82 28.15 28.53 28.83

28.71 27.84

JTSC-OK 17Hudson, Reid95 4:36.17

24.43 27.01 27.3826.94

27.78

27.69

ACES-CO 17Lara, Diego96 4:36.41

24.77 26.51 27.3027.13

27.50 27.97 28.15 28.83

29.14 29.11

NOVA-CA 17Kim, Inyoung97 4:36.54

24.71 26.72 28.2527.44

28.27 28.29 28.55 28.59

28.28 27.44

GTWY-OZ 17Dunker, Connor98 4:36.70

24.44 26.90 27.6727.31

27.73 27.90 28.59 28.69

29.00 28.47

AAAA-MV 17Anderson, Banks99 4:37.85

24.62 26.63 27.8727.39

27.94 28.35 28.70 28.97

29.04 28.34

AESC-OK 18Spory, Max100 4:38.65

24.59 26.86 28.1527.57

28.57 28.58 28.76 28.75

28.86 27.96

EDI-MN 16Boyd, Koehn101 4:40.63

25.28 28.02 28.2127.62

28.55 28.57 28.67 28.84

28.93 27.94

PLS-PC 17Ospina, Gregory102 4:41.46

24.95 27.39 28.0627.73

27.90 28.38 29.17 29.36

29.50 29.02

KATY-GU 17Potter, Riley103 4:42.32

24.65 27.49 28.5028.02

28.68 28.56 29.22 29.35

28.93 28.92

ALTO-PC 17Glanville, Dylan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#9  Women 200 Yard IM

Jrs West: 1:52.61 2024* Teagan O'Dell

SC Juniors: 1:52.61 2024# Teagan O'Dell

Texas Pool: 1:50.79P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 1:55.99

24.61 28.94 27.9534.49

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla2 1:56.13

25.30 31.18 27.7131.94

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey3 1:57.09

25.10 28.64 28.3535.00

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie4 1:57.22

25.32 29.59 28.3533.96

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya5 1:58.91

25.47 28.95 28.7235.77

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin6 2:00.05

25.38 30.32 28.7735.58

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy7 2:00.91

25.42 29.69 29.3136.49

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel8 2:01.65

26.35 30.56 29.0335.71

B - Final

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare9 1:59.21

25.13 30.44 27.2836.36

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn10 1:59.44

25.80 31.95 27.8633.83

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren11 1:59.62

25.87 30.47 28.5034.78

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden12 1:59.70

26.40 29.28 28.3235.70

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana13 2:00.10

26.02 29.45 28.3836.25

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate14 2:00.28

25.53 31.21 28.7434.80

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison15 2:00.37

26.45 29.80 27.9536.17

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor16 2:00.84

26.65 31.06 27.6835.45

C - Final

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace17 1:59.83

26.38 31.00 27.4934.96

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn18 2:00.18

26.36 30.83 28.7334.26

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn19 2:00.56

26.71 31.51 26.8635.48

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma20 2:01.08

27.16 31.53 28.4633.93

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate21 2:02.20

26.76 32.65 28.5834.21

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley22 2:02.31

26.38 30.53 28.5436.86

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella23 2:02.62

26.88 32.15 29.8633.73

SMAC-PN 14Kirschbaum, Klara24 2:05.67

27.28 32.66 30.4335.30

 
#9  Women 200 Yard IM

Jrs West: 1:52.61 2024* Teagan O'Dell

SC Juniors: 1:52.61 2024# Teagan O'Dell

Texas Pool: 1:50.79P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie1 1:56.97

25.34 28.31 28.8834.44

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey2 1:58.34

24.74 29.35 28.8235.43

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi3 1:58.70

25.17 29.50 29.0235.01

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya4 1:58.78

25.44 28.91 28.6435.79

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla5 1:59.13

25.71 31.22 29.1033.10

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy6 1:59.71

25.14 30.43 28.2435.90

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel7 1:59.88

26.23 30.12 28.4235.11

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin8 1:59.96

25.13 29.35 29.2336.25

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn9 2:00.03

25.91 30.80 28.5934.73

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare10 2:00.30

25.48 30.02 28.3436.46

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison11 2:00.36

26.19 29.49 28.4836.20

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden12 2:00.38

26.54 28.85 28.4436.55

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate*13 2:00.51

25.73 30.13 28.3936.26

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren*13 2:00.51

26.49 31.29 27.9434.79

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana15 2:00.59

25.79 30.09 28.7935.92

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor16 2:00.68

26.48 30.78 27.7735.65

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn17 2:00.91

27.45 30.08 28.3934.99

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate18 2:00.93

26.26 30.74 28.6235.31

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace19 2:01.13

26.59 31.09 28.8034.65

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma20 2:01.20

27.37 31.21 28.8333.79
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard IM)

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn21 2:01.28

26.62 31.08 28.8234.76

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn22 2:01.32

25.87 31.72 28.5835.15

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn23 2:01.36

24.97 30.07 28.1338.19

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella24 2:01.44

27.08 31.55 29.3433.47

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley25 2:01.49

26.12 29.86 28.8036.71

SMAC-PN 14Kirschbaum, Klara26 2:01.82

26.74 31.49 29.0034.59

TOPS-CO 17Frauenfelder, Lorelai27 2:01.93

25.91 30.61 29.0636.35

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora28 2:01.95

26.72 29.45 28.7637.02

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate29 2:01.97

26.51 30.86 28.5136.09

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth30 2:01.98

27.01 30.67 28.6135.69

LOSC-OR 17Sexton, Lauren31 2:02.00

26.01 30.17 30.3535.47

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara32 2:02.10

26.97 32.09 28.4034.64

EA-CO 17Huilman, Hazel33 2:02.18

25.71 31.42 29.3435.71

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley34 2:02.21

26.28 31.08 29.1435.71

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi35 2:02.40

25.36 30.81 29.6936.54

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana*36 2:02.48

25.46 31.40 28.4237.20

ACAD-IL 16Kowal, Paige*36 2:02.48

26.95 31.21 27.7836.54

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi38 2:02.52

27.08 29.68 28.8236.94

KING-PN 17Gao, Brisa39 2:02.53

25.97 29.99 29.4737.10

TERA-PC 14Didenko, Marina40 2:02.58

26.15 32.28 29.8534.30

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel41 2:02.61

26.47 29.79 29.2437.11

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy42 2:02.62

26.39 30.84 28.1337.26

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie*43 2:02.72

26.49 31.99 28.8135.43

GOAL-MW 18Peyton, Meredith*43 2:02.72

24.86 30.54 29.5437.78

LAC-NT 18Bibza, Emma45 2:02.74

26.42 31.54 29.5035.28

AQJT-MN 17Thompson, Morgan46 2:02.75

27.05 30.47 27.7537.48

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella47 2:02.80

25.83 31.71 28.8436.42

LAKE-PC 16Kraemer, Marni48 2:02.88

27.13 30.49 29.8835.38

PASA-PC 17Oh, Hannah49 2:02.89

26.81 30.95 29.1835.95

MAC-WI 18Curran, Annika50 2:02.92

27.00 31.98 28.8035.14

SAW-SR 15Stratton, Sedona51 2:02.96

27.47 32.03 28.5834.88

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma52 2:02.97

26.73 30.97 29.9435.33

DSA-CO 15Anderson, Elsa53 2:02.98

26.13 30.57 30.2636.02

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori54 2:03.04

26.07 31.65 28.2537.07

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi55 2:03.12

26.07 30.28 29.7437.03

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie56 2:03.19

26.56 30.43 30.7935.41

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy*57 2:03.21

27.36 31.90 29.1534.80

GM-AZ 15Burns, Adelyn*57 2:03.21

27.28 32.72 28.6434.57

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline59 2:03.33

25.82 30.66 29.3137.54

FDST-CC 17Oka-Fedder, Sophia60 2:03.35

26.89 31.67 28.4936.30

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia61 2:03.38

27.19 29.87 30.0236.30

UN-01-OK 17Bradley, Mylie62 2:03.39

26.44 30.33 29.9736.65

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin63 2:03.42

26.85 30.24 30.1436.19

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia64 2:03.43

26.37 32.67 29.6334.76

TOPS-CO 17Daum, Natalie65 2:03.49

27.39 30.50 30.0635.54

TFA-NT 15Meza, Rivkah66 2:03.50

27.04 30.79 29.0736.60

BOZ-MT 16Flikkema, Dylon67 2:03.66

26.72 29.46 29.4138.07

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan68 2:03.68

27.35 31.57 29.1535.61

ACAD-IL 15Moore, Abby69 2:03.79

27.27 30.83 29.4636.23

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah70 2:03.86

26.87 31.36 28.4437.19

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma71 2:03.98

25.66 29.85 29.3839.09

SWAT-WY 18Arnell, Tavia72 2:04.04

26.09 30.93 30.1436.88

NTRO-ST 16Nguyen, Elise73 2:04.11

27.60 31.52 29.1135.88

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca74 2:04.14

26.31 33.15 29.4435.24

RSD-SI 18McCormick, Madison75 2:04.16

26.54 30.66 29.6837.28

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan76 2:04.24

26.57 32.06 29.9935.62

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne77 2:04.28

26.38 32.09 30.1335.68

CBSC-MW 17Ferguson, Mallory78 2:04.33

24.99 31.64 31.2136.49

ROSE-CA 17Lee, Abby79 2:04.42

27.50 32.76 29.6434.52

CWAC-IL 16Cremer, Livia80 2:04.46

27.21 30.52 30.1036.63

LASC-CA 16Zhang, Isabella81 2:04.64

27.34 30.94 29.9336.43

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey82 2:04.86

26.52 29.59 28.6940.06

PPD-IL 17Conic, Vera83 2:04.93

26.35 29.56 30.4238.60

BAAC-OR 15Atay, Naima84 2:05.08

29.06 31.24 29.4335.35

GTWY-OZ 14Green, Gabby85 2:05.16

26.58 30.98 29.2538.35

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah86 2:05.17

26.74 32.03 28.5737.83

NCA-SI 14Martinez, Aubrey87 2:05.24

27.82 32.71 30.0234.69

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire88 2:05.29

26.59 29.84 29.8938.97

CUDA-CO 16Sungy, Quinn89 2:05.30

27.54 29.65 29.9238.19

CLOV-CC 17Marinovich, Hailey90 2:05.31

27.48 31.17 29.4637.20

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke91 2:05.41

26.89 30.19 30.0738.26

WILD-IL 16Budacsek, Alicia92 2:05.61

27.84 31.63 30.2835.86

CSP-OZ 17Brown, Charlotte93 2:05.67

27.05 31.32 30.4636.84

FAST-AZ 15Weibel, Naomi94 2:05.87

26.94 30.52 29.3939.02

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy95 2:06.01

27.73 33.19 29.6335.46

AQJT-MN 17Muir, Frances*96 2:06.02

27.49 30.24 29.9238.37

BTA-GU 14Vitulli, Addison*96 2:06.02

27.47 32.31 28.9937.25

ACAD-IL 18Gonzalez, Molly98 2:06.03

27.09 31.20 31.3236.42

SSAN-GU 17Awad, Lori99 2:06.12

27.24 31.00 30.5637.32

BISC-PN 14Hurguy, Tessa100 2:06.21

27.24 32.88 30.1435.95

SCSC-PC 16O'Young, Enna101 2:06.27

27.82 32.29 30.7235.44

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee102 2:06.45

26.58 31.17 29.3839.32

WEST-WI 15Antoniewski, Avery*103 2:06.58

27.59 31.55 29.4637.98

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Colleen*103 2:06.58

28.79 30.09 30.5337.17

AQJT-MN 17Liiste, Megan105 2:06.60

27.48 30.91 30.3537.86
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard IM)

GSC-IL 17Donovan, Shay106 2:06.76

27.76 32.96 29.9636.08

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey107 2:06.84

27.19 32.59 29.9737.09

CLSS-CA 17Wang, Megan108 2:07.11

26.47 29.98 31.0739.59

TOC-PC 17Vu, Amanda109 2:07.31

27.13 30.39 29.4440.35

GM-AZ 16Volkova, Sasha110 2:07.33

28.19 33.46 30.3435.34

AAA-PC 16Seaton, Khanh111 2:07.64

26.07 31.66 30.3539.56

SEMS-MN 17Havermann, Logan112 2:07.77

27.05 34.14 31.2835.30

NSAC-MN 17Bina, Ellie113 2:07.85

27.87 32.84 28.5238.62

PAC-IL 16Wang, Claire114 2:07.93

27.80 32.86 30.4736.80

CSTE-SI 17Carroll, Mckenna115 2:07.96

27.27 31.25 30.2439.20

OAPB-PC 18Santos, Siena116 2:08.80

26.85 32.43 30.7638.76

RSD-SI 14O'Mara, Claire117 2:09.14

27.52 31.28 30.5439.80

SCSC-PC 15Zhong, Katie118 2:09.55

30.9440.32

RAA-CA 15DeMarco, Brooke119 2:11.49

27.75 34.84 32.3836.52

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn--- DQ 2:01.91

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

27.09 30.69 28.4035.73

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie--- DQ 2:03.91

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

25.49 30.53 28.7439.15

UCD-SN 17Gough, Brianna--- DQ 2:04.21

Fourth distance swum in style of previous stroke - IM

26.72 30.80 29.5137.18

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#10  Men 200 Yard IM

Jrs West: 1:41.18 2023* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 1:41.18 2023# Maximus Williamson

Texas Pool: 1:38.14P Andrew Seliskar

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef1 1:43.82

22.86 26.55 25.1229.29

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty2 1:44.21

22.47 25.92 24.7331.09

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson3 1:44.49

22.70 26.19 25.7429.86

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta4 1:45.53

23.31 26.57 25.0330.62

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey5 1:46.02

22.99 26.19 25.3831.46

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden6 1:46.26

23.21 26.09 25.9930.97

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan7 1:48.28

22.53 27.62 26.0232.11

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua8 1:48.84

23.45 26.76 27.1031.53

B - Final

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie9 1:46.74

22.89 26.21 25.5632.08

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler10 1:46.84

22.85 27.49 25.6930.81

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac11 1:47.76

22.95 27.51 26.6130.69

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan12 1:47.93

23.01 28.49 23.5232.91

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony13 1:47.96

23.79 27.38 25.8930.90

LAC-PC 15Silver, Isaiah14 1:48.04

23.25 27.24 26.3031.25

SFST-SD 16Pickett, Colin15 1:48.81

23.72 27.33 26.2631.50

TFA-NT 16Ruhl, Jonah--- DQ 1:49.51

Fourth distance swum in style of previous stroke - IM

23.59 27.64 26.5231.76

C - Final

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah17 1:46.59

22.54 27.01 24.8232.22

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack18 1:47.37

23.58 27.76 25.6730.36

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max19 1:48.31

23.81 26.51 26.5231.47

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon20 1:48.37

21.84 27.30 26.9332.30

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason21 1:48.46

23.71 27.85 25.8131.09

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate22 1:48.84

23.03 28.60 25.7231.49

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander23 1:48.90

23.89 27.50 25.0032.51

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan24 1:49.68

24.31 26.69 26.7031.98

 
#10  Men 200 Yard IM

Jrs West: 1:41.18 2023* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 1:41.18 2023# Maximus Williamson

Texas Pool: 1:38.14P Andrew Seliskar

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty1 1:45.08

22.52 26.41 25.1930.96

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan2 1:45.21

22.24 26.51 25.5630.90

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson3 1:45.57

22.90 26.95 25.6730.05

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef4 1:45.88

23.16 27.10 25.4730.15

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua5 1:46.17

23.06 26.29 26.5230.30

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden6 1:46.49

22.92 26.03 25.9931.55

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey7 1:46.83

22.62 25.98 26.1032.13

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta8 1:47.16

23.82 27.24 25.1130.99

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan9 1:47.49

22.67 27.39 25.0832.35

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie10 1:47.75

22.85 26.19 25.9032.81

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony11 1:47.76

24.01 27.77 25.4830.50

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac12 1:47.81

22.85 27.40 26.9230.64

SFST-SD 16Pickett, Colin13 1:48.14

23.83 27.42 25.5231.37

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler14 1:48.24

23.38 28.04 26.3230.50

LAC-PC 15Silver, Isaiah15 1:48.34

23.66 27.48 26.1331.07

TFA-NT 16Ruhl, Jonah16 1:48.44

23.91 26.96 25.9431.63

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon17 1:48.51

22.24 26.74 26.6032.93

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate*18 1:48.53

22.99 27.61 26.0931.84

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack*18 1:48.53

23.72 27.69 26.2830.84

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah20 1:48.62

22.70 27.25 25.6932.98

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max21 1:48.74

23.72 26.86 26.2731.89

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason22 1:48.76

23.35 27.06 26.7531.60

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander*23 1:48.82

23.79 27.39 25.7731.87

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan*23 1:48.82

23.07 28.00 25.9531.80

WAVE-PN 16Xia, Daniel25 1:48.94

23.62 28.29 25.9231.11

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan26 1:48.95

23.08 28.16 26.6931.02

NCA-SI 17Guzman, Braden27 1:49.04

23.67 28.11 26.7930.47

COM-WT 17Hammontree, Ethan28 1:49.20

23.13 26.49 27.0732.51

DART-SN 14Jiang, Tommy29 1:49.22

23.75 27.74 26.2531.48

WFF-ND 17Ayers, Isaiah30 1:49.32

22.86 28.14 26.5631.76
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Men 200 Yard IM)

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo31 1:49.36

23.36 26.97 26.0133.02

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob32 1:49.37

24.09 28.71 26.2730.30

WLOO-ST 16Carmichael, Joshua33 1:49.52

23.84 28.19 27.1230.37

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker34 1:49.57

24.20 27.33 25.6232.42

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant35 1:49.58

23.72 28.63 25.6131.62

TFA-NT 18Barker, Grayden36 1:49.64

23.76 27.01 26.2432.63

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan*37 1:49.74

24.44 27.48 26.0731.75

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen*37 1:49.74

23.87 26.90 27.0131.96

MTRO-NT 17Campos, Gabriel39 1:49.76

23.22 27.86 27.2131.47

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter*40 1:49.83

24.33 29.40 25.7030.40

MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark*40 1:49.83

23.48 27.62 26.1532.58

TDPS-OR 17Eubanks, Andrew42 1:49.96

24.36 30.06 26.4029.14

WEST-WI 17Wanner, Ryan*43 1:49.99

24.14 28.29 26.1731.39

ROSE-CA 17Ren, Cooper*43 1:49.99

23.81 28.01 26.6531.52

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob45 1:50.05

24.01 26.76 26.7132.57

NOCH-GU 17Martinez, William46 1:50.09

24.14 28.21 26.5331.21

TXLA-ST 18Ognoskie, Maika47 1:50.12

23.65 27.31 26.6632.50

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker48 1:50.19

23.77 27.65 26.9231.85

ROSE-CA 16Yang, Henry49 1:50.23

24.31 28.91 26.6230.39

MTRO-NT 15Zhou, Ethan50 1:50.28

24.27 29.36 25.7530.90

AQJT-MN 18Curran, Patrick51 1:50.35

23.88 27.74 26.3832.35

CWAC-IL 17Chow, Kale52 1:50.38

24.11 27.21 26.6932.37

PLS-PC 18Johnson, Jed53 1:50.50

24.97 27.35 26.0232.16

SMST-SN 16Doolittle, Robbie54 1:50.59

24.91 26.91 26.6132.16

PPD-IL 18Rulkowski, Anthony55 1:50.73

22.90 28.27 26.6832.88

DSA-CO 18Sanchez, Archer56 1:50.74

23.26 28.22 26.7632.50

BCA-CA 17Chang, Isaac57 1:50.76

24.21 28.97 26.6130.97

PLS-PC 16Yeo, Aiden58 1:50.80

23.61 27.67 26.5233.00

LRAD-AR 17Peery, Noah59 1:50.85

23.83 27.94 26.8032.28

WILD-IL 17Bone, Devon60 1:50.87

23.35 28.68 27.4931.35

CSP-OZ 15Chu, Austin61 1:50.89

23.92 26.79 27.2832.90

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke62 1:50.92

24.11 27.54 26.3832.89

MAC-GU 16Petzold, Nikolas63 1:50.93

24.01 29.68 25.9731.27

DART-SN 17Tucker, Julian64 1:50.97

23.97 29.89 26.8530.26

THSC-OR 17Ignatescu, Luca65 1:50.98

23.90 27.53 27.0332.52

FOX-IL 14Torpey, Blake66 1:51.02

23.59 27.97 26.9132.55

HCA-ST 17Skaistis, Levi67 1:51.08

24.04 29.22 27.0430.78

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew68 1:51.11

24.34 28.37 26.2332.17

AAAA-ST 15Hardy, Noah69 1:51.17

24.62 29.23 26.5530.77

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben70 1:51.19

24.49 27.33 25.6733.70

CRAW-LA 16Vargas, Noah71 1:51.24

24.17 29.08 27.2630.73

DSA-CO 15Walkup, Cooper72 1:51.35

24.65 28.16 26.5931.95

CSTE-SI 18Dedoevic, Filip73 1:51.37

24.68 26.31

BAC-LA 16Hoover, J.J.*74 1:51.47

23.47 28.19 27.0532.76

FOX-IL 17Schrader, Ethan*74 1:51.47

24.55 27.58 26.7232.62

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln*74 1:51.47

23.87 28.14 26.0433.42

TXLA-ST 18Schoenbeck, Daxs*77 1:51.49

24.09 28.41 26.6732.32

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan*77 1:51.49

24.14 28.03 26.1933.13

NOVA-CA 16Ali, Amir*79 1:51.51

24.17 27.87 26.7332.74

EVO-CA 18Korner, Bennett*79 1:51.51

24.08 27.29 27.3632.78

BT-MW 18Hiley, Carter*81 1:51.67

23.88 28.26 26.8332.70

PS-SI 14Hou, Addison*81 1:51.67

23.66 28.34 27.3932.28

RSD-SI 16Ho, Derek83 1:51.72

24.21 27.61 27.6032.30

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo84 1:51.79

24.86 29.80 27.0630.07

CSP-OZ 17Blatt, Brody*85 1:51.83

24.78 28.93 25.2632.86

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden*85 1:51.83

24.47 28.55 26.1832.63

SMST-SN 16Charles, Kota87 1:51.88

24.44 29.78 26.4431.22

CSP-OZ 17Muran, Connor88 1:51.92

24.27 30.22 25.9831.45

CIA-IA 16Ortega, Desmond*89 1:51.93

23.63 27.30 27.2533.75

WEST-WI 16Wisotzke, Benjamin*89 1:51.93

23.94 26.71 26.6734.61

NSAC-MN 18Bai, Danny91 1:51.94

24.49 27.73 26.1433.58

FCST-GU 18Yuen, Michael92 1:51.98

23.66 28.84 26.6832.80

MAC-GU 15Kahl, Cullen93 1:52.01

23.77 29.04 27.4931.71

PAC-IL 16Zhu, Allan94 1:52.05

24.23 27.99 27.7332.10

FMC-IL 16Pelinkovic, Gabriel95 1:52.10

24.24 29.01 26.5132.34

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, Alexander96 1:52.19

23.65 27.98 27.7032.86

AGS-GU 17Martin, Kolby97 1:52.31

23.58 29.74 26.9532.04

OCA-PN 17Holtan, Henry98 1:52.33

23.98 26.94 27.0434.37

BCA-CA 17Weijland, Nolan99 1:52.35

24.07 29.07 26.9232.29

RSC-MN 17Bargfrede, Grady100 1:52.38

24.77 28.88 26.3932.34

SCSC-PC 18Sifferman, Nick101 1:52.54

23.64 28.29 27.0233.59

NOVA-CA 17Ko, Matthew102 1:52.55

24.12 28.65 28.0331.75

GTWY-OZ 16Wang, Ivan*103 1:52.60

24.16 27.60 27.1133.73

CAQ-NM 17Cecco, Mark*103 1:52.60

23.33 27.89 27.0334.35

KMS-OK 17Mendez, Elias105 1:52.65

24.64 28.29 26.9132.81

TFA-NT 17Hunt, Brendan106 1:52.67

24.91 29.55 26.9831.23

LAC-NT 18Huynh, Adam107 1:52.77

23.96 29.73 27.4631.62

DART-SN 18Becker, Adam108 1:53.16

24.17 29.39 27.9131.69

TST-MV 17Eagan, Reilly109 1:53.19

25.01 28.37 27.1832.63

RSC-MN 14Leasure, Elliot110 1:53.20

24.66 26.70 27.4134.43

GM-AZ 17Gunsalus, Cohen111 1:53.23

24.20 28.95 27.2632.82

CCAT-CA 17Haas, Luke*112 1:53.26

24.03 28.44 28.6232.17

RSD-SI 17Stratton, Wyatt*112 1:53.26

25.21 28.91 26.9132.23

COLA-LA 17Malone, Curtis114 1:53.28

24.16 27.20 26.9334.99

SDSA-SI 17Chen, Leon115 1:53.31

24.36 29.37 28.1831.40

ROSE-CA 15Ng, Lex116 1:53.35

24.06 29.58 28.4131.30
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Men 200 Yard IM)

CAJ-SN 17Campos, Holden117 1:53.37

24.26 28.94 28.0032.17

SSTY-WI 17Brostowitz, John Paul118 1:53.52

23.85 28.47 28.1433.06

RSD-SI 18Yessengeldy, Darmen119 1:53.57

24.09 27.27 27.7034.51

FMC-IL 18Pareja, Pablo120 1:53.64

24.14 27.23 27.3534.92

WILD-IL 16Kleinschmit, Hunter121 1:53.72

24.29 27.46 27.9634.01

NTRO-ST 17Marshall, Zach122 1:53.87

24.94 29.97 27.6931.27

RIP-CO 18Meymaris, Calvin123 1:53.99

24.36 29.90 27.2532.48

PSC-AZ 18Shih, Peter*124 1:54.07

24.14 28.89 26.4034.64

LOSC-OR 17Wroblewski, Jack*124 1:54.07

24.48 28.56 28.2632.77

TOPS-CO 17He, Brian126 1:54.14

24.61 28.30 27.9133.32

TOPS-CO 17Witmer, Ben127 1:54.15

24.59 27.15 27.3435.07

NWAA-AR 17Nguyen, Ethan*128 1:54.22

25.24 28.86 28.0532.07

PASA-PC 16Raghunathan, Brian*128 1:54.22

24.65 29.17 27.3933.01

SALU-OZ 17Samples, Jamesyn130 1:54.23

23.83 28.58 27.3434.48

SRVA-PC 18Suehiro, Ethan131 1:54.59

24.07 29.41 29.1231.99

AAA-PC 16Raghavan, Nithin132 1:54.77

24.78 28.51 28.6432.84

SAC-AZ 16Irons, Dominik133 1:54.80

25.10 28.10 27.6034.00

CFSC-GU 15Maldonado, Ian134 1:55.12

24.05 30.19 26.5334.35

CSP-OZ 16Cunneen, Colin135 1:55.25

24.78 27.40 27.5135.56

UN-01-ST 15Reynolds, Edmond136 1:56.28

25.29 29.97 28.4532.57

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic137 2:01.10

25.27 29.75 29.0337.05

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler--- DQ 1:49.67

False start - Misc

23.10 27.71 25.7033.16

ACES-CO 17Walker, Tyson--- DQ 1:57.41

Re-Submerged - fly

23.56 28.72 27.9837.15

 
#11  Women 50 Yard Free

Jrs West: 21.49 2014* Abbigail Weitzeil

SC Juniors: 21.49 2014# Abbigail Weitzeil

Texas Pool: 20.74P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 22.09

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery*2 22.28

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn*2 22.28

LAC-NT 15Southern, Kennedi4 22.34

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella5 22.43

AAA-PC 16Seaton, Khanh6 22.47

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Ava7 22.50

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe8 22.66

B - Final

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin9 22.67

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei10 22.77

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton11 22.87

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella12 22.91

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie13 22.92

RSD-SI 17Ferguson, Aya14 22.93

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy15 22.94

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie16 23.14

C - Final

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate17 22.79

EDI-MN 18McCarthy, Libbi18 22.84

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie19 22.87

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna*20 22.89

BT-MW 14Knudson, Millie*20 22.89

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa22 22.93

EKC-MV 18Tietjen, Lanie23 23.00

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah24 23.12

 
#11  Women 50 Yard Free

Jrs West: 21.49 2014* Abbigail Weitzeil

SC Juniors: 21.49 2014# Abbigail Weitzeil

Texas Pool: 20.74P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery1 22.21

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn2 22.29

AAA-PC 16Seaton, Khanh3 22.40

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella4 22.46

LAC-NT 15Southern, Kennedi5 22.47

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi6 22.57

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Ava7 22.65

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe8 22.67

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton9 22.71

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy10 22.72

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin11 22.78

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie*12 22.81

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei*12 22.81

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella*14 22.88

RSD-SI 17Ferguson, Aya*14 22.88

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie16 22.93

EDI-MN 18McCarthy, Libbi17 J22.93

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa18 22.94

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna19 22.95

BT-MW 14Knudson, Millie*20 22.97

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah*20 22.97

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie22 22.98

EKC-MV 18Tietjen, Lanie23 22.99

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate*24 23.01

BCA-CA 17Taylor, Andi*24 23.01

Swim-Off Required

LO-PC 15Young, Clara26 23.02

MTRO-NT 13Wardlay, Zaryna27 J23.02

LAC-NT 17Schneider, Natalie28 23.04

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia*29 23.08

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella*29 23.08

FOX-IL 16Piater, Sofia31 23.12

LIFE-SN 16Kapinya, Lilla32 23.13

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare*33 23.15

WEST-WI 17Schlegel, Lindsey*33 23.15

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee*33 23.15

PAC-IL 17Grossenbach, Aria36 23.16

SAC-AZ 16Barbee, Delaney37 23.20

RR-OR 16Geraghty, Eleanor*38 23.22

MAC-WI 16Garlock, Jane*38 23.22

FCST-GU 17Kulow, Kim*38 23.22

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley41 23.25

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire42 23.30

FMC-IL 17Juiris, Sarah43 23.31

FOX-IL 17Honcharuk, Anna44 23.32

BATS-GU 18Miller, Brooke*45 23.33

SAC-AZ 15Willard, Remington*45 23.33

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy*45 23.33

PASA-PC 15Scherrer, Louise*48 23.35

NTRO-ST 15Jones, Sophie*48 23.35

SCSC-PC 16Su, Alison50 23.37

PASA-PC 17Liu, Allison51 23.41

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace52 23.42

BC-PN 18Weiler, Hailey*53 23.43

STRM-MN 17Marcott, Greta*53 23.43

UN-01-CA 16Richmond, Kaylee55 23.44

SRN-PC 17Bell, Fiona*56 23.45

NBA-PC 15Terrell, Charlie*56 23.45

BC-PN 15Enge, Tatum58 23.47

TOPS-CO 17Frauenfelder, Lorelai59 23.48

ACAD-IL 15Kruse, Hayden*60 23.49

TOPS-CO 16Wasylenky, Sydney*60 23.49

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori*62 23.50

DADS-GU 17De Jong, Keira*62 23.50

BCA-CA 17Koike, Sora*64 23.51

MTRO-NT 18Hibbard, Maya*64 23.51

CRAW-LA 16Clement, Andi*64 23.51

WILD-IL 16Friestedt, Sophia*64 23.51

CLSS-CA 17Gelev, Sofija68 23.53

EKC-MV 17Frick, Avery69 23.55

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana*70 23.58

KING-PN 17Gao, Brisa*70 23.58

COM-WT 18Krueger, Hannah*72 23.59

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren*72 23.59

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte*72 23.59

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn75 23.62

UCD-SN 17Gough, Brianna76 23.64

WCAB-PC 16Campanile, Tayla77 23.65

KATY-GU 17Cochran, Lauren78 23.67

S2-AZ 17Stevens, Aubrielle79 23.69

RA-IL 17Patla, Ellie*80 23.70

DA-PC 17Parkinson, Lexi*80 23.70
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Preliminaries ...   (#11  Women 50 Yard Free)

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca*80 23.70

LAC-NT 17Colombo, Olivia*80 23.70

KING-PN 16Clarke, Charli*84 23.71

RISE-IL 18Conklin, Claire*84 23.71

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey86 23.72

SPA-AR 17Belk, Emma*87 23.74

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer*87 23.74

MAC-WI 18Miller, Sulia*87 23.74

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella90 23.76

QSS-PC 17Murphy, Alex91 23.77

WILD-IL 17Musick, Olivia*92 23.79

NTRO-ST 15Halko, Abigail*92 23.79

CLAC-LA 17Aubrey, Avery*92 23.79

SPAR-CA 17O'Grady, Meredith95 23.80

SMAC-PN 17Pham, Sophie*96 23.81

UN-02-CO 17Dyk, Makenna*96 23.81

SASA-ST 17Skoog, Cora*98 23.82

STRM-MN 16Tippie, Lexi*98 23.82

SMAC-PN 18White, Matilda100 23.83

DUND-IL 16Johnson, Rachel101 23.84

FCST-GU 17Williford, Addie102 23.85

TOPS-CO 16Bradac, Natalie103 23.86

SWAT-WY 18Arnell, Tavia104 23.87

PAC-IL 17Eliacin, Brooke105 23.88

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy106 23.89

LAC-NT 16Xi, Lucy*107 23.90

PAC-IL 15Hayashi, Jocelyn*107 23.90

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie109 23.94

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma110 23.95

CLOV-CC 17Hill, Audrey111 23.97

LAC-NT 18Bibza, Emma*112 23.99

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia*112 23.99

ACAD-IL 16Kowal, Paige114 24.00

FMC-IL 15Sun, Nicole*115 24.01

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie*115 24.01

SEA-OZ 17Jackson, Scout117 24.04

CSP-OZ 16Rice, Noel118 24.06

SSTY-WI 15Komassa, Lauren*119 24.08

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne*119 24.08

CLSS-CA 17Wang, Megan*121 24.11

SMST-SN 16Landers, Abigail*121 24.11

ACAD-IL 17Esparza, Ruby123 24.13

BC-PN 14Lang, Brooklyn124 24.14

BC-PN 18Dahlin, Meg125 24.17

LA-OR 16Abdullah, Ariya126 24.32

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey127 24.36

PASA-PC 17Oh, Hannah128 24.37

CWAC-IL 17Sanchez, Franchesca129 24.38

PAC-IL 17Sandor, Nelli130 24.39

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#11S  Women 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Jrs West: 21.49 2014* Abbigail Weitzeil

SC Juniors: 21.49 2014# Abbigail Weitzeil

Texas Pool: 21.12P Abbey Weitzeil

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie1 22.65

EDI-MN 18McCarthy, Libbi2 22.99

LO-PC 15Young, Clara3 23.03

MTRO-NT 13Wardlay, Zaryna4 23.12

 
#12  Men 50 Yard Free

Jrs West: 18.71 2016* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 18.71 2016# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 18.52P Ilya Kharun

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan1 19.28

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles2 19.45

QSS-PC 17Porter, Tyler3 19.52

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury4 19.68

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty5 19.75

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody6 19.87

IST-PN 18Bell, Aaron7 19.89

MAC-WI 18Wolf, Sam8 20.03

B - Final

WFF-ND 18Engelstad, Brody9 19.96

WILD-IL 17Kaplan, Aidan10 20.10

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon11 20.11

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac12 20.17

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston*13 20.26

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon*13 20.26

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole15 20.27

WLOO-ST 17Ross, Austin16 20.34

C - Final

VOTX-CO 17Lofstrom, Samuel17 20.07

SASA-ST 17Harrison, Will18 20.18

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin*19 20.21

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury*19 20.21

TOPS-CO 17Bradac, Thomas21 20.22

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex*22 20.30

SCSC-PC 15Zhou, Aiden*22 20.30

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian24 20.64

 
#12  Men 50 Yard Free

Jrs West: 18.71 2016* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 18.71 2016# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 18.52P Ilya Kharun

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles1 19.37

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan2 19.39

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury3 19.59

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty4 19.62

QSS-PC 17Porter, Tyler5 19.81

MAC-WI 18Wolf, Sam*6 19.90

IST-PN 18Bell, Aaron*6 19.90

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan*8 19.91

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody*8 19.91

Swim-Off Required

WFF-ND 18Engelstad, Brody10 19.99

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac11 20.04

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston12 20.07

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon13 20.09

WLOO-ST 17Ross, Austin14 20.12

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon*15 20.13

WILD-IL 17Kaplan, Aidan*15 20.13

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole*15 20.13

Swim-Off Required

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex18 20.15

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury19 20.16

TOPS-CO 17Bradac, Thomas*20 20.18

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan*20 20.18

VOTX-CO 17Lofstrom, Samuel22 20.21

SCSC-PC 15Zhou, Aiden23 20.26

RYL-CA 17Bagri, Nicholas24 20.29

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin25 20.31

SASA-ST 17Harrison, Will26 20.32

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian27 J20.32

HEAT-IL 17Pyle, Wade28 20.33

SMAC-PN 17Menshutkin, Alex29 20.35

SST-GU 16Thompson, Jrue*30 20.37

LSSC-MN 17Zelen, Joey*30 20.37

RA-IL 18Aguirre, Antonio32 20.39

FOX-IL 17Lippoldt, Owen33 20.40

WLOO-ST 17Rusk, Julian34 20.41

ACAC-IA 18Renze, Teagen*35 20.42

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan*35 20.42

KING-PN 18Heikkila, Dylan37 20.46

ACES-CO 18Heydt, Josh38 20.47

WILD-IL 17Babul, Rohaan*39 20.48

SPY-IL 17Mahorney, Will*39 20.48

LAC-NT 16Agnihotri, Abhinav41 20.50

HEAT-IL 17Medlin, Charles42 20.52

BC-PN 16Shen, Bruce*43 20.53

TFA-NT 18Fike, Landon*43 20.53

UN-01-IA 18Leitzen, Owen45 20.57

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan46 20.58

PPD-IL 17Karasek, Matthew47 20.59

BSC-SR 16Fong, Braydon*48 20.60

QSS-PC 17Apuada, Clark*48 20.60

HEAT-OR 16Wei, Jay50 20.61

WILD-IL 17Chung, Ethan*51 20.62

PASA-PC 16Louvel, Alexandre*51 20.62

BCA-CA 17Kuo, Peyton53 20.64

QSS-PC 18Lasso, Eduardo54 20.66

LEHI-UT 18Fellingham, Jaxon55 20.67

ALTO-PC 17Sudak, Mehmet*56 20.68

CLOV-CC 18Reed, Tobin*56 20.68

WAC-SN 17Titley, William*58 20.69

NOVA-CA 15Siniak, Eli*58 20.69

BAAC-OR 17Krautsov, Victor60 20.70

ACAD-IL 18Nagel, Braden61 20.71
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LKWD-CA 18Price, Josh62 20.73

TFA-NT 16Ruhl, Jonah*63 20.74

NOVA-CA 15Chen, Edward*63 20.74

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie*65 20.75

LAH-HI 15Storer, Cruz*65 20.75

RCA-OZ 18Hurst, Tripp*67 20.77

RSD-SI 18Hall, Charlie*67 20.77

IST-PN 17Walker, Carson69 20.80

LAC-PC 18Ortiz, Tyler70 20.81

NSAC-MN 18Bai, Danny71 20.82

NWAA-AR 18Yu, Yofang72 20.83

LAC-NT 18Temiz, Able73 20.84

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren*74 20.85

SDSA-SI 18Everitt, Gage*74 20.85

TRST-LA 17Husbands, Luke*74 20.85

EBSC-WI 17Gundrum, Drew*77 20.86

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah*77 20.86

NOVA-CA 16Tsuei, Kyle*77 20.86

AVON-CO 17Boyd, Breck*77 20.86

CSTE-SI 16Davies, Max*81 20.87

KATY-GU 15Sterbs, Dmitrijs*81 20.87

TST-MV 16Henderson, Graham*83 20.88

FMC-IL 18Gantt, Lachlan*83 20.88

FMC-IL 18Ferguson, Matthew*83 20.88

ACAC-IA 18Clark, Isaac86 20.89

RIP-CO 18Koschmann, Soren87 20.90

NOVA-CA 15Wang, Michael*88 20.91

NWAA-AR 17Kees, Jackson*88 20.91

PSC-AZ 17Prassas, Aydan*90 20.93

FDST-CC 17Oka, Stanley*90 20.93

VOTX-CO 18Phillips, JJ92 20.94

KATY-GU 18Wang, Jason93 20.95

CNS-MV 17Wells, Garrison94 20.96

ROSE-CA 16Li, Hoi Man Calvin*95 20.97

DSA-CO 16Greene, Spencer*95 20.97

EBSC-WI 17Loppnow, Logan97 20.98

HSC-IL 18Suliga, Brandon98 20.99

DSA-CO 18Swafford, Ethan99 21.00

TFA-NT 17Giles, Liam*100 21.01

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai*100 21.01

BC-PN 17Nemirovsky, Alex102 21.03

CLOV-CC 18Darcy, James*103 21.05

TST-MV 17Tobin, Cole*103 21.05

CCAT-CA 17Drottar, Elliott105 21.08

SCSC-PC 18Sifferman, Nick*106 21.09

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln*106 21.09

MTKA-MN 16Finucane-Tuccio, William108 21.10

WFF-ND 15Engelstad, Logan*109 21.11

LASC-CA 16Indelicato, Christian*109 21.11

RFSC-MN 17Sawall, Macyn*109 21.11

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady*109 21.11

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison*109 21.11

WLOO-ST 17Yount, Cody*114 21.13

PASA-PC 18Friedman, Liad*114 21.13

BAC-PC 17Chiang, Justin116 21.14

MAC-GU 16Petzold, Nikolas*117 21.15

CLOV-CC 18Huckabay, Lucas*117 21.15

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer119 21.16

PAC-IA 17Weaver, Sam120 21.18

CAC-CO 17Petri, Conor*121 21.21

OZ-WI 16O'Connor, Kyle*121 21.21

CWAC-IL 17Guth, Alistair*121 21.21

DGO-CO 17Woods, Denny*121 21.21

TOPS-CO 18Silver, Joel*125 21.22

STRM-MN 17Beaudette, Owen*125 21.22

NTRO-ST 17Wong, Alexander*127 21.24

WAVE-PN 16Xia, Daniel*127 21.24

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas129 21.25

BAC-PC 17Gilbert, Ben*130 21.27

PX3-WI 17Thiemeyer, Nate*130 21.27

NSAC-MN 18Megahan, Lucas132 21.28

SMAC-PN 18Brown, Justin133 21.32

PPD-IL 18Rulkowski, Anthony134 21.33

SASA-ST 18Ganser, Johnny*135 21.37

HILL-PC 17Costello, Nik*135 21.37

WILD-IL 16Kleinschmit, Hunter137 21.43

CHAT-UT 17Barnard, Luan138 21.45

ASC-ST 18Fusti-Molnar, Alex139 21.47

MTRO-NT 18Xu, Sherwin140 21.49

CAQ-NM 17Cecco, Mark141 21.60

TRST-LA 15Husbands, Jonathan142 21.64

QSS-PC 17Cameron, Jack143 21.67

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben144 21.69

LRAD-AR 17Overton, Rocco145 21.71

TUNA-MN 15Framke, Dante146 21.79

EVO-CA 18Korner, Bennett147 21.80

VAST-PN 17Andrew, Jack148 21.84

DSA-CO 18Sanchez, Archer149 21.87

DADS-GU 16Itkins, Matthew--- DQ 20.84

False start

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell--- DFS

Declared false start

FMC-IL 17Mijailovic, Jovan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#12S  Men 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Jrs West: 18.71 2016* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 18.71 2016# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 18.75P Fred Bousquet

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SASA-ST 17Harrison, Will1 20.25

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian2 20.52

 
#13  Women 4x100 Yard Medley Relay

Jrs West: 3:33.93 2017* Fort Collins Area Swim Team

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

SC Juniors: 3:32.28 2023# Carmel Swim Club

E Clarke, M Sweeney, A Shackell, K Han

Texas Pool: 3:21.48P Virginia

Curzan, Walsh, Walsh, Moesch

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABC-PN1 3:36.15

Forbis, Sutton 16 Kehoe, Gracyn 18

Watson, Clare 18 Weiler, Hailey 18

25.37 52.89 1:01.1028.43

24.60 52.46 23.48 49.70

ABCA-CA2 3:37.53

Brito, Gabi 15 Taylor, Andi 17

Arnold, Eryn 16 Koike, Sora 17

25.33 53.58 1:00.9628.02

24.32 53.09 23.42 49.90

ASCSC-PC3 3:38.96

Gillis-Pade, Aya 14 Su, Mia 16

Wu, Isabel 16 Su, Alison 16

26.90 55.15 1:00.5828.20

25.21 53.90 22.86 49.33

ANOVA-CA4 3:39.20

Amizic, Tanja 16 Szymanowski, Sofia 17

Nwaizu, Bianca 16 Ton, Alyssa 16

26.64 55.43 1:00.5927.94

25.18 54.29 23.44 48.89

ALAC-NT5 3:39.84

Colombo, Olivia 17 McWhorter, Ella 17

Southern, Kennedi 15 Andruss, Lily 16

26.34 55.20 1:00.4027.96

25.22 54.56 23.81 49.68

APASA-PC6 3:41.58

Zhang, Kelsey 18 Griffis, Erin 16

Hetland, Maya 17 Liu, Allison 17

26.60 54.39 1:02.9929.66

24.93 53.85 23.64 50.35

ASMAC-PN7 3:41.74

McCarthy, Nora 16 Kirschbaum, Klara 14

Pham, Sophie 17 White, Matilda 18

26.39 53.95 1:03.1229.55

24.95 53.26 24.43 51.41

AACAD-IL8 3:42.09

Nawrocki, Annabelle 16 Moore, Abby 15

Nieckula, Ariyana 17 Kowal, Paige 16

27.06 55.61 1:02.6029.91

25.50 53.67 23.78 50.21

AEDI-MN9 3:42.11

Biegler, Adalynn 16 Pawlaski, Cate 17

Lamah, Faith 17 McCarthy, Libbi 18

26.49 55.17 1:02.2328.85

24.74 54.05 23.98 50.66

AWILD-IL10 3:42.53

Musick, Olivia 17 Koenig-Song, Grace 15

Miglietta, Layla 16 Friestedt, Sophia 16

26.90 55.44 1:00.8328.28

25.39 55.44 23.92 50.82
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AEKC-MV11 3:43.09

Velte, Lucy 16 Seemann, Clara 15

Baber, Kinley 15 Tietjen, Lanie 18

26.61 56.29 28.78

23.63 49.80

BPASA-PC12 3:43.47

Kirby, Romy 17 Oh, Hannah 17

Conover-Hui, Karina 16 Scherrer, Louise 15

27.14 55.51 1:03.1529.86

25.28 54.53 23.88 50.28

ATOPS-CO13 3:43.52

Wasylenky, Sydney 16 Bradac, Natalie 16

Frauenfelder, Lorelai 17 Johannsen, Taylor 17

27.00 55.09 1:02.9029.02

24.85 54.05 24.76 51.48

ACSP-OZ14 3:44.17

Cunneen, Avery 18 Fouke, Emma 14

Schoeck, Sydney 17 Guenther, Anna-Grace 18

26.76 55.29 1:02.6129.12

25.76 55.44 24.52 50.83

APAC-IL15 3:44.27

Hayashi, Jocelyn 15 Sandor, Nelli 17

Wang, Claire 16 Grossenbach, Aria 17

27.03 55.48 1:02.0928.89

26.07 56.44 23.80 50.26

ASSTY-WI16 3:44.86

Dickinson, Maggie 15 Komassa, Lauren 15

King, Aibhy 16 Dickinson, Anne 18

25.51 53.14 1:06.7731.31

25.08 54.32 24.27 50.63

AALTO-PC17 3:44.87

Byrne, Maren 17 Preuss, Hailey 18

Gupta, Tanishi 15 Jiang, Chloe 14

27.44 57.22 1:02.3528.57

25.17 53.45 24.57 51.85

BLAC-NT18 3:44.90

Wimberly, Georgia 18 Zhou, Katelynn 18

Bibza, Emma 18 Schneider, Natalie 17

27.19 55.94 1:03.2229.38

24.89 55.31 23.98 50.43

AMAC-WI19 3:45.21

Garlock, Jane 16 Curran, Annika 18

Sundell, Brynn 16 Miller, Sulia 18

26.76 55.53 1:03.1129.59

25.40 54.85 24.69 51.72

AFMC-IL20 3:45.53

Miller, Karina 17 Vileikis, Amanda 18

Forebaugh, Lindsay 17 Juiris, Sarah 17

26.82 55.59 1:03.8929.71

26.05 56.20 23.37 49.85

ATFA-NT21 3:47.25

Meza, Rivkah 15 Xanthos, Jordan 13

Whorton, Avery 17 Farlow, Morgan 17

27.91 57.00 1:00.1127.87

26.41 57.26 25.42 52.88

BBC-PN22 3:49.81

Dahlin, Meg 18 Enge, Tatum 15

Lang, Brooklyn 14 Seibert, Eliza 15

28.27 57.47 1:03.5129.30

26.55 57.50 24.71 51.33

BCSP-OZ23 3:49.94

Cook, Lexi 18 Brown, Charlotte 17

Renaud, Hannah 18 Rice, Noel 16

27.13 55.32 1:07.0231.38

25.86 55.66 24.41 51.94

BGM-AZ24 3:51.30

Hineman, Liliana 16 Volkova, Sasha 16

Streit, Myra 17 Uhlik, Reagan 17

26.85 56.03 1:04.1830.17

26.77 58.83 25.13 52.26

BOAPB-PC--- DQ 3:41.72

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: Other - Misc

Smith, Bella 15 Gratton, Elise 17

Yung, Lily 16 Canoles, Stella 16

26.90 54.77 1:03.3629.46

25.39 55.05 23.11 48.54

AAQJT-MN--- DQ 3:43.09

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: One hand touch - breast

Simmons, Bobbi 16 Liiste, Megan 17

Nymo, Siggy 15 Wilkey, Claire 16

26.60 55.16 1:03.6029.52

24.70 53.57 23.50 50.76

AGM-AZ--- DQ 3:47.18

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Butterfly kick - breast

Spray, Marley 15 Burns, Adelyn 15

Downey, Paige 17 Kayser, Ellie 17

26.69 55.07 1:03.4629.61

26.70 56.64 25.14 52.01

BSCSC-PC--- DQ 3:49.49

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: Other - Misc

Zhong, Katie 15 O'Young, Enna 16

Rutter, Violet 15 Groen, Malia 16

27.25 56.55 1:05.0830.46

25.59 55.24 25.31 52.62

ANTRO-ST--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

ACWAC-IL--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#14  Men 4x100 Yard Medley Relay

Jrs West: 3:10.56 2023* Rose Bowl Aquatics

R Liu, D Li, L Noguchi, N Kim

SC Juniors: 3:08.95 2023# Cavalier Aquatics-PiedmontYMCA

D King, M Moore, T Heilman, W Browne

Texas Pool: 2:59.70P Indiana

Fantoni, Finnerty, Lanza, Apple

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWLOO-ST1 3:13.33

Jaggers, Benjamin 17 Laine, Max 17

Ross, Austin 17 Rusk, Julian 17

22.61 46.95 53.4824.60

22.76 48.92 20.80 43.98

ADART-SN2 3:13.86

Ha, Brandon 18 Carsel, Isaac 17

Collins, Aidan 16 Jiang, Tommy 14

23.58 48.98 53.1424.90

21.55 46.85 21.37 44.89

AQSS-PC3 3:14.16

Litwiller, Isaac 17 Cameron, Jack 17

Apuada, Clark 17 Foucu, Nathan 17

23.02 48.85 54.0725.04

22.13 48.70 20.30 42.54

ASCSC-PC4 3:14.57

Balbuena, Enzo 18 Elaydi, Shareef 16

Sifferman, Nick 18 Zhou, Aiden 15

23.69 49.09 52.7424.68

21.93 48.33 20.79 44.41

ALAC-NT5 3:14.60

Agnihotri, Abhinav 16 Currey, Will 18

Stanislaus, Maxwell 18 Temiz, Able 18

23.73 49.52 53.4224.73

21.80 47.04 21.15 44.62

ALAC-PC6 3:15.28

Vieler, Cade 17 Lewis, Chase 18

Ortiz, Tyler 18 Silver, Isaiah 15

22.85 47.54 55.2225.86

21.71 48.09 21.02 44.43

AMTRO-NT7 3:15.37

Roybal, Hudson 17 Wang, Charlie 16

Xu, Sherwin 18 Pan-Wang, Evan 16

23.80 49.13 53.6025.20

22.70 48.81 20.84 43.83

ATXLA-ST8 3:15.44

Liang, Ben 16 Schoenbeck, Daxs 18

Cox, Rowan 18 Ognoskie, Maika 18

23.75 48.80 55.5025.95

20.92 45.67 21.46 45.47

ANOVA-CA9 3:15.97

Tsuei, Kyle 16 Vu, Peter 17

Zhou, Sam 17 Maksymowski, Andrew 17

23.36 48.49 54.1525.25

22.64 49.58 21.04 43.75

AWILD-IL10 3:16.25

Kleinschmit, Hunter 16 Bone, Devon 17

Chung, Ethan 17 Kaplan, Aidan 17

24.40 50.43 54.5125.15

21.85 47.41 20.67 43.90

ATFA-NT11 3:16.44

Jones, Brayden 18 Hunt, Brendan 17

Fike, Landon 18 Barker, Grayden 18

22.66 48.24 55.3025.80

21.80 48.12 20.99 44.78

ABCA-CA12 3:16.61

Blackson-Dunbar, Miles 18 Weijland, Nolan 17

Chang, Isaac 17 Kuo, Peyton 17

23.12 48.19 55.2925.42

22.45 48.79 20.82 44.34
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ASMAC-PN13 3:16.72

Dunn, Luke 15 Brown, Justin 18

Cancelmo, Charlie 16 Menshutkin, Alex 17

24.57 50.44 55.1625.57

21.97 47.02 20.68 44.10

ACLOV-CC14 3:17.51

Kalmikovs, Jett 17 Liang, Winston 18

Linville, Ethan 18 Reed, Tobin 18

23.27 49.51 53.7724.79

23.21 50.12 20.64 44.11

AKING-PN15 3:18.12

Bellin, Grant 15 Heikkila, Dylan 18

Cox, Carter 18 Metzgar, Samuel 17

23.22 48.36 55.6626.10

22.31 48.64 21.49 45.46

APLS-PC16 3:18.51

Tupper, Kealan 16 Khilko, Rostik 16

Yeo, Aiden 16 Wong, Kaden 16

24.19 50.23 54.4925.45

22.15 48.64 21.51 45.15

BNOVA-CA17 3:18.68

Jue, Lucas 17 Lim, Ethan 17

Stewart, Max 17 Siniak, Eli 15

24.27 49.81 53.7424.77

23.10 49.40 21.26 45.73

ABC-PN18 3:18.70

Nemirovsky, Alex 17 Wong, Christian 17

Yeung, Isaac 16 Shen, Bruce 16

23.53 49.34 54.2724.97

23.74 50.86 20.97 44.23

AROSE-CA19 3:18.98

Ren, Cooper 17 Yang, Henry 16

Thomas, Liam 17 Li, Hoi Man Calvin 16

24.05 50.96 53.8324.93

22.51 48.78 21.44 45.41

ANTRO-ST20 3:19.06

Bell, Grady 16 Mester, Nethaniel 17

Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek 15 Bennett, Brady 18

23.61 48.58 55.7125.95

22.64 49.72 21.43 45.05

ADADS-GU21 3:19.08

Efird, Parker 17 Bougaieff, Jacob 16

Thomas, Alexander 15 Itkins, Matthew 16

23.94 49.69 53.8324.87

23.39 50.24 21.25 45.32

AFMC-IL22 3:19.41

Pareja, Pablo 18 Pelinkovic, Noah 18

Ferguson, Matthew 18 Gantt, Lachlan 18

23.34 48.68 56.4325.91

22.37 49.62 21.28 44.68

AWEST-WI23 3:19.59

Wisotzke, Benjamin 16 Larkin, Will 16

Whowell, Steeler 17 Wanner, Ryan 17

24.35 50.13 54.9025.57

22.45 49.26 21.13 45.30

ARSD-SI24 3:20.39

Yessengeldy, Darmen 18 Ho, Derek 16

Willett, Aramis 16 Hall, Charlie 18

23.69 48.79 57.2226.58

22.66 49.37 21.39 45.01

ADSA-CO25 3:20.60

Swafford, Ethan 18 Walkup, Cooper 15

Greene, Spencer 16 Sanchez, Archer 18

24.13 50.21 56.6626.49

21.64 47.95 21.38 45.78

AMAC-AZ26 3:20.76

Irons, Devin 18 Sugihara, Jason 17

Heffern, Mark 18 Willyerd, Gavin 17

24.48 50.29 56.4826.17

22.71 49.58 21.04 44.41

ARSC-MN27 3:21.50

Dahl, Brent 17 Bargfrede, Grady 17

Leasure, Elliot 14 Joyner, Kai 15

24.20 49.53 56.3326.36

23.49 50.63 21.45 45.01

ATOPS-CO28 3:22.22

Silver, Joel 18 He, Brian 17

Bradac, Thomas 17 Krauss, Treyvn 15

24.06 50.11 56.8826.59

22.09 49.02 21.67 46.21

APASA-PC29 3:22.44

Yoon, Nate 18 Raghunathan, Brian 16

Louvel, Alexandre 16 Friedman, Liad 18

23.56 48.39 57.4326.66

23.27 50.17 21.69 46.45

AGM-AZ30 3:22.57

Lindsey, Langston 16 Gunsalus, Cohen 17

Ellsworth, Porter 17 Kellis, Grant 17

23.44 48.64 59.4427.67

22.57 49.37 21.44 45.12

ACSP-OZ31 3:23.46

Chu, Austin 15 Muran, Connor 17

Cunneen, Colin 16 Blatt, Brody 17

23.47 48.53 55.7425.68

24.16 53.04 21.96 46.15

AHSC-IL32 3:23.65

Bardak, Tyler 18 Baird, Wiley 17

Feiro, Johnathan 17 Suliga, Brandon 18

24.33 49.93 58.1226.93

23.80 50.23 21.42 45.37

ATST-MV33 3:23.87

Henderson, Graham 16 Houck, Adam 16

Crisci, Ellis 17 Tobin, Cole 17

23.62 49.25 58.8827.60

23.17 50.34 21.66 45.40

AALTO-PC34 3:24.52

Shao, Garic 17 Huang, Sebastian 16

Sudak, Mehmet 17 Huang, Ryan 16

24.87 51.48 54.4125.41

23.70 51.42 22.32 47.21

AOZ-WI35 3:24.56

Ball, Wyatt 18 Prince, Charlie 18

O'Connor, Kyle 16 Terrazas, Aadin 16

24.63 51.16 56.7926.26

23.50 51.34 21.29 45.27

BFOX-IL36 3:24.79

Lippoldt, Owen 17 Torpey, Blake 14

Carroll, Peter 18 Schrader, Ethan 17

24.36 50.90 57.2426.38

23.30 50.58 21.72 46.07

BTFA-NT37 3:25.33

Yeo, Meng 18 Kerkman, Joey 18

Ruhl, Jonah 16 Giles, Liam 17

23.51 49.00 58.4227.31

23.70 51.42 21.27 46.49

BPLS-PC38 3:25.46

Oranskiy, Dmitriy 16 Johnson, Jed 18

Canori, William 16 Ly, Nathan 15

24.90 51.05 55.5925.41

23.86 51.25 22.51 47.57

AACAD-IL--- DQ 3:16.71

Early take-off swimmer #2

Capen, Brayden 17 Meurer, Braden 16

Ginaitis, Dan 18 Nagel, Braden 18

23.08 48.08 55.7625.71

22.05 47.92 21.01 44.95

ASMST-SN--- DQ 3:18.27

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Head did not break the surface by 15 meters - fly

Doolittle, Robbie 16 Charles, Kota 16

Tarte, Jack 18 Chandler, Brody 17

24.61 50.58 55.6326.12

22.49 48.58 43.48

ASAC-AZ--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#15  Women 400 Yard IM

Jrs West: 3:57.02 2022* Katie Grimes

SC Juniors: 3:57.02 2022# Katie Grimes

Texas Pool: 3:57.02P Katie Grimes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla1 4:03.28

26.12 29.44 30.0330.26

35.27 35.61 28.89 27.66

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney2 4:05.96

27.30 29.04 29.9530.68

37.03 35.95 28.31 27.70

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn3 4:12.56

27.40 30.86 30.8832.72

36.41 36.70 29.63 27.96

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma4 4:14.73

26.92 31.29 32.9833.20

35.96 36.19 29.41 28.78

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden5 4:14.89

27.49 30.77 30.9632.30

37.44 37.70 29.83 28.40



Southern Utah Swim Assoc. ST HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:38 PM  12/16/2025  Page 24

2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
A - Final ...   (#15  Women 400 Yard IM)

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn6 4:15.54

27.16 31.19 31.1231.94

37.71 38.21 29.79 28.42

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara7 4:16.29

28.46 30.94 32.3632.79

35.97 36.20 30.40 29.17

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth8 4:17.35

28.19 30.54 33.8133.46

36.06 36.80 29.76 28.73

B - Final

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya9 4:13.29

26.38 30.13 30.8031.05

36.62 37.58 30.86 29.87

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor10 4:13.99

27.11 30.30 31.7632.61

36.72 37.18 29.65 28.66

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia11 4:16.41

28.25 31.95 31.4732.23

36.60 36.90 30.24 28.77

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate12 4:17.92

27.43 31.11 33.5033.99

36.20 36.58 30.16 28.95

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley13 4:18.94

27.26 31.30 31.5232.13

37.71 38.41 30.74 29.87

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia14 4:18.95

28.14 31.69 34.4534.22

34.24 36.22 30.46 29.53

LOSC-OR 17Sexton, Lauren15 4:21.35

27.18 30.81 32.2632.51

37.02 38.72 31.49 31.36

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey16 4:22.65

28.00 31.87 35.0334.51

36.16 37.55 29.90 29.63

C - Final

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren17 4:14.67

27.36 31.59 31.8833.49

36.15 36.56 29.31 28.33

CWAC-IL 16Cremer, Livia18 4:17.62

27.57 31.25 32.2932.20

36.54 36.90 30.82 30.05

WILD-IL 16Miglietta, Layla19 4:19.42

26.92 31.73 32.3532.24

38.56 38.90 29.19 29.53

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley20 4:19.68

27.18 31.58 33.2534.17

36.08 37.26 30.91 29.25

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison21 4:19.82

27.42 31.41 32.2132.27

38.18 38.54 30.15 29.64

BTA-GU 14Vitulli, Addison22 4:19.99

27.79 30.95 32.6433.91

38.06 38.30 29.56 28.78

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin23 4:21.99

27.53 32.38 32.2131.84

37.86 38.42 31.07 30.68

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel24 4:23.98

27.69 33.32 31.6031.34

39.40 39.53 30.48 30.62

 
#15  Women 400 Yard IM

Jrs West: 3:57.02 2022* Katie Grimes

SC Juniors: 3:57.02 2022# Katie Grimes

Texas Pool: 3:57.02P Katie Grimes

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla1 4:06.10

26.42 29.72 30.6730.69

35.48 36.11 29.28 27.73

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney2 4:07.93

26.65 29.93 29.9730.65

36.50 36.49 29.49 28.25

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden3 4:15.66

27.45 30.71 32.1131.77

37.58 37.72 29.78 28.54

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn4 4:16.72

29.08 30.94 31.8832.29

36.76 38.15 28.83 28.79

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth5 4:17.14

27.46 30.86 32.5933.06

36.29 37.64 30.15 29.09

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn6 4:17.54

27.57 31.08 31.9032.29

37.60 38.20 30.18 28.72

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma7 4:17.62

27.18 30.80 32.7833.67

35.75 36.87 31.16 29.41

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara8 4:18.30

28.07 32.52 32.4932.38

36.41 36.33 30.95 29.15

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya9 4:18.44

26.66 30.58 31.9732.26

37.90 39.02 30.53 29.52

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia10 4:18.68

28.21 31.71 32.9933.30

36.10 36.01 30.66 29.70

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor11 4:18.86

27.49 31.20 32.7533.25

37.54 37.66 30.33 28.64

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate12 4:19.31

27.21 31.32 33.7034.07

36.38 36.80 30.48 29.35

LOSC-OR 17Sexton, Lauren13 4:19.70

28.20 30.52 32.1432.44

36.46 37.62 31.10 31.22

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia14 4:19.77

28.33 31.63 31.4732.41

37.77 37.77 30.95 29.44

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley15 4:19.82

28.21 31.33 32.3731.97

37.17 38.22 30.90 29.65

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey16 4:19.83

27.66 31.02 33.4434.87

36.47 37.74 29.99 28.64

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley17 4:20.16

27.47 31.74 33.3134.07

36.35 37.35 30.66 29.21

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel18 4:20.20

27.24 31.91 31.4131.94

38.91 39.15 30.36 29.28

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren19 4:20.70

27.35 32.15 32.3733.60

37.02 37.75 30.80 29.66

CWAC-IL 16Cremer, Livia20 4:20.83

28.14 32.01 32.1731.37

37.45 37.64 31.51 30.54

WILD-IL 16Miglietta, Layla21 4:20.89

26.85 31.82 32.1032.55

38.88 39.67 29.52 29.50

BTA-GU 14Vitulli, Addison22 4:20.92

28.76 31.35 33.1633.26

38.56 38.14 28.74 28.95

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin23 4:21.21

27.68 31.37 32.5432.72

37.62 37.98 31.16 30.14

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison24 4:21.29

27.43 31.00 31.8532.26

38.38 39.17 30.51 30.69

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan25 4:21.55

27.69 31.94 33.5934.29

36.59 37.45 30.66 29.34

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah26 4:21.74

26.58 30.61 33.6333.92

38.13 39.34 30.43 29.10

PAWW-IL 14Gardiner, Kam27 4:21.80

27.14 30.57 32.4232.92

38.52 39.09 31.26 29.88

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel28 4:22.10

27.20 31.58 32.5433.25

37.80 39.39 30.81 29.53

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan29 4:22.14

28.73 31.51 33.5434.54

36.86 36.76 30.93 29.27

BISC-PN 14Hurguy, Tessa30 4:22.18

27.95 32.02 33.7733.75

36.18 36.88 31.54 30.09

RIP-CO 15Deneen, Marin31 4:22.30

28.99 31.84 32.0632.14

37.72 38.27 31.23 30.05

AQJT-MN 17Thompson, Morgan32 4:22.90

28.19 32.14 33.3832.03

39.21 37.96 30.23 29.76
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Preliminaries ...   (#15  Women 400 Yard IM)

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana33 4:22.96

27.82 31.46 33.6332.85

38.88 38.15 30.45 29.72

TFA-NT 15Meza, Rivkah34 4:23.06

27.82 31.03 33.0332.79

38.19 38.76 31.35 30.09

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige35 4:23.07

27.27 31.37 32.7633.21

39.55 39.85 29.80 29.26

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma36 4:23.55

28.05 32.29 33.3533.82

36.71 37.56 31.71 30.06

KING-PN 17Gao, Brisa37 4:24.13

27.26 31.95 33.6633.78

36.93 38.76 31.36 30.43

CLOV-CC 17Marinovich, Hailey38 4:24.33

27.78 30.94 33.4233.68

38.66 38.90 31.39 29.56

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy39 4:24.49

28.27 32.49 33.0633.65

37.79 38.55 31.56 29.12

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella40 4:24.69

28.33 32.66 34.4134.75

35.84 37.13 31.93 29.64

CNS-MV 15Hogue, Avery41 4:24.76

28.10 31.34 33.2533.98

38.98 39.09 30.42 29.60

PLS-PC 16Mullikin, Brielle42 4:24.98

28.44 32.26 32.9033.81

38.71 38.51 30.34 30.01

MTRO-NT 14Sun, Jadyn43 4:25.43

27.19 31.17 33.9534.09

39.73 40.09 30.27 28.94

GM-AZ 15Largent, Alexa44 4:25.54

28.67 32.15 34.1235.21

37.89 37.96 30.77 28.77

SRVA-PC 18Caples, Lillyana45 4:25.69

28.57 31.90 34.5635.02

37.44 37.82 30.92 29.46

LAKE-PC 16Kraemer, Marni46 4:25.70

27.53 32.89 32.9833.60

36.55 37.91 32.70 31.54

NWAA-AR 16Workman, Kira47 4:25.79

28.83 32.32 31.8332.28

39.42 39.81 30.83 30.47

AQJT-MN 17Muir, Frances48 4:26.24

28.58 32.06 31.9433.18

39.93 39.53 30.74 30.28

FAST-AZ 15Weibel, Naomi49 4:26.47

27.35 30.96 32.4132.85

39.97 40.53 31.46 30.94

LAC-NT 18Bibza, Emma50 4:27.09

27.40 31.47 34.5433.38

37.16 39.02 32.30 31.82

CSP-OZ 17Brown, Charlotte51 4:27.40

28.17 32.55 33.5233.91

38.64 38.97 31.52 30.12

ACAD-IL 15Moore, Abby52 4:27.89

28.47 32.68 33.4533.91

37.59 37.91 32.66 31.22

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery53 4:28.02

27.47 31.38 33.0334.24

39.86 40.09 31.54 30.41

LAKE-PC 16Quevedo, Lili54 4:28.39

28.39 32.73 34.3033.61

37.31 38.25 32.04 31.76

LOSC-OR 16Taliaferro, Quincy55 4:28.71

29.14 32.19 34.0434.71

39.03 39.74 30.41 29.45

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe56 4:28.80

28.11 32.27 33.1935.14

39.67 40.42 30.76 29.24

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya57 4:28.93

28.28 31.78 33.4933.55

39.32 40.27 31.53 30.71

BAAC-OR 15Atay, Naima58 4:29.54

29.55 33.35 33.4635.19

37.01 37.51 32.77 30.70

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Colleen59 4:29.70

28.74 32.19 33.6433.96

38.69 39.88 31.80 30.80

NCA-SI 14Martinez, Aubrey60 4:29.73

29.18 33.12 35.2835.68

36.20 36.89 32.56 30.82

ACAD-IL 16Kowal, Paige61 4:29.78

28.53 31.41 33.6434.23

39.63 41.40 30.88 30.06

RIPT-MN 18Mulrooney, Caroline62 4:29.95

28.79 33.45 34.1034.44

38.90 39.41 30.86 30.00

RMDA-CA 15Espinoza, Cassie63 4:29.99

28.04 31.68 34.1333.83

39.37 40.72 31.70 30.52

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie64 4:31.63

30.10 33.14 33.7134.31

37.39 39.07 32.21 31.70

LVSC-CA 16Sherman, Makenna65 4:32.91

28.86 32.88 33.3834.30

41.27 40.33 31.20 30.69

TOPS-CO 17Foulke, Ellie66 4:33.68

29.78 34.28 33.3934.67

39.24 39.66 32.13 30.53

SBA-SI 17Hughes, London67 4:34.22

27.49 31.97 34.3435.16

39.99 40.77 33.14 31.36

LAKE-PC 15Rabinowitz, Mila68 4:34.31

28.26 32.61 33.9935.65

41.04 41.22 31.45 30.09

OAPB-PC 18Santos, Siena69 4:34.68

27.35 31.68 34.9935.01

38.99 40.97 33.44 32.25

OAPB-PC 15Meissner, Claire70 4:36.67

29.06 33.01 32.9833.39

40.78 41.46 33.72 32.27

LAC-NT 16Corbin, Mackenzie71 4:43.04

31.13 35.07 36.8236.95

40.02 41.29 31.45 30.31

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy--- DQ 4:21.62

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

27.98 31.96 34.1634.04

35.79 37.06 30.42 30.21

RACE-NT 15Chiu, Elisabeth--- DQ 4:25.90

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

28.00 31.61 33.0232.81

39.02 40.05 31.28 30.11

NTRO-ST 16Nguyen, Elise--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

LAC-NT 16Greer, Mckennah--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#16  Men 400 Yard IM

Jrs West: 3:39.83 2022* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 3:38.65 2019# Carson Foster

Texas Pool: 3:34.19P Rex Maurer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta1 3:44.40

24.65 27.67 28.3028.62

31.70 31.94 26.14 25.38

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony2 3:47.39

24.51 27.96 28.4029.12

32.04 32.61 26.65 26.10

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden3 3:49.09

24.57 27.95 28.1428.57

32.93 33.11 27.27 26.55

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant4 3:51.07

23.69 27.46 29.7730.55

33.31 33.61 26.75 25.93

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max5 3:52.12

24.21 27.99 29.4829.49

33.00 33.34 27.98 26.63

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke6 3:52.15

24.56 27.69 28.7929.33

34.02 34.35 27.21 26.20

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack7 3:53.09

24.49 28.44 29.9630.87

31.93 32.38 27.88 27.14

SMST-SN 16Doolittle, Robbie8 3:54.94

26.15 28.64 29.2129.08

33.16 33.61 27.72 27.37

B - Final

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan9 3:50.19

24.54 28.56 29.3229.27

32.24 32.48 27.29 26.49
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B - Final ...   (#16  Men 400 Yard IM)

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker10 3:53.51

24.43 28.60 29.3629.52

34.26 35.02 27.23 25.09

THSC-OR 17Ignatescu, Luca11 3:53.93

24.54 27.90 29.4930.16

33.59 33.97 27.55 26.73

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon12 3:54.11

24.84 28.82 29.7529.90

33.48 34.22 27.47 25.63

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan13 3:54.21

25.96 28.20 29.6330.23

33.65 34.01 26.73 25.80

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan14 3:54.50

25.14 28.70 29.8630.45

33.85 33.87 27.06 25.57

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max15 3:55.39

24.26 28.16 29.1230.43

35.09 35.09 27.47 25.77

MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark16 3:58.62

24.40 28.33 30.4430.99

35.02 36.11 26.99 26.34

C - Final

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan17 3:50.56

25.10 27.73 30.1129.70

32.67 33.14 25.93 26.18

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen18 3:51.67

24.51 28.43 29.3729.69

33.01 32.50 27.76 26.40

COM-WT 17Hammontree, Ethan19 3:53.75

24.72 27.88 28.6529.39

35.22 34.89 26.84 26.16

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob20 3:54.44

24.39 28.92 29.0229.17

33.70 34.96 27.75 26.53

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander21 3:55.74

24.87 29.01 29.9430.62

33.74 34.45 27.51 25.60

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis22 3:55.75

24.13 27.40 29.2928.93

35.82 35.90 27.49 26.79

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall23 3:56.76

25.78 28.94 30.1031.02

33.08 33.53 27.72 26.59

FMC-IL 16Pelinkovic, Gabriel24 3:58.34

24.68 27.77 31.7131.23

32.75 34.42 28.72 27.06

 
#16  Men 400 Yard IM

Jrs West: 3:39.83 2022* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 3:38.65 2019# Carson Foster

Texas Pool: 3:34.19P Rex Maurer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson1 3:45.02

24.17 27.35 28.3729.45

31.05 31.47 27.24 25.92

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony2 3:47.25

24.61 27.86 29.8229.54

31.06 32.51 26.49 25.36

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta3 3:47.72

24.72 28.04 28.5329.26

32.35 32.67 26.58 25.57

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden4 3:50.39

24.65 28.01 28.0728.91

32.54 33.21 27.76 27.24

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant5 3:51.27

23.66 27.36 30.0930.84

32.99 33.66 26.83 25.84

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke6 3:52.83

24.43 27.91 29.1829.53

33.85 34.46 27.04 26.43

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack7 3:52.97

25.09 28.61 29.7830.76

31.82 32.17 27.91 26.83

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max8 3:53.12

24.78 28.48 29.9829.06

32.54 33.48 28.00 26.80

SMST-SN 16Doolittle, Robbie9 3:53.23

25.57 28.60 28.4429.24

32.76 33.25 27.94 27.43

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan10 3:53.26

24.54 28.56 29.5029.48

33.02 33.78 27.81 26.57

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker11 3:53.27

24.47 28.67 28.7629.54

34.39 34.93 27.12 25.39

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan12 3:53.35

25.06 28.54 29.4830.41

33.75 33.67 26.92 25.52

THSC-OR 17Ignatescu, Luca13 3:53.48

24.51 28.39 29.1429.72

33.66 33.83 27.71 26.52

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon14 3:53.70

24.81 28.32 29.5530.15

32.77 33.90 27.67 26.53

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max15 3:53.97

24.08 27.57 29.0029.87

34.68 35.11 27.51 26.15

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob16 3:54.03

24.92 28.62 30.0731.33

31.56 32.61 28.25 26.67

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan17 3:54.41

25.25 28.18 30.5830.40

34.24 33.56 26.63 25.57

MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark18 3:54.57

24.45 28.35 29.5729.94

33.75 34.46 27.60 26.45

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen19 3:54.66

24.86 28.75 28.6629.46

33.59 34.04 28.29 27.01

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan20 3:54.73

24.70 27.86 30.2129.84

33.49 34.35 27.41 26.87

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob21 3:55.12

25.04 29.01 29.0529.42

34.19 34.43 27.45 26.53

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander22 3:55.37

24.91 28.96 29.5630.37

33.69 34.59 27.66 25.63

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis23 3:55.62

24.27 28.10 29.9731.30

34.31 35.90 25.93 25.84

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall24 3:55.71

26.08 28.92 30.0030.72

33.12 33.33 27.43 26.11

COM-WT 17Hammontree, Ethan25 3:55.75

24.24 28.06 29.1129.27

35.42 35.69 27.23 26.73

FMC-IL 16Pelinkovic, Gabriel26 3:55.99

25.05 28.96 30.5630.35

32.69 34.06 28.02 26.30

SRVA-PC 17Bhatia, Abir27 3:56.00

25.18 27.89 30.4031.61

32.38 33.15 28.48 26.91

ACES-CO 17Walker, Tyson28 3:56.12

25.61 28.06 30.0430.61

32.93 32.78 28.67 27.42

PLS-PC 16Canori, William29 3:56.16

25.64 28.76 30.0030.50

33.86 33.97 27.52 25.91

BCA-CA 17Weijland, Nolan30 3:56.18

25.22 29.01 30.8231.33

33.32 31.68 28.49 26.31

GM-AZ 17Ellsworth, Porter31 3:56.22

24.64 28.09 29.3530.17

35.31 35.52 27.23 25.91

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew32 3:56.45

24.96 28.29 30.0430.74

33.59 34.22 28.04 26.57

TOPS-CO 15Krauss, Treyvn33 3:56.49

25.31 28.84 29.3029.74

34.92 35.52 27.16 25.70

TST-MV 18Hennenfent, Sam34 3:56.61

25.27 28.53 29.5230.31

34.07 34.95 27.81 26.15

IRON-NT 17Tong, Elijah35 3:56.68

24.74 27.84 30.5531.40

33.76 34.18 27.90 26.31
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AAA-PC 17Dangol, Aasish36 3:56.78

24.35 28.13 30.0930.66

33.90 34.77 28.19 26.69

SWAT-IE 15Furqueron, Jacob37 3:57.00

24.62 28.73 29.4930.12

33.97 34.81 28.10 27.16

SAC-AZ 17Joswiak, Ashton38 3:57.69

25.13 28.04 28.5929.63

36.04 36.05 27.89 26.32

DSA-CO 15Walkup, Cooper39 3:57.70

25.65 29.04 30.2030.28

33.64 34.29 27.73 26.87

NTRO-ST 18Bennett, Brady*40 3:57.78

24.23 27.41 30.2329.88

34.10 35.92 28.49 27.52

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay*40 3:57.78

24.79 28.41 30.2330.46

34.36 34.92 27.71 26.90

DART-SN 14Jiang, Tommy42 3:57.85

24.43 28.81 30.2230.44

33.21 34.03 28.88 27.83

WLOO-ST 16Carmichael, Joshua43 3:57.93

25.66 28.84 30.3130.96

33.03 33.45 28.51 27.17

TXLA-ST 18Ognoskie, Maika44 3:57.99

24.74 28.55 29.4129.93

34.70 34.90 28.16 27.60

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Ethan45 3:58.08

24.65 28.02 29.8930.67

34.21 34.94 28.53 27.17

GTWY-OZ 16Wang, Ivan46 3:58.20

25.63 28.49 29.9130.86

34.32 34.58 27.24 27.17

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden47 3:58.35

24.78 28.39 30.4731.05

34.74 35.39 27.04 26.49

ACAD-IL 16O'Connor, Patrick48 3:58.55

25.28 28.15 29.1129.64

35.14 35.61 28.11 27.51

BAC-PC 16Yang, Dylan49 3:58.61

25.55 29.11 29.4229.85

34.57 35.11 28.15 26.85

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo50 3:58.74

25.40 28.70 31.4431.56

32.37 32.64 28.75 27.88

NOVA-CA 16Ali, Amir51 3:58.87

25.21 28.48 30.1229.90

33.99 34.34 28.66 28.17

TOPS-CO 17Witmer, Ben52 3:58.88

25.38 29.71 29.2029.12

34.82 35.36 27.99 27.30

NTRO-ST 15Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek53 3:59.07

24.47 27.90 27.9428.66

36.22 37.83 28.10 27.95

DART-SN 17Tucker, Julian54 3:59.13

25.07 28.56 32.4431.79

31.09 33.02 28.62 28.54

FOX-IL 14Torpey, Blake55 3:59.26

24.86 28.67 29.5430.52

34.08 34.50 29.19 27.90

ACES-CO 17Lara, Diego56 3:59.27

25.56 28.82 29.9730.45

34.80 35.25 27.28 27.14

NOVA-CA 17Collins, Luke57 3:59.30

25.51 28.81 31.8332.37

32.69 33.28 28.01 26.80

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason58 3:59.32

25.17 28.91 31.2630.93

34.25 33.77 28.45 26.58

TFA-NT 17Hunt, Brendan59 3:59.37

25.31 29.20 30.8131.95

32.92 33.51 28.74 26.93

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic60 3:59.91

24.98 28.41 30.5830.29

35.45 35.35 28.11 26.74

DART-SN 18Becker, Adam61 4:00.24

24.68 29.81 31.4931.11

33.01 33.28 29.34 27.52

RIP-CO 18Meymaris, Calvin62 4:00.26

25.10 29.21 30.7131.01

33.70 34.27 28.46 27.80

CWAC-IL 17Chow, Kale63 4:00.40

24.34 28.25 30.3730.06

35.19 35.72 28.89 27.58

PLS-PC 18Johnson, Jed64 4:00.46

24.81 28.43 30.1630.08

34.11 35.41 28.71 28.75

TXLA-ST 18Schoenbeck, Daxs65 4:00.68

25.43 28.93 31.1731.61

32.03 33.72 29.21 28.58

PLS-PC 15Ly, Nathan66 4:00.73

25.55 29.08 30.4930.65

35.31 34.72 28.44 26.49

SRVA-PC 16Tambuwun, Dylan67 4:00.85

24.92 28.85 34.1832.84

32.43 33.65 27.79 26.19

LAC-PC 18Lewis, Chase68 4:01.25

26.06 29.22 31.0231.77

32.36 33.47 29.19 28.16

KMS-OK 17Mendez, Elias69 4:01.35

24.86 28.76 29.8130.02

35.13 35.64 28.85 28.28

PLS-PC 16Yeo, Aiden70 4:01.45

24.52 28.04 30.3630.54

35.43 36.18 28.90 27.48

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, Alexander*71 4:01.99

24.88 28.71 30.6930.10

34.60 35.33 28.91 28.77

LRAD-AR 17Peery, Noah*71 4:01.99

25.37 28.03 30.2631.08

33.26 34.42 30.50 29.07

WEST-WI 17Wanner, Ryan73 4:02.75

24.95 28.88 30.5231.20

34.43 35.41 29.21 28.15

TFA-NT 18Kerkman, Joey74 4:02.84

25.78 29.49 32.2332.65

34.52 34.02 27.83 26.32

RSD-SI 17Stratton, Wyatt75 4:02.93

26.74 29.50 31.8731.83

33.23 32.53 29.08 28.15

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson76 4:04.01

25.66 29.30 32.3233.03

33.68 33.86 28.64 27.52

TST-MV 17Eagan, Reilly77 4:04.04

26.10 29.93 31.0031.48

33.50 34.50 29.42 28.11

PLS-PC 15Loftus, Jake78 4:04.32

26.75 29.87 31.8632.25

34.19 34.35 28.35 26.70

SAC-AZ 16Irons, Dominik79 4:04.70

26.20 30.48 31.8132.02

33.29 34.85 28.81 27.24

AC-PC 15Young, Lucas80 4:04.82

26.11 30.18 32.7032.58

32.61 33.09 29.47 28.08

PASA-PC 16Raghunathan, Brian81 4:04.86

26.44 29.70 31.2631.78

33.57 34.15 29.08 28.88

NOVA-CA 15Zhang, Timothy82 4:05.12

26.32 30.67 32.0732.51

32.17 33.48 28.94 28.96

NOVA-CA 17Ko, Matthew83 4:05.89

25.28 29.37 31.6232.49

33.58 34.86 29.85 28.84

NTRO-ST 17Marshall, Zach84 4:06.06

26.65 29.40 32.0132.03

33.99 34.21 29.13 28.64

FST-CO 17Slankard, Luke85 4:07.28

24.98 29.31 32.4932.85

33.90 34.57 30.44 28.74

BC-PN 16Zhao, Alexander86 4:07.65

25.17 29.20 32.2832.50

33.96 34.08 30.40 30.06

AAAA-MV 17Anderson, Banks87 4:09.77

27.15 28.54 31.5331.58

37.45 35.62 29.48 28.42

RSD-SI 16Ho, Derek88 4:10.96

25.31 29.23 32.3731.61

35.97 37.88 29.75 28.84

AESC-OK 18Spory, Max89 4:15.08

25.92 30.26 32.2032.91

37.63 38.25 29.72 28.19

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack--- DQ 3:52.81

Not towards breast off wall - breast

24.13 28.15 29.3428.61

34.09 35.39 26.93 26.17
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LAC-NT 18Huynh, Adam--- DQ 4:00.06

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

24.74 28.35 32.7931.93

32.46 33.48 29.04 27.27

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas--- DQ 4:00.75

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

24.76 28.96 29.7329.63

35.66 36.06 28.48 27.47

PAC-IL 16Zhu, Allan--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 51.46 2024* Alana Berlin

SC Juniors: 49.49 2023# Alex Shackell

Texas Pool: 47.48P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 51.55

24.02 27.53

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare2 52.25

24.53 27.72

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey3 52.31

24.48 27.83

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy4 52.38

24.42 27.96

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie5 52.56

25.03 27.53

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn6 53.06

24.78 28.28

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma7 53.10

24.70 28.40

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton8 53.94

24.89 29.05

B - Final

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori9 53.10

24.88 28.22

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin10 53.18

24.48 28.70

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana11 53.56

25.16 28.40

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn12 53.82

25.52 28.30

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella13 53.87

25.06 28.81

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya14 53.95

25.10 28.85

GOAL-MW 18Peyton, Meredith15 54.09

25.28 28.81

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy16 54.12

25.77 28.35

C - Final

FAC-CO 17Byrn, Lexi17 53.79

25.33 28.46

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana*18 54.06

25.18 28.88

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi*18 54.06

25.18 28.88

SMAC-PN 17Pham, Sophie20 54.10

25.65 28.45

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia21 54.18

25.37 28.81

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi22 54.19

25.70 28.49

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate23 54.22

25.57 28.65

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi24 54.33

25.33 29.00

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 51.46 2024* Alana Berlin

SC Juniors: 49.49 2023# Alex Shackell

Texas Pool: 47.48P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 51.99

24.13 27.86

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie2 52.50

24.24 28.26

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey3 52.54

24.22 28.32

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma4 52.60

24.43 28.17

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare5 52.84

24.70 28.14

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn6 53.04

24.67 28.37

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy7 53.12

24.46 28.66

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton8 53.52

25.02 28.50

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana9 53.54

25.05 28.49

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori*10 53.61

25.48 28.13

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy*10 53.61

24.69 28.92

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya12 53.70

25.06 28.64

GOAL-MW 18Peyton, Meredith13 53.83

24.95 28.88

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin*14 53.87

24.45 29.42

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella*14 53.87

25.28 28.59

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn16 53.97

25.25 28.72

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana17 54.00

24.98 29.02

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate18 J54.00

25.34 28.66

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi19 54.02

25.17 28.85

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate20 54.04

25.11 28.93

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi*21 54.09

25.12 28.97

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi*21 54.09

25.37 28.72

FAC-CO 17Byrn, Lexi23 54.11

25.50 28.61

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia24 54.18

25.10 29.08

SMAC-PN 17Pham, Sophie25 54.28

25.80 28.48

EA-CO 17Huilman, Hazel26 54.33

25.30 29.03

SPA-AR 17Belk, Emma27 54.43

25.47 28.96

TOPS-CO 17Frauenfelder, Lorelai28 54.60

25.64 28.96

BC-PN 18Weiler, Hailey*29 54.66

25.09 29.57

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery*29 54.66

25.11 29.55

LAC-PC 17Scobie, Mckinley31 54.70

25.63 29.07

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei32 54.74

25.49 29.25

MAC-NT 18Slater, Abigail33 54.78

25.83 28.95

FCST-GU 17Kulow, Kim34 54.80

25.36 29.44

SSTY-WI 16King, Aibhy35 54.83

25.88 28.95

SCSC-PC 15Zhong, Katie36 54.87

25.38 29.49

PASA-PC 17Liu, Allison37 54.97

25.80 29.17

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella*38 54.98

26.06 28.92

EKC-MV 18Tietjen, Lanie*38 54.98

25.27 29.71

BBST-PN 18Sorensen, Grace*38 54.98

25.73 29.25

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline41 55.01

25.39 29.62

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke*42 55.07

26.65 28.42

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith*42 55.07

25.64 29.43

RMDA-CA 17Mom, Angelica44 55.16

25.85 29.31

PASA-PC 15Scherrer, Louise45 55.19

25.85 29.34

MVN-CA 16Scott, Daniela46 55.29

25.52 29.77

TWST-GU 16Wiles, Lily47 55.31

26.06 29.25
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PASA-PC 16Conover-Hui, Karina48 55.32

25.71 29.61

LO-PC 15Young, Clara49 55.33

25.98 29.35

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella50 55.40

25.72 29.68

SWAT-WY 18Arnell, Tavia51 55.43

25.56 29.87

SCSC-PC 16Su, Alison52 55.45

25.93 29.52

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn53 55.58

26.32 29.26

MSS-WI 17Sina, Olivia54 55.59

26.04 29.55

RR-OR 16Geraghty, Eleanor55 55.60

25.44 30.16

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Ava56 55.62

26.13 29.49

OAPB-PC 16Yung, Lily57 55.63

26.15 29.48

RSD-SI 18McCormick, Madison58 55.65

26.40 29.25

FMC-IL 17Juiris, Sarah59 55.69

25.66 30.03

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah60 55.74

26.24 29.50

MTRO-NT 18Hibbard, Maya*61 55.79

25.74 30.05

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel*61 55.79

26.19 29.60

LAC-NT 15Southern, Kennedi63 55.88

26.44 29.44

STRM-MN 17Marcott, Greta64 55.92

25.29 30.63

DSA-CO 15Anderson, Elsa65 55.94

26.04 29.90

BT-MW 14Knudson, Millie66 55.98

25.66 30.32

CLOV-CC 17Hill, Audrey67 56.00

26.12 29.88

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne68 56.01

26.02 29.99

BC-PN 15Enge, Tatum69 56.04

25.66 30.38

SSAN-GU 17Awad, Lori70 56.06

26.03 30.03

BATS-GU 18Miller, Brooke71 56.07

26.08 29.99

BTA-GU 17Williams, Macy72 56.08

26.16 29.92

MAC-NT 17Hooper, Calleigh73 56.19

26.37 29.82

EDI-MN 17Cameron, Lydia74 56.21

27.10 29.11

GTWY-OZ 14Green, Gabby75 56.30

26.11 30.19

CSP-OZ 18Cunneen, Avery*76 56.31

26.47 29.84

CWAC-IL 17Sanchez, Franchesca*76 56.31

26.19 30.12

SBA-SI 17Hughes, London78 56.37

26.55 29.82

BATS-GU 16Chen, Gwyneth79 56.38

26.75 29.63

SUSA-UT 18Bonner, Chesney80 56.41

26.14 30.27

STRM-MN 16Tippie, Lexi81 56.46

26.22 30.24

SMST-SN 16Landers, Abigail82 56.51

25.89 30.62

PAC-IL 15Hayashi, Jocelyn83 56.58

26.56 30.02

PASA-PC 16Fanucchi, Lauren*84 56.70

26.79 29.91

SCST-IL 16Bike, Thea*84 56.70

26.39 30.31

LIFE-SN 16Kapinya, Lilla86 56.75

26.47 30.28

EDI-MN 18McCarthy, Libbi87 56.95

26.92 30.03

DART-SN 14Collins, Ava*88 57.00

26.38 30.62

ESA-GU 18Amos, Elena*88 57.00

26.48 30.52

RIPT-MN 14Kalweit, Marian90 57.07

26.66 30.41

SSTY-WI 15Komassa, Lauren91 57.15

26.83 30.32

FMC-IL 17Forebaugh, Lindsay92 57.84

27.24 30.60

OAPB-PC 18Santos, Siena93 57.88

27.12 30.76

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 45.46 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 43.86 2024# Thomas Heilman

Texas Pool: 43.90P Ilya Kharun

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah1 46.17

21.52 24.65

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon2 46.38

21.65 24.73

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie3 46.65

21.76 24.89

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty4 46.88

22.06 24.82

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef5 47.11

21.85 25.26

WILD-IL 17Kaplan, Aidan6 47.23

21.81 25.42

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan7 47.50

22.09 25.41

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan--- DQ 45.40

False start

21.46 23.94

B - Final

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury9 47.18

21.87 25.31

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson10 47.19

21.91 25.28

SPY-IL 17Mahorney, Will11 47.45

21.72 25.73

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey12 47.72

22.32 25.40

WILD-IL 17Chung, Ethan13 47.87

22.11 25.76

NWAA-AR 18Yu, Yofang14 47.98

21.83 26.15

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole15 48.36

22.40 25.96

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan16 48.51

22.26 26.25

C - Final

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan17 46.77

21.93 24.84

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan18 47.77

22.31 25.46

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln19 47.79

22.71 25.08

WFF-ND 17Ayers, Isaiah20 47.98

22.55 25.43

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker21 48.13

22.31 25.82

PPD-IL 18Rulkowski, Anthony22 48.26

22.24 26.02

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo23 48.31

22.44 25.87

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas24 49.02

22.63 26.39

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 45.46 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 43.86 2024# Thomas Heilman

Texas Pool: 43.90P Ilya Kharun

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah1 46.46

21.74 24.72

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan2 46.59

21.78 24.81

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon3 46.65

21.72 24.93

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie4 46.80

21.94 24.86

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty5 46.95

21.92 25.03
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WILD-IL 17Kaplan, Aidan6 47.13

21.83 25.30

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef7 47.19

22.22 24.97

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan8 47.36

21.98 25.38

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey9 47.42

22.25 25.17

SPY-IL 17Mahorney, Will10 47.46

21.74 25.72

WILD-IL 17Chung, Ethan11 47.49

22.23 25.26

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson12 47.55

21.97 25.58

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole13 47.70

22.23 25.47

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury14 47.71

21.89 25.82

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan15 47.73

22.08 25.65

NWAA-AR 18Yu, Yofang16 47.80

22.07 25.73

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker17 47.82

22.19 25.63

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan18 47.83

22.17 25.66

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan19 47.90

22.48 25.42

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo20 48.10

22.59 25.51

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas21 48.12

22.61 25.51

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln*22 48.18

22.83 25.35

PPD-IL 18Rulkowski, Anthony*22 48.18

22.18 26.00

WFF-ND 17Ayers, Isaiah24 48.19

22.47 25.72

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston25 48.22

22.62 25.60

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian26 48.32

22.46 25.86

SCSC-PC 18Sifferman, Nick27 48.37

22.72 25.65

KING-PN 18Heikkila, Dylan28 48.41

22.19 26.22

DSA-CO 16Greene, Spencer29 48.43

22.23 26.20

LFSC-IL 17Blauer, Andrew30 48.45

22.56 25.89

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer31 48.49

22.71 25.78

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex32 48.56

22.31 26.25

BCA-CA 17Kuo, Peyton33 48.64

22.71 25.93

VOTX-CO 17Lofstrom, Samuel34 48.70

22.45 26.25

WILD-IL 17Babul, Rohaan35 48.71

22.27 26.44

IST-PN 16Stauffer, Owen36 48.79

22.80 25.99

SCSC-PC 15Zhou, Aiden37 48.83

22.62 26.21

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate*38 48.87

22.93 25.94

WAC-SN 17Titley, William*38 48.87

22.48 26.39

IST-PN 18Bell, Aaron40 48.89

22.15 26.74

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler41 48.91

22.64 26.27

EDI-MN 17Hemberger, Joe*42 48.92

22.92 26.00

MTRO-NT 18Xu, Sherwin*42 48.92

22.96 25.96

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt44 48.93

22.85 26.08

HEAT-IL 17Medlin, Charles45 48.95

22.64 26.31

GTWY-OZ 16Finley, Dryden*46 48.97

22.48 26.49

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody*46 48.97

22.86 26.11

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan*48 49.00

23.01 25.99

PSC-AZ 17Prassas, Aydan*48 49.00

22.77 26.23

MAN-MN 17Bartell, Elliot50 49.01

22.73 26.28

LAC-PC 15Silver, Isaiah*51 49.03

22.88 26.15

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler*51 49.03

22.89 26.14

LAC-PC 18Ortiz, Tyler53 49.04

22.93 26.11

NWAA-AR 17Kees, Jackson54 49.07

22.94 26.13

FDST-CC 17Oka, Stanley55 49.13

23.05 26.08

ACAD-IL 18Nagel, Braden*56 49.14

22.59 26.55

KING-PN 18Cox, Carter*56 49.14

22.87 26.27

TFA-NT 18Barker, Grayden*56 49.14

22.60 26.54

SMST-SN 18Tarte, Jack59 49.16

22.89 26.27

LKWD-CA 18Price, Josh*60 49.17

22.32 26.85

TFA-NT 18Fike, Landon*60 49.17

22.73 26.44

SDSA-SI 18Everitt, Gage62 49.20

22.84 26.36

BAC-LA 16Hoover, J.J.63 49.22

23.04 26.18

BCA-CA 17Chang, Isaac64 49.26

23.04 26.22

KATY-GU 17Potter, Riley65 49.27

22.88 26.39

AGS-GU 17Martin, Kolby66 49.35

23.10 26.25

RSD-SI 16Willett, Aramis67 49.36

23.32 26.04

WLOO-ST 17Ross, Austin68 49.43

23.39 26.04

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken69 49.46

22.95 26.51

FCST-GU 18Yuen, Michael*70 49.47

22.93 26.54

BCA-CA 16Everitt, Jake*70 49.47

23.33 26.14

ACES-CO 18Heydt, Josh72 49.50

23.05 26.45

KATY-GU 18Wang, Jason73 49.51

22.98 26.53

CAQ-NM 17Cecco, Mark74 49.53

23.01 26.52

CFSC-GU 15Maldonado, Ian75 49.58

23.36 26.22

TFA-NT 18Yeo, Meng76 49.59

23.46 26.13

LSSC-MN 17Zelen, Joey77 49.60

22.84 26.76

PSC-AZ 18Shih, Peter78 49.66

23.34 26.32

LIFE-SN 15Salvetti, Joey79 49.67

23.06 26.61

SALU-OZ 17Samples, Jamesyn80 49.69

23.10 26.59

BC-PN 17Nemirovsky, Alex81 49.70

23.27 26.43

IRON-NT 17Tong, Elijah82 49.73

23.52 26.21

LAC-NT 18Zhang, William83 49.82

23.44 26.38

MTKA-MN 16Finucane-Tuccio, William*84 49.91

23.00 26.91

WEST-WI 17Whowell, Steeler*84 49.91

23.01 26.90

QSS-PC 17Apuada, Clark86 49.94

22.90 27.04

NOCH-GU 17Martinez, William87 49.96

23.23 26.73

NTRO-ST 16Bell, Grady88 49.97

23.12 26.85

MTRO-NT 17Purdy, Alec89 50.00

23.05 26.95

RIP-CO 18Koschmann, Soren90 50.04

23.20 26.84
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MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark91 50.09

23.31 26.78

MTKA-MN 18Jabs, Ben92 50.19

23.29 26.90

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah93 50.20

23.47 26.73

TST-MV 16Henderson, Graham94 50.24

23.10 27.14

NOVA-CA 17Zhou, Sam95 50.25

23.32 26.93

CAT-OR 17Coy, Jarrod96 50.41

23.68 26.73

RA-IL 17Witkowski, Marcus*97 50.45

23.45 27.00

FOX-IL 18Carroll, Peter*97 50.45

23.48 26.97

PLS-PC 16Yeo, Aiden99 50.58

23.59 26.99

BAC-PC 17Gilbert, Ben100 50.66

23.34 27.32

KING-PN 15Bellin, Grant101 50.67

23.66 27.01

NOVA-CA 15Wang, Michael102 50.74

23.82 26.92

STRM-MN 17Redetzke, Will103 50.84

23.80 27.04

HSC-IL 17Feiro, Johnathan104 50.85

24.15 26.70

FMC-IL 18Pareja, Pablo105 50.89

23.67 27.22

ALTO-PC 17Sudak, Mehmet106 51.04

23.35 27.69

GM-AZ 17Gunsalus, Cohen107 51.05

23.77 27.28

EDI-MN 16Boyd, Koehn108 51.49

24.46 27.03

BLDR-CO 18Garnett, Jack109 51.67

24.15 27.52

NJ-CO 17Joens, Beau110 51.77

23.78 27.99

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#19  Women 200 Yard Free

Jrs West: 1:40.78 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:40.63 2022# Summer McIntosh

Texas Pool: 1:40.26P Mallory Comerford

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa1 1:45.22

24.59 26.59 27.2526.79

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte2 1:46.48

24.49 26.75 27.8327.41

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie3 1:46.96

24.73 26.88 28.3227.03

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily4 1:47.26

25.00 27.02 27.8827.36

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn5 1:47.50

24.62 27.39 27.5527.94

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa6 1:48.21

24.89 27.29 27.8928.14

FAST-AZ 17Stafford, Leila7 1:48.47

25.42 27.14 28.0827.83

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne8 1:49.06

24.93 27.44 28.4428.25

B - Final

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate9 1:47.36

24.88 27.23 27.5627.69

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith10 1:47.81

25.22 27.15 27.6027.84

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate11 1:48.43

25.40 27.28 28.0327.72

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella12 1:48.54

25.87 27.97 27.0227.68

MAC-WI 16Sundell, Brynn13 1:48.75

25.53 27.71 27.8727.64

RSD-SI 17Ferguson, Aya14 1:49.06

24.72 27.42 28.6928.23

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey15 1:49.15

25.58 27.73 27.6928.15

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee16 1:52.18

25.53 28.03 29.7128.91

C - Final

RAA-CA 17Otteson, Ava17 1:48.81

25.90 27.51 27.5527.85

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy18 1:49.04

25.26 27.83 27.7528.20

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella19 1:49.17

25.55 27.80 27.7028.12

COM-WT 18Krueger, Hannah20 1:49.33

25.34 27.97 27.8328.19

TOC-PC 16Forbes, Cameron21 1:49.75

25.17 27.70 28.1328.75

SPAR-CA 17O'Grady, Meredith22 1:49.94

24.92 27.03 29.7128.28

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella23 1:50.22

25.56 27.88 28.3328.45

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi24 1:51.22

25.32 27.66 29.3428.90

 
#19  Women 200 Yard Free

Jrs West: 1:40.78 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:40.63 2022# Summer McIntosh

Texas Pool: 1:40.26P Mallory Comerford

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte1 1:46.82

24.77 26.94 27.7427.37

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie2 1:47.04

25.18 27.22 27.4627.18

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa3 1:47.26

24.71 26.71 28.5127.33

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn4 1:47.39

24.93 27.40 27.4727.59

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily5 1:47.76

25.18 27.42 27.8327.33

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne6 1:47.88

25.18 27.18 27.7427.78

FAST-AZ 17Stafford, Leila7 1:48.01

25.55 27.45 27.0128.00

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa8 1:48.12

25.26 27.55 27.4427.87

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee9 1:48.22

25.28 27.81 27.4527.68

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith10 1:48.30

25.55 27.62 27.3427.79

MAC-WI 16Sundell, Brynn11 1:48.63

25.25 27.63 27.9327.82

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate12 1:48.67

25.18 27.91 27.3928.19

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey13 1:48.68

25.20 27.66 27.5928.23

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate14 1:48.92

25.42 27.24 28.3227.94

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella15 1:48.99

25.15 27.60 28.1028.14

RSD-SI 17Ferguson, Aya16 1:49.01

24.89 27.42 28.6728.03

RAA-CA 17Otteson, Ava17 1:49.12

26.21 27.56 27.7227.63

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella18 1:49.16

25.24 27.44 28.5227.96

COM-WT 18Krueger, Hannah19 1:49.19

25.58 27.76 28.0927.76

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella20 1:49.29

25.46 28.02 27.4828.33

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy21 1:49.42

25.16 28.05 27.7728.44

SPAR-CA 17O'Grady, Meredith22 1:49.43

25.54 27.74 28.3327.82

TOC-PC 16Forbes, Cameron23 1:49.50

24.91 27.56 28.3428.69

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi24 1:49.65

25.36 27.55 28.1528.59

SCSC-PC 15Rutter, Violet25 1:49.74

26.15 27.60 27.9228.07

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna26 1:49.85

25.85 27.93 27.4828.59

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn27 1:49.87

25.42 27.62 28.6028.23

FDST-CC 17Oka-Fedder, Sophia28 1:50.10

26.04 27.73 28.3028.03

TWST-GU 16Wiles, Lily29 1:50.23

26.08 27.93 28.1328.09

BCA-CA 17Koike, Sora30 1:50.34

25.43 28.11 28.1628.64

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah31 1:50.37

26.54 28.21 27.3828.24
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PLS-PC 15Ferguson, Bella32 1:50.41

25.34 27.71 28.5028.86

ACAD-IL 18Luedke, Avery33 1:50.42

25.54 27.98 28.2228.68

TOPS-CO 18Hagerman, Ridley34 1:50.50

26.06 27.83 28.4228.19

KATY-GU 17Cochran, Lauren35 1:50.55

25.57 27.68 29.1328.17

TOPS-CO 17Frauenfelder, Lorelai36 1:50.73

26.49 27.86 28.0728.31

BC-PN 15Seibert, Eliza37 1:50.75

26.05 27.70 28.7228.28

WEST-WI 17Meyer, Emmy38 1:50.82

26.61 28.04 28.1628.01

RA-IL 17Patla, Ellie39 1:50.94

25.30 27.49 29.2528.90

SCSC-PC 16Groen, Malia40 1:50.96

25.76 28.00 28.4928.71

ACAD-IL 16Kowal, Paige41 1:50.99

25.90 28.23 28.1728.69

WW-IA 17Qualley, Charlotte*42 1:51.01

25.97 28.15 28.3228.57

CSP-OZ 18Guenther, Anna-Grace*42 1:51.01

25.73 28.22 28.6028.46

WILD-IL 16Miglietta, Layla44 1:51.20

25.85 28.21 28.2228.92

CAT-OR 15Miehl, Zayda*45 1:51.48

26.71 28.10 28.1128.56

ROSE-CA 17Bugarin, Mia*45 1:51.48

26.11 27.90 28.7928.68

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan47 1:51.73

26.28 28.35 28.3628.74

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth48 1:51.75

26.56 28.17 28.2628.76

LAC-PC 17Scobie, Mckinley49 1:51.84

25.48 28.10 29.4828.78

UCD-SN 17Gough, Brianna50 1:51.93

25.65 28.08 29.7728.43

SCST-IL 16Negro, Lulu51 1:51.95

25.89 28.18 28.8529.03

AAAA-ST 18Mauldin, Carly52 1:52.10

26.49 28.26 28.6328.72

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi53 1:52.18

26.36 28.55 28.7128.56

WAC-SN 17Rosevold, Kingsley54 1:52.26

26.11 28.29 28.7329.13

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie55 1:52.30

25.53 28.75 28.9029.12

EDI-MN 18McCarthy, Libbi56 1:52.38

25.95 28.43 28.9729.03

ACAC-IA 16McCorkle, Ellie57 1:52.42

25.49 28.10 29.7329.10

UN-01-CA 16Richmond, Kaylee58 1:52.65

26.10 28.43 28.9429.18

ACAD-IL 16Nawrocki, Annabelle59 1:52.71

26.34 28.23 28.8929.25

GM-AZ 17Kayser, Ellie60 1:52.80

26.00 28.26 29.2929.25

NOVA-CA 16Amizic, Tanja61 1:52.89

25.67 28.24 29.7229.26

EDI-MN 17Cameron, Lydia62 1:52.90

25.85 28.56 29.1529.34

SAC-AZ 16Barbee, Delaney63 1:52.96

25.85 28.02 30.1628.93

STRM-MN 16Tippie, Lexi64 1:53.03

26.23 28.34 29.0929.37

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe*65 1:53.18

26.24 28.65 29.1229.17

FMC-IL 15Sun, Nicole*65 1:53.18

25.89 28.06 29.9729.26

NTA-IL 18Houston, Ella67 1:53.19

26.15 28.60 29.1929.25

FMC-IL 17Juiris, Sarah68 1:53.32

25.50 28.52 29.7929.51

CSTE-SI 17Carroll, Mckenna*69 1:53.39

25.84 28.17 30.0129.37

BC-PN 15Enge, Tatum*69 1:53.39

25.76 28.51 29.6129.51

RACE-NT 15Chiu, Elisabeth71 1:53.42

26.43 28.68 29.1629.15

BTA-GU 14Vitulli, Addison72 1:53.45

26.44 28.81 29.0029.20

MTRO-NT 16Cusack, Courtney73 1:53.59

26.08 28.36 29.7629.39

NSAC-MN 17Bina, Ellie74 1:53.71

26.56 28.71 29.3129.13

BC-PN 14Lang, Brooklyn75 1:53.83

25.98 28.75 29.5129.59

SASA-ST 17Skoog, Cora76 1:54.50

25.57 28.65 31.0429.24

MAC-NT 17Hooper, Calleigh77 1:54.64

26.67 28.70 29.4929.78

GOLD-CA 16Teger, Chloe78 1:54.70

27.42 29.18 28.9929.11

NTRO-ST 17Simmons, Alexa79 1:55.15

26.61 29.10 29.5729.87

ALTO-PC 14Jiang, Chloe80 1:55.25

25.94 28.97 30.1530.19

PLS-PC 16Mullikin, Brielle81 1:55.79

26.99 28.82 29.9730.01

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn--- DFS

Declared false start

PAC-IL 17Grossenbach, Aria--- DFS

Declared false start

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy--- DFS

Declared false start

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor--- DFS

Declared false start

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton--- DFS

Declared false start

SCSC-PC 16Su, Alison--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#20  Men 200 Yard Free

Jrs West: 1:31.37 2023* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 1:31.37 2023# Maximus Williamson

Texas Pool: 1:29.15P Dean Farris

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant1 1:34.44

22.46 24.32 23.7823.88

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell2 1:34.57

22.28 24.25 23.6124.43

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan3 1:35.51

22.00 24.28 24.5524.68

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex4 1:35.73

22.23 23.90 25.2424.36

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew5 1:35.74

22.36 24.23 24.5224.63

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah6 1:35.81

22.33 24.45 24.3224.71

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury7 1:36.52

22.63 24.14 24.7924.96

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant8 1:36.73

22.62 24.53 24.9624.62

B - Final

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer9 1:36.62

22.42 24.35 25.0524.80

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody10 1:36.74

22.06 24.46 25.2225.00

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin11 1:36.96

22.94 24.58 24.3325.11

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren12 1:37.21

22.42 24.67 24.9425.18

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai13 1:37.49

22.57 24.61 25.1825.13

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken14 1:38.18

22.69 24.76 25.3725.36

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon15 1:38.33

22.66 24.91 25.4625.30

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady16 1:38.45

22.89 24.67 25.7225.17

C - Final

TST-MV 17Tobin, Cole17 1:37.41

23.07 24.77 24.5225.05

HEAT-IL 17Pyle, Wade18 1:37.66

22.87 24.76 24.7825.25

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison19 1:38.01

22.67 24.82 25.3125.21

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack20 1:38.07

22.62 24.92 25.1525.38

NOVA-CA 17Kim, Inyoung21 1:38.32

23.05 25.03 24.9825.26

MTRO-NT 17Roybal, Hudson22 1:38.46

22.93 25.08 24.9925.46

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter23 1:38.54

23.30 24.99 24.8525.40

DSA-CO 18Swafford, Ethan24 1:39.05

22.90 25.20 25.3625.59
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#20  Men 200 Yard Free

Jrs West: 1:31.37 2023* Maximus Williamson

SC Juniors: 1:31.37 2023# Maximus Williamson

Texas Pool: 1:29.15P Dean Farris

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell1 1:35.23

22.37 24.42 23.9124.53

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan2 1:35.51

21.96 23.93 25.0724.55

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant3 1:35.85

22.84 24.73 24.0624.22

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah4 1:35.91

22.81 24.68 23.9224.50

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant5 1:36.24

22.60 24.27 24.6024.77

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew6 1:36.29

22.62 23.98 24.8624.83

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex7 1:36.43

22.41 24.46 24.9424.62

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury8 1:36.85

22.54 24.50 25.0124.80

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody9 1:36.94

22.15 24.59 25.1325.07

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai10 1:37.41

22.85 24.63 25.0124.92

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon*11 1:37.64

22.51 25.24 24.8025.09

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady*11 1:37.64

23.04 24.53 25.1724.90

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin13 1:37.66

22.61 24.71 25.3425.00

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer14 1:37.69

23.01 24.94 24.6025.14

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren15 1:37.71

22.70 24.98 24.5825.45

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken16 1:37.73

22.74 24.74 25.0625.19

HEAT-IL 17Pyle, Wade17 1:37.77

22.54 24.32 25.9824.93

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade18 1:38.00

22.45 24.98 25.5425.03

TST-MV 17Tobin, Cole19 1:38.01

23.37 24.79 24.7025.15

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac*20 1:38.02

22.70 24.26 25.8625.20

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack*20 1:38.02

22.40 24.80 25.3525.47

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter*20 1:38.02

23.06 24.77 25.0525.14

MTRO-NT 17Roybal, Hudson23 1:38.03

23.02 24.92 24.9425.15

NOVA-CA 17Kim, Inyoung24 1:38.15

23.09 24.92 25.0925.05

DSA-CO 18Swafford, Ethan*25 1:38.17

22.60 24.93 25.4725.17

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison*25 1:38.17

22.85 24.69 25.3025.33

Swim-Off Required

LAC-NT 16Tokarski, Aiden27 1:38.19

22.88 24.77 25.3625.18

TFA-NT 16Ruhl, Jonah28 1:38.28

22.73 24.73 25.5525.27

GSC-IL 15Joos, Ries29 1:38.46

22.51 24.70 25.7625.49

NTRO-ST 18Bose, Noah30 1:38.47

22.94 24.74 25.5425.25

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin31 1:38.50

22.99 24.78 25.3725.36

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico32 1:38.51

23.03 24.85 25.4025.23

TFA-NT 18Barker, Grayden33 1:38.65

23.07 25.05 25.4125.12

TOPS-CO 18Pier, Grant34 1:38.71

23.38 24.74 25.4825.11

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden35 1:38.78

23.22 25.17 25.2425.15

MAC-AZ 17Willyerd, Gavin36 1:38.80

22.83 24.64 26.0525.28

FST-CO 18Bradley, Carter37 1:38.82

23.07 24.80 25.5625.39

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler38 1:38.84

23.11 24.91 25.4325.39

BAAC-OR 17Krautsov, Victor39 1:38.94

22.81 25.27 25.5525.31

CSP-OZ 17Blatt, Brody40 1:38.96

22.72 24.92 25.7825.54

PLS-PC 16Oranskiy, Dmitriy41 1:39.02

22.89 24.94 25.5825.61

ACAC-IA 18Renze, Teagen42 1:39.12

22.35 25.09 25.7525.93

WLOO-ST 17Yount, Cody43 1:39.13

23.25 25.13 25.6025.15

MAC-GU 16Petzold, Nikolas44 1:39.21

22.36 24.67 26.2925.89

FOX-IL 17Schrader, Ethan45 1:39.23

23.14 24.64 26.1025.35

NSAC-MN 18Megahan, Lucas46 1:39.25

23.20 25.01 25.7425.30

ROSE-CA 17Thomas, Liam*47 1:39.26

22.82 24.77 26.0625.61

FMC-IL 18Pelinkovic, Noah*47 1:39.26

23.20 25.20 25.3025.56

PACK-GU 17Crossland, Kannen49 1:39.35

23.14 25.11 25.9125.19

NOVA-CA 15Wang, Michael50 1:39.42

23.22 25.15 25.6725.38

BAC-PC 16Yang, Dylan51 1:39.51

23.39 25.14 25.4925.49

COM-WT 17Hammontree, Ethan52 1:39.55

23.09 25.08 25.5225.86

TOPS-CO 17Bradac, Thomas53 1:39.56

23.52 25.32 25.2725.45

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt54 1:39.61

23.52 25.11 25.6725.31

CWAC-IL 17Guth, Alistair55 1:39.63

22.97 25.16 25.7025.80

ACAD-IL 18Nagel, Braden56 1:39.66

23.32 25.35 25.5825.41

LEHI-UT 18Fellingham, Jaxon57 1:39.70

23.23 25.07 25.5825.82

MAC-NT 18Avitia, Lukas58 1:39.88

23.39 25.15 25.6925.65

LAC-NT 18Temiz, Able59 1:39.91

23.07 25.77

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis60 1:39.98

23.16 25.54 25.7625.52

LAC-NT 18Zhang, William61 1:39.99

23.92 25.60 24.9125.56

LAH-HI 15Storer, Cruz62 1:40.02

23.46 24.33 26.4725.76

KING-PN 17Metzgar, Samuel63 1:40.07

23.79 25.47 25.4025.41

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Dash64 1:40.10

23.47 25.68 25.4025.55

KATY-GU 18Wang, Jason65 1:40.13

23.61 25.27 25.6325.62

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason66 1:40.14

22.97 25.05 26.3125.81

FMC-IL 18Ferguson, Matthew67 1:40.19

23.47 25.44 25.6525.63

JTSC-OK 17Hudson, Reid68 1:40.25

22.91 25.19 26.3425.81

VAST-PN 17Andrew, Jack69 1:40.31

23.30 25.22 25.7826.01

PASA-PC 16Louvel, Alexandre*70 1:40.37

23.17 25.65 25.6825.87

WFF-ND 18Engelstad, Brody*70 1:40.37

22.83 25.49 26.3425.71

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta*70 1:40.37

23.49 25.35 25.6025.93

WEST-WI 16Wisotzke, Benjamin73 1:40.39

23.17 25.35 26.1025.77

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay74 1:40.40

23.39 25.54 25.7225.75

OZ-WI 16O'Connor, Kyle75 1:40.48

22.81 25.28 26.2126.18

SASA-ST 18Ganser, Johnny76 1:40.49

23.20 25.24 26.2425.81

HCA-ST 18McCain, Tristan77 1:40.51

22.70 25.13 26.3726.31

CLOV-CC 18Linville, Ethan78 1:40.56

23.09 25.11 26.2026.16

LAC-PC 15Silver, Isaiah79 1:40.58

23.86 25.98 25.1425.60

AQJT-MN 16Pei, Benjamin80 1:40.63

23.08 25.29 26.1726.09

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke81 1:40.81

23.74 25.59 25.4925.99

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker82 1:40.88

23.23 25.40 25.9526.30
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Preliminaries ...   (#20  Men 200 Yard Free)

CLOV-CC 18Reed, Tobin83 1:40.89

23.59 25.18 25.9826.14

TOPS-CO 18Silver, Joel*84 1:40.93

23.72 25.31 26.3725.53

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan*84 1:40.93

22.82 25.43 26.3526.33

PSC-AZ 17Clark, Zac86 1:40.94

23.30 25.33 25.9126.40

CAQ-NM 17Cecco, Mark87 1:40.96

23.30 25.52 26.0926.05

TOPS-CO 15Krauss, Treyvn88 1:40.98

23.75 25.38 25.9425.91

NOVA-CA 16O'Mara, Grant89 1:41.03

23.89 25.32 26.0725.75

GTWY-OZ 17Dunker, Connor90 1:41.09

23.52 25.61 25.9226.04

GTWY-OZ 16Montgomery, Clark91 1:41.15

23.80 25.51 26.0125.83

CSTE-SI 18Dedoevic, Filip92 1:41.23

23.35 25.16 26.5126.21

HSSB-WI 17Tebon, Carter93 1:41.24

23.56 25.47 25.8426.37

BC-PN 16Yeung, Isaac94 1:41.29

23.84 25.81 25.9625.68

BT-MW 18Hiley, Carter95 1:41.35

23.05 25.25 26.6326.42

SAC-AZ 17Joswiak, Ashton96 1:41.43

24.09 25.45 25.9025.99

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max97 1:41.47

23.64 26.06 25.4926.28

NOVA-CA 17Collins, Luke98 1:41.55

23.84 25.70 25.7826.23

PLS-PC 18Johnson, Jed99 1:41.83

23.71 25.67 26.5025.95

CCAT-CA 17Drottar, Elliott100 1:41.84

23.61 26.00 26.4125.82

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan101 1:41.88

23.75 26.00 25.6926.44

SASA-ST 17Harrison, Will102 1:42.03

22.65 25.75 27.2026.43

PSC-AZ 18Shih, Peter103 1:42.20

23.67 25.53 26.6026.40

LO-PC 17Powell, Michael104 1:42.26

23.83 25.98 26.1126.34

GM-AZ 16Foley, Kevin105 1:42.29

23.89 25.47 26.6426.29

SMST-SN 17Jones, Owen106 1:42.48

24.09 25.85 26.2726.27

EKC-MV 18Battison, Josh107 1:42.77

23.33 25.57 27.2726.60

SAC-AZ 17Dunn, Patrick108 1:42.93

24.08 26.43 25.8926.53

NJ-CO 17Joens, Beau109 1:43.14

23.70 26.07 26.4326.94

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon110 1:43.18

23.72 25.95 26.5127.00

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson111 1:44.72

24.39 26.11 27.3126.91

NCA-SI 17Liu, Liam112 1:45.18

23.74 25.93 28.5926.92

EDI-MN 17Hemberger, Joe113 1:46.10

24.64 26.95 27.2227.29

BAC-PC 17Gilbert, Ben114 1:46.53

24.11 26.23 28.3527.84

RSD-SI 16Willett, Aramis115 1:48.38

24.01 26.62 29.7328.02

DSS-CA 14Benes, Sullivan--- DQ 1:40.67

False start

23.33 25.29 25.8326.22

CLOV-CC 18Dawson, Roman--- DFS

Declared false start

TFA-NT 18Jones, Brayden--- DFS

Declared false start

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson--- DFS

Declared false start

THSC-OR 17Ignatescu, Luca--- DFS

Declared false start

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#21  Women 100 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 57.76 2022* Lydia Jacoby

SC Juniors: 57.76 2022# Lydia Jacoby

Texas Pool: 55.73P Lilly King

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla1 59.04

27.85 31.19

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca2 59.05

28.01 31.04

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia3 59.97

28.26 31.71

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate4 1:00.06

28.13 31.93

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia5 1:00.64

28.50 32.14

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella6 1:00.72

28.41 32.31

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace7 1:00.76

28.58 32.18

CBSC-MW 17Ferguson, Mallory8 1:02.16

29.84 32.32

B - Final

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie9 1:00.74

28.43 32.31

TFA-NT 13Xanthos, Jordan10 1:01.54

28.69 32.85

KING-PN 16Clarke, Charli11 1:01.80

28.96 32.84

PAC-IL 17Sandor, Nelli12 1:02.11

29.17 32.94

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie13 1:02.12

28.96 33.16

UVA-UT 15Tanton, Camryn Tanton14 1:02.43

29.33 33.10

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate15 1:02.46

29.44 33.02

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn16 1:02.52

29.14 33.38

C - Final

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara17 1:01.98

29.27 32.71

NCA-SI 14Martinez, Aubrey18 1:02.12

29.50 32.62

TERA-PC 14Didenko, Marina19 1:02.18

29.44 32.74

TOPS-CO 17Daum, Natalie20 1:02.53

29.27 33.26

MAC-WI 18Curran, Annika21 1:02.66

29.80 32.86

LASC-CA 16Zhang, Isabella22 1:02.75

30.75 32.00

LAC-NT 16Anderson, Ashlyn23 1:03.03

29.63 33.40

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan24 1:03.41

30.36 33.05

 
#21  Women 100 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 57.76 2022* Lydia Jacoby

SC Juniors: 57.76 2022# Lydia Jacoby

Texas Pool: 55.73P Lilly King

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca1 59.91

28.53 31.38

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla2 1:00.18

28.41 31.77

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella3 1:00.31

28.58 31.73

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia4 1:00.39

28.19 32.20

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate5 1:00.41

28.37 32.04

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace6 1:00.57

28.71 31.86

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia7 1:00.71

28.84 31.87

CBSC-MW 17Ferguson, Mallory8 1:01.31

28.50 32.81

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie9 1:01.41

28.68 32.73

TFA-NT 13Xanthos, Jordan10 1:01.59

28.93 32.66

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn11 1:01.87

29.04 32.83

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate12 1:01.88

29.18 32.70

UVA-UT 15Tanton, Camryn Tanton13 1:01.91

28.84 33.07
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Preliminaries ...   (#21  Women 100 Yard Breast)

PAC-IL 17Sandor, Nelli*14 1:02.22

29.50 32.72

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie*14 1:02.22

28.93 33.29

KING-PN 16Clarke, Charli16 1:02.28

28.91 33.37

NCA-SI 14Martinez, Aubrey17 1:02.48

29.89 32.59

TOPS-CO 17Daum, Natalie18 1:02.51

29.24 33.27

LAC-NT 16Anderson, Ashlyn19 1:02.56

29.55 33.01

MAC-WI 18Curran, Annika20 1:02.57

29.91 32.66

TERA-PC 14Didenko, Marina21 1:02.59

29.52 33.07

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan*22 1:02.67

29.96 32.71

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara*22 1:02.67

29.54 33.13

LASC-CA 16Zhang, Isabella24 1:02.85

29.83 33.02

WILD-IL 16Budacsek, Alicia25 1:02.95

29.68 33.27

LAKE-PC 16Quevedo, Lili26 1:02.97

29.75 33.22

DART-SN 15Kennedy, Irelyn27 1:03.01

30.16 32.85

MAC-OR 16Schwartz, Skye*28 1:03.05

29.86 33.19

DART-SN 14Collins, Ava*28 1:03.05

29.49 33.56

RAA-CA 15DeMarco, Brooke30 1:03.11

29.96 33.15

AAAA-ST 18Mandacina, Parker31 1:03.15

29.63 33.52

BCA-CA 17Taylor, Andi32 1:03.24

29.67 33.57

TOPS-CO 16Bradac, Natalie33 1:03.25

29.74 33.51

PAC-LA 17Dobie, Emma Cate34 1:03.29

29.99 33.30

GM-AZ 15Burns, Adelyn35 1:03.34

29.92 33.42

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Sydney*36 1:03.36

30.09 33.27

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma*36 1:03.36

29.97 33.39

AQST-ND 17Verdouw, Madeline38 1:03.41

30.02 33.39

KCB-MV 16Stidham-Ebberts, Abby39 1:03.42

29.75 33.67

SMAC-PN 14Kirschbaum, Klara40 1:03.50

30.06 33.44

PASA-PC 17Oh, Hannah41 1:03.57

29.98 33.59

CLAC-LA 17Aubrey, Avery42 1:03.65

29.97 33.68

SAW-SR 15Stratton, Sedona43 1:03.72

30.26 33.46

GM-AZ 16Volkova, Sasha44 1:03.74

30.73 33.01

ACAD-IL 15Moore, Abby*45 1:03.75

30.83 32.92

ACAD-IL 17Esparza, Ruby*45 1:03.75

30.25 33.50

EBSC-WI 15Hansen, Tessa47 1:03.77

29.78 33.99

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi48 1:03.81

29.76 34.05

EA-CO 17Huilman, Hazel49 1:03.82

30.02 33.80

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne50 1:03.87

30.04 33.83

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley*51 1:04.02

30.03 33.99

ROSE-CA 17Lee, Abby*51 1:04.02

29.85 34.17

MVN-CA 16Phillips, Neva53 1:04.06

29.86 34.20

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma54 1:04.12

30.37 33.75

KING-PN 17Gao, Brisa55 1:04.16

30.03 34.13

WCAB-PC 16Campanile, Tayla56 1:04.21

29.60 34.61

DSA-CO 15Anderson, Elsa57 1:04.24

30.44 33.80

SMAC-PN 16Weber, Clare58 1:04.27

30.12 34.15

SSAN-GU 16Rocha, Sloane59 1:04.30

30.42 33.88

LOSC-OR 17Sexton, Lauren60 1:04.32

30.40 33.92

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan61 1:04.35

30.54 33.81

AZOT-CA 13Szymanowski, Maddy62 1:04.38

30.66 33.72

EKC-MV 18Tietjen, Lanie63 1:04.43

29.93 34.50

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan*64 1:04.52

30.74 33.78

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna*64 1:04.52

30.20 34.32

SMAC-PN 18White, Matilda*66 1:04.56

30.54 34.02

AQJT-MN 17Liiste, Megan*66 1:04.56

30.19 34.37

FMC-IL 18Vileikis, Amanda68 1:04.58

30.50 34.08

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn69 1:04.64

30.58 34.06

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin70 1:04.68

30.55 34.13

PAC-IL 17Eliacin, Brooke71 1:04.70

30.02 34.68

LIFE-SN 15Terry, Kenzie72 1:04.74

30.24 34.50

RIP-CO 15Deneen, Marin73 1:04.80

31.03 33.77

LAC-NT 16Xi, Lucy*74 1:04.81

30.34 34.47

OAPB-PC 17Gratton, Elise*74 1:04.81

30.48 34.33

PAC-IL 16Wang, Claire*74 1:04.81

30.50 34.31

ACAD-IL 18Gonzalez, Molly77 1:04.82

30.46 34.36

S2-AZ 17Stevens, Aubrielle78 1:04.86

30.97 33.89

RISE-IL 13Rapcan, Isla79 1:04.91

30.84 34.07

TOPS-CO 15Trinquesse, Karo80 1:04.92

31.00 33.92

SCSC-PC 16O'Young, Enna81 1:05.02

31.45 33.57

LAC-NT 18Bibza, Emma82 1:05.08

30.14 34.94

FAST-CO 16Dollarhide, Raleigh83 1:05.20

30.60 34.60

GOLD-SN 16Welch, Rebecca*84 1:05.52

30.31 35.21

LAKE-PC 16Kraemer, Marni*84 1:05.52

31.11 34.41

PPD-IL 17Nahlawi, Noora86 1:05.68

31.25 34.43

HSC-IL 16Mantel, Tasha87 1:05.98

30.76 35.22

NTRO-ST 16Nguyen, Elise88 1:06.01

30.94 35.07

GSC-IL 17Donovan, Shay89 1:06.07

31.53 34.54

OZ-WI 13Mongoven, Maggie90 1:07.44

31.89 35.55

STRM-MN 15Francois, Miranda91 1:07.52

31.65 35.87

SEMS-MN 17Havermann, Logan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#22  Men 100 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 51.72 2024* Campbell McKean

SC Juniors: 51.72 2024# Campbell McKean

Texas Pool: 49.71P Nate Germonprez

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LSC-WT 18Hansen, Gunnar1 52.46

24.84 27.62

TDPS-OR 17Eubanks, Andrew2 52.93

24.87 28.06
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A - Final ...   (#22  Men 100 Yard Breast)

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef3 53.13

25.14 27.99

MAC-WI 18Wolf, Sam4 53.22

24.57 28.65

DGO-CO 17Woods, Denny5 53.95

25.05 28.90

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan6 54.07

25.18 28.89

CLOV-CC 18Huckabay, Lucas7 54.15

25.15 29.00

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac--- DQ 53.74

Butterfly kick

24.99 28.75

B - Final

WLOO-ST 17Laine, Max9 53.82

25.10 28.72

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob10 53.91

25.35 28.56

MTRO-NT 16Wang, Charlie11 54.31

25.70 28.61

SUNN-PC 17Pham, Andrew12 54.53

25.56 28.97

QSS-PC 17Cameron, Jack13 54.70

25.27 29.43

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack14 54.79

25.68 29.11

CANY-CA 17Alvarez, Conner15 55.19

25.81 29.38

HCA-ST 17Skaistis, Levi16 55.62

25.71 29.91

C - Final

ROSE-CA 17Ren, Cooper17 54.96

25.78 29.18

NOVA-CA 17Lim, Ethan18 55.10

25.74 29.36

SAC-AZ 17Malcolm, Nathaniel19 55.13

26.19 28.94

MTRO-NT 15Zhou, Ethan20 55.23

26.00 29.23

PAC-IA 17Weaver, Sam21 55.49

25.60 29.89

ROSE-CA 16Yang, Henry22 55.54

26.27 29.27

PLS-PC 16Khilko, Rostik23 55.55

26.11 29.44

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo24 55.56

26.33 29.23

 
#22  Men 100 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 51.72 2024* Campbell McKean

SC Juniors: 51.72 2024# Campbell McKean

Texas Pool: 49.71P Nate Germonprez

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TDPS-OR 17Eubanks, Andrew1 52.69

24.65 28.04

LSC-WT 18Hansen, Gunnar2 53.26

25.01 28.25

MAC-WI 18Wolf, Sam3 53.60

24.83 28.77

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac4 53.75

25.05 28.70

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef5 53.85

25.19 28.66

CLOV-CC 18Huckabay, Lucas6 54.10

25.23 28.87

DGO-CO 17Woods, Denny7 54.11

25.11 29.00

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan8 54.18

25.45 28.73

WLOO-ST 17Laine, Max9 54.29

25.47 28.82

MTRO-NT 16Wang, Charlie10 54.38

25.64 28.74

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob11 54.47

25.80 28.67

CLOV-CC 18Liang, Winston12 54.60

25.49 29.11

QSS-PC 17Cameron, Jack13 54.62

25.73 28.89

HCA-ST 17Skaistis, Levi14 54.71

25.44 29.27

SUNN-PC 17Pham, Andrew15 54.75

25.82 28.93

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack16 54.76

25.90 28.86

CANY-CA 17Alvarez, Conner17 54.93

25.57 29.36

PAC-IA 17Weaver, Sam18 55.01

25.58 29.43

SAC-AZ 17Malcolm, Nathaniel19 55.02

25.90 29.12

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo*20 55.03

25.93 29.10

MTRO-NT 15Zhou, Ethan*20 55.03

26.07 28.96

PLS-PC 16Khilko, Rostik22 55.06

26.11 28.95

ROSE-CA 17Ren, Cooper23 55.10

25.82 29.28

ROSE-CA 16Yang, Henry*24 55.17

26.13 29.04

NOVA-CA 17Lim, Ethan*24 55.17

25.36 29.81

Swim-Off Required

ALTO-PC 16Huang, Sebastian26 55.18

25.95 29.23

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury27 55.20

26.10 29.10

LOSC-OR 17Wroblewski, Jack28 55.24

25.62 29.62

NCA-SI 17Guzman, Braden29 55.26

25.94 29.32

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter30 55.30

26.16 29.14

MTRO-NT 17Campos, Gabriel*31 55.33

25.94 29.39

CRAW-LA 16Vargas, Noah*31 55.33

25.94 29.39

WILD-IL 17Bone, Devon33 55.35

25.87 29.48

ROSE-CA 15Colombo, Ettore34 55.37

26.21 29.16

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan35 55.50

26.78 28.72

CSC-MV 18Coughenour, Ryan36 55.52

26.27 29.25

ESA-GU 18Morris, Michael37 55.54

26.02 29.52

SMST-SN 16Charles, Kota38 55.58

26.17 29.41

PAC-IL 16Zhu, Allan39 55.61

26.41 29.20

MAC-GU 15Kahl, Cullen40 55.63

25.90 29.73

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler41 55.66

26.30 29.36

AAAA-ST 15Hardy, Noah42 55.67

26.12 29.55

ROSE-CA 15Ng, Lex43 55.69

26.28 29.41

CSP-OZ 17Muran, Connor44 55.72

26.30 29.42

WEST-WI 16Larkin, Will45 55.80

25.94 29.86

ACES-CO 17Walker, Tyson*46 55.90

26.50 29.40

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker*46 55.90

26.31 29.59

HUSK-MW 16Bacon, Bennett48 55.96

26.66 29.30

DART-SN 17Tucker, Julian49 55.99

26.40 29.59

QSS-PC 15Brandall, James*50 56.02

26.40 29.62

KSC-HI 15San Diego, Amare*50 56.02

25.73 30.29

LAC-PC 18Lewis, Chase52 56.09

26.56 29.53

WAVE-PN 16Xia, Daniel53 56.11

26.07 30.04
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#22  Men 100 Yard Breast)

TXLA-ST 18Schoenbeck, Daxs54 56.13

26.34 29.79

BC-PN 17Wong, Christian55 56.19

26.33 29.86

RSC-MN 17Bargfrede, Grady56 56.21

27.17 29.04

SMST-SN 18Seward, Tyler57 56.22

26.57 29.65

FST-CO 17Slankard, Luke58 56.30

26.47 29.83

SDSA-SI 17Chen, Leon59 56.31

26.43 29.88

BCA-CA 17Chang, Isaac60 56.35

26.52 29.83

WW-IA 16Hales, Ethan61 56.39

26.01 30.38

UN-01-ST 15Reynolds, Edmond62 56.43

26.39 30.04

WLOO-ST 16Carmichael, Joshua63 56.46

26.69 29.77

BREA-CA 17Fan, Jerry64 56.48

26.65 29.83

SSTY-WI 17Brostowitz, John Paul65 56.53

26.25 30.28

STRM-MN 17Beaudette, Owen66 56.56

26.46 30.10

MAC-WI 16Zanton, Henry67 56.60

27.12 29.48

SMAC-PN 18Brown, Justin68 56.62

26.20 30.42

LAC-NT 18Zheng, Viktor*69 56.66

26.67 29.99

SCST-IL 16Lack, Josh*69 56.66

26.82 29.84

BC-PN 16Zhao, Alexander*69 56.66

26.65 30.01

AC-PC 15Young, Lucas72 56.69

26.83 29.86

NTRO-ST 17Marshall, Zach73 56.70

26.92 29.78

AGS-GU 18Pang, Neal74 56.71

26.77 29.94

BCA-CA 17Sun, Adriel*75 56.74

26.96 29.78

NOVA-CA 15Zhang, Timothy*75 56.74

27.04 29.70

NTRO-ST 17Mester, Nethaniel*75 56.74

26.82 29.92

CAJ-SN 17Campos, Holden78 56.76

26.68 30.08

SRVA-PC 18Suehiro, Ethan79 56.85

26.59 30.26

MAC-GU 16Petzold, Nikolas*80 56.90

26.56 30.34

ACAD-IL 16Meurer, Braden*80 56.90

26.68 30.22

TOPS-CO 17He, Brian82 56.93

26.96 29.97

PS-SI 14Hou, Addison83 57.00

26.99 30.01

SHOR-WI 17Donnelly, Padraic84 57.07

26.79 30.28

BAC-LA 16Hoover, J.J.85 57.12

27.25 29.87

SRVA-PC 16Tambuwun, Dylan86 57.21

26.99 30.22

TUNA-MN 18Krings, Mason87 57.23

26.77 30.46

UN-02-OR 18Lee, Julien88 57.24

27.17 30.07

CCAT-CA 17Haas, Luke89 57.30

26.96 30.34

SWAT-IE 17Beck, Aiden90 57.33

26.87 30.46

LFSC-IL 17Blauer, Andrew91 57.41

27.15 30.26

SHRK-GU 17Thomas, Jeremiah92 57.46

26.63 30.83

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony93 57.47

27.10 30.37

WEST-WI 17Wanner, Ryan94 57.53

26.78 30.75

TFA-NT 17Hunt, Brendan95 57.56

27.10 30.46

MTRO-NT 16Wu, Jason*96 57.57

27.25 30.32

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Jerry*96 57.57

27.73 29.84

HCA-ST 18Shapley, Ty98 57.59

27.00 30.59

TST-MV 16Houck, Adam99 57.91

27.60 30.31

LASC-CA 16Indelicato, Christian100 58.20

27.12 31.08

NOVA-CA 17Zhou, Sam101 58.24

27.45 30.79

AGS-GU 17Martin, Kolby102 58.34

27.56 30.78

NWAA-AR 17Nguyen, Ethan103 58.42

27.69 30.73

AAA-PC 16Raghavan, Nithin104 58.52

27.52 31.00

FMC-IL 18Pelinkovic, Noah*105 58.59

27.21 31.38

HSC-IL 17Baird, Wiley*105 58.59

27.32 31.27

ALTO-PC 18Uehara, Kim107 58.61

27.25 31.36

NOVA-CA 17Joshi, Sonit108 58.72

27.66 31.06

QSS-PC 17Porter, Tyler109 58.91

25.84 33.07

SCSC-PC 15Hyodo, Zen110 59.22

28.07 31.15

NOVA-CA 15Siniak, Eli111 59.64

27.37 32.27

LAC-NT 18Currey, Will--- DQ 53.76

Butterfly kick

25.29 28.47

SMAC-PN 17Menshutkin, Alex--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#23  Women 100 Yard Back

Jrs West: 50.53 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 49.46 2024# Charlotte Crush

Texas Pool: 49.18P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 51.78

24.93 26.85

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe2 52.55

24.93 27.62

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie3 52.56

25.62 26.94

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie4 53.19

26.13 27.06

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin5 53.29

25.50 27.79

CLSS-CA 17Wang, Megan6 53.49

25.73 27.76

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton7 54.04

25.90 28.14

PPD-IL 17Conic, Vera8 54.42

26.18 28.24

B - Final

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden9 53.35

26.04 27.31

UN-01-OK 17Bradley, Mylie10 54.02

25.96 28.06

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer11 54.12

26.17 27.95

WSC-UT 17Diedrichs, Ana12 54.22

26.36 27.86

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley13 54.25

26.24 28.01

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora14 54.37

26.61 27.76

BOZ-MT 16Flikkema, Dylon15 55.33

26.78 28.55

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma16 55.73

26.89 28.84

C - Final

TOPS-CO 16Wasylenky, Sydney17 54.02

26.35 27.67

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey18 54.37

26.79 27.58

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella19 54.46

26.25 28.21

BC-PN 18Weiler, Hailey20 54.72

26.56 28.16
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C - Final ...   (#23  Women 100 Yard Back)

PS-SI 17Rowe, Catherine21 54.74

26.63 28.11

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire22 54.94

26.70 28.24

OAPB-PC 16Cooper, Chloe23 55.10

26.54 28.56

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare24 56.24

26.96 29.28

 
#23  Women 100 Yard Back

Jrs West: 50.53 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 49.46 2024# Charlotte Crush

Texas Pool: 49.18P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe1 52.75

25.17 27.58

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie2 52.79

25.36 27.43

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi3 52.92

25.57 27.35

CLSS-CA 17Wang, Megan4 53.29

25.57 27.72

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton5 53.47

25.56 27.91

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie6 53.49

26.20 27.29

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin7 53.57

25.54 28.03

PPD-IL 17Conic, Vera8 53.73

26.08 27.65

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer9 53.94

25.90 28.04

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley10 J53.94

25.90 28.04

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora11 53.97

26.12 27.85

WSC-UT 17Diedrichs, Ana12 53.99

26.08 27.91

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma13 54.00

26.06 27.94

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden14 54.03

26.55 27.48

BOZ-MT 16Flikkema, Dylon15 54.09

26.21 27.88

UN-01-OK 17Bradley, Mylie16 54.36

26.07 28.29

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey17 54.38

26.47 27.91

TOPS-CO 16Wasylenky, Sydney18 54.54

26.51 28.03

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella19 54.59

25.98 28.61

PS-SI 17Rowe, Catherine*20 54.78

26.53 28.25

BC-PN 18Weiler, Hailey*20 54.78

26.53 28.25

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare22 54.83

26.46 28.37

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire23 54.84

26.45 28.39

OAPB-PC 16Cooper, Chloe24 54.87

26.70 28.17

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily25 54.92

26.82 28.10

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke26 54.93

26.29 28.64

GTWY-OZ 17Lewton, Abby27 J54.93

26.69 28.24

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella28 54.95

26.97 27.98

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa*29 54.96

26.72 28.24

MSS-WI 17Sina, Olivia*29 54.96

26.66 28.30

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery31 54.97

26.28 28.69

TOC-PC 17Vu, Amanda32 55.01

26.59 28.42

OAPB-PC 15Smith, Bella33 55.06

26.84 28.22

ACAD-IL 18Luedke, Avery*34 55.11

27.08 28.03

DUND-IL 16Johnson, Rachel*34 55.11

26.70 28.41

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella36 55.22

27.28 27.94

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi37 55.27

26.87 28.40

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya38 55.28

26.93 28.35

WEST-WI 17Meyer, Emmy39 55.31

26.95 28.36

TOC-PC 16Forbes, Cameron40 55.33

26.53 28.80

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa41 55.37

27.10 28.27

WILD-IL 17Musick, Olivia42 55.44

27.17 28.27

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel43 55.45

27.14 28.31

SCST-IL 16Bike, Thea44 55.49

26.92 28.57

LAC-NT 17Colombo, Olivia45 55.50

26.36 29.14

WEST-WI 15Antoniewski, Avery46 55.55

26.76 28.79

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee47 55.57

26.93 28.64

MAC-WI 16Garlock, Jane48 55.58

26.95 28.63

CUDA-CO 16Sungy, Quinn49 55.62

26.68 28.94

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia50 55.64

26.91 28.73

CSP-OZ 16Rice, Noel*51 55.65

27.14 28.51

GOAL-MW 18Peyton, Meredith*51 55.65

26.86 28.79

PASA-PC 17Kirby, Romy53 55.68

27.32 28.36

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi54 55.78

27.34 28.44

BATS-GU 16Chen, Gwyneth55 55.82

27.14 28.68

RSD-SI 14O'Mara, Claire56 55.83

27.31 28.52

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison57 55.90

26.98 28.92

AAAA-ST 18Christiansen, Tessa58 55.99

27.37 28.62

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate59 56.01

27.16 28.85

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori60 56.10

27.80 28.30

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana61 56.23

27.31 28.92

FMC-IL 17Miller, Karina*62 56.25

27.28 28.97

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy*62 56.25

26.94 29.31

WW-IA 17Qualley, Charlotte64 56.26

27.66 28.60

QSS-PC 17Murphy, Alex65 56.30

26.97 29.33

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei66 56.31

27.05 29.26

ACAD-IL 16Nawrocki, Annabelle67 56.35

27.45 28.90

SEA-OZ 17Jackson, Scout*68 56.49

26.94 29.55

SMAC-PN 15Yovanovich, Maddie*68 56.49

27.27 29.22

PAC-IL 15Hayashi, Jocelyn70 56.53

27.32 29.21

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy71 56.59

27.73 28.86

CSP-OZ 18Cunneen, Avery72 56.60

27.33 29.27

RMDA-CA 17Mom, Angelica73 56.64

27.34 29.30

OAPB-PC 15Meissner, Claire74 56.65

27.77 28.88

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Ava75 56.66

27.66 29.00

FOX-IL 16Piater, Sofia76 56.70

27.32 29.38

RISE-IL 18Conklin, Claire*77 56.74

27.38 29.36
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#23  Women 100 Yard Back)

STRM-MN 17Marcott, Greta*77 56.74

27.43 29.31

SCSC-PC 15Zhong, Katie79 56.76

27.70 29.06

UVA-UT 16Leauanae, Aulia80 56.86

27.62 29.24

PASA-PC 16Conover-Hui, Karina81 56.89

27.62 29.27

EKC-MV 14Ward, Karsyn82 56.90

27.67 29.23

RIPT-MN 14Kalweit, Marian83 56.96

28.03 28.93

SCSC-PC 16Su, Alison84 56.99

27.43 29.56

FMC-IL 17Thompson, Kylie85 57.08

27.79 29.29

CLAC-LA 15Monday, Macy86 57.30

27.53 29.77

ACAC-IA 16McCorkle, Ellie87 57.46

27.95 29.51

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma88 57.48

27.82 29.66

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte89 58.38

28.21 30.17

ESA-GU 18Amos, Elena90 58.48

28.14 30.34

PAC-IL 17Grossenbach, Aria91 59.07

28.48 30.59

CWAC-IL 17Sanchez, Franchesca92 59.08

28.43 30.65

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne93 59.74

28.98 30.76

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia--- DFS

Declared false start

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin--- DFS

Declared false start

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi--- DFS

Declared false start

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn--- DFS

Declared false start

AAA-PC 16Seaton, Khanh--- DFS

Declared false start

NOVA-CA 16Amizic, Tanja--- NS

 
#23S  Women 50 Yard Back Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer1 24.98

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley2 25.04

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke3 25.46

GTWY-OZ 17Lewton, Abby4 25.57

 
#24  Men 100 Yard Back

Jrs West: 45.58 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 45.01 2022# Will Modglin

Texas Pool: 43.26P Will Modglin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin1 46.18

22.08 24.10

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan2 46.31

22.69 23.62

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles3 46.78

22.49 24.29

CHAT-UT 17Barnard, Luan4 47.34

22.85 24.49

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan5 47.45

23.10 24.35

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua6 47.55

22.96 24.59

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty7 47.60

22.91 24.69

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade8 48.94

23.00 25.94

B - Final

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin9 47.62

23.01 24.61

RISE-IL 17Lee, Kasper10 47.81

23.22 24.59

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson11 48.06

23.03 25.03

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury12 48.13

23.33 24.80

TFA-NT 18Jones, Brayden13 48.18

22.88 25.30

PPD-IL 17Karasek, Matthew14 48.37

23.31 25.06

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate15 48.73

23.81 24.92

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan16 49.40

23.96 25.44

C - Final

IST-PN 16Stauffer, Owen17 47.67

22.62 25.05

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico18 48.01

23.04 24.97

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey19 48.20

23.06 25.14

CSP-OZ 15Chu, Austin20 48.41

23.53 24.88

BSC-IL 16Rosenbaum, Robbie21 48.70

23.60 25.10

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden22 48.75

23.57 25.18

RSD-SI 18Yessengeldy, Darmen23 48.79

23.71 25.08

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan24 49.01

23.38 25.63

 
#24  Men 100 Yard Back

Jrs West: 45.58 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 45.01 2022# Will Modglin

Texas Pool: 43.26P Will Modglin

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan1 46.17

22.59 23.58

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin2 46.40

21.98 24.42

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan3 46.56

22.05 24.51

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles4 46.79

22.17 24.62

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty5 47.21

23.03 24.18

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade6 47.49

22.70 24.79

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua7 47.50

23.07 24.43

CHAT-UT 17Barnard, Luan8 47.55

23.07 24.48

RISE-IL 17Lee, Kasper9 47.83

23.42 24.41

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson10 47.94

23.11 24.83

TFA-NT 18Jones, Brayden*11 48.05

23.06 24.99

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury*11 48.05

23.35 24.70

PPD-IL 17Karasek, Matthew13 48.12

23.10 25.02

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate14 48.17

23.53 24.64

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin15 48.23

23.34 24.89

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan16 48.29

23.29 25.00

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey17 48.30

23.27 25.03

CSP-OZ 15Chu, Austin18 48.31

23.36 24.95

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan19 48.39

23.27 25.12

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden20 48.41

23.10 25.31

BSC-IL 16Rosenbaum, Robbie21 48.48

23.26 25.22

IST-PN 16Stauffer, Owen*22 48.51

22.69 25.82

RSD-SI 18Yessengeldy, Darmen*22 48.51

23.74 24.77

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico*22 48.51

23.54 24.97

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian25 48.59

23.19 25.40
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Preliminaries ...   (#24  Men 100 Yard Back)

KING-PN 15Bellin, Grant26 48.72

23.62 25.10

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac27 48.87

23.48 25.39

NTRO-ST 16Bell, Grady28 48.94

23.63 25.31

CNS-MV 17Wells, Garrison29 48.95

23.37 25.58

AQJT-MN 18Curran, Patrick30 48.99

23.82 25.17

OCA-PN 17Holtan, Henry31 49.03

23.51 25.52

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo32 49.10

23.75 25.35

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben33 49.17

24.08 25.09

NOVA-CA 16Tsuei, Kyle34 49.21

23.74 25.47

RSC-MN 14Leasure, Elliot35 49.25

23.96 25.29

PSC-AZ 17Prassas, Aydan36 49.28

23.23 26.05

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston37 49.29

24.15 25.14

SFST-SD 16Pickett, Colin38 49.32

24.13 25.19

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon39 49.35

23.98 25.37

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah40 49.36

23.60 25.76

WLOO-ST 17Rusk, Julian41 49.43

23.78 25.65

TFA-NT 18Yeo, Meng42 49.44

23.93 25.51

ACAC-IA 18Renze, Teagen43 49.47

23.92 25.55

BC-PN 16Shen, Bruce44 49.48

23.78 25.70

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas45 49.50

23.78 25.72

RSC-MN 17Dahl, Brent*46 49.55

24.14 25.41

DADS-GU 17Efird, Parker*46 49.55

23.98 25.57

AVON-CO 17Boyd, Breck48 49.61

23.92 25.69

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan49 49.66

24.15 25.51

BC-PN 17Nemirovsky, Alex50 49.68

24.04 25.64

ACES-CO 18Heydt, Josh51 49.70

23.59 26.11

ASC-ST 18Fusti-Molnar, Alex52 49.72

23.91 25.81

FMC-IL 18Pareja, Pablo53 49.73

23.69 26.04

COLA-LA 17Malone, Curtis54 49.74

24.22 25.52

NWAA-AR 18Yu, Yofang55 49.75

23.85 25.90

EBSC-WI 17Gundrum, Drew56 49.78

23.80 25.98

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max57 49.85

24.19 25.66

WLOO-ST 17Ross, Austin58 49.90

24.19 25.71

TST-MV 16Henderson, Graham59 49.91

24.14 25.77

ACAD-IL 16O'Connor, Patrick60 49.92

24.20 25.72

MTRO-NT 17Purdy, Alec61 49.96

23.73 26.23

WFF-ND 15Engelstad, Logan62 50.03

23.95 26.08

CIA-IA 16Ortega, Desmond63 50.10

24.15 25.95

RA-IL 18Aguirre, Antonio*64 50.14

24.20 25.94

RIP-CO 15Koschmann, Anders*64 50.14

24.30 25.84

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren66 50.27

24.82 25.45

DADS-GU 16Itkins, Matthew67 50.31

24.19 26.12

SSTY-WI 16Hill, Jude*68 50.32

24.04 26.28

RA-IL 17Witkowski, Marcus*68 50.32

24.47 25.85

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan70 50.34

24.37 25.97

WEST-WI 16Wisotzke, Benjamin71 50.36

24.31 26.05

RFSC-MN 17Sawall, Macyn*72 50.39

23.83 26.56

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas*72 50.39

24.42 25.97

EVO-CA 18Korner, Bennett74 50.43

24.56 25.87

RCA-OZ 18Hurst, Tripp75 50.46

23.72 26.74

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin76 50.47

24.75 25.72

LAC-NT 16Agnihotri, Abhinav77 50.50

24.38 26.12

CWAC-IL 17Chow, Kale78 50.51

24.47 26.04

NTRO-ST 15Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek79 50.53

24.32 26.21

CLOV-CC 17Kalmikovs, Jett80 50.61

24.32 26.29

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady81 50.64

24.55 26.09

LAH-HI 15Storer, Cruz82 50.68

24.23 26.45

TOPS-CO 17Witmer, Ben83 50.69

24.42 26.27

WEST-WI 17Whowell, Steeler84 50.70

24.16 26.54

VAST-PN 17Andrew, Jack85 50.71

24.51 26.20

KING-PN 18Cox, Carter86 50.74

24.57 26.17

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson87 50.89

25.69 25.20

MTKA-MN 18Jabs, Ben88 50.90

24.01 26.89

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole89 50.91

24.37 26.54

NSAC-MN 18Bai, Danny*90 50.92

24.61 26.31

FMC-IL 17Mijailovic, Jovan*90 50.92

24.21 26.71

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen92 50.93

24.42 26.51

LIFE-SN 15Salvetti, Joey93 50.94

24.37 26.57

WILD-IL 16Kleinschmit, Hunter94 51.02

24.46 26.56

CSP-OZ 16Cunneen, Colin95 51.05

24.76 26.29

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob96 51.14

24.68 26.46

BT-MW 18Hiley, Carter97 51.20

24.73 26.47

NOVA-CA 15Chen, Edward98 51.25

24.49 26.76

ROSE-CA 16Li, Hoi Man Calvin99 51.50

25.12 26.38

QSS-PC 18Lasso, Eduardo100 51.86

51.86

FOX-IL 17Lippoldt, Owen101 51.87

24.69 27.18

GTWY-OZ 16Montgomery, Clark102 51.93

25.41 26.52

SMST-SN 18Tarte, Jack103 52.06

24.86 27.20

SALU-OZ 17Samples, Jamesyn104 52.09

25.08 27.01

SDSA-SI 18Everitt, Gage105 52.14

24.88 27.26

PX3-WI 17Thiemeyer, Nate106 52.27

25.54 26.73

SCSC-PC 15Zhou, Aiden107 53.05

25.40 27.65

HEAT-OR 16Wei, Jay--- DFS

Declared false start

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew--- DFS

Declared false start

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie--- DFS

Declared false start
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DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon--- DFS

Declared false start

LOSC-OR 17Wroblewski, Jack--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#25  Women 4x50 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 1:29.35 2022* Mission Viejo Nadadores

T Salvino, J Kozan, G Aquino, T O'Dell

SC Juniors: 1:29.04 2018# Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club

B Semenuk, S Moore, M Parker, K Douglass

Texas Pool: 1:24.29P Virginia

Curzan, Walsh, Walsh, Moesch

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCA-CA1 1:30.61

Brito, Gabi 15 Taylor, Andi 17

Koike, Sora 17 Arnold, Eryn 16

22.24 22.57 23.0922.71

ALAC-NT2 1:30.73

Schneider, Natalie 17 Southern, Kennedi 15

Zhou, Katelynn 18 Colombo, Olivia 17

22.73 22.32 23.0222.66

ABC-PN3 1:31.65

Forbis, Sutton 16 Watson, Clare 18

Kehoe, Gracyn 18 Weiler, Hailey 18

23.04 22.47 22.9823.16

AEDI-MN4 1:32.37

Biegler, Adalynn 16 Pawlaski, Cate 17

Cameron, Lydia 17 Lamah, Faith 17

22.23 23.52 23.2323.39

AEKC-MV5 1:32.84

Tietjen, Lanie 18 Baber, Kinley 15

Frick, Avery 17 Velte, Lucy 16

23.03 23.60 22.6323.58

AMAC-WI6 1:32.90

Miller, Sulia 18 Garlock, Jane 16

Sundell, Brynn 16 Curran, Annika 18

23.83 22.66 23.3823.03

APASA-PC7 1:32.99

Scherrer, Louise 15 Zhang, Kelsey 18

Hetland, Maya 17 Liu, Allison 17

23.50 23.27 22.6623.56

ATOPS-CO8 1:33.09

Frauenfelder, Lorelai 17 Bradac, Natalie 16

Johannsen, Taylor 17 Wasylenky, Sydney 16

23.14 23.57 22.6323.75

APAC-IL9 1:33.12

Wang, Claire 16 Grossenbach, Aria 17

Eliacin, Brooke 17 Hayashi, Jocelyn 15

23.79 22.64 23.1723.52

AOAPB-PC10 1:33.34

Smith, Bella 15 Yung, Lily 16

Cooper, Chloe 16 Canoles, Stella 16

23.62 23.75 22.0323.94

AWEST-WI11 1:33.41

Schlegel, Lindsey 17 Antoniewski, Ella 18

Meyer, Emmy 17 Antoniewski, Avery 15

23.08 23.12 23.4423.77

AAQJT-MN12 1:33.42

Simmons, Bobbi 16 Nymo, Siggy 15

Thompson, Morgan 17 Wilkey, Claire 16

23.90 23.36 22.9123.25

AACAD-IL13 1:33.43

Nieckula, Ariyana 17 Kowal, Paige 16

Nawrocki, Annabelle 16 Kruse, Hayden 15

23.81 23.04 23.5023.08

ASCSC-PC14 1:33.51

Su, Alison 16 Wu, Isabel 16

Rutter, Violet 15 Gillis-Pade, Aya 14

23.02 23.31 23.6123.57

AWILD-IL15 1:33.52

Friestedt, Sophia 16 Musick, Olivia 17

Miglietta, Layla 16 Koenig-Song, Grace 15

23.65 23.15 23.0223.70

ASSTY-WI16 1:33.63

Dickinson, Maggie 15 Dickinson, Anne 18

Komassa, Lauren 15 King, Aibhy 16

23.22 23.44 23.6323.34

ASMAC-PN17 1:33.65

McCarthy, Nora 16 Pham, Sophie 17

White, Matilda 18 Kirschbaum, Klara 14

23.50 23.33 23.3523.47

ANOVA-CA18 1:33.68

Ton, Alyssa 16 Nwaizu, Bianca 16

Amizic, Tanja 16 Szymanowski, Sofia 17

23.39 23.18 23.6523.46

ANTRO-ST19 1:33.70

Halko, Abigail 15 Frushour, Brooke 16

Nguyen, Elise 16 Jones, Sophie 15

23.74 23.38 23.0123.57

AALTO-PC20 1:34.19

Byrne, Maren 17 Gupta, Tanishi 15

Jiang, Chloe 14 Preuss, Hailey 18

23.50 23.52 23.6423.53

AFMC-IL21 1:34.33

Juiris, Sarah 17 Sun, Nicole 15

Miller, Karina 17 Thompson, Kylie 17

23.40 23.65 23.8323.45

BLAC-NT22 1:34.34

Xi, Lucy 16 Andruss, Lily 16

Bibza, Emma 18 McWhorter, Ella 17

23.92 23.46 23.6923.27

BBC-PN23 1:34.40

Enge, Tatum 15 Dahlin, Meg 18

Lang, Brooklyn 14 Seibert, Eliza 15

23.34 23.58 23.8023.68

AGM-AZ24 1:35.52

Spray, Marley 15 Uhlik, Reagan 17

Burns, Adelyn 15 Kayser, Ellie 17

23.49 24.38 23.8923.76

ACSP-OZ25 1:35.59

Fouke, Emma 14 Guenther, Anna-Grace 18

Cunneen, Avery 18 Rice, Noel 16

24.32 23.50

BPASA-PC26 1:37.54

Conover-Hui, Karina 16 Oh, Hannah 17

Kirby, Romy 17 Fanucchi, Lauren 16

24.36 23.94 24.9624.28

 
#26  Men 4x50 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 1:18.67 2025* Quicksilver Swimming

N Foucu, C Apuada, I Litwiller, T Porter

SC Juniors: 1:18.67 2025# Quicksilver Swimming

N Foucu, C Apuada, I Litwiller, T Porter

Texas Pool: 1:14.06P Arizona St.

Kharun, Palmer, Young, Kulow

  Team Relay Finals Time

AQSS-PC1 1:18.67*

Foucu, Nathan 17 Apuada, Clark 17

Litwiller, Isaac 17 Porter, Tyler 17

19.87 20.06 19.4519.29

AWLOO-ST2 1:20.42

Rusk, Julian 17 Jaggers, Benjamin 17

Yount, Cody 17 Ross, Austin 17

20.26 20.27 19.7920.10

ATFA-NT3 1:20.70

Ruhl, Jonah 16 Fike, Landon 18

Barker, Grayden 18 Jones, Brayden 18

20.34 20.06 20.0520.25

ADART-SN4 1:20.85

Ha, Brandon 18 Carsel, Isaac 17

Collins, Aidan 16 Jiang, Tommy 14

19.71 19.89 20.7020.55

AWILD-IL5 1:21.00

Kaplan, Aidan 17 Babul, Rohaan 17

Chung, Ethan 17 Bone, Devon 17

20.06 20.38 20.2520.31

ALAC-NT6 1:21.32

Agnihotri, Abhinav 16 Stanislaus, Maxwell 18

Tokarski, Aiden 16 Temiz, Able 18

20.57 20.28 20.4620.01

ANOVA-CA7 1:21.74

Maksymowski, Andrew 17 Tsuei, Kyle 16

Chen, Edward 15 Siniak, Eli 15

20.63 20.43 20.4920.19

ABCA-CA8 1:21.83

Blackson-Dunbar, Miles 18 Kuo, Peyton 17

Sun, Adriel 17 Chang, Isaac 17

19.59 20.22 20.8221.20

ASCSC-PC9 1:21.93

Sifferman, Nick 18 Balbuena, Enzo 18

Elaydi, Shareef 16 Zhou, Aiden 15

20.74 20.42 20.2420.53

AFMC-IL10 1:22.18

Mijailovic, Jovan 17 Ferguson, Matthew 18

Pareja, Pablo 18 Gantt, Lachlan 18

21.06 20.30 20.3220.50

ACLOV-CC11 1:22.62

Darcy, James 18 Huckabay, Lucas 18

Kalmikovs, Jett 17 Reed, Tobin 18

20.82 20.66 20.5420.60
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AACAD-IL12 1:22.67

Nagel, Braden 18 Capen, Brayden 17

Ginaitis, Dan 18 Murphy, Jack 16

20.58 20.75 20.6720.67

APSC-AZ13 1:22.69

Faut, Cole 18 Prassas, Aydan 17

Shih, Peter 18 Clark, Zac 17

20.22 20.85 20.7620.86

ATXLA-ST14 1:22.82

Liang, Ben 16 Cox, Rowan 18

Schoenbeck, Daxs 18 Ognoskie, Maika 18

20.94 19.70 20.9821.20

AKING-PN15 1:23.14

Heikkila, Dylan 18 Metzgar, Samuel 17

Bellin, Grant 15 Baginski, Jacob 16

20.30 20.74 21.2820.82

AAQJT-MN16 1:23.21

Davis, Micah 18 Pei, Benjamin 16

Carr, Nathan 18 Curran, Patrick 18

20.38 21.25 20.5721.01

BNOVA-CA17 1:23.33

Wang, Michael 15 Vu, Peter 17

Kim, Inyoung 17 Jue, Lucas 17

20.76 20.87 21.0620.64

AROSE-CA18 1:23.45

Thomas, Liam 17 Li, Hoi Man Calvin 16

Yang, Henry 16 Ren, Cooper 17

21.05 20.71 20.6821.01

ANTRO-ST19 1:23.64

Wong, Alexander 17 Mester, Nethaniel 17

Bennett, Brady 18 Bose, Noah 18

20.98 21.25 20.4220.99

AGM-AZ20 1:23.71

Kellis, Grant 17 Gunsalus, Cohen 17

Ellsworth, Porter 17 Lindsey, Langston 16

21.04 21.68 20.4720.52

ATST-MV21 1:23.73

Henderson, Graham 16 Crisci, Ellis 17

Steward, Whitaker 18 Tobin, Cole 17

20.72 20.94 20.6821.39

ADADS-GU22 1:23.74

Itkins, Matthew 16 Bougaieff, Jacob 16

Thomas, Alexander 15 Efird, Parker 17

20.62 21.08 21.0620.98

ASMAC-PN23 1:23.94

Menshutkin, Alex 17 Cancelmo, Charlie 16

Brown, Justin 18 Dunn, Luke 15

20.26 20.63 21.7221.33

AMAC-AZ24 1:24.03

Sugihara, Jason 17 Willyerd, Gavin 17

Heffern, Mark 18 Irons, Devin 18

21.02 20.75 21.1921.07

ATOPS-CO25 1:24.05

Silver, Joel 18 Krauss, Treyvn 15

Bradac, Thomas 17 He, Brian 17

21.35 21.05 21.2920.36

AWEST-WI26 1:24.13

Wisotzke, Benjamin 16 Wanner, Ryan 17

Larkin, Will 16 Whowell, Steeler 17

21.13 20.71 21.5620.73

ASMST-SN27 1:24.21

Chandler, Brody 17 Tarte, Jack 18

Seward, Tyler 18 Charles, Kota 16

20.03 21.01 21.6921.48

APLS-PC28 1:24.36

Johnson, Jed 18 Wong, Kaden 16

Yeo, Aiden 16 Oranskiy, Dmitriy 16

21.10 21.18 21.2920.79

APASA-PC29 1:24.55

Louvel, Alexandre 16 Yoon, Nate 18

Friedman, Liad 18 Raghunathan, Brian 16

20.53 20.91 22.6020.51

AOZ-WI30 1:24.99

O'Connor, Kyle 16 Ball, Wyatt 18

Prince, Charlie 18 Terrazas, Aadin 16

21.14 21.45 21.0221.38

AALTO-PC31 1:25.81

Sudak, Mehmet 17 Huang, Sebastian 16

Shao, Garic 17 Uehara, Kim 18

20.89 21.18 22.3221.42

ARSC-MN32 1:25.88

Dahl, Brent 17 Leasure, Elliot 14

Bargfrede, Grady 17 Joyner, Kai 15

21.66 21.79 20.5021.93

AHSC-IL33 1:25.90

Suliga, Brandon 18 Bardak, Tyler 18

Feiro, Johnathan 17 Baird, Wiley 17

20.70 20.81 22.3522.04

ACSP-OZ34 1:26.16

Blatt, Brody 17 Muran, Connor 17

Cunneen, Colin 16 Chu, Austin 15

21.37 21.17 21.9321.69

ASAC-AZ35 1:26.57

Holubar, Brady 16 Joswiak, Ashton 17

Dunn, Patrick 17 Malcolm, Nathaniel 17

20.93 21.94 22.0621.64

BPLS-PC36 1:26.85

Tupper, Kealan 16 Khilko, Rostik 16

Canori, William 16 Ly, Nathan 15

21.26 21.71 21.8522.03

 
#27  Women 1650 Yard Free

Jrs West: 15:26.17 2022* Katie Grimes

SC Juniors: 15:26.17 2022# Katie Grimes

Texas Pool: 15:26.17P Katie Grimes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney1 15:52.26

26.36 28.73 29.1129.00

29.27 29.22 29.19 29.25

29.25 29.26 28.88 29.05

28.78 28.84 28.93 29.08

29.01 28.95 29.18 28.96

28.92 28.89 28.74 28.89

28.71 28.81 28.72 28.80

28.69 28.56 28.96 28.77

28.50

RMDA-CA 17Han, Kayla2 15:57.93

26.45 28.88 29.1228.92

29.24 29.29 29.27 29.25

29.33 29.20 28.99 28.92

28.86 28.76 28.95 29.03

29.02 28.91 29.08 29.15

28.91 28.90 28.93 28.83

28.90 28.76 29.01 28.91

29.13 29.67 29.85 30.12

29.39

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige3 16:06.14

26.33 28.77 29.1629.11

29.30 29.39 29.29 29.47

29.60 29.49 29.46 29.53

29.60 29.74 29.84 29.40

29.56 29.43 29.24 29.28

29.26 29.47 29.43 29.31

29.57 29.51 29.40 29.42

29.31 29.30 29.39 29.22

28.56

CAT-OR 15Miehl, Zayda4 16:08.79

27.05 28.68 29.1328.81

29.33 29.35 29.43 29.60

29.42 29.48 29.49 29.44

29.44 29.54 29.50 29.51

29.52 29.54 29.52 29.62

29.56 29.51 29.48 29.46

29.47 29.70 29.49 29.68

29.37 29.48 29.60 29.88

28.71

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan5 16:27.45

27.87 29.69 30.1829.92

30.22 30.19 30.42 30.15

30.23 30.26 29.90 30.10

30.25 30.32 29.79 29.89

30.06 29.95 29.97 30.00

29.98 30.12 29.85 29.81

29.85 30.02 30.12 29.83

29.87 30.01 29.89 29.78

28.96
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GOLD-CA 16Teger, Chloe6 16:30.72

27.47 29.23 29.6729.59

29.98 29.74 29.99 30.03

30.16 30.10 30.05 30.02

30.06 29.94 30.24 29.87

30.28 30.07 30.20 30.23

30.29 30.26 30.38 30.34

30.43 30.27 30.37 30.47

30.52 30.58 30.53 30.04

29.32

ACAD-IL 18Luedke, Avery7 16:33.91

26.96 29.34 29.8229.59

30.03 29.97 30.02 30.15

30.14 30.23 30.24 30.30

30.28 30.30 30.47 30.62

30.29 30.32 30.41 30.32

30.40 30.60 30.44 30.39

30.47 30.33 30.39 30.39

30.44 30.36 30.32 30.26

29.32

SAND-CA 17Christensen, Riley8 16:34.85

27.51 29.91 30.4730.17

30.37 30.40 30.54 31.02

31.08 31.19 29.70 30.00

30.22 30.30 30.13 30.25

30.47 30.46 30.21 30.35

29.58 29.68 29.87 30.16

30.84 30.62 30.30 30.14

30.52 30.66 30.43 29.58

27.72

SAND-CA 16Warkentin, Katherine9 16:34.86

26.99 29.54 30.0129.86

29.92 29.83 30.23 30.05

29.73 30.28 30.07 30.39

30.52 30.68 30.40 30.05

30.25 30.63 30.58 29.77

30.56 31.03 30.61 30.30

30.86 30.44 30.53 30.94

30.77 30.30 29.65 30.13

28.96

SCSC-PC 16Groen, Malia10 16:35.31

27.85 29.79 30.0430.03

30.15 30.11 30.18 29.98

30.18 30.26 30.08 30.11

30.29 30.29 30.17 30.21

30.62 30.20 30.57 30.53

30.32 30.19 30.41 30.66

30.37 30.63 30.81 30.71

30.34 30.32 30.17 30.17

28.57

SAND-CA 16Mudadu, Summer11 16:38.21

27.61 29.41 30.0229.88

29.94 30.07 30.18 29.98

30.03 30.04 30.20 30.37

30.26 30.09 30.12 30.07

30.34 30.27 30.63 30.38

30.57 30.51 30.53 30.79

30.61 30.81 30.86 30.72

31.09 30.76 30.70 30.71

29.66

RMDA-CA 15Espinoza, Cassie12 16:38.83

28.08 29.89 30.3330.21

30.34 30.42 30.41 30.33

30.56 30.32 30.37 30.25

30.05 29.92 30.09 30.31

30.33 30.31 30.33 30.35

30.55 30.75 30.49 29.92

30.62 30.79 31.07 30.38

30.49 30.33 30.26 30.75

29.23

GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy13 16:39.80

27.55 29.88 30.3930.13

30.64 30.41 30.52 30.78

30.63 30.61 30.69 30.42

30.45 30.50 30.50 30.28

30.12 30.06 30.24 30.18

30.36 30.48 30.58 30.50

30.46 30.49 30.56 30.76

30.32 30.40 30.44 30.20

29.27

TOPS-CO 18Hagerman, Ridley14 16:43.55

27.42 29.04 30.4330.00

30.60 30.51 30.37 30.58

30.54 30.41 30.18 30.34

30.48 30.27 30.47 30.46

30.54 30.38 30.67 30.81

30.94 30.76 30.80 30.92

30.92 30.53 30.88 31.28

30.69 30.63 30.92 30.42

29.36

AQJT-MN 18Rudowsky, Emma15 16:45.01

27.67 30.11 30.6830.57

30.76 30.72 30.67 30.65

30.95 30.98 30.69 30.83

30.74 30.88 30.93 30.55

30.91 30.46 30.54 30.56

30.59 30.50 30.52 30.32

30.07 30.59 30.38 30.74

30.60 30.35 30.30 30.04

29.16

SAND-CA 16Zarkos, Isabella16 16:45.82

27.16 29.40 29.9629.70

30.09 30.01 30.03 30.26

30.36 30.45 30.67 30.73

30.65 30.56 30.80 30.73

30.63 30.69 30.86 30.79

30.73 30.97 31.02 30.98

31.05 31.06 30.91 30.92

30.86 30.98 30.85 30.79

30.17

GM-AZ 15Largent, Alexa17 16:47.93

28.55 30.54 31.0230.80

30.79 30.94 30.79 30.88

30.86 30.88 30.80 30.96

30.83 30.82 30.59 30.65

30.62 30.65 30.60 30.69

30.66 30.60 30.68 30.52

30.54 30.44 30.53 30.49

30.47 30.45 30.37 29.98

28.94

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie18 16:47.96

27.61 29.38 30.5030.10

30.57 30.54 30.62 30.81

30.78 30.36 30.97 30.90

30.88 30.84 30.78 30.89

30.59 30.29 30.49 30.68

30.84 30.75 30.88 30.91

31.10 30.73 30.89 31.28

31.02 30.82 30.73 30.42

29.01

ROSE-CA 17Bugarin, Mia19 16:49.23

27.54 30.27 30.6030.50

30.51 30.53 30.26 30.55

30.62 30.43 30.67 30.66

30.55 30.72 30.76 30.60

30.81 30.79 30.74 30.81

30.88 31.10 30.89 30.80

30.93 30.95 30.75 30.58

30.78 31.04 30.76 30.66

30.19

EDI-MN 14Hitzeman, Marin20 16:49.67

28.23 30.79 30.9430.98

31.42 30.72 30.75 30.75

30.73 30.91 30.86 30.73

30.78 30.69 30.71 30.62

30.78 30.65 30.62 30.53

30.48 30.50 30.55 30.60

30.70 30.45 30.85 30.63

30.85 30.91 30.67 30.19

29.10



Southern Utah Swim Assoc. ST HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:38 PM  12/16/2025  Page 44

2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#27  Women 1650 Yard Free)

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery21 16:50.75

27.51 29.91 29.8830.07

29.90 30.10 30.35 30.43

30.50 30.57 30.83 30.74

30.96 31.14 30.83 30.84

31.22 30.81 30.93 31.08

31.03 30.80 31.17 31.07

31.01 30.90 31.12 30.87

31.04 31.20 30.79 30.88

30.27

CSP-OZ 18Guenther, Anna-Grace22 16:51.78

27.40 30.07 30.3130.19

30.53 30.55 30.56 30.77

30.59 30.51 30.77 30.76

30.64 31.12 30.63 31.00

30.94 31.15 31.14 30.89

30.94 31.04 31.18 30.93

30.98 30.83 31.02 31.01

31.09 31.29 30.72 30.86

29.37

SCSC-PC 15Rutter, Violet23 16:52.00

27.79 30.27 30.7230.15

30.93 30.66 30.71 30.71

30.76 30.61 30.36 30.66

30.83 30.84 30.82 30.72

30.73 30.97 31.01 31.19

30.69 30.93 31.20 30.74

31.25 31.52 31.03 31.07

30.92 30.78 30.84 30.38

29.21

MAC-NT 14McGuinness, Avery24 16:53.58

28.46 30.52 30.8530.57

30.72 30.73 30.59 30.93

30.90 31.04 30.47 30.86

31.08 30.96 30.79 30.94

30.89 31.02 30.88 30.86

30.98 31.21 30.66 30.43

30.64 30.54 31.11 30.49

30.86 30.84 30.59 31.09

30.08

PLS-PC 16Mullikin, Brielle25 16:53.65

27.87 29.82 30.1030.27

30.38 30.51 30.49 30.45

30.50 30.65 30.82 30.93

30.95 30.92 31.02 31.16

30.94 30.84 30.88 31.04

30.97 31.00 31.17 31.02

31.26 31.25 31.28 31.18

31.29 31.07 30.91 30.57

30.14

SCAT-CA 17Defabrique, Zoe26 16:55.38

26.89 29.01 30.2129.66

29.99 30.36 30.44 30.57

30.75 30.91 30.90 31.00

31.18 31.13 31.13 31.36

31.20 31.23 31.39 31.42

31.52 31.35 31.49 31.15

31.42 31.26 31.32 31.30

31.19 31.06 30.61 30.90

30.08

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy27 16:56.04

27.43 30.19 31.0430.94

30.74 30.92 31.19 30.77

31.01 31.08 30.98 31.10

31.20 31.18 31.11 31.24

31.11 31.02 31.19 31.32

31.13 31.20 31.17 31.33

31.28 30.89 30.97 30.63

30.89 30.28 30.69 29.62

29.20

FAST-AZ 16Henikman, Viri28 16:57.47

27.66 30.16 30.8030.75

30.55 30.78 30.68 30.63

30.46 30.65 30.57 30.63

30.61 30.66 30.84 31.00

30.86 30.82 31.05 31.24

31.01 31.10 31.35 31.35

31.25 31.22 31.34 31.42

31.24 31.33 31.12 31.58

30.76

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana29 16:57.97

28.54 30.62 30.9230.57

30.86 30.92 30.97 31.02

31.09 30.84 30.96 31.17

31.07 31.32 30.83 31.19

31.10 31.25 30.92 31.17

30.90 30.94 30.71 30.66

30.84 30.80 30.66 31.26

31.05 31.07 30.69 30.83

30.23

PLS-PC 15Ferguson, Bella30 16:58.25

27.61 29.96 30.7030.46

30.22 30.55 30.82 30.81

30.76 31.25 31.25 31.02

31.12 30.79 30.91 30.96

31.04 31.21 31.13 31.25

31.34 31.21 31.40 31.07

31.24 31.05 31.34 31.23

31.24 31.02 31.31 30.99

29.99

NSAC-MN 17Bina, Ellie31 16:59.04

28.07 30.17 30.9030.62

31.20 30.97 31.21 31.34

31.17 30.94 30.99 31.00

30.97 30.80 30.69 30.79

30.80 30.86 30.98 30.93

30.95 31.24 31.07 31.53

31.18 31.21 31.38 31.44

31.07 31.19 31.15 30.51

29.72

ROSE-CA 17Perner, Lilli32 17:00.58

28.41 30.03 30.5630.65

30.50 30.60 30.81 30.94

30.60 30.81 30.92 30.84

30.75 31.04 31.28 31.06

31.11 31.14 31.41 31.29

31.15 31.48 31.25 31.45

31.14 31.27 31.43 31.14

31.43 31.24 31.35 31.10

30.40

GM-AZ 17Streit, Myra33 17:01.55

28.76 30.81 31.4631.04

31.31 31.17 31.25 31.13

31.40 31.17 30.63 31.04

30.99 30.90 31.43 30.96

31.05 31.17 31.24 31.43

31.05 30.97 31.09 31.18

31.36 31.13 31.27 31.31

31.09 30.80 30.66 30.37

28.93

LAKE-PC 15Rabinowitz, Mila34 17:01.77

28.31 30.58 31.1431.25

31.22 31.18 31.48 31.36

31.27 31.14 31.16 31.23

31.25 31.05 31.15 31.17

30.88 31.10 30.89 30.98

31.08 31.10 31.06 30.97

31.12 31.00 31.17 30.95

31.08 31.12 30.94 30.57

29.82

HRA-CO 15Gebhardt, Kaitlyn35 17:02.00

29.51 30.52 30.9930.97

31.13 30.74 31.65 30.89

31.34 31.31 31.10 31.26

31.49 31.61 31.72 31.07

31.00 31.14 31.30 31.05

31.29 31.39 31.41 31.28

31.24 31.17 30.81 30.83

30.82 30.91 30.40 30.03

28.63



Southern Utah Swim Assoc. ST HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:38 PM  12/16/2025  Page 45

2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#27  Women 1650 Yard Free)

TOPS-CO 17Johannsen, Taylor36 17:06.05

27.76 30.19 30.7830.78

31.15 31.11 31.13 30.93

31.05 31.31 31.10 31.24

31.16 31.30 31.29 31.37

31.42 31.37 31.43 31.20

31.35 31.33 31.39 31.36

31.50 31.60 31.65 31.92

31.68 31.49 31.30 30.53

29.88

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith37 17:06.19

27.08 30.10 30.4230.16

30.59 30.86 31.01 30.85

31.19 31.02 31.18 31.13

31.41 31.40 31.46 31.70

31.58 31.58 31.51 31.58

31.76 31.51 31.74 31.81

31.79 31.79 31.64 31.76

31.86 31.71 31.53 30.51

28.97

LAC-NT 16Greer, Mckennah38 17:07.41

28.53 30.91 31.4731.37

31.66 30.91 30.87 31.14

31.28 31.18 30.85 30.92

30.89 31.05 30.80 31.05

30.94 31.10 31.01 31.21

31.43 31.36 31.43 31.33

31.44 31.41 31.55 31.43

31.61 31.53 31.58 31.43

30.74

BC-PN 17Wyzga, Sofia39 17:07.43

27.89 30.08 30.7130.75

30.60 30.90 31.06 30.81

30.67 30.92 31.02 31.15

31.04 31.10 31.27 31.28

31.39 31.50 31.76 31.52

31.65 31.75 31.90 31.45

31.49 31.76 32.04 31.50

31.47 31.97 31.65 31.19

30.19

NTA-IL 18Houston, Ella40 17:07.53

27.36 29.68 30.2930.34

30.48 30.82 30.89 30.89

31.26 30.95 31.22 31.21

31.40 31.40 31.62 31.71

31.65 31.50 31.64 31.57

31.71 31.59 31.62 31.86

31.84 31.80 31.48 31.90

31.85 31.71 31.59 30.98

29.72

NWAA-AR 16Workman, Kira41 17:10.31

28.96 30.40 30.8630.78

30.83 30.96 31.05 31.09

31.09 31.10 31.15 31.32

31.45 31.22 31.29 31.47

31.42 31.35 31.41 31.30

31.46 31.55 31.60 31.44

31.59 31.76 31.51 31.82

31.54 31.51 31.43 31.48

31.12

LOSC-OR 16Taliaferro, Quincy42 17:11.44

28.20 30.53 31.2931.24

31.61 31.22 31.59 31.42

31.63 31.06 31.22 31.29

31.34 31.22 31.38 31.38

31.35 31.35 31.67 31.65

31.40 31.53 31.33 31.37

31.33 31.54 31.65 31.51

31.70 31.50 31.61 31.50

29.83

FSS-AZ 17Core, Victoria43 17:13.84

28.01 30.58 31.5431.17

31.29 31.19 31.38 31.30

31.38 31.14 31.35 31.41

31.41 31.58 31.31 31.38

31.41 31.35 31.51 31.66

31.50 31.94 31.93 31.75

31.90 31.69 31.81 31.46

31.60 31.35 31.53 31.45

30.58

WAC-SN 17Rosevold, Kingsley44 17:14.26

28.18 30.53 31.0330.96

31.17 31.03 30.99 31.11

31.33 31.41 31.35 31.31

31.83 31.60 31.62 31.71

31.85 31.43 31.64 31.46

31.53 31.75 31.71 31.44

31.94 31.72 31.80 31.89

31.88 31.55 31.54 31.34

30.63

MTRO-NT 16Cusack, Courtney45 17:15.27

27.78 30.29 30.7630.79

31.09 31.20 30.89 31.15

31.10 31.36 31.31 31.42

31.68 31.68 31.45 31.29

31.60 31.71 31.53 31.70

31.70 31.73 31.91 31.98

32.08 32.30 31.95 32.22

31.86 31.82 31.45 31.74

30.75

NJ-CO 15McQuitty, Emily46 17:15.58

28.71 30.49 31.5731.36

31.49 31.52 31.66 31.64

31.60 31.67 31.44 31.66

31.73 31.61 31.49 31.61

31.31 31.54 31.46 31.43

31.27 31.26 31.59 31.53

31.84 31.59 31.53 31.72

31.31 31.60 31.39 31.15

30.81

LVSC-CA 16Sherman, Makenna47 17:16.96

27.65 30.05 31.2130.94

31.21 31.34 31.53 31.53

31.67 31.34 31.54 31.52

31.59 31.57 31.84 31.60

31.34 31.42 31.59 31.60

31.71 31.79 31.87 32.22

31.86 31.83 31.80 31.83

32.00 32.00 31.88 31.45

30.64

RIPT-MN 18Mulrooney, Caroline48 17:19.97

27.87 30.35 31.1530.92

30.81 31.05 31.33 31.28

31.20 31.18 31.58 31.26

31.72 31.36 31.56 31.76

32.02 31.69 31.97 31.96

32.19 31.92 32.28 32.05

32.08 32.20 32.03 31.81

32.14 31.88 31.99 31.87

31.51

SUSA-UT 18Bonner, Chesney49 17:20.03

27.64 30.23 31.1331.20

31.28 31.30 31.23 31.23

31.77 31.47 31.46 31.89

32.13 31.88 32.29 31.84

32.21 32.43 31.91 32.12

32.09 32.34 31.82 32.29

32.12 32.33 31.66 31.82

31.98 31.73 31.37 30.22

29.62

TXLA-ST 17Dunn, Allie50 17:24.10

28.79 30.87 31.4431.24

31.33 31.50 31.46 31.54

31.54 31.59 31.41 31.66

31.66 31.58 31.75 31.84

31.80 31.79 32.04 31.95

31.75 31.96 31.96 32.04

32.08 32.10 32.17 32.14

32.10 32.17 32.04 31.97

30.84
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FMC-IL 17Thompson, Kylie51 17:25.68

27.59 30.82 31.6731.57

31.51 32.22 31.98 31.81

32.08 31.97 32.04 31.69

32.34 31.66 32.08 31.71

31.83 31.96 31.29 31.43

31.59 32.23 32.03 32.10

31.63 31.76 32.35 32.50

31.95 32.24 32.34 31.05

30.66

WOLF-MN 14Casey, Kaia52 17:28.68

26.96 30.38 31.2431.36

31.30 31.50 31.41 31.64

32.07 31.70 31.86 32.13

32.14 32.23 32.05 31.97

31.99 32.66 32.31 31.98

32.35 31.68 32.70 32.40

32.98 32.59 32.30 32.88

32.71 31.84 31.91 31.06

30.40

LAC-NT 16Corbin, Mackenzie53 17:37.24

28.61 30.95 31.7131.41

31.73 31.73 31.92 32.14

31.64 31.94 31.67 31.90

31.96 32.04 32.12 31.83

32.37 32.48 32.63 32.20

32.76 32.65 32.21 32.29

33.06 32.96 32.62 32.31

32.63 32.56 32.50 32.40

31.31

SRVA-PC 18Caples, Lillyana--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#28  Men 1650 Yard Free

Jrs West: 14:37.71 2017* Michael Brinegar

SC Juniors: 14:37.71 2017# Michael Brinegar

Texas Pool: 14:23.09P Felix Auboeck

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAND-CA 18Manteufel, Gabriel1 14:40.21

23.96 26.12 26.8226.69

26.59 26.67 26.75 26.93

26.77 26.80 26.75 26.82

26.54 26.95 26.49 26.89

27.05 26.91 26.93 26.86

27.21 26.92 26.80 27.07

27.04 27.02 26.77 27.10

27.01 27.08 26.90 26.45

24.55

TST-MV 17Crisci, Ellis2 14:53.10

24.12 26.19 26.8626.04

26.73 26.73 26.85 26.85

27.14 26.64 27.01 27.01

27.42 27.77 27.72 27.88

27.40 27.68 27.80 27.63

27.54 27.54 27.31 27.32

27.12 27.66 27.37 26.56

27.03 27.02 27.31 27.03

26.82

TST-MV 18Steward, Whitaker3 14:54.46

24.15 26.64 27.3726.96

27.18 27.33 27.29 27.17

27.43 27.11 27.34 27.42

27.24 27.46 27.30 27.44

27.46 27.48 27.38 27.26

27.27 27.23 27.20 27.08

27.06 27.05 27.04 27.07

27.24 27.36 27.31 27.07

26.07

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan4 14:55.27

24.54 26.99 27.3027.07

27.20 27.14 27.40 27.28

27.47 27.35 27.53 27.38

27.40 27.42 27.42 27.38

27.26 27.31 27.44 27.31

27.29 27.44 27.32 27.20

27.21 27.35 27.30 27.12

27.13 27.28 27.20 26.54

25.30

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant5 15:01.55

24.57 27.30 27.7027.38

27.84 27.59 27.35 27.50

27.59 27.71 27.39 27.50

27.57 27.31 27.37 27.42

27.28 27.25 27.39 27.28

27.29 27.51 27.57 27.56

27.54 27.59 27.67 27.51

27.35 27.17 27.20 27.14

26.16

LO-PC 17Powell, Michael6 15:04.77

24.79 26.98 27.6827.51

27.91 27.70 27.63 27.58

27.82 27.99 27.43 27.63

27.39 27.27 27.51 27.27

27.63 27.58 27.38 27.54

27.64 27.71 27.59 27.55

27.86 27.59 27.59 27.28

27.42 27.61 27.51 27.14

26.06

CLOV-CC 18Dawson, Roman7 15:07.16

24.75 26.59 27.6027.01

27.61 27.25 27.52 27.44

27.38 27.49 27.43 27.62

27.44 27.85 27.39 27.20

27.58 27.53 27.55 27.55

27.85 27.72 27.55 27.80

28.10 27.69 28.20 28.18

28.00 28.29 27.96 28.39

25.65

RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai8 15:08.93

24.53 27.30 27.5927.55

27.81 27.78 27.78 27.80

27.65 27.96 27.93 27.80

27.93 27.73 27.95 27.90

27.89 27.93 27.67 27.56

27.64 27.75 27.76 27.56

27.68 27.79 27.62 27.57

27.49 27.46 27.57 27.23

25.77

TOPS-CO 15Krauss, Treyvn9 15:11.97

25.02 27.37 27.6727.53

27.96 27.71 27.78 27.61

27.32 27.73 27.63 27.81

27.87 27.75 27.88 28.07

27.57 28.12 27.88 27.65

27.95 27.69 27.54 27.70

27.64 27.71 27.70 27.78

27.87 27.89 28.09 27.92

26.56

PACK-GU 17Crossland, Kannen10 15:16.63

25.58 27.57 27.9127.86

27.73 28.34 28.28 28.56

28.39 28.34 28.35 27.88

27.92 28.12 27.82 27.68

27.96 28.12 27.66 27.90

27.44 27.77 27.80 27.84

27.91 27.91 27.95 28.14

28.07 28.02 27.74 25.85

26.22

SAC-AZ 17Joswiak, Ashton11 15:17.57

25.13 27.37 27.6327.64

27.90 27.63 27.90 27.88

27.86 27.81 28.11 28.08

28.30 28.18 28.00 28.12

28.15 28.22 28.27 28.60

27.33 27.40 27.44 27.77

27.95 28.01 27.91 27.86

28.21 28.12 27.98 27.74

27.07
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NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max12 15:18.44

24.69 27.19 27.9027.42

27.93 27.90 28.06 27.98

28.07 28.15 27.97 28.12

28.03 28.35 28.17 27.99

28.16 28.01 28.20 28.18

28.01 27.99 28.33 27.91

28.16 27.94 27.94 27.96

28.08 27.86 27.77 27.81

26.21

SAND-CA 16Esposito, Toby13 15:18.62

25.64 27.69 28.2028.16

28.18 27.98 28.30 28.41

28.40 28.53 28.12 27.96

28.46 28.16 28.21 28.16

28.00 28.12 27.90 27.93

27.74 27.72 27.63 27.72

27.48 27.69 27.71 27.77

27.96 27.84 27.74 26.85

26.26

PLS-PC 16Canori, William14 15:18.71

25.40 27.70 27.8827.82

28.17 28.03 27.84 28.20

28.05 28.11 27.73 27.60

27.61 27.65 27.94 28.14

28.09 28.21 28.33 28.18

27.62 27.99 27.94 27.90

27.83 27.95 28.19 28.44

28.60 28.28 28.26 27.51

25.52

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan15 15:20.38

25.98 27.61 27.9327.91

28.06 28.25 28.30 28.21

28.33 28.32 28.19 28.04

28.18 28.28 28.23 27.88

28.09 27.99 28.21 28.20

27.97 28.09 27.95 27.97

28.11 27.94 28.04 28.08

28.12 27.88 27.72 27.19

25.13

FCST-GU 18Swan, Gideon16 15:22.21

25.23 27.98 28.4928.31

28.57 28.66 28.51 28.24

28.54 28.10 27.89 28.08

28.16 27.96 27.91 27.98

27.84 28.33 28.13 28.01

27.77 27.98 27.97 27.91

28.20 27.85 27.98 28.05

28.29 28.24 27.11 27.35

26.59

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke17 15:22.75

25.65 27.85 28.1528.15

28.15 28.13 28.01 28.06

28.39 28.17 27.86 27.99

28.12 28.12 28.04 28.37

27.86 28.02 28.06 28.19

28.10 28.15 27.97 28.18

27.98 28.06 28.05 28.18

28.06 28.23 28.07 27.76

26.62

TOPS-CO 18Pier, Grant18 15:27.77

25.59 27.87 28.2928.02

28.17 28.45 28.34 28.61

28.22 28.29 28.03 27.95

27.84 28.07 28.09 27.96

28.29 28.24 28.31 28.60

28.58 28.16 28.17 28.18

28.19 28.41 28.55 28.47

28.39 28.41 28.27 27.89

26.87

CLOV-CC 18Linville, Ethan19 15:30.60

26.32 28.08 28.2828.19

27.97 28.31 28.47 28.39

28.42 28.32 28.30 28.47

28.38 28.35 28.35 28.45

28.54 28.59 28.64 28.15

28.37 28.41 28.53 28.66

28.74 28.06 28.15 28.27

28.15 27.99 27.67 27.69

26.94

DSS-CA 14Benes, Sullivan20 15:32.08

24.97 27.64 28.2328.08

28.27 28.33 28.21 28.32

28.36 28.46 28.48 28.37

28.43 28.48 28.85 28.68

28.73 28.55 28.47 28.68

28.80 28.42 28.47 28.72

28.39 28.41 28.33 28.35

28.63 28.69 28.52 28.09

25.67

SCAT-CA 17Hickman, Jay21 15:32.22

24.85 27.30 27.8927.90

28.16 28.12 28.40 28.29

28.49 28.47 28.49 28.47

28.55 28.56 28.43 28.64

28.57 28.35 28.74 28.64

28.04 28.29 28.35 28.30

28.52 28.84 28.85 28.44

28.65 28.73 28.50 28.01

27.39

HCA-ST 18McCain, Tristan22 15:32.69

24.25 27.24 27.9527.63

28.02 27.96 28.06 28.08

28.13 28.20 28.23 28.34

28.28 28.33 28.35 28.56

28.54 28.57 28.57 28.71

28.70 28.52 28.93 28.69

28.94 28.53 28.73 29.03

28.54 28.66 28.58 28.90

27.94

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin23 15:33.68

25.28 27.87 28.2328.01

28.47 28.42 28.46 28.32

28.33 28.30 28.12 28.37

28.47 28.55 28.85 29.02

28.84 28.70 28.83 28.57

28.00 28.02 28.47 28.51

28.43 28.00 28.72 28.68

28.88 28.68 28.61 28.35

26.32

MAC-AZ 17Willyerd, Gavin24 15:33.79

25.23 27.34 28.1927.95

28.27 28.60 28.20 28.37

28.50 28.57 28.36 28.41

28.23 28.26 28.13 28.28

28.48 28.48 28.74 28.75

28.48 28.57 28.69 28.68

28.68 28.42 28.70 28.86

28.50 28.78 28.91 28.42

26.76

PLS-PC 15Loftus, Jake25 15:35.92

25.12 27.68 28.3028.21

28.45 28.32 28.52 28.51

28.47 28.48 28.36 28.49

28.41 28.47 28.52 28.55

28.77 28.63 28.77 29.01

29.03 28.94 28.46 28.81

28.78 28.59 28.77 28.66

28.63 28.29 28.36 27.82

26.74

SAC-AZ 17Dunn, Patrick26 15:36.69

25.15 28.02 28.4028.32

28.34 28.76 28.29 28.80

28.68 28.10 28.24 28.49

28.81 28.72 28.26 28.55

28.63 29.02 28.46 28.85

28.53 28.43 28.80 28.71

28.75 28.94 28.47 28.14

28.68 28.77 28.79 28.06

26.73
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TST-MV 18Hennenfent, Sam27 15:36.85

25.31 27.31 27.8627.78

27.94 28.17 28.02 27.98

28.29 28.51 28.36 28.57

28.65 28.54 28.73 28.66

28.78 28.60 28.87 29.18

28.80 29.08 29.20 28.93

29.03 28.88 28.80 28.63

28.93 28.68 28.39 27.98

27.41

NOVA-CA 17Collins, Luke28 15:37.51

25.34 27.55 28.2227.95

28.20 28.30 28.38 28.21

28.33 28.28 28.46 28.45

28.42 28.58 28.66 28.73

28.72 28.88 28.61 28.75

28.88 28.79 28.87 28.80

28.67 28.82 28.84 28.89

28.66 28.77 28.79 28.22

27.49

MAC-AZ 18Argabright, Stephen29 15:37.82

25.13 27.75 28.4228.35

28.58 28.59 28.51 28.36

28.54 28.46 28.48 28.49

28.58 28.70 28.76 28.55

28.71 28.62 28.61 28.77

28.90 28.83 28.74 28.62

28.62 28.61 28.57 28.65

28.45 28.56 28.35 28.48

27.48

EDI-MN 17Allocco, Alex30 15:38.89

25.25 27.19 28.2727.58

28.24 28.36 28.28 28.42

28.47 28.59 28.42 28.49

28.89 28.51 28.40 28.61

28.62 28.76 29.04 29.04

28.66 28.66 28.95 28.80

28.68 28.94 28.94 28.87

28.93 28.95 28.75 28.64

27.69

NOVA-CA 16O'Mara, Grant31 15:39.01

25.77 27.64 28.0627.77

27.97 28.00 28.24 28.22

28.45 28.57 28.71 28.54

28.84 28.74 28.59 28.76

29.04 29.01 28.76 28.77

28.46 28.80 28.74 28.55

28.84 28.74 28.93 28.85

29.13 28.97 28.71 28.47

27.37

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall32 15:39.37

26.35 28.66 28.2928.54

28.41 28.12 28.44 28.40

28.50 28.83 28.64 28.73

28.61 28.61 28.56 28.44

28.48 28.45 28.44 28.51

28.39 28.50 28.62 28.60

28.76 28.66 28.76 28.49

28.78 28.85 28.74 28.74

27.47

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson33 15:41.37

25.95 27.77 28.1828.23

28.37 28.57 28.56 28.57

28.84 28.80 28.73 28.42

28.54 28.39 28.86 28.85

28.85 28.78 28.51 28.72

28.88 28.77 28.69 28.69

28.93 29.12 28.43 28.67

28.81 28.71 28.67 28.37

28.14

IRON-NT 16Washburn, Nathaniel34 15:41.92

26.08 27.97 28.5028.41

28.71 28.52 28.55 28.59

28.84 28.62 28.68 28.71

28.85 28.89 28.87 28.84

28.85 28.88 28.88 28.80

28.86 29.03 28.80 28.89

28.70 28.72 28.84 28.66

28.88 28.17 28.40 28.07

26.86

SAND-CA 16Gao, Sam35 15:42.04

25.70 28.05 28.6928.43

28.66 28.88 28.73 28.78

28.82 29.09 28.56 28.54

28.78 28.87 29.09 28.90

28.81 28.92 29.21 29.02

28.36 28.58 28.59 28.59

28.60 28.45 28.84 28.80

28.70 28.77 28.42 28.14

26.67

ALTO-PC 16Huang, Ryan36 15:42.06

26.29 27.71 28.3128.33

28.59 28.45 28.04 28.33

28.80 28.72 28.79 28.48

28.60 28.60 28.62 28.53

28.70 28.74 28.67 28.93

28.86 28.94 29.33 29.06

29.16 28.67 28.90 29.15

29.32 29.19 28.91 27.97

26.37

FST-CO 18Bradley, Carter37 15:42.99

25.41 27.85 28.4828.57

28.60 28.76 28.73 28.86

28.81 28.94 28.81 28.78

28.89 29.03 29.17 29.25

28.97 28.99 29.22 29.01

29.03 28.83 28.78 28.91

28.86 28.87 28.62 28.40

28.32 28.23 28.23 27.96

26.82

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic38 15:44.45

25.39 28.25 28.8828.84

29.30 29.27 29.07 29.21

29.13 29.34 28.91 29.03

28.94 28.73 28.79 28.68

28.75 29.03 29.09 29.05

28.58 28.84 28.81 28.69

28.72 28.47 28.36 28.45

28.30 28.34 28.19 28.07

26.95

AAAA-MV 17Anderson, Banks39 15:45.01

26.11 28.32 28.5928.32

28.93 28.95 29.02 29.05

28.98 28.79 28.92 28.65

28.95 29.14 29.03 28.91

28.72 28.69 28.59 28.71

28.69 28.58

28.60 28.69 28.67 28.84

28.64 28.62 28.44 28.60

27.64

PLS-PC 15Ly, Nathan40 15:45.10

25.56 27.90 28.3628.14

28.70 28.77 28.74 28.64

28.83 29.00 28.87 28.83

29.19 29.15 29.18 28.89

29.18 28.88 28.93 28.88

28.82 28.47 28.68 28.98

28.93 28.91 28.74 28.60

28.95 28.98 28.85 28.56

27.01

KING-PN 17Metzgar, Samuel41 15:45.69

25.39 27.96 29.0728.42

29.04 29.12 28.76 29.16

28.85 28.91 28.61 28.93

28.90 28.98 28.84 28.91

28.85 28.68 28.91 28.73

28.76 28.61 28.82 28.52

28.67 28.72 28.87 28.99

28.80 28.79 28.59 28.87

27.66
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AESC-OK 18Spory, Max42 15:46.61

25.33 27.10 28.2727.89

28.36 28.65 28.53 28.70

29.10 28.87 28.61 28.85

28.92 29.14 29.09 29.02

29.36 29.19 28.99 29.32

29.31 29.10 29.20 28.65

28.92 28.81 28.98 28.93

29.00 28.89 28.86 28.89

27.78

NTRO-ST 18Bose, Noah43 15:46.87

25.88 27.76 28.1227.92

28.11 28.43 28.55 28.41

28.76 28.50 28.70 28.30

28.83 28.31 28.60 28.78

28.55 28.55 28.64 28.85

28.81 28.73 28.73 29.17

29.45 29.37 29.64 29.74

29.37 29.72 29.49 29.77

28.33

PLS-PC 16Oranskiy, Dmitriy*44 15:47.07

25.19 27.62 28.2128.08

28.14 28.15 28.09 28.22

28.28 28.32 28.42 28.62

28.81 28.91 28.81 28.99

28.90 29.18 29.20 28.97

29.16 29.47 29.14 29.19

29.45 29.23 29.45 29.50

29.30 29.43 29.35 29.05

28.24

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew*44 15:47.07

26.35 27.91 28.0728.17

28.57 28.82 28.69 28.74

28.82 28.80 28.86 28.81

29.02 29.08 28.81 28.82

28.91 28.84 28.82 28.91

28.64 28.84 29.10 29.23

29.03 29.19 29.24 29.17

28.95 29.05 28.87 28.66

27.28

MAC-NT 18Avitia, Lukas46 15:48.16

26.14 28.33 28.7128.49

28.55 29.01 28.31 28.80

28.97 28.70 28.42 28.87

29.02 29.02 28.58 28.88

28.96 28.83 28.88 28.98

29.08 29.26 29.30 28.63

28.56 29.25 29.16 29.12

29.18 29.19 29.14 28.62

27.22

SAND-CA 16Phifer, Carson47 15:48.99

24.82 27.58 28.4528.25

28.53 28.60 28.71 28.82

28.68 28.75 28.93 28.85

28.83 28.76 28.83 28.92

29.03 29.04 28.99 29.12

29.28 29.42 29.18 29.22

29.41 29.42 29.51 29.26

29.18 29.25 29.05 28.73

27.59

RAAC-NM 17Jacobson, Josiah48 15:50.31

25.40 27.42 28.0927.57

28.06 28.56 28.35 28.87

29.32 29.07 28.85 29.07

29.01 29.27 29.06 29.27

29.29 28.86 29.30 29.44

29.43 29.49 29.68 29.42

29.37 29.39 29.48 29.50

29.11 29.37 28.76 28.89

26.29

TFA-NT 18Kerkman, Joey49 15:50.42

25.34 27.94 28.4828.23

28.26 28.15 28.41 28.72

28.60 28.58 28.69 28.89

29.00 29.05 29.26 29.21

29.42 29.39 29.40 29.40

29.39 29.25 29.58 29.41

29.49 29.06 29.46 29.06

29.01 29.01 29.09 28.64

27.55

GM-AZ 16Foley, Kevin50 15:50.95

26.40 27.96 28.6828.55

28.83 28.43 28.80 28.32

28.30 28.35 28.21 28.53

28.73 28.60 28.39 28.92

29.17 28.85 28.94 29.18

29.09 29.05 29.48 29.36

29.19 29.52 29.37 29.53

29.22 29.51 29.58 29.33

28.58

SAND-CA 16Pollard, Jack51 15:51.96

26.00 28.06 28.5528.40

28.57 28.75 28.70 28.76

28.86 28.77 28.84 28.75

28.77 28.71 28.77 28.98

28.72 28.72 28.98 28.78

28.88 28.94 28.92 28.77

29.11 29.31 29.49 30.02

29.59 29.72 29.85 29.30

28.62

PSC-AZ 17Clark, Zac52 15:52.76

24.88 27.56 28.7728.52

28.90 28.67 28.83 28.49

28.44 28.70 28.75 28.78

29.24 29.08 29.05 29.07

28.99 28.99 29.32 29.34

29.10 29.86 29.47 29.47

28.26 28.80 30.73 29.75

29.74 30.10 27.94 28.67

28.50

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt53 15:53.13

26.00 28.71 28.9828.68

29.05 28.89 28.55 28.76

29.12 29.06 28.59 28.77

29.04 28.91 28.76 28.89

29.03 28.83 28.97 28.74

29.06 29.15 29.07 29.18

29.40 29.22 29.09 29.23

29.19 29.41 29.41 29.11

28.28

CWAC-IL 16Cali, Charlie54 15:56.18

26.05 28.08 28.4228.51

28.56 28.76 28.80 28.91

28.90 28.96 28.89 29.03

29.13 29.08 29.14 29.43

29.16 29.11 29.23 29.32

29.15 29.23 29.28 29.33

29.64 29.45 29.59 29.34

29.47 29.43 29.33 57.47

BCH-CA 17McClaren, Duncan55 15:57.70

26.51 28.36 29.2328.78

29.11 29.16 28.77 28.96

29.04 29.09 29.15 29.06

29.37 29.11 29.00 28.11

28.47 28.69 29.28 29.25

29.02 28.82 29.20 29.24

29.14 29.37 29.46 29.49

29.96 29.93 29.87 29.57

28.13

SMST-SN 17Jones, Owen56 16:05.03

25.94 28.55 28.7528.65

28.80 29.08 29.10 29.07

29.45 29.46 29.39 29.27

29.44 29.17 29.19 29.54

29.43 29.30 29.52 29.24

29.41 29.34 29.69 29.55

29.31 29.63 29.84 29.59

29.34 30.09 29.83 29.53

29.54
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NTA-IL 16Tadic, Stefan57 16:06.03

25.82 28.76 29.0028.78

28.88 29.09 28.84 29.30

28.93 28.89 28.91 28.93

29.18 29.30 29.54 29.46

29.38 29.66 29.85 29.54

29.70 29.65 29.74 29.86

29.82 29.72 29.95 29.99

29.86 30.30 29.38 29.39

28.63

PLS-PC 17Ospina, Gregory58 16:18.85

25.63 27.44 28.2527.83

28.31 28.27 28.34 28.48

28.45 28.58 28.63 28.76

28.95 29.37 29.50 30.15

30.51 30.45 30.57 30.85

30.39 30.56 31.11 31.10

30.92 30.94 31.29 31.29

31.03 30.89 30.98 30.93

30.10

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Dash--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#29  Women 200 Yard Back

Jrs West: 1:48.32 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:48.32 2022# Bella Sims

Texas Pool: 1:47.24P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden1 1:53.70

27.18 28.70 28.7329.09

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie2 1:53.81

26.54 28.63 29.2029.44

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney3 1:54.86

26.85 29.18 29.0929.74

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn4 1:55.38

27.57 29.18 29.0529.58

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie5 1:55.65

27.24 28.60 30.8828.93

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi6 1:56.46

27.63 29.13 29.9829.72

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey7 1:57.54

27.48 29.32 30.6930.05

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa8 1:58.58

27.57 29.82 30.5230.67

B - Final

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley9 1:56.45

27.54 29.58 29.6029.73

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily10 1:56.73

27.50 29.42 30.0529.76

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora11 1:56.93

27.94 29.22 29.9229.85

AAAA-ST 18Christiansen, Tessa12 1:57.08

28.07 29.01 29.9330.07

PPD-IL 17Conic, Vera13 1:57.50

27.44 29.43 30.6130.02

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel14 1:57.67

27.96 29.55 29.8630.30

MSS-WI 17Sina, Olivia15 1:57.82

27.14 29.62 31.0430.02

CSP-OZ 16Rice, Noel16 1:59.28

28.05 29.98 30.7030.55

C - Final

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya17 1:56.32

27.98 29.38 29.1829.78

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn18 1:56.69

27.86 29.43 29.7429.66

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton19 1:57.64

27.28 29.48 30.4230.46

ACAD-IL 18Luedke, Avery20 1:57.82

27.98 29.89 29.7330.22

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia21 1:57.87

27.83 29.61 30.2730.16

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire22 1:58.12

28.24 29.83 29.9030.15

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke23 1:58.59

27.81 29.33 31.1830.27

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison24 1:59.95

27.78 30.18 31.3430.65

 
#29  Women 200 Yard Back

Jrs West: 1:48.32 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:48.32 2022# Bella Sims

Texas Pool: 1:47.24P Beata Nelson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CSP-OZ 17Schoeck, Sydney1 1:53.65

26.72 28.29 29.1829.46

SSTY-WI 15Dickinson, Maggie2 1:54.12

26.82 28.71 29.3029.29

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden3 1:56.06

27.43 29.15 29.8629.62

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie4 1:56.36

27.12 28.88 30.2330.13

CLOV-CC 16Wilber, Rowyn5 1:56.82

28.12 29.49 29.4429.77

CSP-OZ 18Cook, Lexi6 1:56.87

27.80 29.30 30.2729.50

SHRK-GU 18Degroot, Macey7 1:56.99

27.60 29.24 30.3529.80

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa8 1:57.05

27.35 29.31 30.0830.31

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel9 J1:57.05

28.01 29.25 29.8629.93

PPD-IL 17Conic, Vera10 1:57.34

27.33 29.09 30.7230.20

CSP-OZ 16Rice, Noel11 1:57.36

27.58 29.41 30.2530.12

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily12 1:57.42

27.71 29.44 30.3329.94

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora13 1:57.47

27.75 28.91 30.8130.00

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley14 1:57.99

28.00 29.98 30.1429.87

AAAA-ST 18Christiansen, Tessa15 1:58.03

28.29 29.72 29.7830.24

MSS-WI 17Sina, Olivia16 1:58.05

27.63 29.63 30.6430.15

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn17 1:58.18

28.28 30.00 29.9829.92

LAC-NT 18Wimberly, Georgia18 1:58.19

28.16 29.69 30.3929.95

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire19 1:58.24

27.32 29.34 31.1030.48

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi20 1:58.30

27.80 29.55 31.0929.86

SCSC-PC 14Gillis-Pade, Aya21 1:58.43

28.27 30.11 29.7030.35

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton22 1:58.68

26.94 29.74 31.3430.66

ACAD-IL 18Luedke, Avery23 1:58.70

27.78 29.78 30.5430.60

NTRO-ST 16Frushour, Brooke24 1:58.72

28.08 29.99 30.4030.25

LAKE-PC 18Sala, Addison25 1:59.14

27.96 29.87 30.9130.40

DUND-IL 16Johnson, Rachel26 1:59.21

28.53 30.09 30.6129.98

TOPS-CO 16Wasylenky, Sydney27 1:59.33

28.18 30.23 30.1130.81

TOC-PC 17Vu, Amanda28 1:59.53

27.29 30.18 30.6931.37

PS-SI 17Rowe, Catherine29 1:59.70

27.73 29.68 31.4030.89

KING-PN 17Gao, Brisa30 1:59.99

27.88 30.30 31.4330.38

LAC-NT 17Colombo, Olivia31 2:00.02

27.41 29.66 31.9630.99

SMAC-PN 15Yovanovich, Maddie32 2:00.09

28.59 30.22 30.6230.66

OAPB-PC 15Smith, Bella33 2:00.13

28.33 30.31 30.5830.91

SCST-IL 17Farrell, Kate34 2:00.17

28.43 30.17 30.7230.85

UVA-UT 16Leauanae, Aulia35 2:00.26

28.55 30.34 30.7130.66

WW-IA 17Qualley, Charlotte36 2:00.48

27.91 29.93 1:02.64

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne*37 2:00.59

28.34 30.50 30.6531.10

BATS-GU 16Chen, Gwyneth*37 2:00.59

28.15 30.17 31.3030.97

AQJT-MN 17Muir, Frances39 2:00.63

28.30 30.29 31.1830.86

EKC-MV 14Ward, Karsyn40 2:00.75

28.53 30.60 30.5931.03
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HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy41 2:00.86

27.83 30.53 30.8231.68

AQJT-MN 17Thompson, Morgan42 2:00.88

28.02 30.69 30.9831.19

PASA-PC 17Kirby, Romy43 2:00.89

28.58 30.50 30.5531.26

CUDA-CO 16Sungy, Quinn44 2:00.90

28.68 30.56 30.8830.78

CLAC-LA 15Monday, Macy*45 2:00.91

27.95 30.42 30.9431.60

FMC-IL 17Miller, Karina*45 2:00.91

28.16 30.68 30.9731.10

GTWY-OZ 17Lewton, Abby*47 2:00.93

27.29 29.90 32.4631.28

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer*47 2:00.93

27.30 30.21 32.0831.34

CLOV-CC 17Marinovich, Hailey49 2:00.95

28.22 30.79 30.7331.21

CSP-OZ 18Cunneen, Avery50 2:00.96

27.94 30.34 31.2931.39

RSD-SI 14O'Mara, Claire51 2:01.00

27.99 30.16 31.8331.02

RACE-NT 15Chiu, Elisabeth*52 2:01.33

28.53 30.26 31.1531.39

OAPB-PC 15Meissner, Claire*52 2:01.33

28.89 29.98 31.3831.08

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa54 2:01.50

28.22 30.20 31.9631.12

RIP-CO 15Deneen, Marin55 2:01.57

28.17 30.82 31.2431.34

PAWW-IL 14Gardiner, Kam56 2:01.60

29.13 30.92 30.4731.08

MAC-NT 18Slater, Abigail57 2:01.74

28.19 31.07 31.1431.34

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy58 2:01.90

28.09 30.38 32.2131.22

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi59 2:01.91

28.54 31.17 30.8531.35

BOZ-MT 16Flikkema, Dylon60 2:01.93

27.52 30.47 31.7332.21

BATS-GU 16Johnson, Cadence61 2:02.00

28.19 30.93 31.4631.42

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella62 2:02.23

28.14 30.42 31.7431.93

CLSS-CA 17Wang, Megan63 2:02.30

27.30 30.52 32.7031.78

CSP-OZ 18Punnewaert, Kate64 2:02.35

28.26 30.34 32.1831.57

NWAA-AR 16Workman, Kira65 2:02.38

29.96 30.65 31.1630.61

FAST-AZ 15Weibel, Naomi66 2:02.44

28.41 30.31 32.1731.55

FMC-IL 17Thompson, Kylie67 2:02.63

28.74 31.41 30.4132.07

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren68 2:02.68

28.85 30.97 31.1831.68

WEST-WI 17Meyer, Emmy69 2:02.70

28.86 31.26 30.8931.69

CSP-OZ 17Brown, Charlotte70 2:02.89

28.92 30.75 31.4331.79

WSC-UT 17Diedrichs, Ana71 2:03.37

28.76 31.14 31.7931.68

LAKE-PC 16Kraemer, Marni72 2:03.45

28.71 30.71 32.0831.95

WEST-WI 15Antoniewski, Avery73 2:03.65

28.77 31.49 31.4131.98

SEA-OZ 17Jackson, Scout74 2:03.94

28.63 31.60 32.0831.63

RIPT-MN 14Kalweit, Marian*75 2:05.14

28.85 31.71 32.0432.54

OAPB-PC 16Cooper, Chloe*75 2:05.14

28.67 31.48 32.3132.68

ACAD-IL 16Nawrocki, Annabelle77 2:05.65

28.25 31.34 33.0433.02

CWAC-IL 17Tracy, Colleen78 2:05.73

29.44 31.29 32.7832.22

PLS-PC 15Ferguson, Bella79 2:06.59

29.41 31.31 32.9232.95

WILD-IL 17Musick, Olivia80 2:06.88

29.16 32.08 32.5933.05

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee81 2:07.45

28.68 31.64 34.1732.96

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin--- DQ 2:02.23

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

27.85 30.27 32.3331.78

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel--- DFS

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie--- DFS

TOPS-CO 17Foulke, Ellie--- NS

 
#29S  Women 200 Yard Back Swim-off

Jrs West: 1:50.59 2013* Clara Smiddy

SC Juniors: 1:48.32 2022# Bella Sims

Texas Pool: 1:49.18P Missy Franklin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa1 1:55.15

27.02 28.84 29.7429.55

SFST-SD 16Ritter, Rachel2 1:58.51

27.97 29.64 30.5530.35

 
#30  Men 200 Yard Back

Jrs West: 1:40.32 2022* Keaton Jones

SC Juniors: 1:39.62 2022# Daniel Diehl

Texas Pool: 1:36.42P John Shebat

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua1 1:43.63

24.34 25.40 27.4426.45

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey2 1:43.95

23.96 25.96 27.8126.22

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico3 1:44.27

24.51 26.26 27.1926.31

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden4 1:44.30

24.41 26.19 26.8626.84

KING-PN 15Bellin, Grant5 1:44.55

24.62 26.55 26.7826.60

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson6 1:44.71

24.37 25.62 27.8526.87

IST-PN 16Stauffer, Owen7 1:44.74

24.57 26.29 27.1726.71

CSP-OZ 15Chu, Austin8 1:46.37

24.75 26.55 27.8327.24

B - Final

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin9 1:44.65

24.29 26.45 26.5227.39

MTRO-NT 17Roybal, Hudson10 1:45.61

24.74 26.72 27.0827.07

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack11 1:45.68

24.68 26.81 26.9827.21

NTRO-ST 16Bell, Grady12 1:45.92

24.65 26.98 27.0127.28

NTRO-ST 15Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek13 1:46.08

24.17 26.28 27.9827.65

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan14 1:46.52

24.98 27.06 27.0127.47

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max15 1:47.43

24.91 26.94 27.9027.68

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant16 1:48.70

25.65 26.98 28.4527.62

C - Final

AQJT-MN 18Curran, Patrick17 1:45.11

24.82 26.63 26.8526.81

DADS-GU 17Efird, Parker18 1:46.13

24.94 26.73 26.9827.48

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben19 1:46.25

24.84 27.00 27.0627.35

NTRO-ST 18Bennett, Brady20 1:46.73

25.14 27.07 27.2327.29

WEST-WI 17Whowell, Steeler21 1:47.04

24.75 26.66 28.3127.32

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo22 1:47.21

25.15 26.86 27.7827.42

SAND-CA 17Nazarov, Maksim23 1:47.25

24.87 27.25 27.3227.81

TOPS-CO 17Witmer, Ben24 1:47.51

25.66 27.52 27.3027.03

 
#30  Men 200 Yard Back

Jrs West: 1:40.32 2022* Keaton Jones

SC Juniors: 1:39.62 2022# Daniel Diehl

Texas Pool: 1:36.42P John Shebat

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey1 1:43.64

24.44 26.11 26.7826.31

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Joshua2 1:43.75

23.94 25.65 27.3726.79

ACAD-IL 17Capen, Brayden3 1:44.62

24.22 25.96 27.5426.90

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson4 1:44.95

24.81 26.10 27.2526.79
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Preliminaries ...   (#30  Men 200 Yard Back)

IST-PN 16Stauffer, Owen5 1:45.16

24.15 26.27 27.6827.06

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico6 1:45.18

25.01 26.76 26.8126.60

CSP-OZ 15Chu, Austin7 1:45.31

24.72 26.76 26.9426.89

KING-PN 15Bellin, Grant8 1:45.53

24.80 26.99 26.8026.94

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin9 1:45.88

24.20 27.00 27.0927.59

ACAD-IL 16Murphy, Jack10 1:46.11

24.63 26.91 27.1027.47

NTRO-ST 15Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek11 1:46.25

24.06 26.52 27.8227.85

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max12 1:46.33

25.41 27.13 26.8226.97

MTRO-NT 17Roybal, Hudson13 1:46.34

25.10 26.79 27.2227.23

NTRO-ST 16Bell, Grady14 1:46.46

24.29 27.08 27.3027.79

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan15 1:46.50

25.06 26.98 26.9127.55

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant16 1:46.56

25.47 27.43 26.8726.79

WEST-WI 17Whowell, Steeler17 1:46.68

24.84 26.68 28.0027.16

NTRO-ST 18Bennett, Brady18 1:46.71

25.02 26.44 28.0127.24

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben*19 1:46.80

24.97 26.92 27.3827.53

SAND-CA 17Nazarov, Maksim*19 1:46.80

24.96 26.94 27.2127.69

AQJT-MN 18Curran, Patrick21 1:46.81

24.88 26.97 27.3327.63

TOPS-CO 17Witmer, Ben22 1:47.15

25.60 27.16 27.4026.99

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo23 1:47.44

25.30 27.00 27.4527.69

DADS-GU 17Efird, Parker24 1:47.47

24.96 26.67 27.8727.97

SWAT-IE 15Furqueron, Jacob25 1:47.49

25.40 27.34 27.3127.44

SFST-SD 16Pickett, Colin26 1:47.52

25.42 27.36 27.1727.57

COM-WT 17Hammontree, Ethan*27 1:47.69

25.76 27.26 27.3227.35

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin*27 1:47.69

25.48 27.24 26.9827.99

RISE-IL 17Lee, Kasper29 1:47.84

24.80 27.25 27.6328.16

KMS-OK 17Mendez, Elias30 1:47.87

25.32 26.90 28.6027.05

BC-PN 17Nemirovsky, Alex31 1:47.89

25.09 26.88 28.3327.59

ACAD-IL 16O'Connor, Patrick32 1:48.01

24.99 27.21 27.9027.91

SMST-SN 16Doolittle, Robbie33 1:48.08

25.76 27.34 27.5127.47

AVON-CO 17Boyd, Breck34 1:48.12

25.37 27.93 26.7228.10

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady35 1:48.13

25.77 27.07 27.7727.52

WEST-WI 16Wisotzke, Benjamin36 1:48.15

25.43 27.08 27.6028.04

CHAT-UT 17Barnard, Luan37 1:48.17

24.30 26.71 28.8828.28

OCA-PN 17Holtan, Henry38 1:48.19

25.31 27.35 27.7327.80

TFA-NT 18Yeo, Meng39 1:48.24

25.36 26.70 28.7527.43

RIP-CO 15Koschmann, Anders40 1:48.31

25.63 27.46 27.8227.40

SSTY-WI 16Hill, Jude*41 1:48.32

25.73 27.38 27.9427.27

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander*41 1:48.32

25.65 27.51 27.4727.69

RIP-CO 18Koschmann, Soren43 1:48.45

25.56 27.23 27.9327.73

BSC-IL 16Rosenbaum, Robbie44 1:48.46

25.12 27.52 27.7128.11

FMC-IL 18Pareja, Pablo45 1:48.47

24.45 26.33 29.3928.30

MTRO-NT 17Purdy, Alec46 1:48.50

24.63 27.37 28.5927.91

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas47 1:48.61

25.36 27.30 28.2627.69

SASA-ST 18Ganser, Johnny48 1:48.64

25.77 27.29 27.9027.68

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta49 1:48.75

25.70 26.85 28.0528.15

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony50 1:48.80

25.60 27.19 27.8028.21

PASA-PC 18Yoon, Nate51 1:48.82

25.47 27.39 28.0727.89

RSC-MN 14Leasure, Elliot*52 1:49.02

25.20 27.22 28.0528.55

NOVA-CA 17Stewart, Max*52 1:49.02

26.11 27.77 27.1927.95

KING-PN 18Cox, Carter54 1:49.07

25.60 28.24 27.5127.72

AQJT-MN 16Pei, Benjamin55 1:49.14

25.65 27.33 28.2227.94

CIA-IA 16Ortega, Desmond*56 1:49.15

25.66 27.50 28.3327.66

TOPS-CO 17Plotnik, Oskar*56 1:49.15

25.40 27.17 29.0127.57

EKC-MV 18Battison, Josh58 1:49.21

25.64 27.21 28.4027.96

CSP-OZ 17Blatt, Brody59 1:49.34

25.83 27.93 27.6627.92

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan60 1:49.42

25.59 27.50 28.1528.18

COLA-LA 17Malone, Curtis61 1:49.43

24.75 26.33 29.5028.85

LAC-PC 15Silver, Isaiah*62 1:49.53

25.42 28.08 27.8528.18

BAC-PC 16Yang, Dylan*62 1:49.53

25.84 27.27 28.2728.15

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen64 1:49.71

25.37 27.23 28.5728.54

MAC-GU 15Kahl, Cullen65 1:49.80

26.13 27.57 27.6328.47

RAA-CA 17Martinez-Spencer, Eli66 1:49.83

25.70 27.74 28.1328.26

CSP-OZ 16Cunneen, Colin67 1:49.89

26.26 27.64 27.6228.37

RSC-MN 17Dahl, Brent68 1:49.94

25.68 27.71 28.3728.18

GTWY-OZ 16Wang, Ivan69 1:50.01

26.03 27.78 28.1928.01

TFA-NT 18Jones, Brayden70 1:50.16

24.50 26.69 30.3128.66

GTWY-OZ 16Montgomery, Clark71 1:50.18

25.91 27.93 28.0528.29

NOVA-CA 16Tsuei, Kyle72 1:50.45

25.60 27.73 28.5328.59

ASC-ST 18Fusti-Molnar, Alex73 1:50.53

25.35 27.14 29.4928.55

CWAC-IL 17Chow, Kale74 1:50.85

25.72 28.05 28.6128.47

EBSC-WI 17Gundrum, Drew75 1:51.18

25.11 27.33 29.8028.94

WILD-IL 16Kleinschmit, Hunter76 1:51.71

25.79 28.92 28.4328.57

RA-IL 17Witkowski, Marcus77 1:51.75

25.53 27.87 28.9829.37

ALTO-PC 17Shao, Garic78 1:52.04

26.23 28.72 28.3128.78

DADS-GU 16Itkins, Matthew79 1:52.09

25.35 27.70 29.6229.42

RSD-SI 18Yessengeldy, Darmen80 1:52.13

25.67 27.80 29.6029.06

LAH-HI 15Storer, Cruz81 1:52.42

25.55 27.93 29.6229.32

TOPS-CO 18Silver, Joel82 1:52.54

25.56 28.15 29.8229.01

LIFE-SN 15Salvetti, Joey83 1:53.11

25.84 28.24 29.9429.09

NOVA-CA 16Ali, Amir84 1:54.09

26.09 28.54 29.8129.65

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury--- DFS

Declared false start

ACAC-IA 18Renze, Teagen--- DFS

Declared false start

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan--- DFS

Declared false start
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#31  Women 100 Yard Free

Jrs West: 46.29 2014* Abbigail Weitzeil

SC Juniors: 46.29 2014# Abbigail Weitzeil

Texas Pool: 45.68P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi1 47.77

22.77 25.00

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn2 48.18

22.91 25.27

LAC-NT 15Southern, Kennedi3 48.52

23.61 24.91

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate4 48.95

23.41 25.54

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy5 49.08

23.33 25.75

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella6 49.17

23.64 25.53

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe7 49.38

23.69 25.69

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie8 49.93

23.90 26.03

B - Final

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery9 48.94

23.38 25.56

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella10 49.25

23.64 25.61

PAC-IL 17Grossenbach, Aria11 49.66

23.97 25.69

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei12 49.81

23.85 25.96

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin13 49.85

23.58 26.27

MAC-WI 16Garlock, Jane14 49.86

23.87 25.99

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie15 49.87

23.80 26.07

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate16 50.24

24.14 26.10

C - Final

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna17 49.59

23.72 25.87

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte18 49.98

24.03 25.95

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline19 50.06

24.11 25.95

LAC-NT 17Schneider, Natalie*20 50.19

24.33 25.86

BCA-CA 17Taylor, Andi*20 50.19

23.79 26.40

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah22 50.29

24.53 25.76

RR-OR 16Geraghty, Eleanor23 50.44

24.11 26.33

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa24 50.63

24.38 26.25

 
#31  Women 100 Yard Free

Jrs West: 46.29 2014* Abbigail Weitzeil

SC Juniors: 46.29 2014# Abbigail Weitzeil

Texas Pool: 45.68P Gretchen Walsh

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDI-MN 16Biegler, Adalynn1 48.55

23.33 25.22

BCA-CA 15Brito, Gabi2 48.86

23.60 25.26

LAC-NT 15Southern, Kennedi3 49.26

24.00 25.26

AQUA-CO 16McKinnon, Kate4 49.44

23.68 25.76

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella5 49.46

23.59 25.87

BEND-OR 17Thornton, Maddie6 49.49

23.77 25.72

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy*7 49.56

23.54 26.02

LRAD-AR 18Smith, Zoe*7 49.56

23.69 25.87

KSC-HI 17Webster, Journei9 49.57

23.69 25.88

MAC-WI 16Garlock, Jane10 49.60

23.92 25.68

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie11 49.63

24.04 25.59

FINS-LA 15Daigle, Avery*12 49.65

23.60 26.05

FAST-CO 17Gaca Thiele, Ella*12 49.65

23.74 25.91

PAC-IL 17Grossenbach, Aria14 49.70

24.06 25.64

SRVA-PC 15Otaegi, Katrin15 49.73

23.41 26.32

AAAA-ST 16Canales, Kate16 49.78

23.90 25.88

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline17 50.05

24.24 25.81

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Alyssa18 50.07

24.06 26.01

SO-MW 15Inman, Leah19 50.11

24.30 25.81

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Jenna*20 50.14

24.06 26.08

RR-OR 16Geraghty, Eleanor*20 50.14

23.95 26.19

BCA-CA 17Taylor, Andi22 50.15

23.97 26.18

CCAQ-CA 16Milkie, Charlotte23 50.16

24.13 26.03

LAC-NT 17Schneider, Natalie24 50.27

24.24 26.03

LAC-PC 17Scobie, Mckinley25 50.36

23.99 26.37

NOVA-CA 16Ton, Alyssa*26 50.37

24.32 26.05

SCSC-PC 16Su, Alison*26 50.37

24.31 26.06

Swim-Off Required

SASA-ST 18Hager, Jaylee28 50.38

24.12 26.26

COM-WT 18Krueger, Hannah*29 50.43

24.32 26.11

BC-PN 18Weiler, Hailey*29 50.43

24.20 26.23

RAA-CA 18De Anda, Ava31 50.49

24.40 26.09

FCST-GU 17Kulow, Kim32 50.54

24.00 26.54

TOC-PC 16Forbes, Cameron*33 50.59

24.24 26.35

FOX-IL 17Honcharuk, Anna*33 50.59

24.14 26.45

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn35 50.61

24.58 26.03

LAC-NT 16Andruss, Lily36 50.63

24.49 26.14

TOPS-CO 17Frauenfelder, Lorelai*37 50.64

24.52 26.12

BT-MW 14Knudson, Millie*37 50.64

24.09 26.55

RSD-SI 17Ferguson, Aya39 50.66

24.20 26.46

LIFE-SN 16Kapinya, Lilla40 50.68

24.05 26.63

LO-PC 15Young, Clara41 50.73

24.68 26.05

MTRO-NT 13Wardlay, Zaryna*42 50.79

24.26 26.53

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia*42 50.79

24.31 26.48

BC-PN 15Enge, Tatum*42 50.79

24.38 26.41

TOPS-CO 16Wasylenky, Sydney45 50.81

24.36 26.45

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi46 50.83

24.34 26.49

EKC-MV 18Tietjen, Lanie47 50.86

24.18 26.68

S2-AZ 17Stevens, Aubrielle48 50.91

24.20 26.71

UN-01-CA 16Richmond, Kaylee*49 50.98

24.47 26.51

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana*49 50.98

24.40 26.58

FMC-IL 17Juiris, Sarah51 51.04

24.37 26.67

FAST-AZ 17Stafford, Leila52 51.05

24.57 26.48

NTRO-ST 15Jones, Sophie53 51.06

24.51 26.55
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RA-IL 17Patla, Ellie54 51.07

24.47 26.60

STRM-MN 17Marcott, Greta55 51.08

24.26 26.82

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie56 51.10

24.72 26.38

BCA-CA 17Koike, Sora57 51.12

24.23 26.89

ACAD-IL 16Kowal, Paige58 51.14

24.60 26.54

MTRO-NT 18Hibbard, Maya59 51.18

24.43 26.75

DADS-GU 17De Jong, Keira60 51.20

24.55 26.65

ACAD-IL 16Nawrocki, Annabelle61 51.21

24.69 26.52

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya62 51.22

24.73 26.49

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey*63 51.25

24.59 26.66

FOX-IL 16Piater, Sofia*63 51.25

24.76 26.49

BATS-GU 16Johnson, Cadence65 51.27

24.72 26.55

ACAD-IL 15Kruse, Hayden66 51.28

24.63 26.65

MAC-WI 16Sundell, Brynn67 51.29

25.02 26.27

HCA-ST 16Gilbreath, Lucy68 51.30

24.95 26.35

GM-AZ 15Spray, Marley*69 51.32

24.66 26.66

PASA-PC 17Liu, Allison*69 51.32

24.75 26.57

UCD-SN 17Gough, Brianna71 51.34

24.59 26.75

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella72 51.35

24.97 26.38

STRM-MN 16Tippie, Lexi73 51.36

24.58 26.78

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne*74 51.40

24.49 26.91

WEST-WI 17Schlegel, Lindsey*74 51.40

24.53 26.87

CSTE-SI 17Carroll, Mckenna76 51.42

24.81 26.61

AQJT-MN 16Simmons, Bobbi77 51.43

24.75 26.68

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella78 51.47

24.66 26.81

KATY-GU 17Cochran, Lauren79 51.55

24.63 26.92

BATS-GU 18Miller, Brooke80 51.56

24.47 27.09

NOVA-CA 16Amizic, Tanja*81 51.57

24.73 26.84

WILD-IL 16Friestedt, Sophia*81 51.57

24.68 26.89

SRN-PC 17Bell, Fiona83 51.61

24.21 27.40

CRAW-LA 16Clement, Andi*84 51.63

24.62 27.01

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana*84 51.63

24.63 27.00

BC-PN 14Lang, Brooklyn86 51.65

24.84 26.81

SAC-AZ 15Willard, Remington*87 51.66

24.45 27.21

DSA-CO 15Anderson, Elsa*87 51.66

24.57 27.09

SCST-IL 16Negro, Lulu89 51.70

25.08 26.62

EKC-MV 17Frick, Avery*90 51.72

24.72 27.00

ALTO-PC 14Jiang, Chloe*90 51.72

24.68 27.04

BC-PN 16Forbis, Sutton92 51.74

24.82 26.92

CSP-OZ 18Guenther, Anna-Grace93 51.75

25.05 26.70

SPAR-CA 17O'Grady, Meredith94 51.76

24.64 27.12

SASA-ST 17Skoog, Cora95 51.79

24.82 26.97

QSS-PC 17Murphy, Alex96 51.85

24.86 26.99

ALTO-PC 17Byrne, Maren97 51.88

24.86 27.02

PASA-PC 15Scherrer, Louise98 51.90

25.10 26.80

DA-PC 16Busquets, Ella99 51.92

24.92 27.00

NTRO-ST 16Nguyen, Elise100 51.93

24.77 27.16

LAC-NT 16Xi, Lucy101 51.95

25.31 26.64

RISE-IL 18Conklin, Claire102 51.97

24.60 27.37

SSTY-WI 15Komassa, Lauren103 51.98

25.08 26.90

WSC-UT 17Diedrichs, Ana104 52.02

24.91 27.11

SAC-AZ 16Barbee, Delaney105 52.06

24.35 27.71

AQJT-MN 16Wilkey, Claire*106 52.08

24.67 27.41

FMC-IL 15Sun, Nicole*106 52.08

24.81 27.27

SMAC-PN 17Pham, Sophie108 52.18

24.87 27.31

HAWG-AR 16Vasquez, McKenzie109 52.20

25.00 27.20

DA-PC 17Parkinson, Lexi110 52.21

24.69 27.52

MAC-WI 18Miller, Sulia111 52.24

24.88 27.36

SSAN-GU 17Awad, Lori112 52.31

24.87 27.44

CLAC-LA 17Aubrey, Avery113 52.40

25.04 27.36

MSS-WI 17Sina, Olivia114 52.41

25.16 27.25

NTRO-ST 15Halko, Abigail*115 52.42

24.82 27.60

FCST-GU 17Williford, Addie*115 52.42

24.74 27.68

BC-PN 18Dahlin, Meg117 52.47

25.40 27.07

OAPB-PC 15Smith, Bella118 52.57

25.44 27.13

ACAD-IL 17Esparza, Ruby119 52.59

25.24 27.35

UN-01-SN 17Thresher, Summer120 52.83

25.31 27.52

OAPB-PC 17Gratton, Elise121 52.84

25.34 27.50

SMST-SN 16Landers, Abigail122 52.93

25.09 27.84

CLSS-CA 17Gelev, Sofija123 53.03

25.33 27.70

ESA-GU 18Amos, Elena124 53.05

25.38 27.67

PS-SI 17Rowe, Catherine125 53.37

25.71 27.66

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi--- DFS

Declared false start

DART-SN 14Collins, Ava--- DFS

Declared false start

AAA-PC 16Seaton, Khanh--- DFS

Declared false start

SSTY-WI 18Dickinson, Anne--- DFS

Declared false start

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie--- DFS

Declared false start

SMAC-PN 16McCarthy, Nora--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#32  Men 100 Yard Free

Jrs West: 41.23 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 41.23 2015# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 40.80P Dean Farris

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan1 42.24

20.42 21.82

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan2 42.83

20.73 22.10

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty3 42.96

20.31 22.65

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody4 43.12

20.65 22.47
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A - Final ...   (#32  Men 100 Yard Free)

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan5 43.13

20.91 22.22

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles6 43.35

20.49 22.86

WFF-ND 18Engelstad, Brody7 43.48

20.80 22.68

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex8 44.10

21.03 23.07

B - Final

SAND-CA 17Gyang, Allen9 43.58

20.85 22.73

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade10 43.75

20.72 23.03

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew11 43.94

21.27 22.67

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah12 44.06

21.22 22.84

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac13 44.13

21.02 23.11

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan14 44.33

21.26 23.07

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon15 44.37

21.30 23.07

SPY-IL 17Mahorney, Will16 44.52

21.04 23.48

C - Final

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston17 44.32

21.45 22.87

VOTX-CO 17Lofstrom, Samuel18 44.63

21.11 23.52

HEAT-IL 17Pyle, Wade19 44.66

20.99 23.67

LAC-NT 16Tokarski, Aiden20 44.70

21.56 23.14

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren21 44.73

21.53 23.20

WLOO-ST 17Rusk, Julian22 44.82

21.42 23.40

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole23 45.05

21.61 23.44

IST-PN 18Bell, Aaron24 45.23

21.34 23.89

 
#32  Men 100 Yard Free

Jrs West: 41.23 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 41.23 2015# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 40.80P Dean Farris

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan1 42.88

20.42 22.46

QSS-PC 17Foucu, Nathan2 43.02

20.65 22.37

SMST-SN 17Chandler, Brody3 43.27

20.71 22.56

RCA-OZ 16Thomas, Ty4 43.34

20.60 22.74

TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan5 43.45

20.99 22.46

WFF-ND 18Engelstad, Brody6 43.66

20.95 22.71

BCA-CA 18Blackson-Dunbar, Miles7 43.72

20.58 23.14

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex8 44.03

21.01 23.02

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon9 J44.03

21.00 23.03

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew10 44.04

21.42 22.62

LAC-PC 17Vieler, Cade11 44.12

20.94 23.18

SAND-CA 17Gyang, Allen12 44.14

21.12 23.02

QSS-PC 17Litwiller, Isaac13 44.19

21.12 23.07

RISE-IL 17Plaksin, Yury14 44.22

21.29 22.93

SSAN-GU 16Tennison, Micah15 44.23

21.17 23.06

QSS-PC 17Porter, Tyler16 44.24

20.83 23.41

MTRO-NT 16Pan-Wang, Evan17 44.29

21.32 22.97

VS-PC 17Kuzmenko, Yury18 44.35

21.17 23.18

SPY-IL 17Mahorney, Will19 44.36

21.09 23.27

WLOO-ST 17Rusk, Julian20 44.43

21.40 23.03

VOTX-CO 17Lofstrom, Samuel21 44.44

21.28 23.16

GM-AZ 16Lindsey, Langston*22 44.45

21.37 23.08

CAQ-NM 16Carlson, Soren*22 44.45

21.50 22.95

GM-AZ 17Kellis, Grant24 44.46

21.57 22.89

WILD-IL 17Kaplan, Aidan25 44.54

21.44 23.10

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole26 44.58

21.08 23.50

HEAT-IL 17Pyle, Wade27 44.62

21.07 23.55

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah28 44.63

21.40 23.23

SASA-ST 17Harrison, Will29 44.69

21.23 23.46

MAC-WI 18Wolf, Sam30 J44.69

21.08 23.61

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon31 44.77

21.46 23.31

LAC-NT 16Tokarski, Aiden32 44.78

21.56 23.22

PPD-IL 17Karasek, Matthew33 44.83

21.41 23.42

IST-PN 18Bell, Aaron34 44.88

21.11 23.77

ROSE-CA 17Thomas, Liam35 44.91

21.48 23.43

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer*36 44.92

21.69 23.23

NSAC-MN 18Bai, Danny*36 44.92

21.60 23.32

ACAC-IA 18Renze, Teagen38 44.94

21.28 23.66

OZ-WI 16Terrazas, Aadin39 44.95

21.51 23.44

WILD-IL 17Chung, Ethan*40 44.97

21.49 23.48

NOVA-CA 15Wang, Michael*40 44.97

21.45 23.52

TOPS-CO 17Bradac, Thomas*42 44.99

21.48 23.51

LEHI-UT 18Fellingham, Jaxon*42 44.99

21.69 23.30

WLOO-ST 17Ross, Austin44 45.00

21.73 23.27

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian*45 45.05

21.39 23.66

HEAT-IL 17Medlin, Charles*45 45.05

21.12 23.93

TRST-LA 17Husbands, Luke47 45.08

21.02 24.06

TFA-NT 16Ruhl, Jonah48 45.09

21.63 23.46

SCSC-PC 15Zhou, Aiden49 45.10

21.69 23.41

ACES-CO 18Heydt, Josh*50 45.13

21.65 23.48

CLOV-CC 18Reed, Tobin*50 45.13

21.55 23.58

SAC-AZ 16Holubar, Brady52 45.14

21.68 23.46

LAC-NT 18Temiz, Able53 45.18

21.33 23.85

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln54 45.19

21.78 23.41

UN-01-IA 18Leitzen, Owen55 45.20

21.63 23.57

RCA-OZ 18Hurst, Tripp56 45.21

21.64 23.57

QSS-PC 17Apuada, Clark57 45.23

21.61 23.62

SMAC-PN 17Menshutkin, Alex58 45.25

21.68 23.57

CAQ-NM 17Cecco, Mark59 45.26

21.60 23.66

KATY-GU 18Wang, Jason60 45.30

21.68 23.62
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RSC-MN 15Joyner, Kai*61 45.32

21.79 23.53

WLOO-ST 17Yount, Cody*61 45.32

21.47 23.85

WILD-IL 17Babul, Rohaan*61 45.32

21.80 23.52

DSA-CO 18Swafford, Ethan64 45.35

21.87 23.48

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison65 45.36

21.76 23.60

FMC-IL 17Mijailovic, Jovan*66 45.39

21.77 23.62

FMC-IL 18Gantt, Lachlan*66 45.39

21.66 23.73

WAC-SN 17Titley, William68 45.43

21.67 23.76

LSSC-MN 17Zelen, Joey69 45.47

21.58 23.89

SST-GU 16Thompson, Jrue70 45.50

21.54 23.96

TST-MV 17Tobin, Cole*71 45.53

21.88 23.65

RA-IL 18Aguirre, Antonio*71 45.53

21.73 23.80

PLS-PC 16Wong, Kaden73 45.60

21.94 23.66

TFA-NT 18Barker, Grayden74 45.63

21.63 24.00

BAAC-OR 17Krautsov, Victor75 45.64

21.74 23.90

NWAA-AR 18Yu, Yofang76 45.66

21.95 23.71

GSC-IL 15Joos, Ries77 45.68

22.01 23.67

TFA-NT 18Fike, Landon78 45.74

21.72 24.02

CHAT-UT 17Barnard, Luan79 45.78

22.05 23.73

WFF-ND 15Engelstad, Logan*80 45.82

21.66 24.16

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken*80 45.82

22.05 23.77

GTWY-OZ 16Finley, Dryden*82 45.83

21.94 23.89

HEAT-OR 16Wei, Jay*82 45.83

21.85 23.98

MAC-GU 16Petzold, Nikolas*84 45.85

21.87 23.98

PASA-PC 16Louvel, Alexandre*84 45.85

22.06 23.79

VAST-PN 17Andrew, Jack86 45.88

22.14 23.74

ACAD-IL 18Nagel, Braden*87 45.94

21.80 24.14

NTRO-ST 18Bose, Noah*87 45.94

22.18 23.76

CWAC-IL 17Guth, Alistair*87 45.94

22.10 23.84

NOVA-CA 15Chen, Edward90 45.95

21.84 24.11

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler91 45.96

22.16 23.80

VOTX-CO 18Phillips, JJ92 45.97

21.96 24.01

BT-MW 18Hiley, Carter*93 45.99

22.11 23.88

NSAC-MN 18Megahan, Lucas*93 45.99

22.18 23.81

KATY-GU 15Sterbs, Dmitrijs95 46.00

21.85 24.15

LAC-PC 18Ortiz, Tyler96 46.02

22.15 23.87

MAN-MN 17Bartell, Elliot97 46.04

21.92 24.12

DADS-GU 15Thomas, Alexander98 46.05

22.50 23.55

DADS-GU 16Itkins, Matthew99 46.06

22.07 23.99

LAH-HI 15Storer, Cruz100 46.09

21.88 24.21

BSC-SR 16Fong, Braydon*101 46.10

22.14 23.96

CLOV-CC 18Huckabay, Lucas*101 46.10

22.07 24.03

ROSE-CA 16Li, Hoi Man Calvin*103 46.12

21.98 24.14

OZ-WI 16O'Connor, Kyle*103 46.12

21.83 24.29

EBSC-WI 17Loppnow, Logan105 46.19

21.74 24.45

MTKA-MN 16Finucane-Tuccio, William*106 46.20

22.29 23.91

WEST-PN 16Lee, Syunta*106 46.20

22.44 23.76

MAC-AZ 18Irons, Devin108 46.22

22.30 23.92

FMC-IL 18Ferguson, Matthew109 46.25

22.17 24.08

FMC-IL 18Pelinkovic, Noah*110 46.27

22.29 23.98

DSA-CO 18Sanchez, Archer*110 46.27

21.69 24.58

CLOV-CC 18Darcy, James*110 46.27

22.49 23.78

WEST-WI 17Wanner, Ryan113 46.29

21.94 24.35

MTKA-MN 18Jabs, Ben114 46.32

22.08 24.24

AQUA-CO 18Kohl, Nolan*115 46.33

22.15 24.18

IST-PN 17Walker, Carson*115 46.33

21.94 24.39

RIP-CO 18Koschmann, Soren*117 46.34

22.40 23.94

RFSC-MN 17Sawall, Macyn*117 46.34

21.77 24.57

PLS-PC 16Oranskiy, Dmitriy119 46.35

22.21 24.14

KING-PN 18Heikkila, Dylan*120 46.37

21.78 24.59

TST-MV 16Henderson, Graham*120 46.37

22.11 24.26

TFA-NT 17Giles, Liam*120 46.37

21.95 24.42

FOX-IL 17Lippoldt, Owen*123 46.38

21.65 24.73

CSP-OZ 17Blatt, Brody*123 46.38

22.47 23.91

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas*125 46.39

22.32 24.07

HSC-IL 18Suliga, Brandon*125 46.39

21.98 24.41

NOVA-CA 16Tsuei, Kyle127 46.41

22.35 24.06

CCAT-CA 17Drottar, Elliott128 46.46

22.28 24.18

TFA-NT 18Jones, Brayden129 46.49

22.04 24.45

NOVA-CA 15Siniak, Eli130 46.50

21.86 24.64

QSS-PC 18Lasso, Eduardo131 46.52

21.80 24.72

WLOO-ST 17Jaggers, Benjamin*132 46.55

22.00 24.55

JTSC-OK 17Hudson, Reid*132 46.55

22.40 24.15

RSD-SI 18Hall, Charlie134 46.63

22.19 24.44

PX3-WI 17Thiemeyer, Nate135 46.65

22.29 24.36

HSSB-WI 17Tebon, Carter136 46.67

22.46 24.21

NCA-SI 17Liu, Liam137 46.74

22.72 24.02

PASA-PC 18Friedman, Liad138 46.78

22.34 24.44

LRAD-AR 17Overton, Rocco139 46.90

22.27 24.63

NTRO-ST 17Wong, Alexander140 46.93

22.51 24.42

AQJT-MN 18Curran, Patrick141 47.08

22.71 24.37

HILL-PC 17Costello, Nik142 47.23

22.39 24.84

LASC-CA 16Indelicato, Christian143 47.26

22.50 24.76

COLA-LA 17Malone, Curtis144 47.49

22.77 24.72

TXLA-ST 16Liang, Ben145 47.70

22.67 25.03

AVON-CO 17Boyd, Breck146 47.89

22.48 25.41
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CNS-MV 17Wells, Garrison147 47.92

23.73 24.19

STRM-MN 17Redetzke, Will148 48.13

22.99 25.14

BC-PN 17Nemirovsky, Alex149 50.53

23.33 27.20

LKWD-CA 18Price, Josh--- DQ 45.88

False start

21.34 24.54

ALTO-PC 17Sudak, Mehmet--- DQ 47.25

False start

22.14 25.11

BCA-CA 17Kuo, Peyton--- DFS

Declared false start

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan--- DFS

Declared false start

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson--- DFS

Declared false start

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell--- DFS

Declared false start

BSC-IL 16Rosenbaum, Robbie--- DFS

Declared false start

HEAT-OR 16Lee, Nico--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#32S  Men 100 Yard Free Swim-off

Jrs West: 41.23 2015* Ryan Hoffer

SC Juniors: 41.23 2015# Ryan Hoffer

Texas Pool: 41.23P Ryan Hoffer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex1 43.70

20.86 22.84

SEA-OZ 17Albertyn, Dillon2 44.21

21.04 23.17

 
#33  Women 200 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 2:06.74 2025* Mikayla Tan

SC Juniors: 2:06.02 2018# Alex Walsh

Texas Pool: 2:02.90P Lilly King

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla1 2:06.74*

28.69 32.26 32.9832.81

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia2 2:09.21

29.38 32.83 34.0632.94

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace3 2:10.83

29.97 33.24 34.2233.40

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia4 2:12.09

29.75 33.26 35.2233.86

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma5 2:14.19

30.40 33.92 35.1034.77

ACAD-IL 15Moore, Abby6 2:14.96

30.05 34.23 35.4235.26

TERA-PC 14Didenko, Marina7 2:15.00

29.99 33.68 36.1835.15

GM-AZ 16Volkova, Sasha8 2:16.37

30.56 33.97 35.4936.35

B - Final

PAC-IL 17Sandor, Nelli9 2:13.52

30.28 34.23 34.4634.55

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie10 2:14.04

29.90 34.20 34.7735.17

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara11 2:14.20

30.60 33.60 35.0734.93

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn12 2:14.27

29.97 33.82 35.6934.79

TFA-NT 13Xanthos, Jordan13 2:15.41

30.25 34.03 35.4535.68

KING-PN 16Clarke, Charli14 2:15.81

29.58 33.77 36.3036.16

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan15 2:15.95

31.05 34.03 35.6735.20

WILD-IL 16Budacsek, Alicia16 2:16.76

30.98 35.75 35.5434.49

C - Final

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca17 2:12.77

29.63 33.48 34.8134.85

EA-CO 17Huilman, Hazel18 2:14.08

30.40 33.05 35.9034.73

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate19 2:14.93

30.26 34.02 35.2835.37

GM-AZ 15Burns, Adelyn20 2:15.86

30.58 33.98 36.2235.08

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan21 2:15.98

30.59 34.52 35.7535.12

TOPS-CO 17Daum, Natalie22 2:16.21

30.68 33.69 36.5135.33

DART-SN 15Kennedy, Irelyn23 2:16.56

30.94 34.09 35.8935.64

RAA-CA 15DeMarco, Brooke24 2:20.77

31.57 35.04 37.9636.20

 
#33  Women 200 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 2:06.74 2025* Mikayla Tan

SC Juniors: 2:06.02 2018# Alex Walsh

Texas Pool: 2:02.90P Lilly King

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SRVA-PC 15Tan, Mikayla1 2:10.37

29.03 32.54 35.0033.80

WILD-IL 15Koenig-Song, Grace2 2:13.27

30.37 33.70 34.8534.35

SCSC-PC 16Su, Mia3 2:13.35

31.06 34.83 33.9733.49

NOVA-CA 17Szymanowski, Sofia4 2:13.92

30.22 34.04 35.1434.52

GM-AZ 16Volkova, Sasha5 2:14.38

30.94 34.08 34.6734.69

TERA-PC 14Didenko, Marina6 2:14.68

30.61 33.70 35.8534.52

CSP-OZ 14Fouke, Emma7 2:14.71

30.80 34.24 35.3034.37

ACAD-IL 15Moore, Abby8 2:15.15

31.55 33.85 35.1034.65

BC-PN 18Kehoe, Gracyn9 2:15.19

30.45 33.56 36.3734.81

PAC-IL 17Sandor, Nelli10 2:15.21

30.68 34.51 34.9135.11

GM-AZ 17Uhlik, Reagan11 2:15.28

31.24 34.16 35.3834.50

EKC-MV 15Seemann, Clara12 2:15.44

31.12 34.29 35.1934.84

WILD-IL 16Budacsek, Alicia13 2:15.71

30.87 34.40 34.9435.50

TFA-NT 13Xanthos, Jordan14 2:15.88

29.93 34.37 35.9535.63

HAWG-AR 14D'Amico, Lexie15 2:15.90

30.39 34.75 35.2135.55

KING-PN 16Clarke, Charli16 2:15.96

30.08 34.35 36.2335.30

TOPS-CO 17Daum, Natalie17 2:16.12

30.28 34.23 36.2135.40

GM-AZ 15Burns, Adelyn18 2:16.15

31.01 33.76 36.2835.10

EA-CO 17Huilman, Hazel19 2:16.23

30.82 34.00 36.2335.18

NOVA-CA 16Nwaizu, Bianca20 2:16.27

31.07 34.41 35.4635.33

RAA-CA 15DeMarco, Brooke21 2:16.28

31.08 34.41 35.9434.85

EDI-MN 17Pawlaski, Cate22 2:16.30

30.38 34.54 35.7035.68

DART-SN 15Kennedy, Irelyn23 2:16.49

30.91 33.26 36.3635.96

BEAR-AZ 16Edquid, Reagan24 2:16.53

31.05 35.02 35.2435.22

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey25 2:16.57

30.97 34.47 35.7235.41

LOSC-OR 17Sexton, Lauren26 2:16.61

30.89 33.91 36.7635.05

CANY-CA 16Hussein, Emma27 2:16.68

30.97 34.68 35.4835.55

SAW-SR 15Stratton, Sedona28 2:16.74

31.31 34.94 35.5634.93

LAKE-PC 16Quevedo, Lili29 2:16.89

30.84 34.16 36.3435.55

UN-01-OK 17Bradley, Mylie30 2:16.91

31.12 34.23 36.5335.03

BREA-CA 14Lee, Adalyn31 2:16.97

31.47 34.72 35.5035.28

UVA-UT 15Tanton, Camryn Tanton32 2:17.12

30.31 34.16 36.5536.10

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley33 2:17.30

31.38 33.75 35.8336.34

ACES-CO 16Fernstrom, Sydney34 2:17.39

30.59 34.51 36.6635.63

ROSE-CA 17Lee, Abby35 2:17.61

31.35 34.83 36.3235.11
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GOLD-CA 17Flynn, Lucy36 2:17.73

31.52 34.65 36.2435.32

CBSC-MW 17Ferguson, Mallory37 2:17.79

30.86 34.46 36.6835.79

FDST-CC 17Oka-Fedder, Sophia38 2:17.98

31.67 34.72 36.2235.37

FAST-CO 16Dollarhide, Raleigh*39 2:18.02

31.14 34.93 35.8636.09

LAC-NT 18Zhou, Katelynn*39 2:18.02

31.11 34.34 37.4135.16

BAAC-OR 15Atay, Naima41 2:18.09

32.24 35.03 35.4235.40

AZOT-CA 13Szymanowski, Maddy42 2:18.11

31.79 34.98 35.4735.87

TFA-NT 17Farlow, Morgan43 2:18.14

31.06 34.70 36.3636.02

RIP-CO 15Deneen, Marin44 2:18.20

31.79 35.18 35.7335.50

PASA-PC 16Griffis, Erin45 2:18.28

30.99 34.80 36.3636.13

LAC-NT 16Anderson, Ashlyn46 2:18.30

30.09 33.96 38.0636.19

DACA-PC 16Liu, Dylan47 2:18.31

31.76 35.56 35.5335.46

EBSC-WI 15Hansen, Tessa48 2:18.35

30.32 34.43 37.8935.71

FMC-IL 18Vileikis, Amanda49 2:18.42

31.24 34.88 36.5635.74

SSAN-GU 16Rocha, Sloane50 2:18.48

31.61 34.68 36.4535.74

PASA-PC 17Oh, Hannah51 2:18.49

30.72 34.16 37.8635.75

LASC-CA 16Zhang, Isabella52 2:18.74

31.08 36.78 35.2335.65

SMAC-PN 14Kirschbaum, Klara53 2:18.75

31.36 34.86 36.6635.87

LAC-NT 17McWhorter, Ella54 2:18.78

30.34 34.58 37.6536.21

NCA-SI 14Martinez, Aubrey55 2:18.80

31.80 35.93 35.1935.88

GSC-IL 17Donovan, Shay56 2:18.89

32.07 34.49 36.4535.88

ACAD-IL 18Gonzalez, Molly57 2:19.11

31.51 35.42 36.1935.99

PAC-LA 17Dobie, Emma Cate58 2:19.18

32.56 34.62 36.6335.37

NTA-IL 18Houston, Ella*59 2:19.36

31.43 34.94 36.8136.18

MAC-WI 18Curran, Annika*59 2:19.36

31.30 35.25 36.7336.08

MVN-CA 16Phillips, Neva61 2:19.51

31.43 35.62 36.2936.17

MAC-OR 16Schwartz, Skye62 2:19.64

31.88 35.21 36.7535.80

AQST-ND 17Verdouw, Madeline63 2:19.82

31.47 34.96 37.0336.36

BISC-PN 14Hurguy, Tessa64 2:19.84

31.66 35.60 36.4536.13

CWAC-IL 16Cremer, Livia65 2:19.92

32.06 35.03 37.0335.80

TXLA-ST 17Allison, Lilly Jayne66 2:19.95

31.10 34.76 37.4136.68

TOPS-CO 16Bradac, Natalie*67 2:20.13

31.32 35.47 37.1036.24

SCSC-PC 16O'Young, Enna*67 2:20.13

32.09 34.91 36.9236.21

TOPS-CO 15Trinquesse, Karo69 2:20.14

32.41 35.80 35.8336.10

DART-SN 14Collins, Ava70 2:20.68

31.01 34.90 38.3036.47

SMAC-PN 18White, Matilda71 2:20.81

31.79 34.81 37.6936.52

LAC-NT 18Bibza, Emma72 2:20.90

31.44 35.65 37.2636.55

SEMS-MN 17Havermann, Logan73 2:21.06

31.14 35.73 37.6636.53

SMAC-PN 16Weber, Clare74 2:21.22

31.31 35.26 37.9436.71

GOLD-SN 16Welch, Rebecca75 2:21.23

31.40 35.71 37.7936.33

RISE-IL 13Rapcan, Isla76 2:21.36

31.75 35.42 37.6336.56

AAAA-ST 18Mandacina, Parker77 2:21.50

31.25 35.48 38.0036.77

LAKE-PC 16Kraemer, Marni78 2:21.54

31.85 35.33 37.5136.85

SFST-SD 17Hinrich, Kenzie79 2:21.70

30.61 35.42 37.7237.95

PAC-IL 16Wang, Claire80 2:22.34

32.66 35.80 36.5237.36

SRVA-PC 18Caples, Lillyana81 2:22.67

32.20 35.81 37.5537.11

AQJT-MN 17Liiste, Megan82 2:22.77

31.15 35.51 38.7037.41

KCB-MV 16Stidham-Ebberts, Abby83 2:23.43

31.31 35.37 39.1737.58

OZ-WI 13Mongoven, Maggie84 2:24.25

33.04 35.49 38.5637.16

OAPB-PC 17Gratton, Elise85 2:25.19

31.68 36.57 38.6438.30

PPD-IL 17Nahlawi, Noora86 2:25.60

33.32 36.92 37.4237.94

STRM-MN 15Francois, Miranda87 2:28.99

33.72 37.53 38.9138.83

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel--- DFS

NTRO-ST 16Nguyen, Elise--- DFS

 
#34  Men 200 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 1:52.92 2021* Zhier Fan

SC Juniors: 1:52.12 2019# Josh Matheny

Texas Pool: 1:48.66P Kevin Cordes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

TDPS-OR 17Eubanks, Andrew1 1:54.77

25.68 28.93 30.4729.69

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler2 1:56.54

26.06 29.36 30.8730.25

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob3 1:56.86

26.28 29.50 30.9630.12

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter4 1:57.02

26.27 29.57 30.9130.27

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack5 1:57.15

26.56 29.29 30.8730.43

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac6 1:57.28

25.85 29.13 32.0930.21

LSC-WT 18Hansen, Gunnar7 1:58.33

26.42 30.14 31.3530.42

SAC-AZ 17Malcolm, Nathaniel8 1:59.52

26.99 30.00 31.8730.66

B - Final

WLOO-ST 17Laine, Max9 1:56.70

26.12 29.69 30.7530.14

MTRO-NT 17Campos, Gabriel10 1:58.16

26.62 29.32 31.6130.61

MTRO-NT 15Zhou, Ethan11 1:58.75

27.21 30.01 30.8930.64

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo12 1:59.49

27.32 30.16 30.7831.23

ROSE-CA 15Ng, Lex13 1:59.67

26.91 30.31 31.4131.04

HCA-ST 17Skaistis, Levi14 2:00.42

26.44 30.17 32.6331.18

BCA-CA 17Weijland, Nolan15 2:00.49

27.42 30.62 31.2331.22

SUNN-PC 17Pham, Andrew16 2:00.81

27.00 30.29 32.0531.47

C - Final

NCA-SI 17Guzman, Braden17 1:58.88

26.76 30.56 30.9830.58

WLOO-ST 16Carmichael, Joshua18 1:59.78

28.14 30.01 30.9230.71

DGO-CO 17Woods, Denny19 1:59.85

26.63 30.21 31.3431.67

TXLA-ST 18Schoenbeck, Daxs20 2:00.38

27.38 30.57 31.4630.97

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason21 2:01.56

27.50 31.11 31.6931.26

PLS-PC 16Khilko, Rostik22 2:01.61

27.62 30.47 32.3431.18

LAC-NT 18Huynh, Adam--- DQ 1:59.07

Alternating Kick

26.94 30.13 31.4930.51
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Results
C - Final ...   (#34  Men 200 Yard Breast)

MTRO-NT 16Wang, Charlie--- DQ 1:59.10

Butterfly kick

27.22 30.22 30.8430.82

 
#34  Men 200 Yard Breast

Jrs West: 1:52.92 2021* Zhier Fan

SC Juniors: 1:52.12 2019# Josh Matheny

Texas Pool: 1:48.66P Kevin Cordes

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TDPS-OR 17Eubanks, Andrew1 1:56.12

26.93 29.51 30.2129.47

DART-SN 17Carsel, Isaac2 1:57.75

26.18 29.87 31.1830.52

HSC-IL 18Bardak, Tyler3 1:57.82

26.30 29.65 31.2430.63

NOVA-CA 17Vu, Peter4 1:58.03

26.66 29.85 30.0331.49

DADS-GU 16Bougaieff, Jacob5 1:58.13

26.92 29.87 30.9830.36

SAC-AZ 17Malcolm, Nathaniel6 1:58.20

26.95 30.01 30.6230.62

FCST-GU 15Maddan, Jack7 1:58.23

26.60 30.25 30.8130.57

LSC-WT 18Hansen, Gunnar8 1:58.39

25.88 29.82 31.3331.36

WLOO-ST 17Laine, Max9 1:58.73

26.44 30.25 31.2730.77

MTRO-NT 15Zhou, Ethan10 1:58.90

27.09 30.31 30.7930.71

MTRO-NT 17Campos, Gabriel11 1:58.95

26.77 29.89 31.3930.90

RMDA-CA 17Santos, Elonzo12 1:59.06

27.07 30.24 31.2030.55

HCA-ST 17Skaistis, Levi13 1:59.08

26.31 29.97 31.5831.22

SUNN-PC 17Pham, Andrew14 1:59.49

26.74 29.97 31.5031.28

BCA-CA 17Weijland, Nolan15 1:59.55

27.18 30.37 31.0530.95

ROSE-CA 15Ng, Lex16 1:59.61

27.08 30.48 31.2730.78

LAC-NT 18Huynh, Adam17 1:59.63

26.78 30.23 31.6131.01

NCA-SI 17Guzman, Braden18 1:59.94

26.96 30.25 31.4631.27

PLS-PC 16Khilko, Rostik19 2:00.04

27.77 30.16 31.4530.66

MTRO-NT 16Wang, Charlie20 2:00.05

27.48 30.78 30.7931.00

WLOO-ST 16Carmichael, Joshua21 2:00.17

27.88 30.32 31.5030.47

DGO-CO 17Woods, Denny22 2:00.20

26.88 29.95 32.2131.16

MAC-AZ 17Sugihara, Jason23 2:00.30

27.37 30.58 31.4930.86

TXLA-ST 18Schoenbeck, Daxs24 2:00.33

27.12 30.16 32.0031.05

MAC-WI 16Zanton, Henry25 2:00.53

27.84 30.24 31.6130.84

ROSE-CA 16Yang, Henry26 2:00.58

27.37 30.52 32.0730.62

AC-PC 15Young, Lucas27 2:00.64

27.53 30.66 31.0531.40

ALTO-PC 16Huang, Sebastian28 2:00.68

27.10 31.10 31.3431.14

ROSE-CA 15Colombo, Ettore29 2:00.77

27.38 30.78 31.1831.43

SMST-SN 16Charles, Kota30 2:00.94

27.83 30.82 31.0331.26

SHRK-GU 17Thomas, Jeremiah31 2:01.07

26.89 30.42 32.3231.44

WEST-WI 16Larkin, Will32 2:01.16

27.47 30.77 31.5131.41

CSTE-SI 18Dedoevic, Filip33 2:01.21

28.15 30.57 31.5830.91

LAC-PC 18Lewis, Chase34 2:01.39

27.60 30.92 31.5431.33

BCA-CA 17Sun, Adriel35 2:01.41

27.12 31.59 31.3631.34

WAVE-PN 16Xia, Daniel36 2:01.44

27.37 30.31 32.2931.47

SRVA-PC 18Suehiro, Ethan37 2:01.46

27.38 31.08 31.6131.39

PAC-IL 16Zhu, Allan38 2:01.58

27.48 30.64 32.1431.32

SDSA-SI 17Chen, Leon39 2:01.69

27.28 30.43 32.1731.81

WILD-IL 17Bone, Devon40 2:01.74

27.14 30.61 32.3731.62

DART-SN 17Tucker, Julian*41 2:01.76

27.57 30.75 31.7431.70

MAC-GU 15Kahl, Cullen*41 2:01.76

26.92 31.16 31.3332.35

NTRO-ST 17Marshall, Zach43 2:01.77

28.08 30.63 31.2831.78

FST-CO 17Slankard, Luke44 2:01.80

27.31 31.09 31.8031.60

HUSK-MW 16Bacon, Bennett45 2:01.84

28.15 31.35 31.0331.31

CRAW-LA 16Vargas, Noah46 2:01.86

27.11 30.11 33.0031.64

CANY-CA 17Alvarez, Conner47 2:01.92

27.21 31.00 32.0931.62

NOVA-CA 15Zhang, Timothy48 2:01.98

27.78 31.11 31.8731.22

CAJ-SN 17Campos, Holden49 2:01.99

27.17 30.75 32.4731.60

LAC-NT 18Currey, Will50 2:02.11

26.94 31.35 31.6932.13

DART-SN 18Becker, Adam51 2:02.40

27.45 31.04 32.2231.69

SMST-SN 18Seward, Tyler52 2:02.43

27.34 30.88 32.4931.72

CSC-MV 18Coughenour, Ryan53 2:02.59

27.77 30.75 32.2131.86

KSC-HI 15San Diego, Amare54 2:02.60

27.20 31.50 32.4231.48

SRVA-PC 16Tambuwun, Dylan55 2:02.62

27.81 31.44 31.6831.69

ACES-CO 17Walker, Tyson56 2:02.63

28.22 30.16 32.9231.33

RSC-MN 17Bargfrede, Grady57 2:02.67

28.15 30.35 32.3231.85

ESA-GU 18Morris, Michael58 2:02.77

27.82 30.51 32.6231.82

TFA-NT 17Hunt, Brendan59 2:02.93

27.60 31.22 32.3231.79

NWAA-AR 17Nguyen, Ethan60 2:03.10

27.92 30.87 32.4331.88

AGS-GU 18Pang, Neal61 2:03.12

27.53 31.17 32.4731.95

WW-IA 16Hales, Ethan62 2:03.18

27.50 31.22 31.9332.53

FMC-IL 16Pelinkovic, Gabriel*63 2:03.32

27.42 31.23 32.5232.15

AAAA-ST 15Hardy, Noah*63 2:03.32

27.55 31.33 32.3132.13

PS-SI 14Hou, Addison65 2:03.33

27.63 31.41 32.4431.85

NOVA-CA 17Ko, Matthew66 2:03.34

27.99 31.02 32.2732.06

SHOR-WI 17Donnelly, Padraic67 2:03.43

27.36 30.87 33.2032.00

BC-PN 16Zhao, Alexander68 2:03.57

27.51 30.81 33.0232.23

RSD-SI 16Ho, Derek69 2:03.70

27.41 30.82 33.1132.36

ACAD-IL 16Meurer, Braden70 2:03.90

28.00 31.42 32.8531.63

CCAT-CA 17Haas, Luke71 2:03.95

27.41 31.14 33.4231.98

LOSC-OR 17Wroblewski, Jack72 2:04.04

27.66 30.97 33.0732.34

SSTY-WI 17Brostowitz, John Paul73 2:04.11

27.52 30.90 33.4032.29

CSP-OZ 17Muran, Connor74 2:04.17

27.07 31.39 33.5132.20

LIFE-SN 17Ragland, Jordan75 2:04.19

27.71 31.74 32.8331.91

ROSE-CA 17Ren, Cooper76 2:04.25

27.64 32.03 32.4132.17

FAST-CO 18Oneil, Brennen77 2:04.35

28.18 31.21 32.8732.09

SRVA-PC 17Bhatia, Abir78 2:04.41

27.98 31.21 32.8532.37

BCA-CA 17Chang, Isaac79 2:04.60

27.94 31.12 32.4433.10
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Preliminaries ...   (#34  Men 200 Yard Breast)

NOVA-CA 17Zhou, Sam80 2:04.64

27.92 31.04 33.6832.00

PAC-IA 17Weaver, Sam81 2:04.77

28.41 31.64 32.4532.27

HCA-ST 18Shapley, Ty82 2:04.88

27.63 31.62 33.0932.54

PASA-PC 16Raghunathan, Brian83 2:04.90

28.06 31.47 33.0532.32

UN-01-ST 15Reynolds, Edmond84 2:05.07

28.04 31.25 33.3032.48

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Jerry85 2:05.09

28.61 31.11 33.2832.09

TOPS-CO 17He, Brian86 2:05.13

28.22 31.35 33.3032.26

LAC-NT 18Zheng, Viktor87 2:05.27

27.67 31.18 33.7032.72

DSA-CO 15Walkup, Cooper88 2:05.29

27.86 30.83 33.8732.73

TST-MV 17Eagan, Reilly89 2:05.36

28.35 31.44 33.2632.31

BREA-CA 17Fan, Jerry90 2:05.78

29.07 31.84 32.6932.18

TST-MV 16Houck, Adam91 2:05.84

28.18 31.37 33.7032.59

SAC-AZ 17Martz, Hudson92 2:06.62

28.65 31.94 33.5432.49

BC-PN 17Wong, Christian93 2:06.66

26.82 31.11 35.4933.24

ALTO-PC 18Uehara, Kim94 2:06.71

28.35 31.45 33.9133.00

HSC-IL 17Baird, Wiley95 2:06.80

28.44 31.45 33.9632.95

QSS-PC 15Brandall, James96 2:07.08

27.76 31.68 34.1733.47

UN-02-OR 18Lee, Julien97 2:07.30

28.76 32.70 33.4932.35

AAA-PC 16Raghavan, Nithin98 2:07.42

28.69 31.90 34.0932.74

SCSC-PC 15Hyodo, Zen99 2:07.47

28.57 31.69 34.2832.93

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, Alexander100 2:07.79

27.59 31.87 34.5233.81

WEST-WI 17Wanner, Ryan101 2:07.80

27.93 31.79 34.1033.98

TUNA-MN 18Krings, Mason102 2:07.95

28.26 32.59 33.9433.16

SWAT-IE 17Beck, Aiden103 2:08.52

28.40 32.31 34.3833.43

SCST-IL 16Lack, Josh104 2:09.20

28.89 32.84 33.2034.27

SAC-AZ 16Irons, Dominik105 2:09.74

29.28 32.99 33.6633.81

SMAC-PN 18Brown, Justin106 2:10.67

28.05 32.87 35.7134.04

QSS-PC 17Cameron, Jack107 2:10.73

27.98 33.18 34.6534.92

NOVA-CA 17Joshi, Sonit108 2:12.55

29.56 33.34 35.1134.54

RSD-SI 17Stratton, Wyatt--- DQ 2:05.43

False start

28.99 30.86 33.0532.53

LASC-CA 16Indelicato, Christian--- DFS

Declared false start

CFSC-GU 16Hartzler, Jackson--- DFS

Declared false start

CLOV-CC 18Liang, Winston--- DFS

Declared false start

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef--- DFS

Declared false start

NTRO-ST 17Mester, Nethaniel--- NS

 
#35  Women 200 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 1:51.06 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:50.15 2023# Alex Shackell

Texas Pool: 1:49.54P Emma Sticklen

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FAC-CO 17Byrn, Lexi1 1:55.65

25.30 29.29 30.6730.39

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey2 1:56.39

25.30 28.85 32.3029.94

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare3 1:56.76

26.17 29.53 29.8031.26

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya4 1:57.04

25.58 29.07 32.0830.31

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn5 1:57.56

26.61 29.67 31.2230.06

SPA-AR 17Belk, Emma6 1:58.10

25.86 29.81 31.6430.79

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah7 1:58.33

26.38 29.64 31.4430.87

RAA-CA 17Otteson, Ava8 1:59.33

27.20 29.94 31.3930.80

B - Final

PAWW-IL 14Gardiner, Kam9 1:58.65

26.83 30.29 31.1330.40

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi10 1:58.84

26.60 29.93 31.7530.56

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori11 1:59.54

26.44 29.80 32.6330.67

SAND-CA 17Vannah, Emery12 2:00.02

25.51 29.67 32.2532.59

TFA-NT 15Meza, Rivkah13 2:00.17

27.44 30.17 31.7530.81

TWST-GU 16Wiles, Lily14 2:00.68

26.92 30.42 32.2331.11

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma15 2:01.50

26.30 30.39 33.5731.24

FMC-IL 17Forebaugh, Lindsay16 2:01.51

27.13 30.51 32.1731.70

C - Final

EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy17 1:59.97

26.52 30.42 31.3531.68

SBA-SI 17Hughes, London18 2:00.25

27.33 31.22 30.9030.80

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana19 2:00.27

26.49 30.28 31.8831.62

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline20 2:00.77

27.61 30.60 30.4732.09

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth21 2:01.11

27.66 30.55 31.2231.68

MAC-NT 18Slater, Abigail22 2:01.39

26.97 30.79 32.3431.29

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith23 2:01.50

26.56 30.65 32.6831.61

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige24 2:04.20

27.68 31.57 32.5332.42

 
#35  Women 200 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 1:51.06 2022* Bella Sims

SC Juniors: 1:50.15 2023# Alex Shackell

Texas Pool: 1:49.54P Emma Sticklen

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PASA-PC 18Zhang, Kelsey1 1:56.25

25.55 29.03 31.5930.08

BC-PN 18Watson, Clare2 1:56.55

26.19 29.62 30.4230.32

FAC-CO 17Byrn, Lexi3 1:57.34

25.83 29.72 31.1230.67

BCA-CA 16Arnold, Eryn4 1:57.86

26.77 29.66 31.2430.19

PASA-PC 17Hetland, Maya5 1:57.95

26.04 29.81 31.7930.31

SPA-AR 17Belk, Emma6 1:58.64

25.74 30.20 31.7830.92

CSP-OZ 18Renaud, Hannah7 1:58.92

26.67 30.30 31.0230.93

RAA-CA 17Otteson, Ava8 1:59.16

27.25 29.39 31.5330.99

TWST-GU 16Wiles, Lily9 1:59.25

27.24 29.73 31.5830.70

TFA-NT 15Meza, Rivkah10 1:59.35

27.37 30.39 31.0330.56

FMC-IL 17Forebaugh, Lindsay11 1:59.78

27.29 30.23 31.1631.10

BEND-OR 17Bronson, Emma12 2:00.10

26.53 30.44 32.3130.82

SAND-CA 17Vannah, Emery13 2:00.12

26.35 29.54 33.0531.18

PAWW-IL 14Gardiner, Kam14 2:00.41

27.47 31.26 31.0130.67

RA-CC 17Munoz-Rodriguez, Gigi15 2:00.66

26.78 29.99 32.5231.37

CANY-CA 17Yamamura, Tori16 2:00.87

27.66 31.42 30.9430.85

EDI-MN 17Lamah, Faith17 2:00.91

26.72 30.49 32.3431.36

MAC-NT 18Slater, Abigail18 2:01.03

27.43 31.27 31.4330.90
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EKC-MV 16Velte, Lucy19 2:01.14

26.64 30.61 32.1931.70

GM-AZ 17Downey, Paige20 2:01.27

27.29 30.90 31.7231.36

HRA-CO 16Town, Annabeth21 2:01.31

27.44 30.72 31.9631.19

SBA-SI 17Hughes, London22 2:01.32

27.46 31.30 31.4431.12

DSA-CO 15Wiesen, Elliana23 2:01.61

27.07 31.15 32.3031.09

EBSC-WI 17Wanezek, Caroline24 2:01.65

26.70 30.30 32.6232.03

SAND-CA 16Kauffman, Alex25 2:01.68

27.69 31.20 31.3631.43

BBST-PN 18Sorensen, Grace26 2:01.77

27.60 31.10 31.3831.69

ACAD-IL 17Nieckula, Ariyana27 2:02.08

26.86 31.31 31.4232.49

ALTO-PC 15Gupta, Tanishi28 2:02.10

27.37 30.78 32.8431.11

OAPB-PC 16Yung, Lily29 2:02.28

27.79 31.14 31.5831.77

RSD-SI 18McCormick, Madison30 2:02.31

27.21 30.46 31.9732.67

BTA-GU 17Williams, Macy31 2:02.49

27.90 30.94 32.3131.34

MAC-NT 17Hooper, Calleigh32 2:02.50

27.91 31.43 31.5831.58

SCSC-PC 15Rutter, Violet33 2:02.52

27.66 30.73 32.6331.50

FAST-AZ 15Weibel, Naomi34 2:02.58

27.40 30.32 32.8232.04

BATS-GU 16Johnson, Cadence*35 2:02.59

27.09 30.82 32.0332.65

MAC-WI 16Sundell, Brynn*35 2:02.59

27.61 31.08 32.2231.68

BTA-GU 14Vitulli, Addison37 2:02.66

28.08 31.02 31.1832.38

RSC-MN 18Ogren, Julia38 2:02.67

26.51 31.57 32.2032.39

PASA-PC 16Fanucchi, Lauren39 2:02.68

28.51 31.20 31.1331.84

EDI-MN 17Cameron, Lydia40 2:03.05

26.87 30.39 33.7332.06

GM-AZ 16Hineman, Liliana41 2:03.09

27.81 30.92 32.5031.86

GTWY-OZ 14Green, Gabby*42 2:03.16

27.64 30.88 32.8331.81

MVN-CA 16Scott, Daniela*42 2:03.16

26.67 30.76 33.7731.96

CLOV-CC 17Hill, Audrey44 2:03.25

27.43 31.41 32.1632.25

SCSC-PC 16Wu, Isabel45 2:03.30

27.56 31.03 32.3632.35

CNS-MV 15Hogue, Avery46 2:03.37

28.01 31.16 32.4931.71

TWST-GU 16Muir, Isabella47 2:03.44

27.41 30.92 31.8033.31

WEST-WI 18Antoniewski, Ella48 2:03.72

27.92 31.50 32.3731.93

PASA-PC 16Conover-Hui, Karina49 2:03.92

26.93 31.60 32.7032.69

RMDA-CA 17Mom, Angelica50 2:04.03

26.95 30.60 35.1731.31

RMDA-CA 15Espinoza, Cassie51 2:04.78

28.61 32.10 32.6231.45

AQJT-MN 15Nymo, Siggy52 2:05.07

27.75 31.87 33.1332.32

AAAA-ST 18Mauldin, Carly53 2:05.61

28.08 31.64 33.0432.85

SSTY-WI 16King, Aibhy54 2:05.68

27.68 31.14 33.8133.05

HRA-CO 15Gebhardt, Kaitlyn55 2:05.85

27.91 32.16 32.1833.60

EDI-MN 14Hitzeman, Marin56 2:05.93

28.07 31.58 33.5932.69

OAPB-PC 16Canoles, Stella57 2:06.16

28.18 32.37 32.5133.10

ALTO-PC 18Preuss, Hailey58 2:06.87

28.03 31.61 34.0533.18

LAKE-PC 15Rabinowitz, Mila59 2:07.34

28.13 32.28 33.6433.29

TOC-PC 17Vu, Amanda60 2:13.86

28.45 33.84 35.5436.03

EKC-MV 15Baber, Kinley--- DFS

Declared false start

HAWG-AR 17Gibson, Hayden--- DFS

Declared false start

TFA-NT 17Whorton, Avery--- DNF

Did not finish

27.43 30.92 34.57

SASA-ST 18Hager, Averie--- NS

 
#36  Men 200 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 1:40.91 2018* Gianluca Urlando

SC Juniors: 1:38.95 2024# Thomas Heilman

Texas Pool: 1:38.57P Andreas Vazaios

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah1 1:41.90

23.06 26.57 25.9726.30

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie2 1:42.23

23.08 26.20 27.0425.91

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef3 1:43.76

23.42 26.56 27.1326.65

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon4 1:44.08

23.62 25.35 28.2426.87

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan5 1:45.10

23.35 26.45 28.1227.18

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell6 1:45.33

23.59 26.88 27.4127.45

SAND-CA 18Kattau, Caleb7 1:46.02

23.81 26.93 28.1427.14

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey8 1:46.50

23.24 27.04 28.6027.62

B - Final

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson9 1:45.05

23.58 26.73 27.5627.18

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan10 1:45.18

22.74 25.99 28.9227.53

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan11 1:45.81

24.01 27.05 27.2227.53

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant12 1:46.97

23.80 26.96 28.2327.98

PLS-PC 16Yeo, Aiden*13 1:48.22

23.98 27.37 28.8028.07

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew*13 1:48.22

24.32 27.48 28.4327.99

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex15 1:48.31

24.10 27.56 28.5628.09

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Ethan16 1:48.57

24.30 27.47 28.8227.98

C - Final

LAC-PC 18Ortiz, Tyler17 1:46.90

23.72 26.65 29.0027.53

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker18 1:47.03

23.71 27.20 28.2427.88

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan19 1:47.93

24.34 27.33 28.5327.73

AAA-PC 17Dangol, Aasish20 1:47.98

24.29 27.17 28.8627.66

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob21 1:48.30

24.47 27.48 28.1128.24

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler22 1:48.57

23.90 27.73 28.3628.58

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian23 1:48.90

23.27 27.52 29.9028.21

MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark24 1:49.71

24.28 27.34 29.3128.78

 
#36  Men 200 Yard Fly

Jrs West: 1:40.91 2018* Gianluca Urlando

SC Juniors: 1:38.95 2024# Thomas Heilman

Texas Pool: 1:38.57P Andreas Vazaios

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SMAC-PN 16Cancelmo, Charlie1 1:42.51

23.17 26.09 27.1126.14

DART-SN 18Ha, Brandon2 1:43.53

22.60 25.59 28.6626.68

AQJT-MN 18Davis, Micah3 1:44.28

23.65 27.26 26.6226.75

LAC-NT 18Stanislaus, Maxwell4 1:44.92

23.64 26.76 27.2827.24

AQJT-MN 18Carr, Nathan5 1:45.26

23.93 26.73 27.2827.32

FST-CO 17Sudermann, Joey6 1:45.42

23.23 26.64 28.4127.14
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SAND-CA 18Kattau, Caleb7 1:45.55

23.53 26.64 28.1227.26

SCSC-PC 16Elaydi, Shareef8 1:45.66

23.89 26.89 27.3727.51

DART-SN 16Collins, Aidan9 1:45.70

23.13 26.70 28.8926.98

SSTY-WI 18Walters, Dawson10 1:46.10

23.37 27.05 28.1327.55

UN-01-LA 17Villars, Aidan11 1:46.27

24.21 26.65 27.9127.50

SASA-ST 17Lilly, Grant12 1:46.38

23.69 26.56 28.6427.49

PLS-PC 16Yeo, Aiden13 1:47.77

23.75 27.12 28.9627.94

NOVA-CA 17Maksymowski, Andrew14 1:47.80

24.31 27.34 28.3227.83

SDSA-SI 17Pletcher, Alex*15 1:47.85

24.09 27.80 28.0927.87

MTRO-NT 17Wang, Ethan*15 1:47.85

24.48 27.40 28.2227.75

BBST-PN 17Fisk, Dylan17 1:47.86

24.98 27.41 28.1227.35

UN-01-UT 18Wrona, Sebastian18 1:47.88

23.59 27.16 29.3727.76

LAC-PC 18Ortiz, Tyler19 1:47.96

24.19 27.47 28.2428.06

MAC-AZ 18Heffern, Mark20 1:48.07

24.12 27.79 28.4327.73

AAA-PC 17Dangol, Aasish21 1:48.36

24.10 26.96 29.3827.92

COE-IA 17Macho, Parker22 1:48.38

23.80 27.23 29.4727.88

KING-PN 16Baginski, Jacob23 1:48.42

24.20 28.09 27.9028.23

CFSC-GU 18Mury, Tyler24 1:48.47

24.09 27.81 28.6827.89

TFA-NT 18Barker, Grayden25 1:48.54

23.83 27.42 29.3027.99

SMAC-PN 15Dunn, Luke26 1:48.58

24.46 27.22 28.6828.22

BEND-OR 17Egeland, Brecken27 1:48.62

24.41 27.42 28.9727.82

HCA-ST 17Stolarczyk, Sawyer28 1:48.63

24.15 27.60 28.6028.28

CUDA-CO 17Hoffmann, Lincoln29 1:48.69

24.58 27.85 28.2827.98

FCST-GU 18Yuen, Michael30 1:48.71

24.48 27.67 28.7027.86

WFF-ND 17Ayers, Isaiah31 1:48.73

23.91 28.07 28.2328.52

NOCH-GU 17Martinez, William32 1:48.80

24.11 27.48 28.8728.34

SCSC-PC 18Sifferman, Nick33 1:48.83

24.65 27.60 28.4728.11

BCA-CA 17Kuo, Peyton34 1:48.84

24.23 27.59 28.8028.22

RMDA-CA 16Dornoff, Anthony35 1:48.90

24.50 27.66 28.5528.19

LFSC-IL 17Blauer, Andrew36 1:48.92

23.88 27.97 28.8828.19

OZ-WI 18Ball, Wyatt*37 1:48.94

25.01 27.39 28.7427.80

NWAA-AR 17Kees, Jackson*37 1:48.94

24.11 27.34 29.0428.45

GM-AZ 17Ellsworth, Porter39 1:49.02

24.30 27.86 28.6528.21

IRON-NT 17Tong, Elijah40 1:49.07

24.69 27.79 28.3228.27

FOX-IL 14Torpey, Blake41 1:49.18

24.50 28.14 28.4928.05

THSC-OR 17Ignatescu, Luca42 1:49.33

24.48 27.77 29.1127.97

ACAD-IL 18Ginaitis, Dan43 1:49.34

23.83 27.55 29.3728.59

PSC-AZ 18Shih, Peter44 1:49.43

24.60 27.23 29.7127.89

ACES-CO 17Lara, Diego45 1:49.49

24.90 27.74 28.5828.27

BAC-LA 16Hoover, J.J.46 1:49.56

24.00 27.49 29.5328.54

WLOO-ST 16Tater, Harrison47 1:49.61

24.47 27.46 29.4328.25

AGS-GU 17Martin, Kolby*48 1:49.72

24.45 27.98 28.1329.16

SCSC-PC 16White, Robert*48 1:49.72

24.58 27.74 29.2028.20

TXLA-ST 18Ognoskie, Maika50 1:49.77

24.02 27.21 29.7128.83

LAC-NT 18Zhang, William51 1:49.78

24.62 27.60 29.0328.53

PLS-PC 16Tupper, Kealan52 1:49.88

24.60 28.60 28.4728.21

DSA-CO 16Greene, Spencer53 1:49.94

24.21 27.93 29.7228.08

WAC-SN 17Titley, William54 1:49.99

24.23 27.67 29.5628.53

CFSC-GU 15Maldonado, Ian55 1:50.05

24.47 27.71 28.7029.17

HSC-IL 17Feiro, Johnathan56 1:50.26

24.94 28.11 29.0028.21

KATY-GU 17Potter, Riley57 1:50.30

24.00 27.57 30.0828.65

PPD-IL 18Rulkowski, Anthony58 1:50.40

24.68 28.56 28.7628.40

SCSC-PC 18Balbuena, Enzo*59 1:50.50

24.49 27.77 29.0829.16

COR-NT 17Gluck, Evan*59 1:50.50

25.05 28.35 28.4728.63

FOX-IL 18Carroll, Peter61 1:50.55

24.49 27.39 30.1728.50

BC-PN 16Yeung, Isaac62 1:50.57

25.15 28.31 28.8428.27

MTRO-NT 18Xu, Sherwin63 1:50.61

24.11 27.79 29.9328.78

NOVA-CA 17Jue, Lucas64 1:50.62

24.62 27.65 29.3628.99

DART-SN 14Jiang, Tommy65 1:50.67

24.67 28.28 28.6529.07

BCA-CA 16Everitt, Jake66 1:50.76

24.69 28.47 29.2228.38

SALU-OZ 17Samples, Jamesyn67 1:50.84

24.53 28.23 29.6828.40

TSM-CA 17Smith, Marshall68 1:51.10

25.32 28.43 28.8428.51

LRAD-AR 17Peery, Noah69 1:51.13

24.84 27.80 29.5628.93

LAC-NT 16Tokarski, Aiden70 1:51.19

24.66 28.39 28.9429.20

SMST-SN 18Tarte, Jack71 1:51.51

24.37 27.97 29.8029.37

CWAC-IL 16Ivascu, Alexander72 1:51.74

25.01 28.32 29.1429.27

FDST-CC 17Oka, Stanley73 1:51.75

25.32 28.58 29.2528.60

MAC-NT 18Avitia, Lukas74 1:51.82

25.25 28.10 29.3329.14

SWAT-IE 15Furqueron, Jacob75 1:51.87

24.91 28.56 29.6628.74

GM-AZ 17Gunsalus, Cohen76 1:51.98

24.90 27.51 30.5429.03

EDI-MN 16Boyd, Koehn77 1:52.02

24.64 28.68 29.5929.11

RSD-SI 16Willett, Aramis78 1:52.39

24.51 28.03 30.6029.25

RIP-CO 18Meymaris, Calvin79 1:52.42

24.48 28.66 29.8829.40

NOVA-CA 16Ali, Amir80 1:52.56

25.21 28.17 29.9129.27

PSC-AZ 18Faut, Cole81 1:52.68

24.26 28.22 30.3229.88

KING-PN 18Cox, Carter82 1:52.72

25.28 28.70 29.5129.23

RMDA-CA 17Vet, Andrew83 1:52.75

25.18 28.32 29.8629.39

CAT-OR 17Coy, Jarrod84 1:52.84

24.76 28.06 30.6729.35

RSC-MN 14Leasure, Elliot85 1:52.97

25.61 29.20 28.8229.34

GTWY-OZ 16Finley, Dryden86 1:53.02

25.11 28.68 29.7929.44

NSAC-MN 18Megahan, Lucas87 1:53.27

24.62 28.01 30.8729.77

STRM-MN 17Redetzke, Will88 1:53.70

24.71 28.43 30.6729.89

MAC-WI 15Garbacz, Max89 1:54.06

24.75 28.57 30.4930.25

FMC-IL 18Pareja, Pablo90 1:54.58

24.44 28.34 30.6331.17

SCST-IL 16McMillan, Thomas--- DFS

Declared false start
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TXLA-ST 18Cox, Rowan--- DFS

Declared false start

NTRO-ST 15Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek--- DFS

Declared false start

ALTO-PC 17Glanville, Dylan--- NS

NTRO-ST 16Bell, Grady--- NS

 
#37  Women 4x100 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 3:13.15 2022* Sandpipers of Nevada

A Sims, K Grimes, M Hodges, C Weinstein

SC Juniors: 3:13.15 2022# Sandpipers of Nevada

A Sims, K Grimes, M Hodges, C Weinstein

Texas Pool: 3:06.96P California

Murphy, McLaughlin, Bilquist, Weitzeil

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABC-PN1 3:19.30

Forbis, Sutton 16 Watson, Clare 18

Kehoe, Gracyn 18 Weiler, Hailey 18

23.84 49.73 50.0223.82

23.92 49.99 23.63 49.56

ABCA-CA2 3:19.67

Brito, Gabi 15 Taylor, Andi 17

Koike, Sora 17 Arnold, Eryn 16

23.44 49.10 49.8023.68

23.65 50.29 24.26 50.48

ALAC-NT3 3:20.52

Southern, Kennedi 15 Andruss, Lily 16

Schneider, Natalie 17 Zhou, Katelynn 18

24.45 50.09 49.9723.93

23.86 50.45 23.66 50.01

AEDI-MN4 3:20.99

Pawlaski, Cate 17 Biegler, Adalynn 16

Cameron, Lydia 17 Lamah, Faith 17

24.83 51.06 48.4422.78

24.40 51.58 23.99 49.91

APASA-PC5 3:21.88

Zhang, Kelsey 18 Scherrer, Louise 15

Liu, Allison 17 Hetland, Maya 17

24.41 51.13 51.2524.50

23.74 49.95 23.90 49.55

AMAC-WI6 3:22.02

Sundell, Brynn 16 Garlock, Jane 16

Miller, Sulia 18 Curran, Annika 18

24.42 50.43 49.4123.55

24.56 51.79 24.36 50.39

AEKC-MV7 3:22.41

Tietjen, Lanie 18 Baber, Kinley 15

Frick, Avery 17 Velte, Lucy 16

24.21 50.66 50.9124.06

24.06 51.22 23.47 49.62

ANOVA-CA8 3:22.52

Ton, Alyssa 16 Nwaizu, Bianca 16

Szymanowski, Sofia 17 Amizic, Tanja 16

23.85 49.55 50.7624.16

24.32 51.44 24.01 50.77

AACAD-IL9 3:22.55

Nieckula, Ariyana 17 Kowal, Paige 16

Nawrocki, Annabelle 16 Kruse, Hayden 15

24.37 50.79 50.8124.22

23.87 50.25 23.60 50.70

ATOPS-CO10 3:23.30

Frauenfelder, Lorelai 17 Bradac, Natalie 16

Johannsen, Taylor 17 Wasylenky, Sydney 16

24.17 50.33 52.2824.92

24.19 50.96 23.37 49.73

AALTO-PC11 3:23.51

Byrne, Maren 17 Gupta, Tanishi 15

Jiang, Chloe 14 Preuss, Hailey 18

24.45 50.60 50.8323.88

24.43 51.85 23.92 50.23

ASCSC-PC12 3:23.93

Su, Alison 16 Gillis-Pade, Aya 14

Wu, Isabel 16 Rutter, Violet 15

24.08 49.86 51.2424.28

25.05 52.39 24.24 50.44

ASSTY-WI13 3:24.31

Dickinson, Maggie 15 Dickinson, Anne 18

Komassa, Lauren 15 King, Aibhy 16

23.91 50.11 50.5324.15

24.47 51.20 24.57 52.47

AOAPB-PC14 3:24.75

Yung, Lily 16 Smith, Bella 15

Gratton, Elise 17 Canoles, Stella 16

24.88 52.21 50.9224.36

25.02 52.24 23.57 49.38

BLAC-NT15 3:24.87

Bibza, Emma 18 Colombo, Olivia 17

Wimberly, Georgia 18 Xi, Lucy 16

24.61 51.64 50.6023.83

24.49 51.83 24.29 50.80

AWILD-IL16 3:24.88

Musick, Olivia 17 Friestedt, Sophia 16

Miglietta, Layla 16 Koenig-Song, Grace 15

25.21 52.45 51.2124.17

24.23 50.97 24.10 50.25

ASAND-CA17 3:24.89

Vannah, Emery 17 Warkentin, Katherine 16

Mudadu, Summer 16 Christensen, Riley 17

24.17 50.90 50.3824.15

25.09 52.35 24.28 51.26

AAQJT-MN18 3:24.96

Thompson, Morgan 17 Nymo, Siggy 15

Simmons, Bobbi 16 Wilkey, Claire 16

24.40 51.30 50.9724.07

24.43 51.55 23.87 51.14

ANTRO-ST19 3:25.10

Nguyen, Elise 16 Halko, Abigail 15

Frushour, Brooke 16 Jones, Sophie 15

24.60 51.57 52.1024.94

24.01 50.82 23.92 50.61

AWEST-WI20 3:25.48

Meyer, Emmy 17 Schlegel, Lindsey 17

Antoniewski, Ella 18 Antoniewski, Avery 15

25.16 52.21 51.7424.21

24.24 50.25 24.46 51.28

AFMC-IL21 3:25.70

Thompson, Kylie 17 Sun, Nicole 15

Juiris, Sarah 17 Miller, Karina 17

25.23 52.75 51.7824.27

23.52 49.99 24.21 51.18

BBC-PN22 3:26.04

Enge, Tatum 15 Lang, Brooklyn 14

Dahlin, Meg 18 Seibert, Eliza 15

24.42 51.06 51.6024.59

24.61 51.79 24.91 51.59

APAC-IL23 3:26.34

Wang, Claire 16 Grossenbach, Aria 17

Hayashi, Jocelyn 15 Eliacin, Brooke 17

24.96 52.36 50.2923.85

24.48 51.53 24.43 52.16

ASMAC-PN24 3:27.02

Pham, Sophie 17 McCarthy, Nora 16

White, Matilda 18 Kirschbaum, Klara 14

25.08 52.15 51.3624.52

24.95 52.27 24.57 51.24

ACSP-OZ25 3:27.24

Rice, Noel 16 Guenther, Anna-Grace 18

Cunneen, Avery 18 Fouke, Emma 14

24.97 52.16 51.1924.26

24.63 51.61 24.83 52.28

AGM-AZ26 3:28.17

Spray, Marley 15 Burns, Adelyn 15

Uhlik, Reagan 17 Kayser, Ellie 17

24.72 51.61 52.2124.68

25.11 52.50 24.85 51.85

BPASA-PC27 3:30.96

Oh, Hannah 17 Kirby, Romy 17

Conover-Hui, Karina 16 Griffis, Erin 16

25.07 52.07 53.2325.46

25.10 52.66 25.26 53.00

 
#38  Men 4x100 Yard Free Relay

Jrs West: 2:54.12 2024* Lakeside Aquatic Club

M Stanislaus, L Garrett, M Jaya, M Williamson

SC Juniors: 2:53.78 2024# Bolles School Sharks

X Sohovich, A Destang, L Carrington, A Kravchenko

Texas Pool: 2:45.12P Texas

Krueger, Shebat, Jackson, Haas

  Team Relay Finals Time

AQSS-PC1 2:54.77

Foucu, Nathan 17 Apuada, Clark 17

Litwiller, Isaac 17 Porter, Tyler 17

20.54 42.73 44.7121.08

20.28 43.33 20.85 44.00

ATFA-NT2 2:57.72

Ruhl, Jonah 16 Fike, Landon 18

Barker, Grayden 18 Jones, Brayden 18

21.39 44.63 44.6920.87

20.91 44.32 20.55 44.08
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AWLOO-ST3 2:58.32

Ross, Austin 17 Tater, Harrison 16

Yount, Cody 17 Rusk, Julian 17

21.04 44.70 44.6621.23

20.86 44.65 21.16 44.31

ANOVA-CA4 2:58.42

Maksymowski, Andrew 17 Chen, Edward 15

Wang, Michael 15 Vu, Peter 17

21.48 44.13 45.3221.36

20.95 43.94 21.67 45.03

ASAND-CA5 2:58.50

Esposito, Toby 16 Manteufel, Gabriel 18

Kattau, Caleb 18 Gyang, Allen 17

22.34 45.68 44.6921.49

21.49 44.89 20.43 43.24

AWILD-IL6 2:59.08

Kaplan, Aidan 17 Babul, Rohaan 17

Chung, Ethan 17 Bone, Devon 17

21.19 44.25 45.5721.53

21.05 44.38 21.29 44.88

AFMC-IL7 2:59.99

Gantt, Lachlan 18 Ferguson, Matthew 18

Pelinkovic, Noah 18 Mijailovic, Jovan 17

21.54 45.16 45.0420.90

21.51 45.18 21.16 44.61

AGM-AZ8 3:00.17

Kellis, Grant 17 Gunsalus, Cohen 17

Ellsworth, Porter 17 Lindsey, Langston 16

21.64 44.90 46.8622.09

21.20 44.78 21.07 43.63

ABCA-CA9 3:00.33

Kuo, Peyton 17 Blackson-Dunbar, Miles 18

Sun, Adriel 17 Chang, Isaac 17

21.20 44.78 42.8820.21

21.91 1:32.67

AACAD-IL10 3:00.80

Nagel, Braden 18 Murphy, Jack 16

Ginaitis, Dan 18 Capen, Brayden 17

21.63 45.42 45.2621.31

21.32 45.41 21.15 44.71

AAQJT-MN11 3:01.05

Davis, Micah 18 Pei, Benjamin 16

Carr, Nathan 18 Curran, Patrick 18

21.39 44.34 46.0121.57

21.25 45.82 21.16 44.88

ATXLA-ST12 3:01.13

Liang, Ben 16 Cox, Rowan 18

Schoenbeck, Daxs 18 Ognoskie, Maika 18

22.12 45.79 43.0220.39

21.90 46.42 21.70 45.90

ADART-SN13 3:01.58

Carsel, Isaac 17 Collins, Aidan 16

Jiang, Tommy 14 Ha, Brandon 18

21.31 45.18 46.2921.64

21.70 45.89 21.08 44.22

ACLOV-CC14 3:01.95

Reed, Tobin 18 Huckabay, Lucas 18

Darcy, James 18 Linville, Ethan 18

21.51 44.97 45.4421.16

21.45 45.42 21.77 46.12

ASCSC-PC15 3:02.01

Zhou, Aiden 15 Balbuena, Enzo 18

Sifferman, Nick 18 Elaydi, Shareef 16

21.37 44.76 45.7021.71

21.15 45.90 22.18 45.65

BNOVA-CA16 3:02.14

Tsuei, Kyle 16 Siniak, Eli 15

Jue, Lucas 17 Kim, Inyoung 17

21.70 45.18 46.2321.66

21.79 45.91 21.44 44.82

AKING-PN17 3:02.16

Heikkila, Dylan 18 Bellin, Grant 15

Baginski, Jacob 16 Metzgar, Samuel 17

21.71 45.75 45.4921.47

21.69 46.20 21.18 44.72

AROSE-CA18 3:02.39

Thomas, Liam 17 Li, Hoi Man Calvin 16

Yang, Henry 16 Ren, Cooper 17

21.35 44.73 45.8721.82

21.73 46.08 21.39 45.71

APSC-AZ19 3:02.63

Prassas, Aydan 17 Faut, Cole 18

Shih, Peter 18 Clark, Zac 17

21.74 45.59 45.2921.55

21.75 45.78 21.89 45.97

ADADS-GU20 3:03.10

Itkins, Matthew 16 Thomas, Alexander 15

Bougaieff, Jacob 16 Efird, Parker 17

21.48 45.54 45.4621.80

21.78 45.68 22.14 46.42

AMAC-AZ21 3:03.49

Sugihara, Jason 17 Willyerd, Gavin 17

Heffern, Mark 18 Irons, Devin 18

22.38 46.30 45.0021.52

22.14 45.97 22.26 46.22

ASMST-SN22 3:03.68

Chandler, Brody 17 Tarte, Jack 18

Seward, Tyler 18 Doolittle, Robbie 16

21.03 44.31 46.4521.99

22.12 46.72 21.94 46.20

ASMAC-PN23 3:03.78

Cancelmo, Charlie 16 Menshutkin, Alex 17

Dunn, Luke 15 Brown, Justin 18

21.94 45.39 44.2720.84

22.46 46.89 22.66 47.23

ATST-MV24 3:04.02

Steward, Whitaker 18 Tobin, Cole 17

Crisci, Ellis 17 Henderson, Graham 16

22.33 46.41 45.8321.86

21.92 45.94 21.89 45.84

APLS-PC25 3:04.65

Wong, Kaden 16 Oranskiy, Dmitriy 16

Johnson, Jed 18 Tupper, Kealan 16

21.88 45.60 46.4222.04

21.83 46.64 22.08 45.99

ATOPS-CO26 3:04.75

Bradac, Thomas 17 Silver, Joel 18

Plotnik, Oskar 17 He, Brian 17

21.36 44.91 45.6121.50

22.37 47.39 22.11 46.84

APASA-PC27 3:04.77

Louvel, Alexandre 16 Yoon, Nate 18

Friedman, Liad 18 Raghunathan, Brian 16

21.71 45.46 44.6321.20

21.49 45.87 23.15 48.81

ANTRO-ST28 3:04.86

Bennett, Brady 18 Hernandez-Ojeda, Derek 15

Wong, Alexander 17 Bose, Noah 18

22.13 46.00 47.4622.39

21.76 46.27 21.11 45.13

AOZ-WI29 3:05.16

O'Connor, Kyle 16 Terrazas, Aadin 16

Prince, Charlie 18 Ball, Wyatt 18

21.98 46.27 45.0021.66

22.48 47.85 21.79 46.04

AALTO-PC30 3:05.67

Sudak, Mehmet 17 Huang, Sebastian 16

Shao, Garic 17 Huang, Ryan 16

22.09 45.84 46.1722.04

22.11 46.55 22.56 47.11

ASAC-AZ31 3:06.12

Holubar, Brady 16 Dunn, Patrick 17

Martz, Hudson 17 Joswiak, Ashton 17

21.71 45.25 47.7822.54

22.22 47.02 22.26 46.07

AWEST-WI32 3:07.62

Wisotzke, Benjamin 16 Wanner, Ryan 17

Larkin, Will 16 Whowell, Steeler 17

22.40 46.61 46.7321.92

21.97 46.45 22.74 47.83

ARSC-MN33 3:09.10

Leasure, Elliot 14 Bargfrede, Grady 17

Dahl, Brent 17 Joyner, Kai 15

23.35 48.48 48.4622.63

22.57 47.54 21.33 44.62

ACSP-OZ34 3:09.52

Muran, Connor 17 Blatt, Brody 17

Cunneen, Colin 16 Chu, Austin 15

22.50 46.86 46.3121.93

22.91 48.60 22.71 47.75

AHSC-IL35 3:09.59

Suliga, Brandon 18 Bardak, Tyler 18

Feiro, Johnathan 17 Baird, Wiley 17

21.85 46.06 46.3921.86

23.18 47.99 22.74 49.15
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2025 Speedo Winter Junior Championships - West

Results
(#38  Men 4x100 Yard Free Relay)

BPLS-PC36 3:11.66

Yeo, Aiden 16 Canori, William 16

Ly, Nathan 15 Khilko, Rostik 16

22.81 47.76 47.9323.07

23.03 47.94 22.77 48.03

ALAC-NT--- DQ 2:58.73

Early take-off swimmer #3

Stanislaus, Maxwell 18 Tokarski, Aiden 16

Temiz, Able 18 Zhang, William 18

21.48 44.01 44.3521.02

21.06 45.17 21.66 45.20


